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assmt1 ALGONQUIN TRL       9     106       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 4,800 0 4,800 3,900 0 3,900

2 ALGONQUIN TRL       9     100       1 AUSTIN FAMILY TRUST AUSTIN, D C & AUSTIN, J S M - TRUSTEES 656,964 1,350,100 2,007,064 394,606 861,500 1,256,106

5 ALGONQUIN TRL       9     105       1 FRANKENSTEIN, SUSAN - REVOC LIVING TRUST FRANKENSTEIN, SUSAN & TUTHILL, AM -TTEES 590,405 1,091,100 1,681,505 358,300 686,800 1,045,100

8 ALGONQUIN TRL       9     101       1 STABLEFORD, JENNIFER A & FINLEY, DAVID J 658,291 1,983,600 2,641,891 395,528 1,450,100 1,845,628

11 ALGONQUIN TRL       9     102       1 REISS, TOBIAS WILLIAM AYERS & REISS, HEIDI KISIEL - TRUST 575,010 1,188,900 1,763,910 345,497 737,800 1,083,297

1 ALLEN LN      33      58       1 LYNCH, JAMES F & LYNCH, ELLEN C 758,400 1,138,000 1,896,400 479,800 745,600 1,225,400

2 ALLEN LN      22      25       1 NACHTWEY, JAMES 739,400 977,300 1,716,700 467,900 591,200 1,059,100

3 ALLEN ST      33      91       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 54,100 0 54,100 38,600 0 38,600

9 ALLEN ST      33      43       1 RAVEN BAY ASSOCIATES LLC 570,600 0 570,600 407,600 0 407,600

10 ALLEN ST      33      45       1 DESIGN GROUP PROPERTIES LLC 954,400 1,879,300 2,833,700 681,800 2,151,900 2,833,700

11 ALLEN ST      33      68       1 TRUMBULL, CLYDE H 720,500 741,400 1,461,900 456,000 446,100 902,100

12 ALLEN ST      33      92       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 828,300 645,600 1,473,900 523,700 410,100 933,800

13 ALLEN ST      33      67       1 SILVERMAN, MICHAEL - 2018 TRUST SILVERMAN, MICHAEL - TRUSTEE 712,500 770,400 1,482,900 450,700 486,400 937,100

14 ALLEN ST      33      56       1 VENTI FAMILY TRUST VENTI, STEVEN F & VENTI, NANCY M - TRUSTEES 722,700 656,500 1,379,200 457,300 395,100 852,400

15 ALLEN ST      33      66       1 195 MECHANIC STREET LLC 716,500 1,406,300 2,122,800 453,200 857,800 1,311,000

16 ALLEN ST      33      57       1 WALKLING, JULIA R - REVOC TRUST & MCENROE, SUSANNE A 711,500 432,800 1,144,300 450,200 301,300 751,500

17 ALLEN ST      33      65       1 KCC HANOVER INVESTMENTS LLC 820,400 382,100 1,202,500 518,800 273,300 792,100

18 ALLEN ST      33      59       2 LANE, KEVIN PATRICK & LANE, PAGE WIECHE 0 881,600 881,600 0 647,100 647,100

19 ALLEN ST      33      64       1 CHABAD AT DARTMOUTH 997,300 2,194,800 3,192,100 650,800 1,671,900 2,322,700

4-6 ALLEN ST      34       6       1 BAYSON HANOVER PROPERTIES LLC 935,100 388,100 1,323,200 667,800 388,100 1,055,900

5-7 ALLEN ST      33      44       1 RAVEN BAY ASSOCIATES LLC 1,147,900 3,036,100 4,184,000 820,200 3,363,800 4,184,000

1 ASPEN ST       2      83       1 HASTINGS, JOHNATHAN W & SEO, SARAH S 250,800 851,000 1,101,800 181,100 564,400 745,500

2 ASPEN ST       2      78       1 SAUNDERS, ALEEN L & CUNNINGHAM, MATTHEW J 376,830 587,500 964,330 272,300 408,000 680,300

3 ASPEN ST       2      82       1 DAVIS, BRYNMOR J & DAVIS, KATHLEEN MARY 314,345 442,200 756,545 227,300 354,900 582,200

4 ASPEN ST       2      79       1 DEMMENT FAMILY TRUST DEMMENT, R B & DEMMENT, C C - TRUSTEES 24,800 0 24,800 17,800 0 17,800

5 ASPEN ST       2      66       1 SHI, HAIJIN & HUANG, GUOHONG 253,400 388,900 642,300 183,700 299,300 483,000

6 ASPEN ST       2      81       1 DEMMENT FAMILY TRUST DEMMENT, R B & DEMMENT, C C - TRUSTEES 372,318 430,500 802,818 267,800 352,100 619,900

1 AURORA WAY       1      31       1 RODZIANKO, ALEXIS O & INNA V 347,900 625,500 973,400 248,500 438,100 686,600

3 AURORA WAY       1      32       1 LE, XUAN ANH 346,000 650,200 996,200 247,300 456,800 704,100

5 AURORA WAY       1      33       1 BEHNKE FAMILY TRUST OF 2024 BEHNKE, JEAN C & BEHNKE, JAMES M - TTEES 345,100 625,800 970,900 246,400 438,200 684,600

8 AURORA WAY       1      34       1 PHAN, MINH Q 350,300 973,400 1,323,700 250,300 692,200 942,500

10 AURORA WAY       1      35       1 BOBROWICZ, PIOTR & BOBROWICZ, BEATA E 346,000 873,500 1,219,500 247,100 653,500 900,600

1 AUSTIN AVE      34     116       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 428,900 357,800 786,700 291,700 245,300 537,000

2 AUSTIN AVE      34     100       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 354,700 0 354,700 241,300 0 241,300

4 AUSTIN AVE      34      95       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 453,000 453,000 0 277,100 277,100

8 AUSTIN AVE      34      95       2 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 453,000 453,000 0 277,100 277,100

7 AUSTIN AVE #1      34      96       1 HAQUE, AZIAUL & BEGUM-HAQUE, SAKHINA 0 370,400 370,400 0 286,600 286,600

7 AUSTIN AVE #2      34      96       2 GOYAL, MANU & PRIYANKA, FNU 0 390,300 390,300 0 302,000 302,000

7 AUSTIN AVE #3      34      96       3 HE, SUSU & TIAN, LIANG 0 365,300 365,300 0 282,700 282,700

7 AUSTIN AVE #4      34      96       4 STAIGER FAMILY TRUST STAIGER, ROBERT W & STAIGER, SALLY ANN - 

TRUSTEES

0 370,400 370,400 0 286,600 286,600

1 BACCHUS CIR       1      44       1 WAKEMAN, DONALD H - 2007 TRUST WAKEMAN, DONALD H - TRUSTEE 346,000 658,900 1,004,900 247,100 455,400 702,500

2 BACCHUS CIR       1      36       1 SULLIVAN, ELAINE P - REVOC TRUST & SULLIVAN, RICHARD H - REVOC TRUST 348,100 826,200 1,174,300 248,600 578,500 827,100

3 BACCHUS CIR       1      43       1 DING JIA FAMILY TRUST OF 2022 JIA, RONGGUANG & DING, RONG - TRUSTEES 349,100 629,300 978,400 249,300 440,800 690,100

4 BACCHUS CIR       1      37       1 HARRINGTON, ELISABETH 351,200 784,400 1,135,600 250,800 553,400 804,200

5 BACCHUS CIR       1      42       1 DOUCETTE, MARGARET M 355,200 646,800 1,002,000 253,800 451,700 705,500

7 BACCHUS CIR       1      41       1 LEVINE, GARY M  - TRUST & LEVINE, DIANNE L - TRUST 348,800 665,500 1,014,300 249,300 468,500 717,800
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assmt8 BACCHUS CIR       1      38       1 HANLON-GENTES FAMILY REVOC TRUST HANLON, PHILIP J & GENTES, GAIL M - TTEES 350,900 763,200 1,114,100 250,600 534,100 784,700

9 BACCHUS CIR       1      40       1 JOHNSON, STUART R & JOHNSON, PENELOPE P 339,800 632,300 972,100 242,800 443,200 686,000

10 BACCHUS CIR       1      39       1 MARTIN, ALLEN & MARTIN, BONNIE REID - TRUST 345,300 825,200 1,170,500 246,600 574,800 821,400

0 BALCH HILL LN      42      60       2 ROLETT, RODERIC LAWRENCE & ROLETT, BARRY VLADIMIR & DANIEL A 555,300 0 555,300 381,000 0 381,000

1 BALCH HILL LN      42      33       1 DEVER YOUNG FAMILY TRUST OF 2024 DEVER, CM & yOUNG, PD - TRUSTEES 587,500 1,436,300 2,023,800 363,100 890,500 1,253,600

2 BALCH HILL LN      42      56       1 BERUBE, MEGAN W & BERUBE, BRYAN M 567,200 657,300 1,224,500 347,200 457,600 804,800

2.5 BALCH HILL LN      42      60       1 ROLETT, RODERIC LAWRENCE & ROLETT, BARRY VLADIMIR & DANIEL A 565,700 0 565,700 390,900 0 390,900

3 BALCH HILL LN      42      58       1 RHODES, SAMUEL PIERCE & RHODES, KATHRYN ANNE 665,900 1,850,800 2,516,700 460,000 1,139,900 1,599,900

4 BALCH HILL LN      42      55       1 GREGER, RICHARD W JR & MIN, PATRICIA L 727,000 725,300 1,452,300 518,200 563,700 1,081,900

7 BALCH HILL LN      42      59       1 CIARDELLI, ANDREA REIMANN - TRUSTEE ANDREA REIMANN CIARDELLI REVOC TRUST 695,600 1,931,100 2,626,700 488,300 1,215,300 1,703,600

10 BALCH HILL LN      45       6       1 WHITTINGTON, CHRISTIANE & WHITTINGTON, WILLIAM EDWARD IV 674,800 689,200 1,364,000 468,500 538,000 1,006,500

1 BARRETT RD      23      97       1 O'GORMAN, JAMES P 426,600 503,600 930,200 265,600 399,800 665,400

2 BARRETT RD      23      96       1 RENSHAW, CARL E & TAYLOR, HOLLY A 598,600 701,100 1,299,700 373,800 453,400 827,200

3 BARRETT RD      23      99       1 BRINCK-JOHNSEN, KIM & BERGLAND, RENEE LOUISE 505,900 268,100 774,000 327,500 257,500 585,000

6 BARRETT RD      23     101       1 KLEIN, RUTH - REVOCABLE TRUST KLEIN, RUTH & LOCKARD, DAVID LEE - TRUSTEES 506,000 309,100 815,100 330,400 291,000 621,400

7 BARRETT RD      23      98       1 MILLER, JENNIFER & GREENBERG, UDI 505,800 1,102,200 1,608,000 326,000 775,900 1,101,900

8 BARRETT RD      23     102       1 LI, WEN & YU, YUNFA 535,800 213,800 749,600 334,100 191,000 525,100

10 BARRETT RD      23     103       1 SANGHA, RAJBIR SINGH & SANGHA, JULIA KATE 540,000 859,200 1,399,200 337,800 604,100 941,900

12 BARRETT RD      19      68       1 CARTER, NANCY A 504,900 700,000 1,204,900 314,700 489,400 804,100

14 BARRETT RD      19      69       1 ANDERSON, CAROLYN D & JOSEPH C 469,300 821,800 1,291,100 292,100 561,200 853,300

1 BARRYMORE RD      23     148       1 MCCANN, ANDREW L & ROZE, RACHEL H 447,600 406,000 853,600 351,600 283,200 634,800

2 BARRYMORE RD      23     138       1 SINGER, MARTIN - TRUSTEE & SINGER, CAROLYN K - TRUSTEE 488,300 892,200 1,380,500 383,600 590,700 974,300

3 BARRYMORE RD      23     147       1 SPAETH, GORDON & SPAETH, NAYERE PALOS 477,300 474,200 951,500 374,900 333,200 708,100

4 BARRYMORE RD      23     139       1 D'ANGELO, ROBERT NICHOLAS & D'ANGELO, DRISTEN BARNICO 483,000 915,500 1,398,500 379,500 424,400 803,900

5 BARRYMORE RD      23     146       1 MCDOWELL, RICHARD & MCDOWELL, CONNER 525,500 841,800 1,367,300 412,800 600,400 1,013,200

6 BARRYMORE RD      23     140       1 EICKHOFF, STEPHEN T & LINDA S 485,200 605,900 1,091,100 381,100 403,200 784,300

7 BARRYMORE RD      23     145       1 CHOR, HAN PING DAVIN & TAN, MARY-ANN SZE MING 525,800 573,500 1,099,300 413,200 399,700 812,900

10 BARRYMORE RD      23     141       1 SIMPSON, KATHERINE M & SIMPSON, HENRY CLAY 535,300 616,400 1,151,700 420,800 430,100 850,900

11 BARRYMORE RD      23     144       1 DANIELL, ELENA - TRUST DANIELL, ELENE, BREENA & DOUGLAS - TRUSTEES 686,900 482,500 1,169,400 540,100 340,500 880,600

15 BARRYMORE RD      23     143       1 WILLIAMS, JUDITH A 692,000 401,700 1,093,700 545,700 276,700 822,400

1 BENT RD       5      96       1 BENT, TIMOTHY A & ELIZABETH P & SARAH 

ELIZABETH STORRS BENT &

BENT, SETH COLBY & BENT, PETER HEGGIE 276,515 345,900 622,415 166,420 271,700 438,120

1 BERRILL FARMS LN       1      16       1 SMITH, R R & SMITH, F L - 2024 REVOC TRUST SMITH, ROSEMARY R - TRUSTEE 0 581,900 581,900 0 445,000 445,000

2 BERRILL FARMS LN       1      16       2 BACHMAN, JOSEPH 0 499,900 499,900 0 380,500 380,500

3 BERRILL FARMS LN       1      16       3 COONLEY, NANCY P - TRUST COONLEY, NANCY P - TRUSTEE 0 592,500 592,500 0 449,500 449,500

4 BERRILL FARMS LN       1      16       4 PEDIREDLA, ADITHYA K & KOLAPALLI, AKHILA 0 614,700 614,700 0 466,400 466,400

5 BERRILL FARMS LN       1      16       5 SHIN, MYUNG S & SHIN, SOON C 0 517,400 517,400 0 392,900 392,900

6 BERRILL FARMS LN       1      16       6 MINELLI, JOHN S & THERESA M 0 563,500 563,500 0 433,300 433,300

7 BERRILL FARMS LN       1      16       7 FOWLER, BARBARA H VEGHTE 0 447,700 447,700 0 347,300 347,300

8 BERRILL FARMS LN       1      16       8 OFFICER, CHARLES B III & VERONIQUE F 0 531,100 531,100 0 408,700 408,700

9 BERRILL FARMS LN       1      16       9 ANSARI, GITA & ANSARY, ANITA & HODGE, SINA 0 539,600 539,600 0 411,000 411,000

10 BERRILL FARMS LN       1      16      10 MALLEY, RAYMOND C & MURPHY, JOSETTE 0 589,600 589,600 0 447,600 447,600

11 BERRILL FARMS LN       1      16      13 MONTGOMERY, WILLIAM & MARGARET 0 877,800 877,800 0 644,000 644,000

12 BERRILL FARMS LN       1      16      12 MELLISH, MARTIN C B 0 794,200 794,200 0 583,000 583,000

13 BERRILL FARMS LN       1      16      11 MELLISH, MARTIN C B 0 874,000 874,000 0 631,700 631,700

14 BERRILL FARMS LN       1      16      14 JACOBI, PETER ALAN & JACOBI, LEE ANN 0 931,300 931,300 0 671,200 671,200

15 BERRILL FARMS LN       1      16      15 SHAPIRO, JEFFREY D - REVOCABLE TRUST SHAPIRO, JEFFREY D - TRUSTEE 0 884,000 884,000 0 649,800 649,800
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assmt16 BERRILL FARMS LN       1      16      16 CLOITRE, LISA JACQUELINE - 2014 REVOC 

TRUST

CLOITRE, LISA J - TRUSTEE 0 947,200 947,200 0 690,300 690,300

17 BERRILL FARMS LN       1      16      17 CLOITRE, LISA JACQUELINE 2014 REVOC 

TRUST

0 1,036,200 1,036,200 0 646,600 646,600

18 BERRILL FARMS LN       1      16      18 RUECKERT, JOAN DODGE & COUGHLIN, NANCY LEE R & 0 896,800 896,800 0 680,300 680,300

19 BERRILL FARMS LN       1      16      19 LEWIS FAMILY TRUST LEWIS, WILLIAM R & MARY ANN - TRUSTEES 0 936,800 936,800 0 702,600 702,600

20 BERRILL FARMS LN       1      16      20 RANKIN FAMILY TRUST RANKIN, JOHN C III & MARY ANNE - TTEES 0 883,000 883,000 0 669,900 669,900

21 BERRILL FARMS LN       1      16      21 STEVENS, ANN F 0 907,700 907,700 0 672,500 672,500

22 BERRILL FARMS LN       1      16      22 LEVINE, ANNETTE R - TRUSTEE A R LEVINE REVOCABLE TRUST 0 1,029,100 1,029,100 0 753,900 753,900

23 BERRILL FARMS LN       1      16      23 COUCH, RICHARD W JR & COUCH, BARBARA J 0 1,028,300 1,028,300 0 754,500 754,500

39 BERRILL FARMS LN       1      16      39 WEST, SUSAN H - REVOC TRUST AGREEMENT WEST, SUSAN H - TRUSTEE 0 913,100 913,100 0 692,300 692,300

40 BERRILL FARMS LN       1      16      40 GRIZZARD TRUST GRIZZARD, MICHAEL B & MARY FAITH - TTEES 0 889,400 889,400 0 675,000 675,000

41 BERRILL FARMS LN       1      16      41 DRUCKER, REID S - TRUST & DRUCKER, VICTORIA H - TRUST 0 888,200 888,200 0 674,200 674,200

42 BERRILL FARMS LN       1      16      42 DUNHAM, GILBERT H & DUNHAM, ABBY L H 0 942,500 942,500 0 706,300 706,300

43 BERRILL FARMS LN       1      16      43 RANDOLPH, JOHN J & JENNIFER S 0 944,700 944,700 0 709,200 709,200

44 BERRILL FARMS LN       1      16      44 WATERS FAMILY TRUST WATERS, BRUCE M & MARION - TRUSTEES 0 887,100 887,100 0 673,900 673,900

45 BERRILL FARMS LN       1      16      45 DOOLEY, PETER & LINDA - REVOC TRUST DOOLEY, PETER B & LINDA B - TTEES 0 883,500 883,500 0 670,200 670,200

46 BERRILL FARMS LN       1      16      46 DUADE REVOCABLE TRUST DUADE, RUSSELL J & DUADE, CYNTHIA - TTEES 0 866,000 866,000 0 635,400 635,400

47 BERRILL FARMS LN       1      16      47 MCCULLOCH, ANDREW H & ANN W 0 903,100 903,100 0 656,100 656,100

48 BERRILL FARMS LN       1      16      48 PRIDGEN, HILARY A - REVOCABLE TRUST PRIDGEN, HILARY A - TRUSTEE 0 914,400 914,400 0 671,000 671,000

49 BERRILL FARMS LN       1      16      49 MILLER, MARIE SAM-TOY 0 787,000 787,000 0 582,700 582,700

50 BERRILL FARMS LN       1      16      50 MAHER, PATRICK JOSEPH - REVOC TRUST MAHER, PATRICK JOSEPH - TRUSTEE 0 1,006,300 1,006,300 0 731,500 731,500

51 BERRILL FARMS LN       1      16      51 MILLER, JOYCE A - TRUST & MILLER, SUSAN K & KRAWIEC, DANIEL F 0 1,081,700 1,081,700 0 785,600 785,600

52 BERRILL FARMS LN      27      17       1 PEARSON MANASEK REVOCABLE TRUST PEARSON, ANNE C & MANASEK, FRANCIS J - TTEES 0 1,034,100 1,034,100 0 763,200 763,200

7 BIRCHBROOK (PVT)      19      57       1 GOODS, JOHN & THOMAS, BRITTANY A 568,600 359,800 928,400 317,100 270,800 587,900

1 BIRCHVIEW TER       3      24       1 WING, LOUISE B & BRYCE M 250,200 793,100 1,043,300 180,500 551,900 732,400

3 BIRCHVIEW TER       3      23       1 GRIFFIN, DYLAN T & GRIFFIN, KIM 250,600 503,800 754,400 180,900 350,400 531,300

5 BIRCHVIEW TER       3      22       1 DARRACH, JANE B - REVOC LIVING TRUST DARRACH, JANE B - TRUSTEE 252,100 873,500 1,125,600 182,400 598,300 780,700

7 BIRCHVIEW TER       3      21       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 215,400 0 215,400 156,100 0 156,100

8 BIRCHVIEW TER       3      17       1 CRYANS, JULIE W 251,300 309,000 560,300 181,600 245,900 427,500

9 BIRCHVIEW TER       3      20       1 HARTMAN, MICHAEL R & CAROL 305,419 619,800 925,219 222,800 431,000 653,800

10 BIRCHVIEW TER       3      18       1 JARECKI FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST JARECKI, MARK W & HEATHER C - TRUSTEES 228,100 541,400 769,500 165,400 374,100 539,500

11 BIRCHVIEW TER       3      19       1 WANG, XINLONG & LI, MEIJIE 247,600 339,800 587,400 181,400 277,700 459,100

14 BLUE HERON LN       5      24       1 FEJES-TOTH, GEZA AND ANIKO - TRUST FEJES-TOTH, GEZA & ANIKO - TRUSTEES 511,700 655,200 1,166,900 217,700 509,500 727,200

23 BLUE HERON LN      31      15       1 WILLIAMSON, BRUCE R - TRUST & WILLIAMSON, WENDY E - TRUST 804,584 1,296,500 2,101,084 341,800 866,700 1,208,500

28 BLUE HERON LN       5      25       1 CHAVEZ, DAVID R & ELIZABETH R 508,900 1,169,300 1,678,200 216,300 774,100 990,400

33 BLUE HERON LN      31      16       1 BUHL, LAUREN K & BUHL, DEREK L 935,081 1,831,300 2,766,381 527,800 1,159,400 1,687,200

40 BLUE HERON LN       5      26       1 SMITH, GERRI L & SMITH, GEOFFREY T 510,200 750,800 1,261,000 217,000 418,700 635,700

7 BLUE SKY DR (PVT)      21       6       1 ROUTE 120 REALTY CO 1,305,100 740,600 2,045,700 933,100 740,600 1,673,700

14 BLUE SKY DR (PVT)       1       1       1 HITCHCOCK CLINIC, THE 968,000 165,900 1,133,900 968,000 165,900 1,133,900

1 BLUEBERRY HILL DR       2      71       1 BOITNOTT, GREGORY & GINGER FAMILY 

REVOC TRUST

BOITNOTT, G N & G E - TRUSTEES 253,400 396,300 649,700 183,700 281,400 465,100

102 BLUEBERRY HILL DR       3       1       1 DENHARTOG, DORCAS E - TRUST OF 2005 DENHARTOG, DORCAS E - TRUSTEE 388,958 468,100 857,058 284,500 371,900 656,400

104 BLUEBERRY HILL DR       3       2       1 MEHRA, ARUN & BENCHABANE, HASSINA 251,300 556,900 808,200 181,600 357,500 539,100

106 BLUEBERRY HILL DR       3       3       1 BARNATO, AMBER E & CROWLEY, GREGORY J 313,385 445,700 759,085 226,300 361,900 588,200

107 BLUEBERRY HILL DR       3      34       1 QUENNEVILLE FAMILY TRUST OF 2022 QUENNEVILLE, JASON D & NAOMI - TRUSTEES 502,824 1,127,500 1,630,324 363,400 803,600 1,167,000

108 BLUEBERRY HILL DR       3       4       1 STEELE, ALEXANDER DOWNING & REN, AMY ZHEN & DOWNING, LISA 313,385 599,000 912,385 226,300 392,300 618,600

109 BLUEBERRY HILL DR       3      33       1 BURRAGE, PETER S & CARTER, JOI B 501,544 892,300 1,393,844 362,200 581,900 944,100

110 BLUEBERRY HILL DR       3       5       1 KNIGHT, JULIA C & COGSWELL, JEFFREY R 297,819 624,500 922,319 215,100 393,800 608,900
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assmt111 BLUEBERRY HILL DR       3      32       1 BOBROWICZ, PIOTR - TRUSTEE & BOBROWICZ, BEATA - TRUSTEE 316,025 748,600 1,064,625 228,900 521,800 750,700

112 BLUEBERRY HILL DR       3       6       1 HOWES, MARCUS & HOWES, STEPHANIE 250,200 167,600 417,800 180,500 134,000 314,500

113 BLUEBERRY HILL DR       3      31       1 DITROIA, JONATHON P & DITROIA, JENNIFER 313,465 1,221,200 1,534,665 226,400 940,400 1,166,800

114 BLUEBERRY HILL DR       3       7       1 VOGT, TODD & JULIE - FAMILY TRUST VOGT, TODD EDWARD - TRUSTEE 251,800 523,400 775,200 182,100 415,900 598,000

115 BLUEBERRY HILL DR       3      30       1 PIERSON, TIMOTHY J & PIERSON, COURTNEY HURLEY 25,100 0 25,100 18,100 0 18,100

116 BLUEBERRY HILL DR       3       8       1 SEIBEL, CHRISTOPHER J & JANE B 443,267 421,000 864,267 321,300 342,000 663,300

118 BLUEBERRY HILL DR       3       9       1 GALLIMORE, BRADLEY I & LAURI F 250,100 506,200 756,300 180,400 330,000 510,400

120 BLUEBERRY HILL DR       3      10       1 XU, MIN & HE, YUN 251,000 382,900 633,900 181,300 318,800 500,100

5 BOATHOUSE RD      33      83      44 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 11,153,000 11,153,000 0 5,840,400 5,840,400

8 BOATHOUSE RD      33      83      45 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 82,500 82,500 0 82,500 82,500

8 BOATHOUSE RD      33      83      46 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 7,900 7,900 0 7,900 7,900

9 BOATHOUSE RD      33      83      48 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 311,300 311,300 0 237,200 237,200

9 BOATHOUSE RD      33      83      49 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 2,700 2,700 0 2,700 2,700

9 BOATHOUSE RD      33      83      50 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 6,500 6,500 0 6,500 6,500

9 BOATHOUSE RD      33      83      51 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 6,600 6,600 0 6,600 6,600

12 BOATHOUSE RD      33      83      47 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 342,200 342,200 0 180,300 180,300

2 BREWSTER RD      38      60       1 NELSON, MARK D 475,800 682,900 1,158,700 291,300 469,300 760,600

4 BREWSTER RD      38      61       1 SKINN, HEATHER D 487,600 348,700 836,300 331,700 239,700 571,400

6 BREWSTER RD      38      62       1 SIX BREWSTER ROAD LLC 606,900 409,900 1,016,800 422,600 285,100 707,700

8 BREWSTER RD      39       2       1 ITARQ ENTERPRISES LLC 596,100 411,000 1,007,100 418,600 388,200 806,800

1 BRIDGMAN RD      47      16       1 DEAETT, DOUGLAS A 416,500 382,000 798,500 252,800 288,100 540,900

2 BRIDGMAN RD      47      24       1 REUMAN, HANNAH & PETERSON, ERIC 420,000 483,400 903,400 255,000 333,400 588,400

3 BRIDGMAN RD      47      17       1 GRAVER, MARGARET R & BRUCE E 420,000 328,000 748,000 255,000 260,700 515,700

4 BRIDGMAN RD      47      23       1 GUSTMAN, ALAN L - TRUST GUSTMAN, ALAN L - TRUSTEE 420,600 325,600 746,200 255,400 229,400 484,800

5 BRIDGMAN RD      47      18       1 COKER, MARTHA LINDSAY & FIGUEROA, EDY ABIGAIL 420,000 505,800 925,800 255,000 350,600 605,600

6 BRIDGMAN RD      47      22       1 HERRON, MICHAEL C & HERMAN, MELISSA R 420,600 520,900 941,500 255,400 412,200 667,600

7 BRIDGMAN RD      47      19       1 HANSEN, ROBERT G 409,100 297,200 706,300 248,400 226,300 474,700

8 BRIDGMAN RD      47      21       1 SLAUGHTER, MATTHEW JON & KLECAN, LINDSEY OREE - REVOCABLE TRUST 420,400 246,400 666,800 255,100 237,200 492,300

9 BRIDGMAN RD      47      11       1 LILLARD, MARIANNE - TRUST LILLARD, MARIANNE - TRUSTEE 409,100 269,700 678,800 248,400 187,600 436,000

10 BRIDGMAN RD      47      20       1 SLAUGHTER, MATTHEW J & KLECAN, LINDSEY O 439,000 706,600 1,145,600 266,500 497,100 763,600

1 BROCKWAY RD      23     136       1 VIENNA, AMY K 460,300 969,700 1,430,000 361,600 589,600 951,200

2 BROCKWAY RD      23     126       1 SMITH, STEWART W 479,800 158,000 637,800 377,100 108,700 485,800

5 BROCKWAY RD      23     135       1 WILLIES, DOUGLAS B & WILLIES, RHONDA C 525,000 595,500 1,120,500 412,500 409,500 822,000

6 BROCKWAY RD      23     127       1 RIP RIDGE TRUST CLARKSON, ROGER - TRUSTEE 528,600 431,900 960,500 415,400 301,500 716,900

8 BROCKWAY RD      23     128       1 ALLARD, LINDSEY & GIOVANNIELLO, KRISTEN 528,600 837,000 1,365,600 415,400 512,400 927,800

9 BROCKWAY RD      23     134       1 FORT, TERESA CLARK 525,000 640,700 1,165,700 412,500 439,700 852,200

10 BROCKWAY RD      23     129       1 ARKOWITZ, ELEANOR FAMILY TRUST 2005 ARKOWITZ, ELEANOR - TRUSTEE 528,600 632,500 1,161,100 415,400 440,700 856,100

11 BROCKWAY RD      23     133       1 MIEDEMA, VIRGIL D - TRUSTEE VIRGIL D MIEDEMA REVOCABLE TRUST 514,100 738,700 1,252,800 403,900 517,300 921,200

101 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      35 HAGLEY, LAURA 0 478,700 478,700 0 361,700 361,700

102 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      34 WATTS-LEVINE FAMILY TRUST LEVINE, SHANKAR & WATTS, MELANIE - CO-

TRUSTEES

0 510,500 510,500 0 386,700 386,700

103 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      24 SHOOKMAN, ELLIS R 0 434,200 434,200 0 327,100 327,100

104 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      31 DEVLIN, JULIAN A & DEVLIN, MARISA D 0 468,600 468,600 0 355,500 355,500

105 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      36 BELL, WESLEY C & BELL, KIERSTIN L 0 494,700 494,700 0 372,500 372,500

106 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      43 DONALDSON, DOUGLAS CLYDE & DONALDSON, PATRICIA THOMAS - REVOCABLE 

TRUST

0 509,500 509,500 0 381,400 381,400

107 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      76 MINSK, R TODD - REVOCABLE TRUST MINSK, R TODD - TRUSTEE 0 434,200 434,200 0 327,100 327,100

108 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      29 LORD, SARAH E 0 509,500 509,500 0 381,400 381,400
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assmt109 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      66 OWERS-LUDTKE FAMILY TRUST OWERS, JE JR &LUDTKE, LJ - CO-TRUSTEES 0 497,700 497,700 0 373,600 373,600

110 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      50 GRONAS, MIKHAIL 0 435,100 435,100 0 330,600 330,600

111 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      46 FREDERICK, PRADEEP & MARILYN 0 492,500 492,500 0 369,800 369,800

112 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      10 LELCHUK, ALAN & KREIGER, BARBARA S - REVOC TRUST 0 463,700 463,700 0 351,800 351,800

113 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12       6 AKSEL, BEYHAN - TRUSTEE BEYHAN AKSEL REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 0 435,200 435,200 0 327,700 327,700

114 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      51 WHITFIELD, JAMES D 0 463,700 463,700 0 351,800 351,800

115 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      58 FOUZAILOFF, RAFAEL & FAUZAILOFF, RUTH 0 495,100 495,100 0 371,700 371,700

116 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      48 CHERNOV, VLADIMIR V  & TRUSOVA, DARIA 0 435,100 435,100 0 330,600 330,600

117 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      32 CRITTENDON, MARY 0 435,200 435,200 0 327,700 327,700

118 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      57 NIEH, SHARON & NIEH, PETER 0 489,700 489,700 0 371,000 371,000

119 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      16 GRONAS, BORIS & GRONAS, HELEN 0 505,200 505,200 0 379,300 379,300

120 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      17 SATHE REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST SATHE, SUNIL V & NUPUR S - TRUSTEES 0 505,000 505,000 0 382,600 382,600

121 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      64 VAN SICLEN, MICHAEL C 0 343,400 343,400 0 225,300 225,300

122 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      70 TUREVON, PATRICK V & TUREVON, ELENA S 0 365,300 365,300 0 281,400 281,400

123 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      78 KLEBANOFF, VICTOR & GREENBERG, DANIELLE 0 492,500 492,500 0 369,800 369,800

124 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      21 RIBLET, NATALIE B V 0 494,900 494,900 0 374,900 374,900

125 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      39 19 SYLVAN AVENUE LLC 0 500,300 500,300 0 375,600 375,600

126 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      72 GRAY, CARL ROBERT - TRUST GRAY, CARL ROBERT - TRUSTEE 0 435,100 435,100 0 330,600 330,600

127 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12       4 COX, MICHAEL ERNEST 0 472,800 472,800 0 357,200 357,200

128 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      71 PAYDARFAR, JOSEPH A & MARYAM 0 463,700 463,700 0 351,800 351,800

129 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12       7 MACKEY, KAELIN E & MACKEY, ERKKI W 0 437,500 437,500 0 329,500 329,500

130 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      44 LAN, ANNIE J & LIBRETT, MICHAEL C 0 445,400 445,400 0 337,400 337,400

131 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      62 STODDARD FAMILY TRUST STODDARD, KENNETH R & SHERRI Z - TTEES 0 463,900 463,900 0 348,700 348,700

132 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      18 LAGUARDIA, DAVID 0 492,300 492,300 0 373,000 373,000

133 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      28 LU, XIAOJUN & LUO, XIANGYU 0 444,100 444,100 0 334,400 334,400

134 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12       5 NOCKLER, LINDA A 0 524,500 524,500 0 393,200 393,200

201 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      75 MORSE, AARON 0 475,100 475,100 0 357,300 357,300

202 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      11 CHAMBERS, ROBERT L & JEANNE 0 411,200 411,200 0 312,000 312,000

203 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12       2 STOKES, BONNIE REININGER TRUSTEE B.R. STOKES LIVING TRT 0 434,600 434,600 0 327,300 327,300

204 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      37 DJUNARTO, ERVINNA S HALIM 0 461,300 461,300 0 349,900 349,900

205 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      41 OZDOGAN, SEBNEM & OZDOGAN, ALI OZKAN 0 494,100 494,100 0 371,100 371,100

206 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      74 GIK, ALEXANDER & APRESYAN, VALENTINA 0 466,100 466,100 0 353,600 353,600

207 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      47 LIN, SUSAN E & LIN, TIMOTHY J 0 434,200 434,200 0 327,100 327,100

208 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      69 GRONAS, MIKHAIL & GRONAS, HELEN AND BORIS 0 435,100 435,100 0 330,600 330,600

209 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      77 ROSEN, WILLIAM J 0 434,600 434,600 0 327,300 327,300

210 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      38 PINK BIKE LLC 0 439,700 439,700 0 334,100 334,100

211 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      42 AJ KULL LLC 0 434,600 434,600 0 327,300 327,300

212 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      22 ASMUS, KARI & HOWARTH, RICHARD B 0 485,700 485,700 0 368,400 368,400

213 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      53 AGUDO, ROBERTO REY 0 341,800 341,800 0 223,700 223,700

214 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      23 DEAETT, SUSAN M 0 416,800 416,800 0 319,900 319,900

215 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      73 MORRIS, BLAINE FRANKLIN 0 378,000 378,000 0 247,900 247,900

216 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      59 MESROPIAN, HAIK & BAGASYAN, GOHAR 0 392,300 392,300 0 255,200 255,200

217 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12       9 HAYNES, ROBERT E JR & BRENDA C 0 339,600 339,600 0 224,300 224,300

218 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      40 AJ KULL LLC 0 394,400 394,400 0 255,800 255,800

219 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      14 GUI, JINGANG & SONG, YAN 0 413,700 413,700 0 268,700 268,700

220 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      25 HARRIS, ETHAN B & HARRIS, ERIN D 0 339,600 339,600 0 224,300 224,300
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assmt221 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      52 BARNES, DAVID W 0 347,400 347,400 0 226,000 226,000

222 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      20 FARRELL, MICHAEL 0 419,100 419,100 0 273,400 273,400

223 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      60 KONWISER, STAN & KONWISER, EVAN 0 318,600 318,600 0 210,800 210,800

224 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      12 CHEN, YUGANG & MISHCHENKO, YULIA 0 396,800 396,800 0 257,800 257,800

225 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12       1 CHIU, BELINDA 0 399,100 399,100 0 260,800 260,800

226 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      65 SANGHA, RAJBIR & SANGHA, JULIA 0 319,600 319,600 0 211,500 211,500

301 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      26 WALKER, MELINA HILL -TRUST WALKER, MELINA HILL - TRUSTEE 0 400,300 400,300 0 305,700 305,700

302 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12       8 SAWYER, RAYMOND F & CURRY R - TRUSTEES 0 449,100 449,100 0 342,400 342,400

303 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      27 LU, YI 0 348,500 348,500 0 230,200 230,200

304 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      63 BARNES, DAVID W 0 347,400 347,400 0 226,000 226,000

305 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      45 TSAI, MICHAEL J 0 439,200 439,200 0 284,900 284,900

306 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      13 GLUECK, SAMUEL B - TRUST GLUECK, CYNTHIA D - TRUSTEE 0 361,500 361,500 0 241,100 241,100

307 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      55 YEGOROV, MAKSIM - LIVING TRUST & RAMANOVA, MEHRIBAN 0 336,500 336,500 0 218,900 218,900

308 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      19 REED, ANNE F 0 443,900 443,900 0 287,900 287,900

309 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      61 ZHANG, XIAOYU 0 360,500 360,500 0 237,800 237,800

310 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      54 HUANG, LI-HAO & HUANG, SHIH-JUNG 0 347,200 347,200 0 225,800 225,800

311 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      30 SHREVE FAMILY TRUST SHREVE, RICHARD S & MICHELLE D - TTEES 0 388,200 388,200 0 252,500 252,500

312 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      68 GRONAS, MIKHAIL 0 339,600 339,600 0 224,300 224,300

313 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      56 NGUYEN, TUAN X & NGUYEN, AHN V 0 394,400 394,400 0 255,800 255,800

314 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      33 GALEJS, ROBERT J & MAURAIS-GALEJS, DENISE T 0 413,700 413,700 0 268,700 268,700

315 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      15 KLEBANOFF, VICTOR F & GREENBERG, DANIELLE 0 360,500 360,500 0 237,800 237,800

316 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      49 ASTLEY, MASON & ASTLEY, CHRISTINA MILLS 0 443,000 443,000 0 283,900 283,900

317 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12       3 GUO, YONGLI 0 422,100 422,100 0 274,200 274,200

318 BROOK HOLLOW      39      12      67 GIBSON, W CHARLES 0 325,100 325,100 0 215,100 215,100

2 BROOK RD      19      17       1 RAJAN, ROY & THOMAS, REJINI YOHANNAN 438,100 774,400 1,212,500 272,900 540,700 813,600

3 BROOK RD      19      18       1 TSANG, TEDDE & KIM, TAMI 430,900 1,065,500 1,496,400 268,300 653,100 921,400

4 BROOK RD      19      21       1 PERREARD, LAURENT & PERREARD, IRINA MONICA 417,700 378,100 795,800 260,200 307,600 567,800

6 BROOK RD      19      24       1 BURDULIS, SARUNAS & EGLE 481,200 329,000 810,200 299,500 261,300 560,800

8 BROOK RD      19      25       1 FELICETTI, CALVIN J & NICOLA 441,400 450,600 892,000 275,000 371,400 646,400

10 BROOK RD      19      26       1 MALSIN, PETER B & ABIGAIL 567,000 415,200 982,200 353,400 324,600 678,000

11 BROOK RD      19      32       1 HANOVER CONSERVANCY 869,700 0 869,700 593,200 0 593,200

12 BROOK RD      19      27       1 CALLAWAY, GORDON DEREK & GLASS, SARAH LYNN 394,000 485,800 879,800 245,300 327,700 573,000

2 BUCK RD      21       7       1 HSD LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 882,400 1,673,200 2,555,600 634,100 1,720,100 2,354,200

6 BUCK RD      24      35       1 HSD LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 538,200 0 538,200 438,800 0 438,800

8 BUCK RD      24      36       2 ORECCHIA, EMILIO & STEWART, SARAH 336,200 380,400 716,600 240,400 305,700 546,100

10 BUCK RD      24      38       1 CTR BUCK ROAD LLC 370,800 156,700 527,500 267,600 368,800 636,400

15 BUCK RD      24      66       1 JOHNSON, WILLIAM H & JOHNSON, SARA D 240,800 239,200 480,000 172,000 201,600 373,600

16 BUCK RD      24      68       1 WINGED VICTORY LTD 312,900 353,500 666,400 223,300 353,500 576,800

18 BUCK RD      24      37       1 TB1 REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC 591,600 469,100 1,060,700 426,100 469,100 895,200

19 BUCK RD      24      67       1 UPPER VALLEY LAND TRUST INC 591,100 502,000 1,093,100 423,400 527,400 950,800

30 BUCK RD      24      39       1 ALDEN, STEPHEN B 435,400 346,600 782,000 311,200 346,600 657,800

32 BUCK RD      24      75       1 TERRACE COMMUNITIES HANOVER, LLC 1,928,200 9,059,500 10,987,700 1,405,500 5,795,800 7,201,300

1 BUELL ST      23      68       1 CONNELLY, ROSEMARY L 955,900 489,500 1,445,400 619,700 355,000 974,700

9 BUELL ST      23      67       1 FAULKNER, CHARLES S II - REVOC TRUST & FAULKNER, CHARLOTTE F - 2007 REVOC TRUST 1,838,050 1,066,100 2,904,150 1,325,700 664,700 1,990,400

10 BUELL ST      23      47       1 WANG, YIRONG 1,377,000 862,200 2,239,200 949,300 648,600 1,597,900

10.5 BUELL ST      23      48       1 BOYLE, SUSAN F - TRUST BOYLE, SUSAN F & WILLIAM E JR - TRUSTEES 13,300 0 13,300 8,400 0 8,400
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assmt10.5 BUELL ST      23      48       2 WANG, YIRONG 13,300 0 13,300 8,400 0 8,400

11 BUELL ST      23      66       1 NIGRINY, JOHN F & NIGRINY, KRISTEN B 1,340,753 1,601,000 2,941,753 849,600 1,166,100 2,015,700

12 BUELL ST      23      49       1 BOYLE, SUSAN F - TRUST BOYLE, SUSAN F & WILLIAM E JR - TRUSTEES 1,341,103 501,900 1,843,003 850,000 310,900 1,160,900

13 BUELL ST      23      65       1 MCE REVOCABLE TRUST ADNER, RON & HANSON, SUSAN M - TTEES 1,343,203 1,724,700 3,067,903 851,900 1,145,300 1,997,200

15 BUELL ST      23      64       1 LINNAINMAA, JUHANI & LINNAINMAA, SARI 1,340,053 1,447,800 2,787,853 849,000 962,700 1,811,700

1 BURTON RD      39     139       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 494,600 0 494,600 336,500 0 336,500

2 BURTON RD      39     140       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 485,500 0 485,500 330,200 0 330,200

3 BURTON RD      39       3       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 600,200 0 600,200 419,800 0 419,800

4 BURTON RD      39     141       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 559,900 0 559,900 380,600 0 380,600

1 BUSKEY CIR      12     128       1 STINSON FAMILY TRUST OF 2024 STINSON, PAUL M & STINSON, MICHELLE T - TTEES 386,000 989,900 1,375,900 187,900 721,000 908,900

2 BUSKEY CIR      12      47       1 KLEIN, RUTH - REVOCABLE TRUST KLEIN, RUTH & LOCKARD, DAVID LEE - TRUSTEES 386,500 277,400 663,900 188,200 241,700 429,900

3 BUSKEY CIR      12     127       1 NAUGHTON,  LYNNE M - LIVING TRUST NAUGHTON, LM & TW - TRUSTEES 388,400 962,400 1,350,800 189,400 589,000 778,400

4 BUSKEY CIR      12     126       1 STALLSMITH, JOSEPH LAURENCE & INGRID L 387,200 419,200 806,400 188,700 335,100 523,800

1 BUTTERNUT LN      41      37       1 HEALY, JAMES J JR 640,100 890,400 1,530,500 436,000 561,900 997,900

2 BUTTERNUT LN      41      35       1 WEBB, DAVID L & GORDON, CAROLYN S 642,400 411,200 1,053,600 437,600 334,800 772,400

3 BUTTERNUT LN      41      36       1 RYCKMAN, EMILY 634,800 559,300 1,194,100 433,700 390,700 824,400

4 BUTTERNUT LN      41      34       1 MOSCHETTI, WAYNE & JESSICA - TRUST MOSCHETTI, WAYNE E & JESSICA R - TTEES 576,500 628,600 1,205,100 410,700 455,100 865,800

5 BUTTERNUT LN      41      33       1 HERCOD VALENTINO FAMILY TRUST 2024 HERCOD, LAURA HELEN & BENJAMIN ANDREW - 

TTEES

649,600 1,149,700 1,799,300 444,500 756,800 1,201,300

7 BUTTERNUT LN      41      32       1 CHAPMAN, STEVEN HOLMES & SHUBKIN, CATHERINE DAWN - TRUST 652,600 869,700 1,522,300 447,400 592,100 1,039,500

9 BUTTERNUT LN      41      31       1 MCLAUGHRY, LUKE J & MCLAUGHRY, SABRINA M CHIASSON 642,000 812,800 1,454,800 437,300 554,300 991,600

40 CAMP BROOK CMN      48      40       1 DAWRY, GHISLAINE & DAWRY, PETER 404,700 446,900 851,600 165,100 361,700 526,800

41 CAMP BROOK CMN      48      48       1 HANIFIN, SUSAN E & COTTER, KEVIN A 405,700 377,200 782,900 165,600 304,600 470,200

42 CAMP BROOK CMN      48      41       1 WINCHESTER, ALLISON REGAN - TRUST OF 

2021

404,700 497,900 902,600 165,100 406,300 571,400

43 CAMP BROOK CMN      48      47       1 CHRISTESEN, PAUL & MARIANNE 413,700 468,100 881,800 168,800 380,900 549,700

44 CAMP BROOK CMN      48      42       1 SARPESHKAR, RAHUL 404,700 464,200 868,900 165,100 375,800 540,900

45 CAMP BROOK CMN      48      46       1 CANEPA, NANCY & LETTERE, CARMELO 405,700 440,400 846,100 165,600 357,900 523,500

46 CAMP BROOK CMN      48      43       1 SHUMSKY, ROBERT A 406,400 445,800 852,200 165,900 362,700 528,600

47 CAMP BROOK CMN      48      45       1 JUDD, ORRIN C & BROOKE G - CO-TRUSTEES 404,100 531,800 935,900 165,000 435,900 600,900

48 CAMP BROOK CMN      48      44       1 WALKER, DEVIN 403,500 503,100 906,600 164,800 409,700 574,500

1 CAMP BROOK DR      48      60       1 MOY, VANESSA - REVOCABLE TRUST MOY, VANESSA - TRUSTEE 404,900 345,700 750,600 165,400 278,800 444,200

2 CAMP BROOK DR      48      36       1 LI, JIANNAN & ZHANG, YU 403,200 446,200 849,400 164,500 361,200 525,700

3 CAMP BROOK DR      48      59       1 TRACY, BRYAN T & NANCEE E 416,500 408,500 825,000 169,900 331,700 501,600

4 CAMP BROOK DR      48      37       1 WASHINGTON, JAMES JR & MARYLUCILLE P 404,100 366,000 770,100 165,000 294,800 459,800

5 CAMP BROOK DR      48      58       1 GRASSE ROAD - PHASE II HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION 100 0 100 100 0 100

6 CAMP BROOK DR      48      38       1 TAYLOR, ALVA H & GAIL A 404,900 510,000 914,900 165,300 416,700 582,000

7 CAMP BROOK DR      48      57       1 HOCKLEY, ALLEN & ISHIDA, MAYUMI 444,100 355,500 799,600 181,200 286,300 467,500

8 CAMP BROOK DR      48      39       1 PENG, SHU LING & YANG, YONG 403,700 386,800 790,500 164,800 317,800 482,600

9 CAMP BROOK DR      48      56       1 GOMEZ, TEOBY & ZIMMERMAN, GAIL 404,500 444,000 848,500 165,200 359,500 524,700

10 CAMP BROOK DR      48      50       1 GRASSE ROAD - PHASE II HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION 100 0 100 100 0 100

11 CAMP BROOK DR      48      55       1 SHARMA, MUKUL & GAUR, ARTI B 404,300 444,000 848,300 165,200 359,500 524,700

12 CAMP BROOK DR      48      49       1 ZASLAW, PAUL 405,800 440,700 846,500 165,800 357,900 523,700

14 CAMP BROOK DR      48      51       1 WESTELMAN, SAMUEL A & WESTELMAN, JEANNETTE S 404,000 481,600 885,600 165,000 391,600 556,600

16 CAMP BROOK DR      48      52       1 PETKOVA, TSVETELINA V 413,200 421,200 834,400 168,700 341,400 510,100

18 CAMP BROOK DR      48      53       1 COTTER, KEVIN & HANIFIN, SUSAN 410,700 564,000 974,700 167,700 440,300 608,000

20 CAMP BROOK DR      48      54       1 FEYRER, JAMES DONALD & FEYRER, SHEILA LENIHAN 405,000 599,000 1,004,000 165,400 421,800 587,200

22 CAMP BROOK DR      48       1       1 GRASSE ROAD - PHASE II HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION 0 0 0 0 0 0
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assmt1 CARRIAGE LN      12     189       1 FARR, LAURIE D - TRUSTEE LAURIE D FARR REVOCABLE TRUST 385,500 649,900 1,035,400 224,900 462,700 687,600

2 CARRIAGE LN      12     188       1 TAUB, CYNTHIA C & XIA, XING 389,300 443,200 832,500 224,900 355,900 580,800

3 CARRIAGE LN      12     190       1 KAUR, PRABHJOT - REVOCABLE TRUST KAUR, PRABHJOT - TRUSTEE 481,925 505,700 987,625 281,200 410,800 692,000

4 CARRIAGE LN      12     187       1 JOHNSON, DANIEL L 385,500 540,900 926,400 224,900 375,600 600,500

5 CARRIAGE LN      12     191       1 SIEGEL, COREY A & LORI 578,610 1,257,100 1,835,710 337,600 777,700 1,115,300

6 CARRIAGE LN      12     186       1 ALLEN, WYATT RAYMOND & JEFFERS, RACHEL 385,500 641,500 1,027,000 224,900 499,900 724,800

7 CARRIAGE LN      12     192       1 HARTMAN, NEILL & PATRICIA M 385,800 661,800 1,047,600 225,100 464,000 689,100

8 CARRIAGE LN      12     172       1 MCGUIRE, KEVIN J & MCGUIRE, JANINE PISANI 385,500 1,110,200 1,495,700 224,900 674,300 899,200

9 CARRIAGE LN      12     193       1 GUO, RONG & LAN, JIA 482,525 735,600 1,218,125 281,600 527,600 809,200

10 CARRIAGE LN      12     171       1 BERMAN, CHET & GREWAL, LAUREN - REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 385,500 755,900 1,141,400 224,900 531,300 756,200

11 CARRIAGE LN      12     205       1 HE, CHUNYANG & LIU, XIAOYING 482,825 759,900 1,242,725 281,800 543,500 825,300

12 CARRIAGE LN      12     206       1 PUCKETT FAMILY TRUST OF 2023 PUCKETT, MICHAEL L & JOANNE B - TRUSTEES 385,500 670,000 1,055,500 224,900 417,400 642,300

13 CARRIAGE LN      12     204       1 SELTZER, MARC A & KAREN LUNNY - TRUST SELTZER, MA & SELTZER, LK - TRUSTEES 521,144 873,300 1,394,444 304,000 613,700 917,700

14 CARRIAGE LN      12     207       1 RASSIAS, ATHOS & PROCOPIO, MARCIA 387,800 1,354,800 1,742,600 226,500 905,100 1,131,600

15 CARRIAGE LN      12     203       1 LEININGER, LINDSEY & MELZER, BRIAN 482,625 878,800 1,361,425 281,700 613,900 895,600

16 CARRIAGE LN      12     208       1 FISHER, MICHAEL B & FISHER, ABIGAIL P 388,300 863,400 1,251,700 226,800 630,900 857,700

17 CARRIAGE LN      12     202       1 WU FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST WU, JIMMY & MARJORIE JANET - TRUSTEES 578,710 561,300 1,140,010 337,700 358,000 695,700

18 CARRIAGE LN      12     209       1 CURIEL, TYLER J & BERGGREN, RUTH E 482,925 846,100 1,329,025 281,800 648,700 930,500

19 CARRIAGE LN      12     201       1 ROBERTS, AUSTIN & ROBERTS, KATHERINE 578,610 815,600 1,394,210 337,600 582,200 919,800

20 CARRIAGE LN      12     210       1 MCDOUGALL, VICTORIA LAWSON & MCDOUGALL, ERIC COLIN 484,225 1,057,200 1,541,425 282,700 643,900 926,600

21 CARRIAGE LN      12     200       1 HOLUBAR, STEFAN D & SUSANNE 579,410 714,800 1,294,210 338,100 512,300 850,400

22 CARRIAGE LN      12     211       1 STEINER, PAUL R & TAMMY L 481,125 1,255,100 1,736,225 279,900 717,200 997,100

23 CARRIAGE LN      12     120       1 RUTH, PETER JOHN JR & RUTH, HEIDI M 587,110 775,200 1,362,310 343,300 540,600 883,900

24 CARRIAGE LN      12     212       1 EVANS, DEREK R & EVANS, TRACEY MORIARTY 483,125 1,122,400 1,605,525 282,000 698,600 980,600

25 CARRIAGE LN      12     219       1 GRIFFIN, JULIA NELSON & STEIDL, JOHN ANDREW 583,910 880,200 1,464,110 341,100 613,400 954,500

26 CARRIAGE LN      12     213       1 BOROWY, DENNIS M & MARIA C 485,725 696,200 1,181,925 283,700 487,800 771,500

27 CARRIAGE LN      12     218       1 SAVELLANO, MARK & SAVELLANO, DAGMAR HOEGEMANN 582,810 700,400 1,283,210 340,400 490,400 830,800

28 CARRIAGE LN      12     214       1 GOSSELIN, BENOIT J & CHRISTINE S 389,000 1,005,800 1,394,800 227,300 707,400 934,700

29 CARRIAGE LN      12     217       1 COOK, W JAMES & TERRI E 585,910 811,300 1,397,210 342,500 556,500 899,000

30 CARRIAGE LN      12     215       1 LEE, ROSALIND C 386,200 702,900 1,089,100 225,400 502,900 728,300

31 CARRIAGE LN      12     216       1 ANDEWEG, ARLENE F REVOCABLE TRUST ANDEWEG, ARLENE F & STEVEN K - TRUSTEES 586,510 963,500 1,550,010 342,800 680,400 1,023,200

33 CARRIAGE LN       8      43       1 ROZZI, COLLEEN M - REVOCABLE TRUST ROZZI, COLLEEN M - TRUSTEE 592,010 1,144,600 1,736,610 346,600 699,200 1,045,800

34 CARRIAGE LN       8      53       1 SWANN, KEVIN & SWANN, EMILY 387,300 636,400 1,023,700 226,100 448,800 674,900

35 CARRIAGE LN       8      52       1 MEARA, ELLEN R & LUTTMER, ERZO F P 589,810 1,089,100 1,678,910 345,100 661,300 1,006,400

37 CARRIAGE LN       8      51       1 CONNOR, CHRISTOPHER 496,225 1,160,700 1,656,925 290,800 700,200 991,000

39 CARRIAGE LN       8      50       1 KERR, SARAH C & KERR, DARCY A - TRUST KERR, SARAH CAROLINE & KERR, DARCY ARENDT - 

TTEES

496,525 725,200 1,221,725 291,000 496,000 787,000

2 CARTER ST      24       1       1 CHALTAIN, AILEEN A - TRUST CHALTAIN, AILEEN A - TRUSTEE 542,600 336,900 879,500 426,200 271,000 697,200

3 CARTER ST      24       8       1 HAYMAN, ALEXANDER KHALED & MICHALAK, SUZANNE MARIE 528,900 646,700 1,175,600 415,500 440,100 855,600

4 CARTER ST      24       2       1 DERRICK, ELIZABETH A - TRUST DERRICK, ELIZABETH A - TRUSTEE 531,500 607,500 1,139,000 417,500 412,500 830,000

5 CARTER ST      24       7       1 MARSHALL, PAMELA 534,100 272,000 806,100 419,700 214,100 633,800

6 CARTER ST      24       3       1 LORDEN, BRUCE A & MARTHA E 532,000 364,400 896,400 418,100 292,000 710,100

7 CARTER ST      24       6       1 MAYOR, HARRIETTE SLOANE - REVOC TRUST MAYOR, HARRIETTE SLOANE - TRUSTEE 550,500 1,092,000 1,642,500 432,600 664,000 1,096,600

8 CARTER ST      24       4       1 HU, YITAO 532,500 276,500 809,000 418,300 267,100 685,400

10 CARTER ST      24       5       1 ANTONELLI HIMES FAMILY TRUST OF 2025 ANTONELLI, JOHN M & HIMES, KATHERINE P - 

TTEES

554,600 1,022,900 1,577,500 435,600 617,200 1,052,800

12 CEDAR DR      46      20      12 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 198,400 198,400 0 153,700 153,700

15 CEDAR DR      46      20      14 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 198,400 198,400 0 153,700 153,700
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assmt19 CEDAR DR      46      20      18 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 198,400 198,400 0 153,700 153,700

20 CEDAR DR      46      20      20 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 184,200 184,200 0 141,400 141,400

23 CEDAR DR      46      20      22 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 198,400 198,400 0 153,700 153,700

24 CEDAR DR      46      20      24 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 198,400 198,400 0 153,700 153,700

29 CEDAR DR      46      20      28 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 198,400 198,400 0 153,700 153,700

30 CEDAR DR      46      20      30 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 198,400 198,400 0 153,700 153,700

33 CEDAR DR      46      20      33 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 198,400 198,400 0 153,700 153,700

35 CEDAR DR      46      20      35 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 184,200 184,200 0 141,400 141,400

37 CEDAR DR      46      20      37 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 184,200 184,200 0 141,400 141,400

39 CEDAR DR      46      20      39 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 184,200 184,200 0 141,400 141,400

43 CEDAR DR      46      20      43 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 198,400 198,400 0 153,700 153,700

6 CEMETERY LN      33      83      10 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 2,727,200 2,727,200 0 1,374,800 1,374,800

8 CEMETERY LN      33      83      11 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 3,470,300 3,470,300 0 1,741,500 1,741,500

2 CERES DR       1      45       1 SOH, YEONG-AH & AEPPLI, GABRIEL 349,000 715,000 1,064,000 249,200 502,200 751,400

4 CERES DR       1      46       1 POTTER, RICHARD J & POTTER, JILL TERMAN 348,900 825,000 1,173,900 249,300 574,100 823,400

6 CERES DR       1      47       1 DESMOND, PHILIP R JR TRUST 350,600 741,600 1,092,200 250,400 516,200 766,600

4 CHANDLER RD       6      49       1 HEWES, JANET M 259,029 222,600 481,629 188,793 161,600 350,393

5 CHANDLER RD       6      18       1 GREEN, JAY MICHAEL & YEH, STARLA LEANNE 391,753 1,149,900 1,541,653 285,499 781,100 1,066,599

10 CHANDLER RD       6      57       1 HOLBROOK, JONATHAN H & HOLBROOK, HANNAH E 263,700 492,500 756,200 194,000 372,300 566,300

16 CHANDLER RD       6      17       1 MADAN, MICHAEL P & MADAN, JULIETTE C 396,900 2,073,300 2,470,200 289,151 1,581,500 1,870,651

17 CHANDLER RD       6      50       1 GREEN, JAY MICHAEL & YEH, STARLA LEANNE 8,049 0 8,049 5,615 0 5,615

34 CHANDLER RD       6      21       1 SCHWEITZER, SARAH A & EGGLETON, JEREMY D 6,315 0 6,315 4,440 0 4,440

2 CHASE RD      39      37       1 ODEN, TERESA J - TRUST ODEN, TERESA J - TRUSTEE 496,200 247,100 743,300 337,300 223,300 560,600

4 CHASE RD      39      38       1 MAKAROV, BORIS & VANDYCHEVA, OLGA 573,000 712,100 1,285,100 395,200 412,100 807,300

5 CHASE RD      34      89       1 WILSON, JOHN D & ANNE LEE 449,800 730,400 1,180,200 306,100 443,500 749,600

6 CHASE RD      35       1       1 PYCH, JOSEPH T & PYCH, ROBIN M FULLER 603,200 704,300 1,307,500 421,000 436,300 857,300

8 CHASE RD      35       2       1 AMIEVA, PAULINA 518,000 1,168,800 1,686,800 352,300 809,200 1,161,500

9 CHASE RD      34     129       1 MURIANA, SARA MUNOZ & CARRANZA, PAUL 478,400 991,400 1,469,800 325,600 702,200 1,027,800

2 CHOATE RD      37      22       4 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 718,800 718,800 0 525,900 525,900

3 CHOATE RD      37      29       1 WILLIAMS, ROBERT B & WILLIAMS, SUSAN 657,800 888,100 1,545,900 712,000 593,700 1,305,700

4 CHOATE RD      37      22       5 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES 0 2,769,000 2,769,000 0 2,031,900 2,031,900

4.5 CHOATE RD      37      22       6 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 2,599,400 2,599,400 0 1,900,900 1,900,900

5 CHOATE RD      37      28       1 CHISHOLM LIVING TRUST CHISHOLM, WILL F II & KIMBERLY F - TTEES 677,000 1,515,500 2,192,500 732,200 927,300 1,659,500

6 CHOATE RD      37      22       7 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 537,200 537,200 0 393,500 393,500

7 CHOATE RD      37      27       1 HECKMAN, CAREY - TRUSTEE CAREY HECKMAN REVOC LIVING TRUST 724,100 1,625,500 2,349,600 783,400 1,255,600 2,039,000

8 CHOATE RD      37      22       8 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 819,700 819,700 0 600,300 600,300

10 CHOATE RD      37      22       9 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 2,736,300 2,736,300 0 1,981,000 1,981,000

10 CHOATE RD      37      22       0 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 4,731,200 0 4,731,200 5,118,600 0 5,118,600

12 CHOATE RD      37      22      10 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 2,407,700 2,407,700 0 1,761,500 1,761,500

13 CHOATE RD      37      26       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 956,200 2,637,100 3,593,300 1,084,100 1,850,900 2,935,000

16 CHOATE RD      37      24       1 ZITZEWITZ, ERIC W & FOLEY, CHRISTINE A 961,800 1,216,500 2,178,300 1,041,100 935,900 1,977,000

17 CHOATE RD      37      25       1 SIEGEL, TIMOTHY R 749,700 638,300 1,388,000 811,000 435,200 1,246,200

1 CLAFLIN CIR      19      55       1 TANNY, TRACEY C - INTERVIVOS TRUST TANNY, TRACEY C - TRUSTEE 532,100 927,600 1,459,700 297,600 641,300 938,900

2 CLAFLIN CIR      19      48       1 LINDSAY, LAURA C 430,900 316,300 747,200 239,900 297,200 537,100

3 CLAFLIN CIR      19      54       1 SUN, SHENG 563,400 276,700 840,100 321,100 264,700 585,800

4 CLAFLIN CIR      19      49       1 GEORGAKOPOULOS, ELAINE - REVOC 2020 

TRUST

GEORGAKOPOULOS, ELAINE - TRUSTEE 430,900 309,500 740,400 239,900 215,300 455,200
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assmt5 CLAFLIN CIR      19      53       1 WILKINS, RAYMOND G & MARCIA 448,900 597,400 1,046,300 250,000 425,300 675,300

6 CLAFLIN CIR      19      50       1 BINKHORST, JEANNA & OFFICER, LAURENT 448,900 478,900 927,800 250,000 376,400 626,400

7 CLAFLIN CIR      19      52       1 HOPLEY, HEATHER L & HOPLEY, CHARLES W 506,900 696,800 1,203,700 288,900 581,200 870,100

9 CLAFLIN CIR      19      51       1 CALL, NICHOLAS ALLEN & CALL, MEGAN PATTISON 481,200 591,900 1,073,100 267,600 425,200 692,800

2 CLEMENT RD      37      32       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 784,200 1,377,700 2,161,900 848,900 912,200 1,761,100

3 CLEMENT RD      37      37       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 956,400 2,318,000 3,274,400 1,071,100 1,694,000 2,765,100

4 CLEMENT RD      37      33       1 MYERS, AMALIA 784,200 1,472,800 2,257,000 848,900 911,100 1,760,000

5 CLEMENT RD      37      36       1 WATERHOUSE, LINDA L 956,400 1,237,200 2,193,600 1,071,100 958,100 2,029,200

6 CLEMENT RD      37      34       1 CRA TRUST & ELA TRUST 821,700 1,262,300 2,084,000 888,800 782,600 1,671,400

8 CLEMENT RD      37      35       1 MARTIN, THOMAS F & MARTIN, LUCIA Y 741,100 775,000 1,516,100 801,600 451,500 1,253,100

1 COLLEGE HILL      25      54       2 ANDERSON, JOSEPH C & ANDERSON, CAROLYN D 0 525,000 525,000 0 403,600 403,600

2 COLLEGE HILL      25      54       1 EWING, MARILYN E & HOAG, WILLIAM G JR 0 403,000 403,000 0 309,800 309,800

3 COLLEGE HILL      25      54       3 FAULKNER, NICOLE C 0 394,900 394,900 0 304,600 304,600

4 COLLEGE HILL      25      54       9 HAN, CHAO & PENG, BOYA 0 440,900 440,900 0 338,900 338,900

5 COLLEGE HILL      25      54      10 SIMPSON, YING HAN 0 438,800 438,800 0 337,300 337,300

6 COLLEGE HILL      25      54       4 COLLEGE HILL 6 LLC 0 413,000 413,000 0 317,500 317,500

7 COLLEGE HILL      25      54      11 PREUM, SARAH MASUD & MUNIR, SIRAJUM 0 444,100 444,100 0 341,400 341,400

8 COLLEGE HILL      25      54       8 AFZAL, MUHAMMAD Z & SARWAR, TAYYABA 0 451,600 451,600 0 346,200 346,200

9 COLLEGE HILL      25      54       6 XING, WEN 0 398,900 398,900 0 306,700 306,700

10 COLLEGE HILL      25      54       7 MAAP PROPERTIES LLC 0 519,500 519,500 0 395,100 395,100

11 COLLEGE HILL      25      54      13 HAMILL, LEO A & MARY E - TRUST HAMILL, LEO A JR & MARY E - TRUSTEES 0 515,300 515,300 0 392,900 392,900

12 COLLEGE HILL      25      54      12 DURAND, STEPHANIE & NDONG, CHRISTIAN J 0 446,200 446,200 0 345,800 345,800

13 COLLEGE HILL      25      54      17 PATTON, SALLY K 0 416,300 416,300 0 319,200 319,200

14 COLLEGE HILL      25      54      14 LYDEN, JOHN 0 456,700 456,700 0 350,100 350,100

15 COLLEGE HILL      25      54      18 DEVITA FAMILY TRUST DEVITA, PAUL M II & KATHLEEN E -CO-TTEES 0 478,800 478,800 0 367,100 367,100

16 COLLEGE HILL      25      54      19 SHEIKH, FARIHA & SHEIKH, ARSHAD M 0 407,200 407,200 0 312,400 312,400

17 COLLEGE HILL      25      54      20 HAMPTON, THOMAS H 0 467,200 467,200 0 359,000 359,000

18 COLLEGE HILL      25      54      21 COLE, MICHAEL D & WELCH, NANCY ELLEN 0 431,400 431,400 0 330,800 330,800

19 COLLEGE HILL      25      54      22 BUENO-GUZMAN, RAUL EUGENIO & FEBRES CACERES, ELIANA G 0 406,100 406,100 0 311,400 311,400

20 COLLEGE HILL      25      54      16 FREEMAN, JUSTIN KARL & FREEMAN, HEIDI MARI 0 456,800 456,800 0 352,600 352,600

21 COLLEGE HILL      25      54      23 HOLMAN, HEATHER P 0 416,300 416,300 0 319,200 319,200

22 COLLEGE HILL      25      54      15 DECHANT, KATHLEEN- REVOC LIVING TRUST DECHANT, K & HAMMOCK, JAMES R -CO-TTEES 0 564,300 564,300 0 430,000 430,000

23 COLLEGE HILL      25      54      24 ROSENFIELD, KIM - REVOCABLE TRUST ROSENFIELD, KIM - TRUSTEE 0 501,000 501,000 0 420,700 420,700

24 COLLEGE HILL      25      54      25 JONES, DAVID B II 0 511,400 511,400 0 432,900 432,900

25 COLLEGE HILL      25      54      26 SKOW, JOHN WESLEY & EDMONSON, TRACY KAY 0 479,200 479,200 0 407,400 407,400

26 COLLEGE HILL      25      54      27 PATEL, YOGESH K & PATEL, REBEKAH E 0 408,200 408,200 0 349,100 349,100

27 COLLEGE HILL      25      54      28 LACKORE, GREGORY & DE VRIES, STELLA H 0 439,300 439,300 0 371,900 371,900

36 COLLEGE HILL      25      54      36 COLLEGE HILL VENTURES LLC 0 505,500 505,500 0 379,900 379,900

37 COLLEGE HILL      25      54      37 WEGST, ULRIKE G K 0 502,100 502,100 0 376,500 376,500

38 COLLEGE HILL      25      54      38 FOSSUM, SUSAN BRIGGS - TRUST FOSSUM, SUSAN BRIGGS - TRUSTEE 0 549,000 549,000 0 411,500 411,500

39 COLLEGE HILL      25      54      39 MELI, JENNIFER R 0 504,000 504,000 0 377,900 377,900

40 COLLEGE HILL      25      54      40 KANE, RAJIV & KANE, RAJANI RAJIV 0 551,500 551,500 0 413,400 413,400

41 COLLEGE HILL      25      54      41 SHUTE, JO - REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST SHUTE, JO & WIEMAN, ALLAN B - CO-TRUSTEE 0 539,000 539,000 0 404,000 404,000

15 COLLEGE ST      38      83       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 5,667,500 5,667,500 0 2,882,800 2,882,800

19 COLLEGE ST      38      83       2 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 4,103,300 4,103,300 0 2,086,300 2,086,300

23 COLLEGE ST      38      83       3 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 17,477,500 17,477,500 0 8,770,700 8,770,700
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assmt27 COLLEGE ST      38      83       4 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 5,339,000 5,339,000 0 2,679,100 2,679,100

29 COLLEGE ST      38      83       5 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 7,095,100 7,095,100 0 5,061,000 5,061,000

33 COLLEGE ST      38      83       6 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 6,326,900 6,326,900 0 4,618,300 4,618,300

38 COLLEGE ST      38       2       1 NH ALPHA ASSOCIATION OF SIGMA ALPHA EPSILON 792,400 935,600 1,728,000 566,300 782,800 1,349,100

39 COLLEGE ST      38      83      16 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 25,806,100 25,806,100 0 13,097,800 13,097,800

40 COLLEGE ST      38       3       2 CHURCH OF CHRIST 0 1,346,100 1,346,100 0 1,346,100 1,346,100

40 COLLEGE ST      38       3       1 CHURCH OF CHRIST 1,155,700 7,172,500 8,328,200 659,400 5,378,600 6,038,000

41 COLLEGE ST      38      83      18 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 39,483,200 39,483,200 0 20,310,300 20,310,300

42 COLLEGE ST      38       4       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 355,800 355,800 0 262,300 262,300

44 COLLEGE ST      38       5       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 550,900 1,147,000 1,697,900 306,800 605,900 912,700

64 COLLEGE ST      38      11      12 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 168,400 168,400 0 168,400 168,400

64 COLLEGE ST      38      11     12E DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 14,679,000 14,679,000 0 7,437,400 7,437,400

66 COLLEGE ST      38      11      15 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 41,079,900 41,079,900 0 20,810,100 20,810,100

74 COLLEGE ST      38      11      16 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 32,762,000 32,762,000 0 17,007,600 17,007,600

78 COLLEGE ST      38      11      17 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 169,398,700 169,398,700 0 86,616,400 86,616,400

2 CONANT RD      39      41       1 MORRIS, VIRGINIA - TRUST MORRIS, VIRGINIA SCHUYLER - TRUSTEE 567,200 711,000 1,278,200 385,700 509,400 895,100

3 CONANT RD      39      40       1 SMITH, TIMOTHY PAUL & LYNCH, KRISTINA A 473,500 642,700 1,116,200 322,200 400,700 722,900

4 CONANT RD      39      42       1 RIESSEN, ROBERT A & PROSSER-RIESSEN, FRANCES G 641,800 530,600 1,172,400 436,900 331,400 768,300

5 CONANT RD      39      39       1 DEBAUGE, HARRIET F - TRUSTEE HARRIET F DEBAUGE TRUST 491,000 960,200 1,451,200 333,800 663,400 997,200

6 CONANT RD      39      43       1 RAPF, ALEXANDER MAURICE & ADSIT, MELANIE HOPE 596,100 389,100 985,200 418,100 241,500 659,600

7 CONANT RD      35       7       1 BITTINGER, WILLIAM A & CYNTHIA 505,600 768,300 1,273,900 344,100 503,800 847,900

8 CONANT RD      35       8       1 HOTCHKISS, DARRELL - REVOC TRUST & FOX, JON GILBERT - REVOC TRUST 596,900 750,000 1,346,900 397,600 514,600 912,200

9 CONANT RD      35       6       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 476,000 1,485,900 1,961,900 323,900 1,162,700 1,486,600

10 CONANT RD      35       9       1 RIGHTMIRE, MARGARET M - TRUSTEE MARGARET M RIGHTMIRE TRUST 596,900 1,498,600 2,095,500 418,400 1,154,200 1,572,600

11 CONANT RD      35       5       1 KIM FAMILY TRUST KIM, JOSHUA & KIM, JULIE - TRUSTEES 483,500 1,213,900 1,697,400 328,900 739,700 1,068,600

12 CONANT RD      35      10       1 MORLIGHEM, MATHIEU & SEROUSSI, HELENE L 596,300 1,056,000 1,652,300 418,200 695,700 1,113,900

14 CONANT RD      35      11       1 CHAMBERLIN, KATHRYN ELLEN 645,800 421,800 1,067,600 439,900 267,400 707,300

16 CONANT RD      35      20       1 SKINNER, JONATHAN - 2010 TRUST & MCLAFFERTY, MARTHA - 2010 TRUST 561,300 1,254,100 1,815,400 395,500 811,800 1,207,300

0 CONNECTICUT RIVER      18       1       1 TRANS CANADA HYDRO NORTHEAST INC C/O GREAT RIVER HYDRO, LLC 0 32,600 32,600 0 27,300 27,300

10 CORY RD      10       2       1 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA DEPT OF INTERIOR 134,500 0 134,500 110,700 0 110,700

26 CORY RD      10      52       1 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA DEPT OF INTERIOR 17,600 0 17,600 14,500 0 14,500

33 CORY RD      10       4       1 BEACH, MARY KAY - TRUST BEACH, MARY KAY - TRUSTEE 3,477 0 3,477 2,541 0 2,541

1 COURTYARD      41      38       3 FAMILY PORTFOLIO SERIES NH LLC 0 521,200 521,200 0 403,700 403,700

2 COURTYARD      41      38       5 BROWN, GARY R & ROSEMARY B & BROWN, JOSHUA B & JEREMY R 0 434,400 434,400 0 348,300 348,300

3 COURTYARD      41      38       4 TINPET LLC 0 545,500 545,500 0 387,600 387,600

4 COURTYARD      41      38       1 WIEGAND, STANLEY BYRON & WIEGAND, CONSUELO 0 482,500 482,500 0 337,900 337,900

5 COURTYARD      41      38       7 ZHANG, XIAOYU 0 469,000 469,000 0 417,400 417,400

6 COURTYARD      41      38       6 TAYLOR REAL ESTATE IRREVOCABLE TRUST DOHERTY, MAY T & TAYLOR MP & IB - TTEES 0 547,500 547,500 0 421,300 421,300

7 COURTYARD      41      38      18 WIEGAND, STANLEY BYRON & WIEGAND, CONSUELO 0 356,500 356,500 0 297,000 297,000

8 COURTYARD      41      38      19 M P HAMPERS LLC 0 372,600 372,600 0 264,900 264,900

9 COURTYARD      41      38      24 KUNZ, WADEANE 0 324,900 324,900 0 270,700 270,700

10 COURTYARD      41      38      16 CATLIN, BRIAN - TRUST CATLIN, BRIAN - TRUSTEE 0 385,700 385,700 0 339,400 339,400

11 COURTYARD      41      38      17 RIGBY, WILLIAM F C - TRUST RIGBY, WILLIAM F C - TRUSTEE 0 384,200 384,200 0 336,900 336,900

12 COURTYARD      41      38      20 SLOSBERG, BARRY M & YEHUDA, NURIT BEN 0 417,000 417,000 0 362,800 362,800

13 COURTYARD      41      38      21 FISHERE, EZZEDINE & ABDALLAH, ASMAA S 0 425,400 425,400 0 349,700 349,700

14 COURTYARD      41      38      22 KEATON, TRICA 0 419,800 419,800 0 345,400 345,400
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assmt15 COURTYARD      41      38      25 WILLIAMSON, BRUCE R - TRUST WILLIAMSON, BRUCE R & WENDY E - CO-TTEES 0 419,800 419,800 0 345,400 345,400

16 COURTYARD      41      38       9 COLE FAMILY TRUST OF 2023 COLE, MALCOLM H & COLE, CAROL H - TTEES 0 447,600 447,600 0 398,900 398,900

17 COURTYARD      41      38      10 ROLETT, ELLIS L & ROLETT, VIRGINIA V - TRUST 0 412,200 412,200 0 368,300 368,300

18 COURTYARD      41      38       8 TAYLOR, PETER R 0 465,600 465,600 0 331,700 331,700

19 COURTYARD      41      38      11 NINETEEN COURTYARD LLC 0 512,900 512,900 0 404,400 404,400

20 COURTYARD      41      38      14 20 COURTYARD REAL ESTATE TRUST KORN, FRANK E III - TRUSTEE 0 540,400 540,400 0 424,600 424,600

21 COURTYARD      41      38      13 DELEHANTY FAMILY TRUST DELEHANTY, CHRISTOPHER J & DUVAL, KRISTA M - 

TTEES

0 497,000 497,000 0 353,300 353,300

22 COURTYARD      41      38      26 TRIEU, THAO T 0 521,900 521,900 0 402,300 402,300

23 COURTYARD      41      38      23 RAIFFA, JANET 0 523,100 523,100 0 404,200 404,200

24 COURTYARD      41      38      15 GERKE, PAUL W - TRUST GERKE, PAUL W - TRUSTEE 0 542,000 542,000 0 465,800 465,800

1 CRESTWOOD LN (PVT)      41      49       1 AHMAD HARRISON FAMILY TRUST OF 2024 HARRISON, CA & AHMAD, SM - TRUSTEES 582,400 1,132,300 1,714,700 397,900 743,400 1,141,300

2 CRESTWOOD LN (PVT)      41      56       1 CLARKSON, ROGER & KAREN 580,400 1,013,900 1,594,300 395,900 698,800 1,094,700

2 CROSBY ST      34      16       6 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES 0 19,653,800 19,653,800 0 10,330,200 10,330,200

4 CROSBY ST      34      16       5 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 21,699,000 21,699,000 0 21,699,000 21,699,000

12 CROSBY ST      34      16       4 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES 0 209,900 209,900 0 105,400 105,400

3 CROWLEY TER      24      19       1 CASEY, MICHAEL A & CASEY, JENNIFER EVANS 532,800 654,300 1,187,100 418,600 466,100 884,700

5 CROWLEY TER      24      15       1 MORTALI, JILL & REED, CHAD 526,700 638,000 1,164,700 413,700 443,100 856,800

6 CROWLEY TER      24      12       1 MILES, WILLIAM C JR & MILES, PAMELA L 513,300 868,300 1,381,600 403,200 605,600 1,008,800

7 CROWLEY TER      24      14       1 LIANG, JEAN & STAFSTROM, CARL 531,100 643,600 1,174,700 417,100 440,600 857,700

9 CROWLEY TER      24      13       1 WHEELAN, CHARLES J & LEAH J 548,200 805,500 1,353,700 430,800 487,200 918,000

1 CURRIER PL      34      40       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 2,192,900 5,993,500 8,186,400 2,192,900 6,136,200 8,329,100

2 CURRIER PL      34     124       1 KCC PROPERTIES 17LS LLC 140,900 3,200 144,100 122,100 3,200 125,300

3 CURRIER PL      34      24       6 SOUTH STREET DOWNTOWN HOLDINGS INC 0 1,736,500 1,736,500 0 1,826,500 1,826,500

4 CURRIER PL      34      55       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 1,750,500 2,819,900 4,570,400 1,251,100 3,319,300 4,570,400

7 CURRIER PL      34      30       1 JACKSON, JOANNA R - REVOCABLE TRUST JACKSON, JOANNA R - TRUSTEE 562,100 0 562,100 355,600 0 355,600

8 CURRIER PL      23     164       1 KCC HANOVER INVESTMENTS LLC 768,400 831,200 1,599,600 486,400 576,600 1,063,000

9 CURRIER PL      23      44       1 HATHORN, GEORGE & HATHORN, MARY LOU 797,700 1,052,500 1,850,200 504,300 657,000 1,161,300

11 CURRIER PL      23     157       1 MUCHA FAMILY TRUST MUCHA, AMY B & MUCHA, PETER J - TRUSTEES 758,400 1,123,000 1,881,400 479,800 745,500 1,225,300

15 CURRIER PL      23      43       1 BRACKETT, CHARLES D & HAYES, JOANNE B 766,000 455,300 1,221,300 484,600 336,900 821,500

16 CURRIER PL      23      52       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 84,400 0 84,400 53,300 0 53,300

19 CURRIER PL      23     162       1 FAN, XIAOYAO 811,800 1,041,800 1,853,600 514,600 725,000 1,239,600

5 CURRIER PL #A      34      31       1 MELIKIAN TRUST MELIKIAN, STEPHEN G - TRUSTEE 0 660,800 660,800 0 483,600 483,600

5 CURRIER PL #B      34      31       2 CHENG, GONG 0 648,800 648,800 0 472,600 472,600

1 CURTISS RD      46      12       1 BERKE, JARETT M & CAILIN M - TRUST BERKE, JM & BERKE, CM - TRUSTEES 391,000 503,900 894,900 237,400 233,800 471,200

3 CURTISS RD      46      13       1 KIRKPATRICK, JAMES & MEGAN 446,100 297,000 743,100 271,000 285,200 556,200

5 CURTISS RD      46      21       1 COWIE, MINA K & JAMES H 443,600 391,600 835,200 269,300 316,700 586,000

10 CURTISS RD      47      25       1 LARRICK, JAMES E & LARRICK, LAURA E 374,800 543,900 918,700 227,600 383,200 610,800

12 CURTISS RD      47      37       1 WITTMANN, MARKUS W & HEATHER C 420,000 300,100 720,100 255,000 218,400 473,400

14 CURTISS RD      47      38       1 NYHAN, BRENDAN J & NYHAN, MARY B 423,700 634,400 1,058,100 257,300 518,300 775,600

1 CUTTING'S COR      27      27       1 WINN FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST OF 2014 WINN, CAROLIN B & KANE, LAURA WINN - TTEES 290,800 769,400 1,060,200 207,600 521,300 728,900

2 CUTTING'S COR      27      19       1 NOLEN, MICHAEL 291,200 697,600 988,800 208,000 472,000 680,000

3 CUTTING'S COR      27      20       1 MANCHESTER, KATHRYN S - TRUST MANCHESTER, JOHN W & SARAH C - TTEES 285,300 833,400 1,118,700 203,800 563,700 767,500

4 CUTTING'S COR      27      21       1 HE, RAN & LI, SEAN XIANG 292,500 900,400 1,192,900 209,300 602,300 811,600

5 CUTTING'S COR      27      22       1 2021 HOLLERAN TRUST HOLLERAN, JENNIFER P - TRUSTEE 303,400 843,700 1,147,100 220,200 570,700 790,900

6 CUTTING'S COR      27      23       1 CHENG, YULIN & REN, BING 304,900 827,600 1,132,500 221,700 559,800 781,500

7 CUTTING'S COR      27      24       1 VANDUSEN, GERALDINE & ROSEN, MATTHEW 305,200 865,100 1,170,300 222,000 584,700 806,700
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assmt8 CUTTING'S COR      27      25       1 KIM, SUNMIN & EOM, SUJIN 303,300 810,900 1,114,200 220,100 549,900 770,000

1 DAIRY LN      16      22       1 RIDGE, MARK P 218,700 361,500 580,200 131,400 291,800 423,200

3 DAIRY LN      16      23       1 HARRISON, DAVID A & PATRICIA D 222,100 561,700 783,800 134,200 389,700 523,900

5 DAIRY LN      16      24       1 WHALEN, ROBERT D JR & ASHTON, ALISON K 222,400 395,000 617,400 134,500 318,100 452,600

7 DAIRY LN      16      25       1 CALSBEEK, RYAN G & CALSBEEK, BRITTNY L 227,200 495,300 722,500 138,400 400,400 538,800

8 DAIRY LN      16      27       1 ROMANO, RYAN & ROMANO, ELIZABETH 221,600 506,300 727,900 133,800 400,100 533,900

9 DAIRY LN      16      26       1 SCOTT, RACHEL S & SCOTT, JOHN N III 231,600 716,900 948,500 142,000 501,000 643,000

10 DAIRY LN      16      34       1 SIM, CAROLINE REVOC LIVING TRUST SIM, IAIN S & CAROLINE - TRUSTEES 224,300 1,405,000 1,629,300 136,000 863,500 999,500

1 DANA RD      38      74       1 CHOUKAS, MICHAEL JR & CHOUKAS, JUANITA C 449,800 491,000 940,800 306,100 335,900 642,000

2 DANA RD      38      64       1 MANSELL, DARREL L JR - TRUST MANSELL, DL JR & SAVIANE, ADRIANA - TTEES 464,000 464,000 928,000 315,700 314,300 630,000

3 DANA RD      38      73       1 KOPALLE, PRAVEEN & CHALASANI, SUJANA 451,700 841,300 1,293,000 307,400 552,800 860,200

4 DANA RD      38      65       1 CSATARI, JUDITH B - TRUSTEE JUDITH B CSATARI REVOCABLE TRUST 455,600 1,446,100 1,901,700 309,900 881,900 1,191,800

5 DANA RD      38      72       1 PAQUETTE, PETER C & REBECCA K 451,700 833,900 1,285,600 307,400 549,700 857,100

6 DANA RD      38      66       1 DeSIMONE, JOSEPH P & DeSIMONE, ELIZABETH M - TRUST 473,400 1,752,000 2,225,400 322,000 1,066,000 1,388,000

7 DANA RD      38      71       1 STAATS, PRESTON TRENT & STAATS, SARA W 451,700 1,089,100 1,540,800 307,400 697,500 1,004,900

8 DANA RD      38      67       1 HORAN, RICHARD G - TRUST & HORAN, GRAY - TRUST 455,600 1,282,000 1,737,600 309,900 988,600 1,298,500

2 DAYTON DR      19      22       1 CLEMENT, CHRISTOPHER OHM & BLACK, HOLLE 415,500 309,800 725,300 258,800 247,000 505,800

4 DAYTON DR      23      80       1 BERNINI, CHARLOTTE H & PHILIP M - TRUSTEES 430,900 507,000 937,900 268,300 411,000 679,300

5 DAYTON DR      19      23       1 BREGOU, LOUIS J & BLUMBERG, JILL I 469,400 787,900 1,257,300 292,600 548,000 840,600

6 DAYTON DR      23      81       1 LIU REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST LIU, MIAOLIANG & YAN, SHAOFENG - TRUSTEES 417,700 419,600 837,300 260,200 304,800 565,000

7 DAYTON DR      23     158       1 WOOLLEY, ALEXANDRA H & WOOLLEY, CLARK M 595,700 587,000 1,182,700 371,200 454,100 825,300

15 DEWEY FIELD RD      38      11      18 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 325,400 325,400 0 333,900 333,900

37 DEWEY FIELD RD      38      11       5 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 16,939,200 16,939,200 0 8,624,900 8,624,900

45 DEWEY FIELD RD      38      11      14 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 3,561,100 3,561,100 0 1,799,500 1,799,500

2 DIANA CT       1      48       1 HETTLEMAN, BRUCE D & TRUMAN, DEBRA A - REVOCABLE TRUST 349,400 1,001,800 1,351,200 249,500 701,300 950,800

3 DIANA CT       1      50       1 BEISSWENGER, PAUL J & KRUSI, CAROLYNNE T 352,500 762,100 1,114,600 251,800 536,500 788,300

4 DIANA CT       1      49       1 THOMAS, CHARLES O & TOYIN-THOMAS, PATIENCE 354,000 959,800 1,313,800 252,800 674,200 927,000

0 DISTRIBUTION & ROW       0       0      14 FAIRPOINT COMMUNICATIONS 0 2,291,400 2,291,400 0 2,291,400 2,291,400

0 DISTRIBUTION SYS & 

ROW

      0       0      11 GRANITE STATE ELECTRIC CO 0 22,156,800 22,156,800 0 15,509,800 15,509,800

0 DISTRIBUTION SYS & 

ROW

      0       0       7 NH ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 0 562,900 562,900 0 541,300 541,300

0 DISTRIBUTION SYS & 

ROW

      0       0       2 PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NH 0 270,400 270,400 0 193,800 193,800

0 DISTRIBUTION SYS & 

ROW

      0       0       4 WATER DEPARTMENT TOWN OF HANOVER 0 7,256,800 7,256,800 0 7,256,800 7,256,800

1 DOGFORD RD       9      19       1 RICHARDSON, LISE N - TRUST RICHARDSON, LISE N - TRUSTEE 3,380 0 3,380 2,457 0 2,457

2 DOGFORD RD       5      70       1 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 133,500 0 133,500 79,300 0 79,300

5 DOGFORD RD       5      75       1 FITZMAURICE, THOMAS F & CAROLYN S 254,300 267,100 521,400 151,000 201,800 352,800

11 DOGFORD RD       5     120       1 MERKER, DAVID A & BAKER, SHARRY - REVOC TRUST 273,400 406,300 679,700 164,300 300,600 464,900

31 DOGFORD RD       5     129       1 MANN, BRITTON RODMAN & MANN, JULIANNE ANDERSON 278,000 820,800 1,098,800 168,100 555,200 723,300

34 DOGFORD RD       5      78       1 PENN, ROBERT F SR & DONNA J 199,200 104,300 303,500 117,100 86,300 203,400

37 DOGFORD RD       5     123       1 OSTERBERG, ERICH & GREER, LAURA 278,100 748,200 1,026,300 168,100 509,800 677,900

59 DOGFORD RD       5      86       1 KUHL, GAIL M & GERSEN, WAYNE F - REVOC TRUST 267,000 391,000 658,000 159,000 315,900 474,900

60 DOGFORD RD       5      83       1 RICHARDSON, LARS C 11,901 0 11,901 8,390 0 8,390

65 DOGFORD RD       5      84       1 RICHARDSON, LARS C 6,785 0 6,785 4,768 0 4,768

71 DOGFORD RD       5      85       1 RLF REVOCABLE TRUST FENTON, RHONDA L - TRUSTEE 274,900 151,400 426,300 165,500 133,100 298,600

81 DOGFORD RD       9      61       1 RICHARDSON, LARS C 284,820 28,800 313,620 172,256 28,800 201,056

96 DOGFORD RD       5      82       1 NORTON, KATHERINE R & SHEA, DANIEL S 275,600 290,900 566,500 166,100 218,700 384,800

97 DOGFORD RD       9      62       1 RICHARDSON, JOHN R JR & RICHARDSON, LISE N 500,141 436,900 937,041 302,657 413,300 715,957
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assmt133 DOGFORD RD       9     113       1 SIMMONS, NATHAN E & JANET S 195,730 1,270,900 1,466,630 161,200 783,500 944,700

145 DOGFORD RD       9      63       1 O'SULLIVAN, MOLLY TALBOT & VAICKUS, LOUIS JOSEPH III 344,362 1,256,100 1,600,462 207,098 771,700 978,798

152 DOGFORD RD       9       9       1 JIN, HAO & CAI, JIAZHEN 274,900 411,900 686,800 165,500 303,000 468,500

177 DOGFORD RD       9      17       1 NUNNALLY, J ERNEST & BRENDA R 277,406 741,500 1,018,906 167,072 478,000 645,072

195 DOGFORD RD       9      18       1 FELLOWS, RICHARD S & ABIGAIL M 259,100 608,900 868,000 158,700 400,300 559,000

197 DOGFORD RD       9     108       1 RICHARDSON, LISE N - TRUST RICHARDSON, LISE N - TRUSTEE 2,820 0 2,820 2,061 0 2,061

199 DOGFORD RD       9      20       2 CANAVAN, TIMOTHY A & CANAVAN, CHELSEY R 210,904 743,600 954,504 124,326 512,200 636,526

202 DOGFORD RD       9      22       1 TOBER, BENJAMIN & TOBER, DEBORAH 280,938 754,700 1,035,638 169,554 555,500 725,054

203 DOGFORD RD       9      21       1 SOLBERG, PETER & FURMANSKI, LISA 280,100 695,500 975,600 169,800 505,100 674,900

211 DOGFORD RD       9      20       1 DREXINGER, LAURA KNARR - 1994 TRUST DREXINGER, LK & DREXINGER, JAMES - CO-TTEES 334,451 3,501,600 3,836,051 198,704 3,201,300 3,400,004

230 DOGFORD RD       9      24       1 ROBERTO, ARMANDO J JR & ROBERTO, ELIZABETH E 485,950 799,400 1,285,350 293,096 522,600 815,696

231 DOGFORD RD       9      23       1 DOWNS, MARTIN F & DOWNS, ZARA 548,374 1,039,200 1,587,574 329,589 701,200 1,030,789

252 DOGFORD RD       9      25       1 HOFFMEISTER PUCKETT 2024 TRUST PUCKETT, RA II & HOFFMEISTER, KJ - TRUSTEES 342,606 473,900 816,506 205,891 396,100 601,991

253 DOGFORD RD       9      98       1 WHARTON, EUNICE & WHARTON, THOMAS PARKER III 275,800 461,700 737,500 166,300 422,900 589,200

256 DOGFORD RD       9      26       1 PASSOW, CHRISTIAN H & HONOR J 296,600 694,200 990,800 183,300 468,700 652,000

257 DOGFORD RD       9     109       1 POAGE, MICHAEL A & KELLY, MEREDITH A 263,000 860,700 1,123,700 161,900 608,800 770,700

258 DOGFORD RD       9      27       1 CHAMBERS, CARL B & CHAMBERS, JENNIFER H 276,300 408,900 685,200 166,600 331,000 497,600

259 DOGFORD RD       9      29       1 PIERCE'S INN INC 266,148 730,800 996,948 161,212 573,400 734,612

264 DOGFORD RD       9      28       1 PIERCE'S INN INC 56,800 29,700 86,500 34,600 29,700 64,300

279 DOGFORD RD       9      30       1 CARLETON, MARGARET S - TRUST CARLETON, MARGARET S - TRUSTEE 277,300 747,100 1,024,400 167,500 594,500 762,000

284 DOGFORD RD       9      31       1 KELLY, STEPHEN J & KELLY, JOAN A 65,279 43,900 109,179 40,131 43,900 84,031

285 DOGFORD RD       9      32       1 KELLY, STEPHEN J & KELLY, JOAN A 482,380 1,188,700 1,671,080 290,278 1,047,200 1,337,478

300 DOGFORD RD      12      24       1 KELLY, STEPHEN J & KELLY, JOAN A 912 0 912 666 0 666

307 DOGFORD RD       9      32       2 KELLY, STEPHEN J & KELLY, JOAN A 480,274 895,800 1,376,074 289,000 639,200 928,200

310 DOGFORD RD      12     238       1 KELLY, JOAN & KELLY, STEPHEN J 290,368 0 290,368 174,600 0 174,600

320 DOGFORD RD      12     239       1 WEINSTEIN, DANIEL J & IHLO, AMELIA R 341,923 973,300 1,315,223 205,500 607,000 812,500

324 DOGFORD RD      12      25       1 SABKY, JAMAL - TRUST SABKY, JAMAL - TRUSTEE 350,031 4,500 354,531 211,190 4,500 215,690

325 DOGFORD RD       9      33       1 ROBLES, PHILLIP JAMES & ROBLES, CELENA 274,055 719,600 993,655 164,725 509,400 674,125

341 DOGFORD RD       9      34       1 DONELAN, EMILY A & KEARNEY, WILLIAM J 276,000 824,500 1,100,500 166,400 571,900 738,300

342 DOGFORD RD      12     113       1 SABKY TRUST SABKY, JAMAL - TRUSTEE 324,538 1,005,600 1,330,138 194,900 600,500 795,400

347 DOGFORD RD       9      35       1 WU, JING & WANG, WEI 370,283 524,900 895,183 223,000 431,800 654,800

349 DOGFORD RD       9     107       1 MORROW, BENJAMIN & KOCZERA, ELIZABETH 247,100 359,700 606,800 148,800 334,200 483,000

354 DOGFORD RD       9      38       1 MURPHY III, JOSEPH RICHARD & MURPHY, MARTHA TAYLOR 427,723 1,221,900 1,649,623 276,000 689,900 965,900

355 DOGFORD RD       9      36       1 ZWOLAK, ROBERT & RUSSELL, NANCY 267,800 278,900 546,700 159,600 199,100 358,700

359 DOGFORD RD       9      37       1 ZWOLAK, ROBERT & RUSSELL, NANCY 480,942 1,294,100 1,775,042 289,253 973,700 1,262,953

362 DOGFORD RD       9      39       1 BARDORF, CONSTANCE A - REVOC TRUST BARDORF, CONSTANCE A - TRUSTEE 363,623 641,700 1,005,323 223,300 456,800 680,100

363 DOGFORD RD       9      41       1 PATTON, THOMAS H & PATTON, SALLY K 276,905 0 276,905 166,807 0 166,807

368 DOGFORD RD       9      40       1 LUBRANO, ALLEGRA 132,100 807,700 939,800 108,700 586,500 695,200

371 DOGFORD RD       9      82       1 JACOBSON, NICHOLAS C & JACOBSON, AMANDA K 273,100 267,000 540,100 164,000 240,500 404,500

372 DOGFORD RD       9      83       1 AHERN, CAROL - REVOCABLE TRUST AHERN, CAROL & MICHAEL - TRUSTEES 268,200 341,200 609,400 160,000 260,200 420,200

374 DOGFORD RD       9      84       1 RICHARDSON, ERIC C & CATHERINE M 264,700 261,900 526,600 157,100 180,800 337,900

375 DOGFORD RD       9      81       1 ZAHA, REBECCA L 270,800 295,500 566,300 162,100 266,300 428,400

378 DOGFORD RD       9      85       1 WILCOX, ALICE D - REVOCABLE TRUST WILCOX, ALICE D - TRUSTEE 268,200 316,200 584,400 160,000 229,600 389,600

379 DOGFORD RD       9      80       1 RISING, CIA - TRUST RISING, CIA - TRUSTEE 274,100 544,900 819,000 167,400 351,700 519,100

382 DOGFORD RD       9      42       1 HSU, ARUN & HSU, NADIA 287,000 406,300 693,300 175,400 322,200 497,600

383 DOGFORD RD       9      79       1 THOMAS, LORI 272,200 1,323,400 1,595,600 163,300 704,100 867,400

14



 Property location Map Blk Lot Owner Co-owner 2025 Land 

assmt

2025 Bldg 

assmt

2025 Total 

assmt

Prev. Land 

assmt

Prev. Bldg 

assmt

Prev.Total 

assmt384 DOGFORD RD      12      26       1 HARJES, HENRY H JR & HARJES, JUDITH A - REVOC TRUST 319,529 789,800 1,109,329 190,306 553,400 743,706

386 DOGFORD RD       9      86       1 HOPKINS, MARK H & JANET 268,400 267,000 535,400 160,200 246,400 406,600

387 DOGFORD RD       9      78       1 TOLAND, KIM T H 259,600 206,900 466,500 152,900 149,500 302,400

388 DOGFORD RD       9      43       1 SIMON, PAUL & SIMON, RUBI 410,699 603,800 1,014,499 246,639 510,500 757,139

390 DOGFORD RD      12      27       1 GUITERMAN, JULIA & GUITERMAN, CHRISTOPHER H 346,938 1,630,100 1,977,038 213,300 1,181,900 1,395,200

391 DOGFORD RD       9      77       1 ELDER, GLENN W & TOREY K 260,700 406,400 667,100 153,800 312,500 466,300

392 DOGFORD RD      12      29       1 ARCHIBALD, LUKE J & MATSUYAMA, SAEKA 351,723 694,700 1,046,423 213,500 571,700 785,200

393 DOGFORD RD       9      76       1 AGAN, WAYNE F & ROBERTS, REBEL 274,200 315,600 589,800 164,900 283,800 448,700

394 DOGFORD RD      12      30       1 O'NEILL, KEVIN & BROWN, SUZANNE H 325,358 495,800 821,158 195,450 403,900 599,350

399 DOGFORD RD       9      75       1 GAUTIER, MARC 276,300 523,600 799,900 166,600 333,600 500,200

418 DOGFORD RD       9     111       1 SOWDEN, GILLIAN L & BICK, EVAN C 273,400 836,500 1,109,900 164,300 589,500 753,800

420 DOGFORD RD       9      44       1 CHAO, SERENA & BIRNSTENGEL, JOHN SCOTT 276,900 824,100 1,101,000 167,100 492,700 659,800

3 DORRANCE PL      23      46       1 KOZUBAL, MARGARET GOULD - TRUST KOZUBAL, MARGARET GOULD - TRUSTEE 805,900 453,600 1,259,500 509,900 314,700 824,600

4 DORRANCE PL      34      27       1 RUSSELL, ELIZABETH M H 696,600 434,000 1,130,600 440,700 307,300 748,000

5 DORRANCE PL      23      45       1 REYNOLDS, ANDREW M & REYNOLDS, NELL W 849,500 1,449,100 2,298,600 537,800 1,078,800 1,616,600

6 DORRANCE PL      34      28       1 LEWIS, ETHAN G & CASCIO, ELIZABETH U - 

TRUST

LEWIS, ETHAN G & CASCIO, ELIZABETH U - 

TRUSTEES

764,400 801,600 1,566,000 483,600 555,300 1,038,900

8 DORRANCE PL      34      29       1 JACKSON, JOANNA R - REVOCABLE TRUST JACKSON, JOANNA R - TRUSTEE 742,600 884,000 1,626,600 469,900 609,200 1,079,100

1 DOWNING RD      22      84       1 BROWN, MARY K & SCOTT S 2,015,771 1,493,100 3,508,871 1,177,200 971,100 2,148,300

3 DOWNING RD      22       3       1 HALL, BARBARA F - REVOC TRUST HALL, BARBARA F - TRUSTEE 928,600 1,020,900 1,949,500 616,400 608,000 1,224,400

4 DOWNING RD      22      85       1 BARRETT, JAMES 1,824,447 563,300 2,387,747 1,070,600 667,400 1,738,000

6 DOWNING RD      22      93       1 SCHNURR, PAULA PHILIPPA & NELSON, WILLIAM ALLEN 1,612,081 1,114,300 2,726,381 943,700 788,200 1,731,900

7 DOWNING RD      22       2       1 CRAVERO, CAROLYN MURRAY - 2021 TRUST CRAVERO, CM & CRAVERO, JOSEPH PETER - 

TRUSTEES

1,224,100 840,500 2,064,600 813,800 512,500 1,326,300

8 DOWNING RD      22      86       1 DIETRICH, ALLEN JOHN - TRUST DIETRICH, ALLEN J &ARDIS L OLSON - TTEES 1,604,898 973,400 2,578,298 937,800 579,900 1,517,700

9 DOWNING RD      22       1       1 SMITH, KATHRYN A - REVOCABLE DEED OF 

TRUST

SMITH, KATHRYN A - TRUSTEE 1,226,100 1,982,000 3,208,100 815,600 1,537,400 2,353,000

11 DOWNING RD      33       3       1 HAMLEN, ROWENA F - 2019 REVOC TRUST & HAMLEN, WILLIAM P - 2019 REVOC TRUST 1,242,300 1,998,800 3,241,100 830,700 1,229,200 2,059,900

12 DOWNING RD      22      87       1 SCHON, SUZANNE DUDLEY - REVOC LIVING 

TRUST

SCHON, SUZANNE - TRUSTEE 1,605,361 1,125,600 2,730,961 938,200 746,900 1,685,100

15 DOWNING RD      33      88       1 AMES, JAMES B - 2013 REVOCABLE TRUST & AMES, BETHANY L - 2013 REVOCABLE TRUST 1,160,500 1,157,100 2,317,600 772,000 812,900 1,584,900

16 DOWNING RD      33       1       1 DOYLE, BRIAN C & MARIANNE B 1,618,128 1,170,400 2,788,528 948,600 776,500 1,725,100

17 DOWNING RD      33       2       1 FROST, CAROL ANN - REVOCABLE TRUST 1,581,220 1,857,500 3,438,720 937,000 1,153,400 2,090,400

6 DRESDEN RD      47      15       1 BLENCOWE, MILES PETER 412,800 302,100 714,900 250,700 221,500 472,200

7 DRESDEN RD      47       1       1 LEBOEUF, MATTHEW R & LEBOEUF, ROBIN A 420,000 603,600 1,023,600 255,000 423,400 678,400

8 DRESDEN RD      47      14       1 MAGNADOTTIR, HULDA B & GUDBJARTSSON, LARUS H 414,000 318,300 732,300 251,400 238,100 489,500

9 DRESDEN RD      47       2       1 2008 JOINT REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST PEARL, MICHAEL A & ALYSSA M - CO-TTEES 420,000 522,900 942,900 255,000 350,800 605,800

10 DRESDEN RD      47      13       1 PHILLIPS, ROGER A - REVOCABLE TRUST PHILLIPS, ROGER A - TRUSTEE 420,000 750,100 1,170,100 255,000 513,500 768,500

11 DRESDEN RD      47       3       1 MABEY FAMILY TRUST OF 2022 MABEY, KEVIN & MABEY, LISA - TRUSTEES 420,000 236,800 656,800 255,000 212,100 467,100

12 DRESDEN RD      47      12       1 CURPHEY, THOMAS & MARILYN 411,700 237,600 649,300 249,800 219,800 469,600

13 DRESDEN RD      47       4       1 AUDIA, GIUSEPPE - 2013 TRUST & AUDIA, BILLIE MUNRO - 2013 TRUST 511,000 1,235,600 1,746,600 310,400 760,800 1,071,200

15 DRESDEN RD      47       5       1 GUDBJARTSSON, LARUS & MAGNADOTTIR, HULDA 442,400 1,231,200 1,673,600 268,600 932,000 1,200,600

16 DRESDEN RD      47      10       1 WOODS, STEPHEN S & ZUZANA V 423,600 272,600 696,200 257,200 255,400 512,600

17 DRESDEN RD      47       6       1 HAWTHORNE, ROBERT R 442,400 651,400 1,093,800 268,600 519,700 788,300

18 DRESDEN RD      47       9       1 AMAN, DAVID G & PAMELA A 449,800 276,400 726,200 273,200 220,200 493,400

19 DRESDEN RD      47       7       1 NORTON, KATHERINE R & SHEA V, DANIEL S 423,600 411,300 834,900 257,200 267,900 525,100

20 DRESDEN RD      47       8       1 SOBEL, DAVID S & SOBEL, MEGAN D 414,500 778,100 1,192,600 251,500 528,800 780,300

1 DUNSTER DR      19      42       1 RAJAN, ROY & THOMAS, REJINI 420,300 353,300 773,600 233,900 293,600 527,500

2 DUNSTER DR      19      41       1 BRISCOE, KATHLEEN S - TRUST BRISCOE, KATHLEEN S - TRUSTEE 458,200 886,200 1,344,400 255,200 619,300 874,500

3 DUNSTER DR      19      45       1 KELLY, CHRISTOPHER B & EDZIE, ROSEMARY L 453,700 489,400 943,100 252,800 396,000 648,800
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assmt4 DUNSTER DR      19      47       1 MCDONALD, CAITLIN GG MCDONALD, JOSEPH C 469,400 410,200 879,600 261,500 258,500 520,000

5 DUNSTER DR      19      46       1 STANNARD, DANIEL & MAUREEN 420,300 361,500 781,800 233,900 347,300 581,200

6 DUNSTER DR      19      56       1 BROOKS, CHRISTOPHER A & BROOKS, CORINNE GILLIAM 565,800 447,100 1,012,900 314,900 367,300 682,200

8 DUNSTER DR      19      58       1 DUBOIS FAMILY 2012 TRUST DUBOIS, KAREN N & LYNFORD, J H - TTEES 448,900 301,500 750,400 250,000 281,300 531,300

8.5 DUNSTER DR      19      65       1 MCGILLEN, MICHAEL J & MCGILLEN, PETRA S 23,000 0 23,000 12,800 0 12,800

10 DUNSTER DR      19      59       1 MCGILLEN, MICHAEL J & MCGILLEN, PETRA S 428,100 529,800 957,900 238,200 376,600 614,800

12 DUNSTER DR      19      60       1 LOTTERHAND, MATTHEW & SLATER, SARAH 565,800 339,800 905,600 314,900 278,300 593,200

13 DUNSTER DR      19      63       1 WILSON, A JAMES & DEBBIE J 532,100 424,300 956,400 297,600 337,600 635,200

14 DUNSTER DR      19      61       1 SOUCY, ZACHARY & SOUCY, ELIZABETH 598,600 864,300 1,462,900 334,300 619,200 953,500

15 DUNSTER DR      19      62       1 LACROSSE, JOHN W - REVOC TRUST OF 2024 LACROSSE, JOHN W - TRUSTEE 598,600 701,200 1,299,800 334,300 491,200 825,500

1 DUNSTER TER      19      39       1 NEVERS, CARLETTA A & WALSH, JAN 596,400 293,500 889,900 332,600 282,000 614,600

3 DUNSTER TER      19      40       1 MCKENNA, AARON & RUSSELL, CARRIE 515,200 299,300 814,500 286,600 217,800 504,400

1 E WHEELOCK ST      34      12       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 5,194,000 0 5,194,000 3,300,500 0 3,300,500

2 E WHEELOCK ST      34     120       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 6,147,800 24,623,400 30,771,200 4,553,800 20,922,500 25,476,300

2 E WHEELOCK ST      34      17       0 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 23,478,800 0 23,478,800 23,478,800 0 23,478,800

2.5 E WHEELOCK ST      34      17      15 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 326,600 326,600 0 326,600 326,600

2.5 E WHEELOCK ST      34      17      16 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 269,700 269,700 0 269,700 269,700

4 E WHEELOCK ST      34      17       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 0 47,783,100 47,783,100 0 24,237,500 24,237,500

5 E WHEELOCK ST      38      83       7 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 5,129,700 5,129,700 0 2,588,900 2,588,900

6 E WHEELOCK ST      34      17       2 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES 0 14,842,300 14,842,300 0 7,529,500 7,529,500

7 E WHEELOCK ST      34      13       1 SPHINX CORP 846,100 116,400 962,500 604,500 62,000 666,500

8 E WHEELOCK ST      34      17       3 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES 0 6,377,300 6,377,300 0 3,200,300 3,200,300

9 E WHEELOCK ST      34      14       1 ALPHA DELTA ALUMNI CORPORATION 888,100 935,900 1,824,000 634,100 820,200 1,454,300

10 E WHEELOCK ST      34      17       4 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 0 12,182,100 12,182,100 0 9,001,700 9,001,700

11 E WHEELOCK ST      34      15       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 984,000 1,128,000 2,112,000 734,300 1,243,400 1,977,700

12 E WHEELOCK ST      34      17       5 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 0 8,716,000 8,716,000 0 6,389,400 6,389,400

14 E WHEELOCK ST      34      16       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES 0 6,471,100 6,471,100 0 3,450,500 3,450,500

15 E WHEELOCK ST      38      83      25 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 7,439,600 7,439,600 0 5,462,900 5,462,900

15 E WHEELOCK ST      38      83      24 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 1,281,900 1,281,900 0 935,600 935,600

16 E WHEELOCK ST      34      16       2 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 0 65,316,100 65,316,100 0 32,939,300 32,939,300

17 E WHEELOCK ST      38      83      28 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 1,876,800 1,876,800 0 1,197,500 1,197,500

19 E WHEELOCK ST      38      83      29 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 3,086,700 3,086,700 0 1,021,900 1,021,900

22 E WHEELOCK ST      34      87       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 665,100 665,100 0 417,200 417,200

23 E WHEELOCK ST      38      90       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 1,100,900 1,100,900 0 808,800 808,800

24 E WHEELOCK ST      34      87       2 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 1,550,400 1,550,400 0 698,800 698,800

25 E WHEELOCK ST      38      34       1 KCC PROPERTIES 25 EW LLC 827,300 614,900 1,442,200 378,500 451,100 829,600

26 E WHEELOCK ST      34      87       3 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 671,100 671,100 0 505,500 505,500

27 E WHEELOCK ST      38      50       1 FROHLICH NEW HAMPSHIRE PROPERTY LLC 450,800 797,700 1,248,500 276,000 484,000 760,000

28 E WHEELOCK ST      34      87       4 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 925,000 925,000 0 563,700 563,700

30 E WHEELOCK ST      38      75       1 JOHNSON, RYAN D 457,500 517,500 975,000 280,000 363,900 643,900

33 E WHEELOCK ST      38      51       1 LEVENSON, JULIE J 828,500 1,582,900 2,411,400 378,800 1,187,700 1,566,500

34 E WHEELOCK ST      38      63       1 AVELLINO ENTERPRISES LLC 606,900 287,800 894,700 380,300 259,000 639,300

38 E WHEELOCK ST      39       4       1 SALVATORIELLO, MARY ANN 669,900 3,003,700 3,673,600 463,900 1,801,200 2,265,100

39 E WHEELOCK ST      38      55       1 SNYDER, CHRISTOPHER & DOYLE, MAURA P 411,600 948,600 1,360,200 195,000 607,800 802,800

41 E WHEELOCK ST      38      56       1 MACDONALD, MARTHA 410,000 301,200 711,200 194,200 234,700 428,900

43 E WHEELOCK ST      38      57       1 CAMPBELL FAMILY TRUST CAMPBELL MICHAEL J & SONYA S - TRUSTEES 410,600 237,600 648,200 194,500 178,700 373,200
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assmt44 E WHEELOCK ST      39     138       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 572,600 219,700 792,300 351,200 152,200 503,400

45 E WHEELOCK ST      38      58       1 CIRNIGLIARO, NOELIA S & DIAZ, SEBASTIAN J 407,000 360,300 767,300 192,800 280,200 473,000

45.5 E WHEELOCK ST      38      59       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 1,428,300 315,000 1,743,300 1,022,800 315,000 1,337,800

49 E WHEELOCK ST      39       5       1 GRAHAM, JANE B - REVOC TRUST GRAHAM, JANE B - TRUSTEE 434,200 309,500 743,700 205,700 262,400 468,100

51 E WHEELOCK ST      39       6       1 NELSON, SHELBY E & CROWELL, MAURA C 406,400 842,400 1,248,800 192,700 590,700 783,400

53 E WHEELOCK ST      39       7       1 DUNFEY, JULIE A 425,700 996,500 1,422,200 201,600 683,100 884,700

55 E WHEELOCK ST      39       8       1 HOPPA, MICHAEL B & HOPPA, AVERY Q 437,300 327,100 764,400 207,100 217,000 424,100

56 E WHEELOCK ST      39      28       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 573,600 0 573,600 400,200 0 400,200

57 E WHEELOCK ST      39       9       1 WALDEN, DAVID L 402,400 589,600 992,000 190,600 391,200 581,800

59 E WHEELOCK ST      39      10       1 FIRST SAFE COMPANY LLC 381,900 242,400 624,300 180,800 187,200 368,000

60 E WHEELOCK ST      39      29       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 60,800 0 60,800 42,300 0 42,300

61 E WHEELOCK ST      39      11       1 VAN GEMEREN, CAROLYN P & MARCO D 371,800 184,300 556,100 176,200 135,700 311,900

63 E WHEELOCK ST      39      21       1 KEBALKA, ROBERT M & KEBALKA, MYRA 399,700 0 399,700 244,800 0 244,800

65 E WHEELOCK ST      39      22       1 CAMPBELL, DAVID GEORGE 441,700 594,200 1,035,900 270,400 408,500 678,900

67 E WHEELOCK ST      39      23       1 LATOUCHE, CATHERINE & ELSENER, JOSEPH E 440,700 420,700 861,400 269,800 328,400 598,200

73 E WHEELOCK ST      41      42       1 REVEL/DEUTSCH LIVING TRUST DEUTSCH, J I S & REVEL, M R - TRUSTEES 441,700 327,200 768,900 270,400 274,200 544,600

75 E WHEELOCK ST      41      43       1 STASHWICK, TAD S & CAROLE 468,800 484,400 953,200 287,000 336,900 623,900

76 E WHEELOCK ST      39      55       1 BLUM, JAKE & SUSAN D 644,200 333,800 978,000 395,800 303,800 699,600

77 E WHEELOCK ST      41      44       1 SILVER BIRCHES TRUST HAMPERS, KRISTIN C - TRUSTEE 450,100 434,400 884,500 275,800 293,800 569,600

80 E WHEELOCK ST      42      52       1 WOLF, ROBERT D III & WOLF, HANA S 573,600 690,500 1,264,100 368,300 380,500 748,800

82 E WHEELOCK ST      42      51       1 WATER DEPARTMENT TOWN OF HANOVER 0 5,600 5,600 0 5,600 5,600

87 E WHEELOCK ST      42      25       1 ECKBO, B ESPEN 645,200 1,314,500 1,959,700 396,400 1,157,800 1,554,200

87.5 E WHEELOCK ST      42      26       1 O'TOOLE, GEORGE A & HOGAN, DEBORAH A 648,600 940,900 1,589,500 443,500 573,200 1,016,700

88 E WHEELOCK ST      42      44       1 FRODIN, JOANNA H 518,300 530,600 1,048,900 249,900 422,700 672,600

89 E WHEELOCK ST      42      27       1 FANG, SEE LEONG & WU, JIA-YAN 646,900 1,047,300 1,694,200 397,800 722,200 1,120,000

93 E WHEELOCK ST      42      28       1 KOLLISCH, DONALD O - TRUST & GLOWA, PATRICIA T - TRUST 645,200 729,000 1,374,200 396,400 441,600 838,000

95 E WHEELOCK ST      42      29       1 JORDAN, JIM M & RACHEL E - TRUSTEES & 641,900 482,500 1,124,400 393,500 382,000 775,500

97 E WHEELOCK ST      42      30       1 BILLO, CHARLES G & BILLO, GILLIAN M 641,200 708,600 1,349,800 392,900 497,400 890,300

99 E WHEELOCK ST      42      31       1 GOLDER, PETER & MELANIE - TRUST GOLDER, PETER NEWMAN & GOLDER, MELANIE 

ANNE - TTEES

629,800 1,178,600 1,808,400 388,800 716,200 1,105,000

100 E WHEELOCK ST       4      14       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 13,570 0 13,570 9,499 0 9,499

101 E WHEELOCK ST      42      32       1 O'TOOLE, JOHN J III & O'TOOLE, EILEEN M 567,200 634,000 1,201,200 347,200 441,600 788,800

105 E WHEELOCK ST      42      57       1 WHITACRE, HUNTLEY R & WHITACRE, LYNNE V 581,000 0 581,000 352,600 0 352,600

110 E WHEELOCK ST       4      15       1 WATER DEPARTMENT TOWN OF HANOVER 0 315,200 315,200 0 315,200 315,200

115 E WHEELOCK ST      42      34       1 WHITACRE, HUNTLEY R & LYNNE V 844,114 1,284,400 2,128,514 527,600 856,000 1,383,600

125 E WHEELOCK ST      45      21       1 HORVATH IRREVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST HORVATH, ANNA - TRUSTEE 638,400 2,647,700 3,286,100 451,300 2,088,100 2,539,400

13-15 E WHEELOCK ST      34     122       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 1,078,800 772,900 1,851,700 779,800 583,800 1,363,600

1 ELM RD       5     124       1 VETTORI, BETH M 285,400 910,100 1,195,500 174,100 610,000 784,100

2 ELM RD       5      79       1 GAAL, IMRE JR & ANIKO A 277,200 291,200 568,400 167,400 231,200 398,600

5 ELM RD       5      88       1 WOOLSEY, ROGER W & WOOLSEY, SUSAN F 263,599 558,900 822,499 156,137 464,300 620,437

6 ELM RD       5      87       1 PATCH, JANE A - REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST PATCH, JANE A - TRUSTEE 260,600 248,200 508,800 153,700 227,100 380,800

8 ELM RD       5      89       1 HAWES, KELLY KENDALL 11,800 0 11,800 6,900 0 6,900

9 ELM RD       5      90       1 HAWES, KELLY J KENDALL 265,400 324,700 590,100 157,700 229,800 387,500

10 ELM RD       5      91       1 RIGBY, MARY ELLEN 277,500 790,200 1,067,700 167,600 502,100 669,700

11 ELM RD       9      60       1 SONNYVALE LLC 305,806 1,072,000 1,377,806 188,071 861,900 1,049,971

14 ELM RD       5      92       1 PERKINS, DODI L 269,271 825,000 1,094,271 160,391 485,400 645,791

1 EMILY LN      15      29       1 KENKEL, KONRAD O - TRUSTEE KONRAD O KENKEL REVOCABLE TRUST 274,200 715,900 990,100 188,500 492,700 681,200
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assmt2 EMILY LN      15      58       1 2 EMILY LANE LLC 371,200 949,500 1,320,700 190,800 666,600 857,400

3 EMILY LN      15      65       1 ABBATE, ANTHONY J & BARBARA LEE 390,300 625,500 1,015,800 190,700 435,900 626,600

4 EMILY LN      15      63       1 PATTERSON FAMILY TRUST OF 2025 PATTERSON, COURTNEY C & PATTERSON, 

MORGAN P - TTEES

391,300 515,900 907,200 191,300 376,900 568,200

5 EMILY LN      15      64       1 YOUNGREN, KIMBERLY M & POMPA, SCOTT A 388,400 985,900 1,374,300 189,400 737,100 926,500

1 ETNA HIGHLANDS RD      29      22       1 SHAPIRO-SMITH TRUST OF 2021 SHAPIRO, MARC & SHAMITH, CLARE - TRUSTEES 216,000 257,400 473,400 159,200 197,800 357,000

4 ETNA HIGHLANDS RD       2     118       1 VIAZMENSKI, ALEXEI & VIAZMENSKI, JULIA AMBROSE 245,700 744,000 989,700 176,000 518,000 694,000

5 ETNA HIGHLANDS RD       2      89       1 DEL POZZO, MARIO J & SAYRE, JANE E 272,800 1,053,000 1,325,800 203,100 712,000 915,100

6 ETNA HIGHLANDS RD       2      36       1 ROBERTS, JONATHAN B & RICKARDS, JENNIFER L 218,100 402,300 620,400 155,700 319,800 475,500

7 ETNA HIGHLANDS RD       2      89       2 O'NEILL, JODY J & O'NEILL, MARTHA E 265,800 1,109,500 1,375,300 196,100 749,400 945,500

8 ETNA HIGHLANDS RD       2      35       1 SAVAGE, GERTRUDE A 259,100 300,600 559,700 189,400 218,700 408,100

9 ETNA HIGHLANDS RD       2      89       3 GRANITE ARROW DEVELOPMENT LLC 276,100 1,183,100 1,459,200 206,400 778,700 985,100

10 ETNA HIGHLANDS RD       2      34       1 LOESCHER, PETER & CONSTANCE 250,800 724,000 974,800 181,100 527,300 708,400

20 ETNA HIGHLANDS RD       2      31       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 28,000 0 28,000 28,000 0 28,000

39 ETNA HIGHLANDS RD       2      57       1 SIBLEY, JEAN BUTLER - REVOCABLE TRUST SIBLEY, JEAN BUTLER - TRUSTEE 311,790 441,800 753,590 227,133 364,200 591,333

40 ETNA HIGHLANDS RD       2      56       1 TODD ARTHURS HOLDINGS LLC 326,342 5,300 331,642 242,389 70,100 312,489

45 ETNA HIGHLANDS RD       2     135       1 SIBLEY, JEAN BUTLER - REVOCABLE TRUST SIBLEY, JEAN BUTLER - TRUSTEE 309,299 550,200 859,499 225,149 446,400 671,549

60 ETNA HIGHLANDS RD       2      59       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 286,890 650,700 937,590 208,282 450,900 659,182

60 ETNA HIGHLANDS RD       2      59       6 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 0 204,000 204,000 0 208,400 208,400

60 ETNA HIGHLANDS RD       2      59       3 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 132,700 132,700 0 132,700 132,700

60 ETNA HIGHLANDS RD       2      59       5 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 24,400 24,400 0 24,400 24,400

60 ETNA HIGHLANDS RD       2      59       0 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 0 0 0 0 0 0

60 ETNA HIGHLANDS RD       2      59       2 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 0 222,000 222,000 0 222,000 222,000

60 ETNA HIGHLANDS RD       2      59       4 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 0 58,200 58,200 0 58,200 58,200

1 ETNA RD      28      10       1 CONQUEST, WENDY B 320,600 359,200 679,800 229,600 278,400 508,000

2 ETNA RD      27      14       1 BARRY, JAMES M & BARRY, TAMARA 318,700 338,100 656,800 250,400 240,300 490,700

7 ETNA RD      28       9       1 FARR, RONALD W & ELEANOR 345,800 224,600 570,400 250,000 172,500 422,500

8 ETNA RD      27      15       1 RENAUD, SUSAN M - REVOCABLE TRUST 300,200 254,600 554,800 218,800 194,600 413,400

11 ETNA RD      28       8       1 HAMMOND, WILLIAM S & HAMMOND, CRISTINA S 312,500 271,200 583,700 241,700 216,600 458,300

14 ETNA RD      27      18       1 MOSES, GEORGE H - TRUSTEE MOSES, GEORGE H REVOCABLE TRUST 300,200 294,600 594,800 215,000 208,600 423,600

16 ETNA RD      27      16       1 NBKS LLC 255,400 277,900 533,300 182,300 233,800 416,100

17 ETNA RD      28      13       1 SANDIN, CARL G & HAMMOND, CRISTINA S & HAMMOND, WILLIAM S 335,800 724,400 1,060,200 240,000 409,800 649,800

23 ETNA RD      28       7       1 WYBOURNE, MARTIN & JULIA - TRUST 237,700 632,400 870,100 169,800 454,300 624,100

24 ETNA RD      28      12       1 MORRIS, MICHAEL & MORRIS, AMY ELIZABETH 342,800 583,900 926,700 247,000 424,700 671,700

30 ETNA RD      28       1       1 ETNA ROAD TRUST ALEIXO, MARIA CAROLINA dE OLIVIERA - TRUSTEE 344,500 1,671,500 2,016,000 248,700 1,284,600 1,533,300

33 ETNA RD      28       6       1 GARDNER, BRIAN H & GARDNER, ELIZABETH F 337,600 442,800 780,400 241,800 303,400 545,200

36 ETNA RD      28       2       1 STANGER, GEORGE & JUDITH - TRUST STANGER, GH JR & STANGER, JF - TRUSTEES 353,400 907,600 1,261,000 257,600 507,900 765,500

40 ETNA RD      29       1       1 SEASON, JONATHAN H & COOPER, ANNE C 341,225 1,587,100 1,928,325 244,733 1,006,300 1,251,033

51 ETNA RD      29      31       1 SWIDERSKI, MARY K 168,600 324,800 493,400 120,400 238,300 358,700

53 ETNA RD      29      30       1 WOLTER, JOAN M - TRUSTEE JOAN M WOLTER REVOC TRUST 229,900 344,600 574,500 168,300 275,900 444,200

56 ETNA RD      29       2       1 BAUGHMAN, AMELIA NOYES - TRUSTEE AMELIA N BAUGHMAN TRUST 168,500 309,000 477,500 120,300 241,400 361,700

59 ETNA RD      29      29       1 METCALF, NICHOLAS & METCALF, MORGAN 224,800 381,800 606,600 162,600 256,100 418,700

60 ETNA RD      29       3       1 BAUGHMAN, RICHARD D & AMELIA N - TRUST 261,696 895,300 1,156,996 190,644 606,200 796,844

62 ETNA RD      29      33       1 DICKINSON, RAYMOND C JR & DICKINSON, MARILYN K 257,500 863,100 1,120,600 187,800 548,100 735,900

67 ETNA RD      29      28       1 RIP RIDGE TRUST CLARKSON, ROGER - TRUSTEE 207,600 219,100 426,700 154,300 168,800 323,100

71 ETNA RD      29      27       1 BOYLE, SALLY J - REVOCABLE TRUST BOYLE, SALLY J - TRUSTEE 176,700 623,800 800,500 126,300 387,100 513,400

72 ETNA RD      29       4       1 DICKINSON, MARILYN - LIVING TRUST DICKINSON, MARILYN K - TRUSTEE 229,700 1,504,300 1,734,000 178,100 1,027,400 1,205,500
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assmt75 ETNA RD      29      26       1 ARTICLE SIXTH TRUST WOOLLEY, HAROLD  & WHITEFORD, BRUCE-TTEE 245,700 303,900 549,600 176,000 246,200 422,200

81 ETNA RD      29      25       1 PERRINEZ REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST PERRINEZ, RUTH C - TRUSTEE 175,900 895,000 1,070,900 125,700 609,800 735,500

84 ETNA RD      29      24       1 CORWIN, ALEXANDRA H 3,000 3,600 6,600 2,200 3,600 5,800

85 ETNA RD      29      23       1 CORWIN, ALEXANDRA H 169,600 304,000 473,600 121,200 227,000 348,200

87 ETNA RD      29      21       1 BLASCHAK, CHRISTOPHER M & BARRETT, WILLA NOYES 245,000 263,000 508,000 175,300 204,600 379,900

90 ETNA RD      29       8       1 BARLOWE, CHARLES K & STEPHENS, AMY M 244,400 504,700 749,100 174,700 339,200 513,900

97 ETNA RD      29      20       1 BARRETT, WILLA NOYES BREESE - TRUST BARRETT, WILLA NOYES BREESE - TRUSTEE 192,700 476,000 668,700 137,600 399,000 536,600

98 ETNA RD      29       9       1 AHLERS, KAITLYN P & KRATZ, JEFFREY 223,200 711,200 934,400 165,800 470,900 636,700

101 ETNA RD      29      19       1 DICKINSON, RAYMOND C JR - LIVING TRUST DICKINSON, RAYMOND C JR - TRUSTEE 255,900 521,600 777,500 182,700 521,600 704,300

104 ETNA RD      29      10       1 MARSHALL, MATTHEW III & MARSHALL, ELIZABETH MARDEN - TRUST 280,400 823,100 1,103,500 210,700 587,200 797,900

115 ETNA RD      29      16       1 CHICKERING, JOHN C - TRUSTEE & CHICKERING, CAROL DIMOND - TRUSTEE 2,800 0 2,800 2,000 0 2,000

116 ETNA RD      29      11       1 PETERSON, KEVIN J & PETERSON, ANNE 227,400 580,100 807,500 167,500 403,000 570,500

117 ETNA RD      29      15       1 STACY, TERRYL P - REVOCABLE TRUST STACY, TERRYL P - TRUSTEE 3,100 0 3,100 2,200 0 2,200

122 ETNA RD      29      12       1 HAVRDA, MATTHEW C & JESSICA 200,100 300,800 500,900 148,500 246,700 395,200

123 ETNA RD      29      14       1 STACY, TERRYL P - REVOC TRUST STACY, TERRYL P - TRUSTEE 187,000 463,900 650,900 133,400 320,900 454,300

129 ETNA RD      29      13       1 SILVER-TOBIAS REVOCABLE TRUST TOBIAS, PAUL M & SILVER, BRENDA R-TTEES 218,300 370,300 588,600 156,700 291,600 448,300

130 ETNA RD      31       1       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 321,700 1,198,500 1,520,200 257,300 960,900 1,218,200

133 ETNA RD      31      14       1 WALLACE, LEON S & VIRGINIA 143,000 229,900 372,900 102,100 174,300 276,400

137 ETNA RD      31      13       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 34,800 13,800 48,600 24,900 13,800 38,700

138 ETNA RD      31       2       1 CLARKSON FAMILY TRUST CLARKSON, COLBY B & EMILY W - TRUSTEES 207,000 603,400 810,400 147,900 396,500 544,400

141 ETNA RD      31      12       1 CLARKSON FAMILY TRUST CLARKSON, COLBY B & EMILY W - TRUSTEES 3,100 0 3,100 2,200 0 2,200

147 ETNA RD      31      11       1 DODDS, JOHN & DODDS, PATRICIA 220,000 872,100 1,092,100 157,300 539,400 696,700

149 ETNA RD      31      10       1 KING, BRUCE P & MARY S 258,200 971,600 1,229,800 188,500 599,800 788,300

150 ETNA RD      31       3       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 228,100 579,100 807,200 163,000 389,800 552,800

156 ETNA RD      31       4       1 GOOSE COOP LLC 218,500 812,500 1,031,000 160,400 532,700 693,100

164 ETNA RD      31       5       1 PELTON, KENNETH A & NORMA 257,200 265,200 522,400 187,500 204,500 392,000

168 ETNA RD      31       6       1 PARTRIDGE, BRYAN J & PARTRIDGE, KATHRYN M 254,000 501,700 755,700 184,300 407,300 591,600

174 ETNA RD      31       7       1 WITTE, LUCRETIA A - TRUST WITTE, LUCRETIA A - TRUSTEE 250,800 1,421,600 1,672,400 181,100 943,200 1,124,300

186 ETNA RD      32       2       1 GARDNER, BRIAN H & ELIZABETH F 218,500 636,900 855,400 163,100 430,200 593,300

187 ETNA RD      32       5       1 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH 737,800 1,432,400 2,170,200 528,700 1,076,800 1,605,500

190 ETNA RD      32       3       1 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH 244,400 573,100 817,500 174,700 412,600 587,300

194 ETNA RD      32       4       1 PLAGGE, MARK & PLAGGE, ANGELA G 197,300 358,600 555,900 140,900 264,200 405,100

200 ETNA RD      32       7       1 HARRIS, MICHAEL & ANDREA - TRUST HARRIS, MICHAEL ROBERT & HARRIS, ANDREA - 

TTEES

250,200 444,500 694,700 180,500 355,500 536,000

208 ETNA RD       5      69       1 CIOFFI, DAVID M & ANN S - TRUST CIOFFI, D M & CIOFFI, A S - TRUSTEES 2,782 0 2,782 2,033 0 2,033

220 ETNA RD       5     128       1 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 435,500 0 435,500 376,200 0 376,200

221 ETNA RD       5      68       1 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 357,000 0 357,000 233,100 0 233,100

226 ETNA RD       5     116       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 265,700 0 265,700 157,900 0 157,900

235 ETNA RD       5      71       1 BRAY, GLEN A - 2019 REVOC TRUST & BRAY, DENA T - 2019 REVOC TRUST 304,603 731,000 1,035,603 182,500 525,400 707,900

3 FAIRVIEW AVE      39      26       1 CHAMBERLIN, MARY D & JESUP, JONATHAN E 443,400 293,600 737,000 301,500 227,100 528,600

4 FAIRVIEW AVE      39      14       1 BOUGHTER, MARK & MADELINE 444,000 288,200 732,200 302,100 229,900 532,000

5 FAIRVIEW AVE      39      25       1 ALI, MOHAMMED & PARVEZ, ARSHI 442,600 447,000 889,600 300,900 353,500 654,400

6 FAIRVIEW AVE      39     147       1 GUPTA, APOORV & KUMARI, SNEHA 380,400 482,600 863,000 258,800 389,100 647,900

8 FAIRVIEW AVE      39      15       1 DODDS, THOMAS MERRILL & DODDS, BONNIE MCINTIRE - REVOC TRUST 380,400 778,500 1,158,900 258,800 532,800 791,600

12 FAIRVIEW AVE      39      16       1 JOSLIN, SANDRA L - REVOCABLE TRUST JOSLIN, SANDRA L - TRUSTEE 443,400 229,100 672,500 301,500 176,300 477,800

14 FAIRVIEW AVE      39      17       1 DEVEREUX, KATHARINE G & CHUNG, WON K - LIVING TRUST 444,700 295,400 740,100 302,500 224,100 526,600

7 FAYERWEATHER HILL 

RD

     38      83       0 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 8,538,400 0 8,538,400 6,102,300 0 6,102,300
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assmt7 FAYERWEATHER HILL 

RD

     38      83      0E DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 67,330,900 0 67,330,900 48,120,900 0 48,120,900

13 FAYERWEATHER HILL 

RD

     38      83      11 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 4,801,200 4,801,200 0 3,504,200 3,504,200

17 FAYERWEATHER HILL 

RD

     38      83      15 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 26,907,700 26,907,700 0 13,618,100 13,618,100

19 FAYERWEATHER HILL 

RD

     38      83      17 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 14,335,200 14,335,200 0 7,200,000 7,200,000

1 FERN LN      15      49       1 MUNRO, DARYL A & MUNRO, KATHRYN E 273,200 884,800 1,158,000 164,100 603,900 768,000

3 FERN LN      15      69       1 HUGHES, HOWARD & KATHERINE - TRUST HUGHES, HC & HUGHES, KB - TRUSTEES 273,200 619,500 892,700 164,100 435,400 599,500

5 FERN LN      15      70       1 SAUCIER, ALAN N & MARIANNE L 273,200 439,300 712,500 164,100 343,400 507,500

6 FERN LN      15      31       2 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 141 0 141 103 0 103

7 FERN LN      15      71       1 JENKYN, LAWRENCE R - TRUST & GREENBERG, LAURIE A - TRUST 273,200 813,900 1,087,100 164,100 569,200 733,300

8 FERN LN      15      31       3 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 434 0 434 317 0 317

9 FERN LN      15      72       1 TURBEVILLE, JOHN P & JARAS, OLIVIA A 273,700 838,900 1,112,600 164,500 578,700 743,200

11 FERN LN      15      73       1 PLANET, PAUL A - REVOC TRUST & PLANET, GWEN E - REVOC TRUST 277,100 910,900 1,188,000 167,300 631,300 798,600

2 FERSON RD      13      23       1 GORDON FAMILY TRUST OF 2023 393,500 652,100 1,045,600 263,100 474,600 737,700

3 FERSON RD      13      79       1 CARLTON FAMILY TRUST CARLTON, RALPH K & CARLTON, SUSAN K - TTEES 273,706 875,400 1,149,106 164,457 610,500 774,957

8 FERSON RD      13      25       1 TENGDIN, DOUGLAS R & PAMELA B 266,970 716,500 983,470 158,917 496,700 655,617

9 FERSON RD      13      24       1 MERETEI, ATTILA & SIMON, JUDIT 344,036 1,327,300 1,671,336 206,863 928,700 1,135,563

11 FERSON RD      13      82       1 SCHEMBRI, PATRICK A & MICHELLE R 266,907 914,000 1,180,907 158,870 629,900 788,770

12 FERSON RD      13      73       1 GLEISER, MARCELO & GLEISER, KARI AMBER - REVOCABLE TRUST 260,322 932,200 1,192,522 153,429 649,700 803,129

16 FERSON RD      13      72       1 HURST FAMILY TRUST HURST, KATHERINE M & HURST BRYCE K - CO-

TTEES

273,890 465,500 739,390 164,604 376,800 541,404

17 FERSON RD      13      27       1 FARNHAM, MILDRED W - TRUSTEE MILDRED W FARNHAM REVOC TRUST 4,785 0 4,785 3,412 0 3,412

18 FERSON RD      13      26       1 FARNHAM, MILDRED W - TRUSTEE MILDRED W FARNHAM REVOC.TRUST 275,703 345,700 621,403 165,895 270,600 436,495

28 FERSON RD      13      74       1 GROSS, CHRISTOPHER & VESLEY-GROSS, ELIZABETH LYNN - FAMILY TRUST 285,900 463,400 749,300 174,600 372,600 547,200

32 FERSON RD      13      75       1 BECKMAN, IVAN P & BECKMAN, HAERIN L 576 0 576 421 0 421

35 FERSON RD      13      29       1 KIRSCHNER, BERNARD BUDDY & STILLMAN-KIRSCHNER, VIRGINIA 480,702 819,100 1,299,802 289,034 625,800 914,834

36 FERSON RD      13      28       1 BECKMAN, IVAN P & BECKMAN, HAERIN L 274,138 291,300 565,438 164,785 208,200 372,985

40 FERSON RD      13      58       1 SPIEGEL, PEREGRINE B - TRUSTEE TRUST OF PEREGRINE B SPIEGEL 274,156 709,100 983,256 164,799 570,700 735,499

46 FERSON RD      13      30       1 HOGE, GREGG C & KATHLEEN 267,100 317,500 584,600 159,100 297,900 457,000

49 FERSON RD      13      77       1 BULTHUIS FAMILY TRUST BULTHUIS, BRIAN MICHAEL & BULTHUIS, 

KAHTERINE NAUTIYAL - TTEES

397,226 1,439,600 1,836,826 235,507 1,260,700 1,496,207

50 FERSON RD      13      59       1 FARIS, JASON E & FARIS, KATHERINE 567,032 1,350,600 1,917,632 360,400 895,200 1,255,600

1 FLETCHER CIR      46      20       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 198,400 198,400 0 153,700 153,700

1 FLETCHER CIR      46      20       0 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 2,303,700 0 2,303,700 1,663,700 0 1,663,700

2 FLETCHER CIR      46      20       2 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 138,500 138,500 0 105,000 105,000

3 FLETCHER CIR      46      20       3 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 198,400 198,400 0 153,700 153,700

4 FLETCHER CIR      46      20       4 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 198,400 198,400 0 153,700 153,700

5 FLETCHER CIR      46      20       5 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 184,200 184,200 0 141,400 141,400

6 FLETCHER CIR      46      20       6 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 198,400 198,400 0 153,700 153,700

7 FLETCHER CIR      46      20       7 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 184,200 184,200 0 141,400 141,400

8 FLETCHER CIR      46      20       8 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 198,400 198,400 0 153,700 153,700

9 FLETCHER CIR      46      20       9 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 184,200 184,200 0 141,400 141,400

10 FLETCHER CIR      46      20      10 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 198,400 198,400 0 153,700 153,700

11 FLETCHER CIR      46      20      11 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 198,400 198,400 0 153,700 153,700

13 FLETCHER CIR      46      20      13 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 198,400 198,400 0 153,700 153,700

15 FLETCHER CIR      46      20      15 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 198,400 198,400 0 153,700 153,700

17 FLETCHER CIR      46      20      17 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 198,400 198,400 0 153,700 153,700

19 FLETCHER CIR      46      20      19 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 198,400 198,400 0 153,700 153,700

23 FLETCHER CIR      46      20      23 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 198,400 198,400 0 153,700 153,700
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assmt25 FLETCHER CIR      46      20      25 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 198,400 198,400 0 153,700 153,700

27 FLETCHER CIR      46      20      27 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 198,400 198,400 0 153,700 153,700

29 FLETCHER CIR      46      20      29 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 198,400 198,400 0 153,700 153,700

0 FLOWAGE RIGHTS       0       0      12 TRANSCANADA HYDRO NORTHEAST INC C/O GREAT RIVER HYDRO, LLC 791,700 0 791,700 791,700 0 791,700

17 FOREST EDGE DR       1      52      27 SHIRAI, KEISUKE & SHIRAI, MIYOKO 0 828,200 828,200 0 620,800 620,800

19 FOREST EDGE DR       1      52      28 PASSARELLI, MICHAEL N & THACH, MERRY HENG 0 623,400 623,400 0 463,800 463,800

21 FOREST EDGE DR       1      52      29 NELSON, DEBORAH H BACON 0 820,100 820,100 0 600,500 600,500

23 FOREST EDGE DR       1      52      30 BLACK, WILLIAM C - TRUST BLACK, WILLIAM C - TRUSTEE 0 680,900 680,900 0 466,500 466,500

25 FOREST EDGE DR       1      52      31 WEN-OTT FAMILY TRUST 0 878,700 878,700 0 639,800 639,800

27 FOREST EDGE DR       1      52      32 RAINER, ULRIKE - REVOC TRUST OF 2005 RAINER, ULRIKE - TRUSTEE 0 623,400 623,400 0 463,800 463,800

29 FOREST EDGE DR       1      52      33 GUPTA, RAJAN & GREER, SARAH E 0 815,500 815,500 0 604,900 604,900

31 FOREST EDGE DR       1      52      34 LESHER, FRANK M - TRUSTEE & LESHER, BARBARA F - TRUSTEE 0 885,800 885,800 0 663,600 663,600

33 FOREST EDGE DR       1      52      35 NAIMAN, ARKADY & EUGINA 0 783,700 783,700 0 593,900 593,900

35 FOREST EDGE DR       1      52      36 MEHRER, SUSANNE 0 798,400 798,400 0 579,600 579,600

37 FOREST EDGE DR       1      52      37 PERRON, ANDREW D & PERRON, MARY E 0 953,000 953,000 0 667,700 667,700

39 FOREST EDGE DR       1      52      38 WANG, JIAJING & LAI, LIANGAN 0 877,100 877,100 0 628,100 628,100

41 FOREST EDGE DR       1      52      39 LU, XIAOYUAN 0 872,000 872,000 0 632,500 632,500

43 FOREST EDGE DR       1      52      40 LINK, STEFAN J 0 599,700 599,700 0 462,700 462,700

45 FOREST EDGE DR       1      52      41 RANDALL, CATHARINE 0 769,900 769,900 0 602,100 602,100

1 FOX FIELD LN      44      13       1 TSC FAMILY TRUST CRONKITE, T L & BLAKELY-CRONKITE, S - TTEES 650,000 955,800 1,605,800 442,500 654,100 1,096,600

2 FOX FIELD LN      44       8       1 POPE, JENNIFER V & HANSEN, DAVID F 647,600 366,200 1,013,800 442,600 344,600 787,200

3 FOX FIELD LN      44      12       1 KAUFFMAN, JEFFREY I & GESCHKE, URSULA B 642,400 614,800 1,257,200 437,600 496,000 933,600

4 FOX FIELD LN      44       9       1 FAMILY TRUST U/A DANIEL D NIXON NIXON, TAMARA - TRUSTEE 658,000 463,400 1,121,400 452,500 296,200 748,700

5 FOX FIELD LN      44      11       1 CHUNG, BRUCE & RYAN, DEBORAH ANNE 647,600 578,900 1,226,500 442,600 461,900 904,500

6 FOX FIELD LN      44      10       1 PIKIELNY, CLAUDIO WILLIAM & AHMED, YASMATH FATHIMA 641,500 796,700 1,438,200 436,800 545,100 981,900

1 FREEMAN RD      39      47       1 FOWKE, CHRISTOPHER J & FOWKE, JENNIFER W 572,800 874,200 1,447,000 393,400 576,800 970,200

2 FREEMAN RD      39      35       1 BALDEZ AND CAREY FAMILY TRUST BALDEZ, LISA & CAREY, JOHN M - TTEES 530,400 792,600 1,323,000 360,800 494,400 855,200

3 FREEMAN RD      39      46       1 POGUE, BRIAN W & HENRY, JANE 511,700 727,300 1,239,000 348,000 493,200 841,200

4 FREEMAN RD      39      48       1 RUNSTADLER, PRISCILLA M - TRUSTEE P M RUNSTADLER REVOCABLE TRUST 567,200 715,300 1,282,500 385,700 448,200 833,900

10 FREEMAN RD      39     142       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 40,600 0 40,600 27,600 0 27,600

1 GATES RD       2      30       1 BROCK, FREDERICK D & BROCK, YOUNGSHIM 506,171 353,700 859,871 380,800 251,800 632,600

2 GATES RD       2      20       1 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 636,800 64,200 701,000 490,500 64,200 554,700

3 GATES RD       2      29       1 BROWN, ROGER P & BROWN, JENNIFER HARRIS 617,627 2,298,400 2,916,027 450,231 1,623,700 2,073,931

4 GATES RD       2      21       1 SMITH, BRUCE W 229,608 3,069,100 3,298,708 229,700 2,249,600 2,479,300

5 GATES RD       2      28       1 GATES ROAD 5 TRUST MARCHESE, RICHARD - TRUSTEE 720,298 2,299,000 3,019,298 524,995 1,522,900 2,047,895

6 GATES RD       2      22       1 STONE, DAVID H & STONE, CHRISTINE T F 545,708 1,143,200 1,688,908 399,400 694,100 1,093,500

7 GATES RD       2      27       1 O'HERN, PATRICK R & O'HERN, KAREN A 553,708 682,400 1,236,108 407,400 548,400 955,800

8 GATES RD       2      23       1 ATD DESIGNS L.L.C 438,876 0 438,876 322,100 0 322,100

9 GATES RD       2      26       1 TSAI, PAULA K 2,527 0 2,527 1,769 0 1,769

10 GATES RD       2      24       1 SHAH, NIDHI DUSHYANT & SHAH, PARTH SANDIP 631,038 1,744,600 2,375,638 463,800 1,220,200 1,684,000

14 GATES RD       2      25       1 TSAI, PAULA K 551,200 1,407,500 1,958,700 404,900 1,096,400 1,501,300

1 GIBSON RD      25       4       1 YU, JIAN & ZHANG, ZAI 310,600 212,800 523,400 229,600 164,500 394,100

3 GIBSON RD      25       3       1 RICHARDSON, ANN 239,300 323,300 562,600 170,900 235,300 406,200

5 GIBSON RD      25       2       1 FRANKS, CHARLES B & MARGUERITE E 259,600 475,900 735,500 185,500 331,800 517,300

7 GIBSON RD      25       1       1 PULT, RICHARD & OHNUMA, REIKO 330,400 385,900 716,300 237,900 303,100 541,000

10 GIBSON RD      24      34       1 MURI, LINDA E 207,000 218,300 425,300 147,900 171,700 319,600
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assmt11 GIBSON RD      24      74       1 MURI, LINDA E 10,400 0 10,400 7,500 0 7,500

13 GIBSON RD      24      31       1 LIN, CHUN-CHIEH & HUANG, YU-CHUN 243,600 524,300 767,900 173,900 369,600 543,500

14 GIBSON RD      24      33       1 TOWN, WILLIAM K & CADWELL-TOWN, CATHERINE M 235,400 206,500 441,900 169,400 154,000 323,400

18 GIBSON RD      24      26       1 DOUBLEDAY, STEPHEN N & CHERYL C 251,000 636,000 887,000 179,300 531,800 711,100

19 GIBSON RD      24      63       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 6,370 0 6,370 4,460 0 4,460

25 GIBSON RD      24      30       1 TOWN, WILLIAM K & CADWELL-TOWN, CATHERINE M 301,100 180,600 481,700 235,100 140,900 376,000

38 GIBSON RD      24      32       1 NEW HAMPSHIRE, STATE OF 26,500 0 26,500 18,900 0 18,900

39 GIBSON RD      24      29       1 BAILEYLYON LLC 235,600 243,600 479,200 168,300 179,900 348,200

41 GIBSON RD      24      28       1 MCCONNELL, KELLY F & STEVEN E 300,000 340,400 640,400 214,200 270,900 485,100

43 GIBSON RD      24      72       1 LIU REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST LIU, MIAOLIANG & YAN, SHAOFENG - TRUSTEES 298,700 287,200 585,900 219,500 228,200 447,700

2 GILE DR      20      13       1 GILE DRIVE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 199,900 475,375 675,275 199,900 256,367 456,267

5 GILE DR      20      12       1 GILE DRIVE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 228,500 543,243 771,743 228,500 292,948 521,448

4 GILE DR #1A      20      14       3 YEGOROV, MAKSIM - LIVING TRUST YEGOROV, MAKSIM - TRUSTEE 0 453,300 453,300 0 315,400 315,400

7 GILE DR #1A      20      11       3 OCCOM ASSOCIATES LLC 0 442,100 442,100 0 317,100 317,100

11 GILE DR #1A      20      10       3 ADM WINDROSE LLC 0 457,100 457,100 0 327,900 327,900

15 GILE DR #1A      20       9       3 DARTMOUTH INVESTMENTS LLC 0 534,500 534,500 0 375,600 375,600

4 GILE DR #1B      20      14       4 ALUKA, THIRUMAL & BOONAPALLI, PADMINI 0 429,900 429,900 0 308,400 308,400

7 GILE DR #1B      20      11       4 MCINTYRE, JOHN J IV 0 445,500 445,500 0 320,700 320,700

11 GILE DR #1B      20      10       4 BUENO FAMILY TRUST BUENO, RAUL & GLADYS GUZMAN-BUENO-TTEES 0 457,100 457,100 0 327,900 327,900

15 GILE DR #1B      20       9       4 WORDEN, MARGARET M 0 534,500 534,500 0 375,600 375,600

4 GILE DR #2A      20      14       5 GREGER, RICHARD W & MIN, PATRICIA 0 445,500 445,500 0 320,700 320,700

7 GILE DR #2A      20      11       5 PELLAND, SCOTT C - REVOCABLE LIVING 

TRUST

GODEK, CAROLYN C - TRUSTEE 0 442,100 442,100 0 317,100 317,100

11 GILE DR #2A      20      10       5 APTE, CHIDANAND VINAYAK - REVOC TRUST & APTE, MEENA CHIDANAND - REVOC TRUST 0 508,800 508,800 0 352,500 352,500

15 GILE DR #2A      20       9       5 HIGGERSON, RICHARD M & HIGGERSON, PHYLLIS T 0 555,600 555,600 0 390,300 390,300

4 GILE DR #2B      20      14       6 BLAUSTEIN, MONTE W 0 466,100 466,100 0 324,200 324,200

7 GILE DR #2B      20      11       6 DEVITSKIY, SERGEY & DEVITSKAYA, ALLA 0 442,100 442,100 0 317,100 317,100

11 GILE DR #2B      20      10       6 ESTES, TIMOTHY R - TRUST ESTES, TIMOTHY R - TRUSTEE 0 511,300 511,300 0 354,300 354,300

15 GILE DR #2B      20       9       6 BUTT, FREDERICK & DUNCAN, PREZLEY 0 555,600 555,600 0 390,300 390,300

4 GILE DR #3A      20      14       7 MCKINNON-CARPER FAMILY TRUST OF 2020 MCKINNON, BA & CARPER, AE - TRUSTEES 0 553,600 553,600 0 381,800 381,800

7 GILE DR #3A      20      11       7 IRIBARNE, ALEXANDER 0 525,700 525,700 0 374,000 374,000

11 GILE DR #3A      20      10       7 NARVSKAIA, OLGA 0 529,700 529,700 0 378,000 378,000

15 GILE DR #3A      20       9       7 TREGUBOV, TIMOTHY A & TREGUBOV, OLIVIA G POWELL 0 645,600 645,600 0 449,700 449,700

4 GILE DR #3B      20      14       8 CLARK, PETER M - REVOC LIVING TRUST CLARK, PETER M - TRUSTEE 0 529,100 529,100 0 377,600 377,600

7 GILE DR #3B      20      11       8 MIRZA, SK - LIVING TRUST MIRZA, SOHAIL K &MIRZA, ATIYYA S - TTEES 0 525,700 525,700 0 374,000 374,000

11 GILE DR #3B      20      10       8 GARRISON, ALYSIA 0 525,700 525,700 0 374,000 374,000

15 GILE DR #3B      20       9       8 KNIPPLER, ARTHUR C & BERNADETTE T 0 614,300 614,300 0 428,100 428,100

4 GILE DR #TA      20      14       1 MACLEAN, MATTHEW T 0 353,100 353,100 0 252,500 252,500

7 GILE DR #TA      20      11       1 SEXTON, REBECCA A 0 367,500 367,500 0 266,500 266,500

11 GILE DR #TA      20      10       1 HOLMGREN, ERIC & HOLMGREN, JANET 0 434,000 434,000 0 301,000 301,000

15 GILE DR #TA      20       9       1 DE GIORGIS, ANNE SEBAN & DE GIORGIS, ALESSANDRO 0 453,200 453,200 0 318,800 318,800

4 GILE DR #TB      20      14       2 HEIDEBRECHT, SARAH E 0 353,100 353,100 0 252,500 252,500

7 GILE DR #TB      20      11       2 MOON, LOUISE 0 356,500 356,500 0 256,100 256,100

11 GILE DR #TB      20      10       2 CHANG, HO-CHUN HERBERT 0 353,100 353,100 0 252,500 252,500

15 GILE DR #TB      20       9       2 COMIN, DIEGO & RIPALDA, LETICIA MORALES 0 453,200 453,200 0 318,800 318,800

10 GOLFINHURST LN      41      15       1 DILLINGHAM POINT QUALIFIED PERSONAL 

RESIDENCE TRUST

STALNAKER, DOROTHY J - TRUSTEE 1,013,005 886,700 1,899,705 703,600 536,800 1,240,400

1 GOODFELLOW RD      12      91       1 BERGMEIER, TYLER L & BERGMEIER, MIRANDA PIKE HARRIS 263,700 148,500 412,200 178,500 149,000 327,500
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assmt2 GOODFELLOW RD      12      51       1 CLARKSON, KEVIN ROGER & MONTEMARANO, ANN CATHERINE 470,800 709,200 1,180,000 373,400 483,300 856,700

3 GOODFELLOW RD      12      90       1 ZHAO, JINGFU & WANG, CHENG CHIN 259,900 333,900 593,800 174,800 313,300 488,100

5 GOODFELLOW RD      12      50       1 CUSICK, LAWRENCE C & CUSICK, KELLY M 278,000 388,500 666,500 192,000 369,700 561,700

6 GOODFELLOW RD      12      48       1 KEMP, K THOMAS & MARY O 620,701 2,621,000 3,241,701 461,718 2,240,500 2,702,218

7 GOODFELLOW RD      12      49       1 SULLIVAN, THEODORE C 269,800 127,300 397,100 184,300 106,000 290,300

9 GOODFELLOW RD      12     125       1 DONOVAN, JOHN J JR - TRUST DONOVAN, JOHN J JR - TRUSTEE 271,500 394,500 666,000 185,800 315,700 501,500

10 GOODFELLOW RD      12      46       1 GREELEY, HAROLD P & NANCY H 241,300 659,000 900,300 164,600 472,100 636,700

11 GOODFELLOW RD      12     124       1 HAYMAN, EDWARD G & CAROLYN 273,600 661,100 934,700 187,900 473,000 660,900

12 GOODFELLOW RD      12      45       1 BROOKS, BETHANY D 259,700 298,900 558,600 174,800 272,000 446,800

13 GOODFELLOW RD      12      44       1 LUKE, GEOFFREY P & LUKE, KIMBERLY L 261,200 463,800 725,000 176,200 371,500 547,700

14 GOODFELLOW RD      12      43       1 POLLOCK, DAVID F 259,700 224,500 484,200 174,800 156,200 331,000

15 GOODFELLOW RD      12      42       1 WILSON, SARAH R - TRUST WILSON, S R & WILSON, M Z - TRUSTEES 266,500 1,140,900 1,407,400 181,200 752,800 934,000

16 GOODFELLOW RD      12      41       1 JONES, KATHLEEN F & PEROVICH, DONALD 260,300 403,500 663,800 175,400 298,300 473,700

17 GOODFELLOW RD      12     237       1 CANTU, ROBERT A & RUSSELL, MICHELLE A - TRUST 775,552 1,252,100 2,027,652 468,100 794,100 1,262,200

18 GOODFELLOW RD      12     221       1 COPELAND FAMILY TRUST COPELAND, J R & COPELAND ELIZABETH PURCELL 344,923 1,294,000 1,638,923 207,900 786,600 994,500

19 GOODFELLOW RD      12      39       1 LUBRANO, STEVEN D - REVOC LIVING TRUST & LUBRANO, ALLEGRA B - REVOC LIVING TRUST 26,640 0 26,640 18,677 0 18,677

20 GOODFELLOW RD      12      40       1 LUBRANO, STEVEN D & ALLEGRA B - TTEES & LUBRANO, ALLEGRA B & STEVEN D - TTEES 5,981 9,000 14,981 4,196 9,000 13,196

22 GOODFELLOW RD      12      37       1 LUBRANO, STEVEN D & ALLEGRA B - TTEES & LUBRANO, ALLEGRA B & STEVEN D - TTEES 14,335 0 14,335 10,874 0 10,874

25 GOODFELLOW RD      12      38       1 LUBRANO, STEVEN D & ALLEGRA B - TTEES & LUBRANO, ALLEGRA B & STEVEN D - TTEES 10,347 0 10,347 7,268 0 7,268

30 GOODFELLOW RD      12     165       1 LUBRANO, STEVEN D & ALLEGRA B - TTEES & LUBRANO, ALLEGRA B & STEVEN D - TTEES 324,966 1,417,200 1,742,166 195,159 1,020,600 1,215,759

31 GOODFELLOW RD      12     129       2 2024 GOODFELLOW REALTY TRUST STAIGER, JOHN DAVID & STAIGER, LILIANA KANE - 

TTEES

239,100 0 239,100 142,200 0 142,200

33 GOODFELLOW RD      12     129       1 STAIGER FAMILY TRUST STAIGER, DOUGLAS O. & ELIZABETH C. - TRUSTEES 322,453 834,200 1,156,653 197,200 590,200 787,400

35 GOODFELLOW RD      12     197       1 KLINE-SCHODER, BARBARA B - REVOC TRUST & KLINE-SCHODER, ROBERT J - REVOC TRUST 300,176 2,041,100 2,341,276 178,791 1,269,500 1,448,291

37 GOODFELLOW RD      12     198       1 WOOD FAMILY TRUST WOOD, THERESA J & WOOD, JOEL A - TTEES 296,351 1,236,500 1,532,851 175,591 750,500 926,091

38 GOODFELLOW RD      12     223       1 VAN LEER, TIMOTHY W & JODI P 293,622 1,641,000 1,934,622 179,900 1,118,200 1,298,100

2 GOOSE POND RD      50      24       1 SEVILLE, JANETTE 154,700 0 154,700 69,500 0 69,500

3 GOOSE POND RD      51      35       1 GORMAN, EDWARD J & RITA W 86,600 0 86,600 62,200 0 62,200

4 GOOSE POND RD      51      36       1 GORMAN, EDWARD J & RITA W 71,600 0 71,600 32,100 0 32,100

5 GOOSE POND RD      51      34       1 O'DEA, DANIEL P & O'DEA, CAROL LYNN 85,600 0 85,600 61,200 0 61,200

6 GOOSE POND RD      51      37       1 O'DEA, DANIEL P & O'DEA, CAROL LYNN 379,400 68,000 447,400 170,300 51,800 222,100

7 GOOSE POND RD      51      33       1 TIERNEY, PHILIP J & TIERNEY, SANDRA T 58,900 0 58,900 42,000 0 42,000

11 GOOSE POND RD      51      32       1 TIERNEY, SANDRA T & PHILIP J 80,100 198,800 278,900 58,600 182,700 241,300

14 GOOSE POND RD      51      39       1 LAHAYE, HARRY & BARROWS, BRENDA 30,300 0 30,300 13,600 0 13,600

15 GOOSE POND RD      51      31       1 LAHAYE, HARRY & BARROWS, BRENDA 105,900 52,600 158,500 81,500 37,600 119,100

16 GOOSE POND RD      51      40       1 GOW, ANTHONY T & CATHY L 30,300 0 30,300 13,600 0 13,600

17 GOOSE POND RD      51      30       1 GOW, ANTHONY T & CATHY L - TRUSTEES 58,800 0 58,800 42,000 0 42,000

18 GOOSE POND RD      51      41       1 SEREGINA, MARIA T & SEREGIN, SERGEY 30,300 0 30,300 13,600 0 13,600

19 GOOSE POND RD      51      29       1 SEREGINA, MARIA T & SEREGINA, SERGEY 87,500 0 87,500 63,100 0 63,100

20 GOOSE POND RD      51      42       1 VALENTI, LINDA & VALENTI, RALPH J 15,100 0 15,100 6,800 0 6,800

22 GOOSE POND RD      51      43       1 VANDERMAELEN, GUSTAVE P III & MACHALA, CHRISTINE A 15,100 0 15,100 6,800 0 6,800

23 GOOSE POND RD      51      28       1 VALENTI, LINDA & VALENTI, RALPH J 58,800 0 58,800 42,000 0 42,000

24 GOOSE POND RD      51      44       1 VALENTI, LINDA & VALENTI, RALPH J 30,300 0 30,300 13,600 0 13,600

25 GOOSE POND RD      51      27       1 VALENTI, LINDA & VALENTI, RALPH J 58,800 53,200 112,000 42,000 39,000 81,000

29 GOOSE POND RD      51      26       1 VALENTI, LINDA & VALENTI, RALPH J 85,500 0 85,500 61,100 0 61,100

30 GOOSE POND RD      51      21       1 MANVILLE, ARTHUR P & REBECCA A & MANVILLE, A P JR&LEMBKE, MARY E M 33,100 4,000 37,100 23,700 4,000 27,700

31 GOOSE POND RD      14      30       1 SCHUMACHER, SARENE 35,600 0 35,600 25,600 0 25,600
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assmt32 GOOSE POND RD      14      31       1 BONIN, RONALD A & BONIN, DIANE L 15,100 0 15,100 10,700 0 10,700

33 GOOSE POND RD      51      23       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 5,300 0 5,300 3,800 0 3,800

34 GOOSE POND RD      14      32       1 BONIN, RONALD A & BONIN, DIANE L 22,800 700 23,500 16,400 700 17,100

38 GOOSE POND RD      14      33       1 ELDER, WILLIAM & ELDER, PHYLLIS 77,830 125,200 203,030 56,100 87,300 143,400

39 GOOSE POND RD      14      26       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 76,800 0 76,800 76,800 0 76,800

40 GOOSE POND RD      14      36       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 37,600 0 37,600 26,900 0 26,900

42 GOOSE POND RD      14      34       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 4,700 0 4,700 3,300 0 3,300

43 GOOSE POND RD      14      29       1 EIKENBERRY, ERIC F & KATHRYN 62,500 0 62,500 45,100 0 45,100

55 GOOSE POND RD      17      22       1 BEAR HILL CONSERVANCY TRUST ROBY, DAVID M - TRUSTEE 18,714 0 18,714 13,397 0 13,397

56 GOOSE POND RD      14      27       1 BEAR HILL CONSERVANCY TRUST ROBY, DAVID M - TRUSTEE 3,637 0 3,637 2,653 0 2,653

58 GOOSE POND RD      14      37       1 HANOVER CONSERVANCY 1,500 0 1,500 1,500 0 1,500

60 GOOSE POND RD      14      28       1 BEAR HILL CONSERVANCY TRUST ROBY, DAVID M - TRUSTEE 54 0 54 39 0 39

61 GOOSE POND RD      17      23       1 BEAR HILL CONSERVANCY TRUST ROBY, DAVID M - TRUSTEE 105 0 105 74 0 74

66 GOOSE POND RD      17      17       1 UPPER VALLEY LAND TRUST INC 7,923 0 7,923 5,789 0 5,789

67 GOOSE POND RD      17      19       1 UPPER VALLEY LAND TRUST INC 4,683 0 4,683 3,378 0 3,378

70 GOOSE POND RD      17      21       1 MONMANEY, NICOLE & MONMANEY, TRAVIS 77,700 261,200 338,900 56,000 200,200 256,200

71 GOOSE POND RD      17      20       1 MONMANEY, NICOLE & MONMANEY, TRAVIS 7,800 2,600 10,400 5,700 2,600 8,300

79 GOOSE POND RD      17      15       1 HERNANDEZ, HELDA 7,011 0 7,011 5,123 0 5,123

81 GOOSE POND RD      17      16       1 KELLY, BRIAN & HAMADA, YUKO 73,200 110,200 183,400 53,200 81,200 134,400

82 GOOSE POND RD      17      14       1 HOBEY, NEIL J - TRUSTEE NEIL J HOBEY TRUST 52,600 0 52,600 46,900 0 46,900

85 GOOSE POND RD      17      32       1 KAPLAR, PETER & KAPLAR, JANETH 616 0 616 450 0 450

86 GOOSE POND RD      17      10       1 KAPLAR, PETER & KAPLAR, JANETH 1,112 0 1,112 801 0 801

89 GOOSE POND RD      17      13       1 O'LEARY, AMY M 77,075 329,500 406,575 55,124 262,700 317,824

90 GOOSE POND RD      17      11       1 PAVLOWICH, TYLER T & MUSCO, JENNA A 6,634 9,200 15,834 4,598 9,200 13,798

91 GOOSE POND RD      17      12       1 PAVLOWICH, TYLER T & MUSCO, JENNA A 71,098 219,500 290,598 52,763 161,400 214,163

95 GOOSE POND RD      17       6       1 LAHAYE, HARRY 109,100 57,900 167,000 88,600 42,600 131,200

97 GOOSE POND RD      17       5       1 PASTOR, MARTIN S & BETH M 80,200 337,000 417,200 58,500 256,900 315,400

100 GOOSE POND RD      17       3       1 JENKINS, THOMAS F JR 3,200 0 3,200 3,200 0 3,200

101 GOOSE POND RD      17       4       1 BEAR HILL CONSERVANCY TRUST ROBY, DAVID M - TRUSTEE 3,956 0 3,956 2,886 0 2,886

122 GOOSE POND RD      16      18       1 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 91,300 0 91,300 91,300 0 91,300

123 GOOSE POND RD      17       2       1 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 5,600 0 5,600 4,000 0 4,000

1 GOSS RD      11       1       2 LEEMING FAMILY HOMESTEAD TRUST LEEMING, NIGEL B & LEEMING, ELIZABETH A - 

TTEES

5,855 0 5,855 4,099 0 4,099

12 GOSS RD       3      70       1 FAULKNER, CHARLES S II - REVOC TRUST & FAULKNER, CHARLOTTE F - 2007 REVOC TRUST 6,093 0 6,093 4,265 0 4,265

15 GOSS RD       3      71       1 HAINES, JENNIFER R & CESANEK, JOHN M JR 1,482 0 1,482 1,083 0 1,083

16 GOSS RD       3      72       1 HAINES, JENNIFER R & CESANEK, JOHN M JR 117,687 447,400 565,087 85,050 351,800 436,850

21 GOSS RD       3      73       1 WAGNER, FREDERICK - TRUST 1,961 0 1,961 1,433 0 1,433

29 GOSS RD       3      74       1 WAGNER, ER-TRUST F/B/O LAURA O WAGNER DE ROMERO 1,516 0 1,516 1,108 0 1,108

35 GOSS RD       3      76       1 FAULKNER, CHARLES S II - REVOC TRUST & FAULKNER, CHARLOTTE F - 2007 REVOC TRUST 82 0 82 57 0 57

42 GOSS RD       3      78       1 SWENSON, JEANNINE G & WILLIAM 76,300 310,600 386,900 54,600 217,500 272,100

43 GOSS RD       3      77       1 SWENSEN, JEANNINE G 22,124 14,500 36,624 15,593 14,500 30,093

51 GOSS RD       3      80       1 AQUINAS AT DARTMOUTH INC 1,938 0 1,938 1,416 0 1,416

52 GOSS RD       3      79       1 AQUINAS AT DARTMOUTH INC 1,596 0 1,596 1,167 0 1,167

59 GOSS RD       3      95       1 LUKE, ARTHUR J & CHRISTINA A 78,803 324,200 403,003 56,941 250,200 307,141

60 GOSS RD       3      81       1 HEATH, SYLVIA J - TRUSTEE SYLVIA J HEATH REVOC TRUST 1,311 0 1,311 958 0 958

63 GOSS RD       3      94       1 ZOLLNER, JOHN III 630 0 630 461 0 461

66 GOSS RD       7       1       1 SAEED, AMIR 72,500 22,700 95,200 52,000 14,500 66,500

24



 Property location Map Blk Lot Owner Co-owner 2025 Land 

assmt

2025 Bldg 

assmt

2025 Total 

assmt

Prev. Land 

assmt

Prev. Bldg 

assmt

Prev.Total 

assmt68 GOSS RD       7      18       1 WHITNEY, PATRICIA L & ALAN M 22,431 0 22,431 16,400 0 16,400

71 GOSS RD       3      82       1 LEGGE, WILLIAM TRUST NICHOLAS STORK - TRUSTEE 650 0 650 476 0 476

78 GOSS RD       7       3       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 4,190 0 4,190 2,975 0 2,975

79 GOSS RD       7       4       1 PIPER, ARTY 114,825 114,200 229,025 84,000 76,800 160,800

80 GOSS RD       7       2       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 10,410 0 10,410 7,350 0 7,350

83 GOSS RD       7       5       1 MAEDA, CHRISTOPHER M 4,572 0 4,572 3,248 0 3,248

86 GOSS RD       7       7       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 24,642 0 24,642 23,189 0 23,189

87 GOSS RD       7      19       1 MAEDA, CHRISTOPHER M 20,654 0 20,654 15,948 0 15,948

88 GOSS RD       7       7       2 HANOVER, TOWN OF 4,400 13,900 18,300 3,200 13,900 17,100

91 GOSS RD       7       8       1 PIPER, ARTY D & PIPER, STEPHANIE LALONDE 47,500 15,500 63,000 34,500 11,400 45,900

100 GOSS RD       7      11       1 STEWART, ANDREW TURNER - TRUST STEWART, ANDREW TURNER - TRUSTEE 120,045 298,600 418,645 86,403 227,900 314,303

101 GOSS RD       7      10       1 STEWART, ANDREW TURNER - TRUST STEWART, ANDREW TURNER - TRUSTEE 14,313 0 14,313 10,015 0 10,015

120 GOSS RD       7      17       1 STEWART, ANDREW Y & STEWART, GEORGE T 1,083 0 1,083 792 0 792

126 GOSS RD       7      12       1 NOYES, WILLIAM D 24,800 0 24,800 19,100 0 19,100

134 GOSS RD      11       1       1 LEEMING FAMILY HOMESTEAD TRUST LEEMING, NIGEL B & LEEMING, ELIZABETH A - 

TTEES

141,484 931,100 1,072,584 102,125 675,100 777,225

135 GOSS RD      11       2       1 LEEMING FAMILY HOMESTEAD TRUST LEEMING, NIGEL B & LEEMING, ELIZABETH A - 

TTEES

14,426 0 14,426 10,115 0 10,115

142 GOSS RD      11       9       1 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA DEPT OF INTERIOR 372,000 0 372,000 372,000 0 372,000

143 GOSS RD      11       5       1 HIATT, MARK D & HUTTON, ANNA D 77,716 136,400 214,116 56,191 90,600 146,791

148 GOSS RD      11       6       1 BROOKS, JAKOB & BROOKS, CRYSTEL 49,000 46,200 95,200 34,800 35,300 70,100

150 GOSS RD      11       7       1 HIATT, MARK D & HUTTON, ANNA D 121,537 465,600 587,137 87,770 342,000 429,770

156 GOSS RD      11       8       1 UPPER VALLEY LAND TRUST INC 3,784 0 3,784 2,701 0 2,701

161 GOSS RD      11       3       1 BILL, LOUIS SR FAMILY TRUST 2,872 1,200 4,072 2,080 1,200 3,280

162 GOSS RD      11       4       1 BILL, PHILIP X & BILL, FRANCIS H & BILL, PETER A 8,385 0 8,385 5,949 0 5,949

165 GOSS RD      11      22       1 BILL, PHILIP X & BILL, FRANCIS H & BILL, PETER A 1,564 0 1,564 1,096 0 1,096

171 GOSS RD       7       6       1 PAGE, STEVEN P 23,370 0 23,370 17,077 0 17,077

175 GOSS RD       7      13       1 PIPER, ARTY 7,800 0 7,800 5,700 0 5,700

176 GOSS RD       7      14       1 TEMPLE, SHARRON - TRUST 6,529 0 6,529 4,591 0 4,591

180 GOSS RD       7      15       1 BEAR HILL CONSERVANCY TRUST ROBY, DAVID M - TRUSTEE 3,028 0 3,028 2,212 0 2,212

181 GOSS RD       7      16       1 MEGWOOD LLC 1,664 0 1,664 1,216 0 1,216

1 GRAFTON TPKE      17      24       1 DREW, MICHAEL A & DELORAS J 38,031 0 38,031 29,000 0 29,000

2 GRAFTON TPKE      17      25       1 DREW, STANLEY L JR & WILMA J 89,800 310,200 400,000 72,400 239,300 311,700

8 GRAFTON TPKE      17      26       1 MARTIN, ANTHONY F SR & MARTIN, MARCIA J 57,390 6,000 63,390 41,048 4,000 45,048

9 GRAFTON TPKE      17      28       1 EMOND 2019 TRUST EMOND, PAUL V & EMOND, ANNE MARIE - TTEES 78,510 75,100 153,610 60,669 57,400 118,069

22 GRAFTON TPKE      17      30       1 EMOND 2019 TRUST EMOND, PAUL V & EMOND, ANNE MARIE - TTEES 3,572 0 3,572 2,508 0 2,508

23 GRAFTON TPKE      17      31       1 POLLARD, JAMES H JR 135,000 137,800 272,800 117,600 98,000 215,600

25 GRAFTON TPKE      17      33       1 POLLARD, JOSEPH M - TRUST SOUTHER, FURMER H III - TRUSTEE 135,000 125,000 260,000 117,600 101,500 219,100

1 GRANGER CIR      23      74       1 TORMEY, LAUREN K & TRENKLE, JASON W 429,600 540,300 969,900 267,400 427,800 695,200

2 GRANGER CIR      23      73       1 KOHL, ELIZABETH F - REVOC LIVING TRUST KOHL, ELIZABETH F - TRUSTEE 423,000 850,000 1,273,000 263,400 582,700 846,100

4 GRANGER CIR      23      72       1 ACKERMAN, JOANNE R - TRUST ACKERMAN, JOANNE R - TRUSTEE 445,200 289,700 734,900 277,400 272,500 549,900

5 GRANGER CIR      23      75       1 TUNG, AMAR S & HARTEJ 414,200 295,600 709,800 257,900 278,600 536,500

7 GRANGER CIR      23      76       1 JAIN, VIRBAHU NANDISHWAR & JAIN, GEETIKA - REVOC TRUST 416,500 278,400 694,900 259,500 261,600 521,100

8 GRANGER CIR      23      71       1 KEALEY, KEITH C & LEGGETT-KEALEY, LANA 505,900 697,000 1,202,900 323,100 555,400 878,500

3 GRANITE LN      20       8       1 TITUS, LINDA JEAN 0 466,600 466,600 0 333,600 333,600

5 GRANITE LN      20       8       9 CAI, MING 0 470,000 470,000 0 335,800 335,800

7 GRANITE LN      20       8      10 FERN ANGELS LLC 0 426,500 426,500 0 304,900 304,900

9 GRANITE LN      20       8       2 BROCK, MATTHEW D & BROCK, KRISTA M F 0 623,800 623,800 0 437,200 437,200
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assmt11 GRANITE LN      20       8       3 PATEL, CHAYA D 0 625,100 625,100 0 437,900 437,900

15 GRANITE LN      20       8       4 HOWE FAMILY TRUST HOWE, ROGER T & HOWE, JENNY W - TTEES 0 625,100 625,100 0 437,900 437,900

17 GRANITE LN      20       8       5 FRIZZELL, MARK R & FRIZZELL, SELENE D 0 625,100 625,100 0 437,900 437,900

19 GRANITE LN      20       8       6 RADOVANOVIC FAMILY TRUST RADOVANOVIC, MILAN & NATASA - TRUSTEES 0 625,100 625,100 0 437,900 437,900

21 GRANITE LN      20       8       7 COSENTINO, LISA 0 637,300 637,300 0 431,500 431,500

23 GRANITE LN      20       8       8 LE, QUE J & LE, VINH T 0 470,000 470,000 0 337,200 337,200

25 GRANITE LN      20       8      11 MAPLE GRANITE PROPERTIES II LLC 0 458,600 458,600 0 327,600 327,600

27 GRANITE LN      20       8      12 LIM, ENG-BENG 0 459,600 459,600 0 328,600 328,600

2+4 GRANITE LN      20       7       1 GILE DRIVE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 407,000 1,040,018 1,447,018 407,000 570,715 977,715

1 GRANT RD      15       2       1 BRISSON, MARK A & BRISSON, ALISA J 267,200 1,026,200 1,293,400 185,600 641,000 826,600

2 GRANT RD      15      15       1 FLATHER, GEORGE E  III & KRISTEN R 331,638 335,500 667,138 229,700 262,500 492,200

3 GRANT RD      15       4       1 SLACK, JESSICA & GOODMAN, ELLIOT 279,800 384,400 664,200 193,700 289,900 483,600

4 GRANT RD      15      17       1 BROWNELL, ROBERT F - REVOCABLE TRUST & BROWNELL, CHRISTINA V - REVOCABLE TRUST 390,905 740,300 1,131,205 268,900 516,800 785,700

5 GRANT RD      15       3       1 KISPERT, MAUREEN H - TRUSTEE MAUREEN H KISPERT REVOC TRUST 275,500 1,125,900 1,401,400 189,700 700,200 889,900

6 GRANT RD      15      18       1 ACKERMAN, MARGARET E & ACKERMAN, JOHN E IV 310,353 626,000 936,353 214,000 498,800 712,800

7 GRANT RD      15       5       1 HALSTEAD, ELIZABETH 232,000 0 232,000 159,400 0 159,400

8 GRANT RD      15      14       1 HIRSCHEY, REBECCA H 274,500 493,000 767,500 188,700 390,200 578,900

9 GRANT RD      15       6       1 FUNG, PERPETUA 420,127 350,500 770,627 291,000 321,500 612,500

10 GRANT RD      15      13       1 HIXSON, JONATHAN & DESHAIES, HOLLIE 267,900 391,100 659,000 182,500 368,700 551,200

11 GRANT RD      15       7       1 GREGORIO-DESOUZA, IAN D & TOMLIN, STEPHANIE C 268,700 347,900 616,600 183,300 327,200 510,500

12 GRANT RD      15      12       1 COLES, CATHERINE M - TRUST COLES, CATHERINE M - TRUSTEE 266,400 450,100 716,500 181,100 362,700 543,800

13 GRANT RD      15       8       1 LIU, CHAOGANG & ZHONG, LIHUI 268,400 505,600 774,000 183,000 376,900 559,900

14 GRANT RD      15      11       1 PRESCOTT, THOMAS M & BARBARA C 281,300 759,100 1,040,400 195,100 532,800 727,900

15 GRANT RD      15       9       1 GRABINSKI, MICHAEL J & MARSCH, LISA A 348,823 838,700 1,187,523 241,300 603,700 845,000

16 GRANT RD      15      10       1 LAGOMARSINO, P DAVID & NANCY G 287,400 599,200 886,600 200,800 479,700 680,500

1 GRASSE RD       4      10       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 10,286 0 10,286 7,200 0 7,200

2 GRASSE RD      45      20       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 2,585 0 2,585 1,809 0 1,809

6 GRASSE RD      45       8       1 DANTOS, PHIDIAS G & ALICE E - TRUST 523,500 475,500 999,000 222,500 380,600 603,100

12 GRASSE RD      45       9       1 KRUMPE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST KRUMPE, MARSHALL L & SUSAN J - TTEES 507,700 497,800 1,005,500 211,600 348,700 560,300

18 GRASSE RD      45      11       1 SMITH, ERIK & BEZELLA, KATHRYN JANE 508,600 870,700 1,379,300 212,100 610,300 822,400

39 GRASSE RD       4      18       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 1,033,600 408,600 1,442,200 836,500 408,600 1,245,100

41 GRASSE RD       4       9       1 WATER DEPARTMENT TOWN OF HANOVER 2,437,200 7,275,000 9,712,200 1,001,000 6,550,900 7,551,900

1 GREAT HOLLOW RD      27       2       1 MOSTOFI, NICOLE DOMINQUE & THYSELL, JARL ADAM 233,000 247,500 480,500 166,400 182,300 348,700

2 GREAT HOLLOW RD      28      11       1 CUMMINGS, CASSANDRA M - REVOCABLE 

TRUST

CUMMINGS, CASSANDRA M - TRUSTEE 303,600 231,400 535,000 217,400 162,200 379,600

3 GREAT HOLLOW RD      27       1       1 RAFALOWSKI-HOUSEMAN, ROBERT T & RAFALOWSKI-HOUSEMAN, MICHELLE L 307,600 118,400 426,000 221,400 92,800 314,200

8 GREAT HOLLOW RD       2       5       1 GREAT HOLLOW LLC 468,900 503,100 972,000 344,700 516,000 860,700

9 GREAT HOLLOW RD       1      24       1 HYPERTHERM INC 1,081,436 5,530,500 6,611,936 1,081,341 3,929,800 5,011,141

11 GREAT HOLLOW RD       1      17       1 DICKSON, RAYMOND C JR - LIVING TRUST DICKINSON, RAYMOND C JR - TRUSTEE 271,600 302,700 574,300 193,900 311,500 505,400

12 GREAT HOLLOW RD       2       4       1 LECLAIR, KENNETH A JR-TRUSTEE KENNETH A LECLAIR JR TRUST 362,300 196,500 558,800 263,000 196,500 459,500

13 GREAT HOLLOW RD       1      25       1 CREARE RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT 298,600 0 298,600 213,400 0 213,400

15 GREAT HOLLOW RD       1      18       1 HYPERTHERM INC 495,465 2,268,200 2,763,665 495,500 1,625,600 2,121,100

16 GREAT HOLLOW RD       2       3       1 CREARE RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT 656,980 6,752,100 7,409,080 656,313 4,818,000 5,474,313

21 GREAT HOLLOW RD       1      20       1 HYPERTHERM INC 1,403,215 13,345,200 14,748,415 1,402,727 9,029,100 10,431,827

26 GREAT HOLLOW RD       2       2       1 COLLIER, JOHN P - TRUST & COLLIER, NANCY C - TRUST 411,642 387,800 799,442 301,726 367,300 669,026

36 GREAT HOLLOW RD       2       1       1 NG, CHRISTOPHER C & ROBIN 363,300 465,300 828,600 267,500 377,600 645,100

37 GREAT HOLLOW RD       1      19       1 HYPERTHERM INC 7,735 0 7,735 5,495 0 5,495
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assmt38 GREAT HOLLOW RD       2     126       1 AL-NIMR, RIMA & AL-NIMR, AMER 353,500 661,600 1,015,100 257,700 475,200 732,900

39 GREAT HOLLOW RD       1      21       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 1,240 0 1,240 900 0 900

40 GREAT HOLLOW RD       2     127       1 SCHONGALLA, MALCOLM S & CORBETT, KELLY L 422,183 855,800 1,277,983 314,400 596,200 910,600

55 GREAT HOLLOW RD       1      22       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 12,500 0 12,500 12,500 0 12,500

57 GREAT HOLLOW RD       1      23       1 KING, MARGARET CARRINGTON - REVOC 

TRUST

KING, MARGARET CARRINGTON - TRUSTEE 1,997 0 1,997 1,452 0 1,452

1 GREENSBORO RD      25      30       1 KCC DEVELOPMENT LLC 338,200 224,400 562,600 269,900 156,600 426,500

2 GREENSBORO RD      25       5       1 ZHAO, SIMING 237,800 512,100 749,900 169,900 353,200 523,100

4 GREENSBORO RD      25       6       1 WARD, CHRISTOPHER J & BITTINGER, AIMEE M 222,400 336,600 559,000 158,800 251,900 410,700

6 GREENSBORO RD      25       7       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 234,400 0 234,400 167,500 0 167,500

7 GREENSBORO RD      25      33       1 MURPHY III, JOSEPH RICHARD & MURPHY, MARTHA TAYLOR 249,400 219,600 469,000 178,100 152,100 330,200

8 GREENSBORO RD      25      10       1 AHERN, TINA MARIE 215,100 264,000 479,100 153,500 222,200 375,700

9 GREENSBORO RD      25      35       1 STRELTSOV, ANATOLY 230,200 332,300 562,500 164,400 302,600 467,000

11 GREENSBORO RD      25      36       1 NGS RENTAL INC 230,200 277,400 507,600 164,400 210,800 375,200

16 GREENSBORO RD      25      34       1 DESIGN GROUP PROPERTIES LLC 324,700 439,300 764,000 233,700 373,600 607,300

20 GREENSBORO RD      25      11       1 OLMSTEAD, KRISTIN JEAN & OLMSTEAD, JASON LOUIS 243,100 493,100 736,200 173,700 342,700 516,400

22 GREENSBORO RD      25      12       1 DICKINSON, RAYMOND C JR - LIVING TRUST DICKINSON, RAYMOND C  JR - TRUSTEE 328,400 0 328,400 237,400 0 237,400

23 GREENSBORO RD      25      29       1 HAMMOND PROPERTIES LLC 300,000 21,800 321,800 214,300 52,600 266,900

24 GREENSBORO RD      25      13       1 HUNT, CLAIR M & JOSHUA B 251,600 365,800 617,400 179,600 296,300 475,900

25 GREENSBORO RD      25      53       1 CHAKRABARTI, AMIT & HAIT, ANDRILA 240,200 412,200 652,400 173,100 338,100 511,200

27 GREENSBORO RD      25      28       1 ACKER, LARA S & ACKER, JEFFREY ROGER 272,200 460,300 732,500 195,500 361,000 556,500

28 GREENSBORO RD      25      14       1 CHRIST REDEEMER CHURCH 386,000 0 386,000 290,200 0 290,200

32 GREENSBORO RD      25      15       1 CHRIST REDEEMER CHURCH 244,000 125,900 369,900 174,300 97,800 272,100

33 GREENSBORO RD      25      27       1 CHRIST REDEEMER CHURCH 239,600 0 239,600 185,200 0 185,200

34 GREENSBORO RD      25      16       1 CHRIST REDEEMER CHURCH 246,400 530,900 777,300 176,100 371,100 547,200

36 GREENSBORO RD      25      32       1 CHRIST REDEEMER 237,100 91,600 328,700 169,300 71,100 240,400

38 GREENSBORO RD       1       3       1 HANOVER CONSERVANCY 349,300 0 349,300 349,300 0 349,300

39 GREENSBORO RD      25      26       1 LABOMBARD, RAYMOND W JR & LABOMBARD, SARAH K 257,200 272,600 529,800 183,500 204,500 388,000

41 GREENSBORO RD      25      25       1 LABOMBARD, RAYMOND W JR & SARAH K 243,100 364,100 607,200 173,700 289,600 463,300

42 GREENSBORO RD      25      18       1 SCHLOSSER, THOMAS P & DONNA 324,600 454,500 779,100 235,100 311,100 546,200

43 GREENSBORO RD      25      24       1 WHELAN, HEIDE W 271,300 458,800 730,100 193,700 361,600 555,300

44 GREENSBORO RD      25      19       1 WHITE, THOMAS S & SANDRA C - 2013 TRUST WHITE, THOMAS S & SANDRA C - TRUSTEES 321,200 576,300 897,500 252,900 408,100 661,000

45 GREENSBORO RD      25      23       1 WHELAN, HEIDE W 286,100 226,400 512,500 217,800 203,000 420,800

49 GREENSBORO RD       1       5       1 HITCHCOCK CLINIC, THE 3,827 0 3,827 2,782 0 2,782

50 GREENSBORO RD      25      20       1 ETNA TREES LLC 275,400 724,200 999,600 201,200 479,900 681,100

52 GREENSBORO RD      25      22       1 DEUTSCH, PHYLLIS 244,600 224,400 469,000 174,700 158,900 333,600

53 GREENSBORO RD      26      49       1 DRENT, GIGI THU & DRENT, LESLIE BLAIR 239,100 380,300 619,400 170,700 286,800 457,500

54 GREENSBORO RD      25      21       1 GREY GARDENS LLC 223,900 196,800 420,700 160,000 138,800 298,800

55 GREENSBORO RD      26      37       1 POLLI, ELIZA G & JENSEN, NICHOLAS V 244,500 347,100 591,600 174,600 253,900 428,500

57 GREENSBORO RD      26      36       1 O'LEARY, JOHN J 300,000 317,600 617,600 214,200 305,700 519,900

58 GREENSBORO RD       1       7       1 LABOMBARD, RAYMOND W JR & LABOMBARD, SARAH K 2,554 0 2,554 1,866 0 1,866

59 GREENSBORO RD      26      35       1 SMITH, BARBARA 243,300 333,200 576,500 173,800 244,800 418,600

60 GREENSBORO RD      26       1       1 ZHOU, HUI & GUNNING, GEOFFREY T 227,600 292,500 520,100 162,500 205,900 368,400

61 GREENSBORO RD      26      34       1 NELSON, NATHAN CHARLES & JAN MARIE 325,700 643,300 969,000 234,700 355,600 590,300

62 GREENSBORO RD      26       2       1 BALCH, RAYMOND 251,800 235,200 487,000 179,800 183,400 363,200

63 GREENSBORO RD      26      33       1 IVANOVA, YELENA V & VLADIMIR A 248,000 270,400 518,400 177,200 188,500 365,700

64 GREENSBORO RD      26       3       1 LE, AN NGOC & NGUYEN, HUNG VANTHANH 249,100 611,700 860,800 177,900 424,100 602,000
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assmt65 GREENSBORO RD      26      32       1 HERRICK, MICHAEL D & HERRICK, CAITLIN M 296,200 664,000 960,200 211,500 476,600 688,100

66 GREENSBORO RD      26       4       1 LIU REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST LIU, MIAOLIANG & YAN, SHAOFENG - TRUSTEES 248,000 265,900 513,900 177,200 188,100 365,300

67 GREENSBORO RD      26      51       1 BHATTACHARYA, SARMISTHA & BHATTACHARYA, SWARUP 297,600 733,900 1,031,500 212,700 511,200 723,900

68 GREENSBORO RD      26      41       1 GILMORE, DANIEL J & GILMORE, RACHEL HOFFMAN 280,700 416,600 697,300 200,600 340,800 541,400

70 GREENSBORO RD      26       5       1 FARRELL, JONATHAN A D & FARRELL, COURTNEY R 300,300 391,500 691,800 215,300 270,700 486,000

72 GREENSBORO RD      26       6       1 LIU REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST LIU, MIAOLIANG & YAN, SHAOFENG - TRUSTEES 246,700 343,200 589,900 176,200 275,000 451,200

74 GREENSBORO RD      26       7       1 MONTIBELLO, JOSEPH P JR & MONTIBELLO, ROBIN D PARADIS 244,900 244,100 489,000 174,900 176,500 351,400

76 GREENSBORO RD      26       8       1 PREIS, MEIR & PREIS, SHARON ALROY 244,100 263,200 507,300 174,400 246,100 420,500

78 GREENSBORO RD      26      52       1 PREIS, MEIR & PREIS, SHARON ALROY 61,200 0 61,200 43,800 0 43,800

80 GREENSBORO RD      26       9       1 SMITH, TRACY WILSON 303,500 485,000 788,500 235,200 350,100 585,300

81 GREENSBORO RD      26      27       1 HAWLEY, ROBERT L & SUZANNE C S 251,800 257,000 508,800 179,800 197,100 376,900

83 GREENSBORO RD      26      26       1 MARTIN, SUZANNE K 254,400 381,800 636,200 182,000 303,200 485,200

84 GREENSBORO RD      26      10       1 SRIVASTAVA, AMITABH & GUPTA, MAMTA 248,200 426,700 674,900 177,000 341,400 518,400

85 GREENSBORO RD      26      25       1 GEISS, CYBIL & JASSER, MOHAMED T 241,400 285,400 526,800 172,400 208,600 381,000

86 GREENSBORO RD      26      50       1 ABBOTT, CHERYL L 247,400 317,400 564,800 176,700 220,100 396,800

87 GREENSBORO RD      26      24       1 SWEITZER, CHRISTOPHER H 241,400 180,100 421,500 172,400 123,300 295,700

88 GREENSBORO RD      26      11       1 LIPINSKI, HALEY G & LIPINSKI, NICHOLAS P 244,000 334,400 578,400 174,300 266,100 440,400

89 GREENSBORO RD      26      38       1 FRANKENFIELD, JERYL & PATRICIA 356,300 299,100 655,400 260,500 226,500 487,000

90 GREENSBORO RD      26      12       1 POLLI, DAVID L - LIVING TRUST POLLI, DAVID & JILL - TRUSTEES 248,600 309,500 558,100 177,500 228,700 406,200

91 GREENSBORO RD      26      23       1 DALEY, RICHARD J & MARTINA B 314,900 386,300 701,200 228,700 297,100 525,800

92 GREENSBORO RD      26      13       1 SCHWAB, ELISABETH I & SCHWAB, PAUL S 259,300 442,600 701,900 185,200 347,500 532,700

93 GREENSBORO RD      26      22       1 SULLIVAN, JOSEPH T & SULLIVAN, RENEE P 316,900 339,600 656,500 230,700 271,200 501,900

94 GREENSBORO RD      26      14       1 FREED FAMILY TRUST OF 2022 FREED, GARY L JR & FREED, MEGHAN E - TTEES 368,800 516,900 885,700 273,000 415,800 688,800

97 GREENSBORO RD      26      21       1 DEL PINO, JOSE & MATORRAS, ROSA M 308,000 547,600 855,600 228,600 382,900 611,500

98 GREENSBORO RD      26      15       1 QI, XIAOLE & CHEN, XIAOQIANG 240,800 184,800 425,600 172,000 132,800 304,800

99 GREENSBORO RD      26      20       1 ASSAD, JUSTIN MARC & TAYLOR, EMILY CHASE 300,400 593,500 893,900 219,200 413,900 633,100

100 GREENSBORO RD      26      40       1 MATSUOKA, MITSUO & MATSUOKA, ARIKO 346,300 414,300 760,600 250,500 330,700 581,200

101 GREENSBORO RD      26      19       1 MACKENZIE, MALLORY 247,100 299,100 546,200 176,500 212,300 388,800

102 GREENSBORO RD      26      48       1 ORSINO, STEFANO & ORSINO, SANELA SULJIC 355,100 849,900 1,205,000 259,300 584,100 843,400

103 GREENSBORO RD      26      18       1 COVE, PENELOPE A - REVOCABLE TRUST COVE, PENELOPE A - TRUSTEE 270,400 334,100 604,500 202,500 254,700 457,200

104 GREENSBORO RD      26      16       1 CLAUSON, HELEN 336,300 465,300 801,600 240,500 335,800 576,300

108 GREENSBORO RD      26      17       1 BRAGG, MARGARET A 336,600 248,000 584,600 240,800 188,600 429,400

110 GREENSBORO RD       1      11       3 HANOVER, TOWN OF 1,034,100 0 1,034,100 1,034,100 0 1,034,100

111 GREENSBORO RD       1      10       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 211,800 0 211,800 211,800 0 211,800

124 GREENSBORO RD       1      11       1 PARRADO, EDGAR - REVOC TRUST & PARRADO, MARIA BELEN - REVOC TRUST 336,000 646,100 982,100 240,200 436,800 677,000

130 GREENSBORO RD       1      12       1 WATER DEPARTMENT TOWN OF HANOVER 200 236,300 236,500 200 236,300 236,500

150 GREENSBORO RD      27       8       1 SLOBODA, CAROL J & ROGER D - TRUSTEES 353,000 776,200 1,129,200 257,200 537,300 794,500

151 GREENSBORO RD      27       7       1 TRIO, CASEY & PAMELA - TRUST TRIO, CASEY STEPHEN & TRIO, PAMELA SUMMERS - 

TTEES

227,600 542,100 769,700 162,500 368,000 530,500

153 GREENSBORO RD      27      28       1 FRANCIS, BRIAN J & CHERYL A - TRUST FRANCIS, BRIAN J & FRANCIS, CHERYL A - 

TRUSTEES

195,300 0 195,300 139,700 0 139,700

155 GREENSBORO RD      27      29       1 SNELLING, KENNETH B JR & STEPHANIE C 243,900 428,300 672,200 174,300 359,000 533,300

161 GREENSBORO RD       1      15       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 97,600 0 97,600 97,600 0 97,600

171 GREENSBORO RD      27       6       1 CORPIERI, ALISON S - REVOCABLE TRUST CORPIERI, ALISON S - TRUSTEE 260,200 264,900 525,100 185,500 185,700 371,200

172 GREENSBORO RD      27       9       1 SUMANIS, BARBARA W 343,700 857,600 1,201,300 247,900 570,900 818,800

175 GREENSBORO RD      27       5       1 WELSH, M JANE - TRUSTEE M JANE WELSH REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 244,100 330,300 574,400 174,400 252,200 426,600

176 GREENSBORO RD      27      10       1 PALIFKA, LEAH A 338,100 278,800 616,900 242,300 213,800 456,100

177 GREENSBORO RD      27       4       1 WELSH, HELEN VICTORIA - TRUSTEE HELEN VICTORIA WELSH 2007 TRUST 240,700 8,700 249,400 172,000 8,700 180,700
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assmt180 GREENSBORO RD      27      11       1 BUTLER, ELIZA J 303,300 667,000 970,300 216,600 450,900 667,500

181 GREENSBORO RD      27       3       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 721,200 106,900 828,100 529,500 113,100 642,600

188 GREENSBORO RD      27      12       1 2568 PROPERTY TRUST 06-26-18 MILLER, RENA - TRUSTEE 234,000 273,200 507,200 167,300 204,300 371,600

190 GREENSBORO RD      27      13       1 190 GREENSBORO ROAD HANOVER NH LLC 283,300 1,800 285,100 202,300 1,500 203,800

GREENSBORO RD       1      11       2 HANOVER, TOWN OF 329,400 0 329,400 242,200 0 242,200

163 GREENSBORO RD #1      27      30       1 OLSON, DEBORAH GROBAN & OLSON, RICHARD W 0 542,700 542,700 0 345,800 345,800

163 GREENSBORO RD #2      27      30       2 CRAIG, SIENNAA R - TRUST CRAIG, SIENNA R - TRUSTEE 0 543,100 543,100 0 346,500 346,500

163 GREENSBORO RD #3      27      30       3 PARRADO, EDGAR - REVOCABLE TRUST & PARRADO, MARIA BELEN - REVOC TRUST 0 543,100 543,100 0 346,500 346,500

163 GREENSBORO RD #4      27      30       4 HEANEY, CECILIA K 0 581,700 581,700 0 370,600 370,600

12 HAMPDEN WAY      21       8       1 HITCHCOCK CLINIC, THE 865,200 895,000 1,760,200 699,700 774,200 1,473,900

14 HAMPDEN WAY      21       8       2 HITCHCOCK CLINIC, THE 882,900 0 882,900 882,900 0 882,900

26 HAMPDEN WAY      21       5       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 858,000 690,100 1,548,100 858,000 421,800 1,279,800

60 HAMPDEN WAY      21       9       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 1,600,400 0 1,600,400 1,600,400 0 1,600,400

240 HANOVER CENTER RD       5      74       1 CLARKSON, ROGER - TRUSTEE  RIP RIDGE TRUST 251,300 271,700 523,000 149,000 208,700 357,700

243 HANOVER CENTER RD       5      72       1 GALLAGHER, EDWARD J & VIRGINIA H 227,500 646,600 874,100 135,600 461,800 597,400

246 HANOVER CENTER RD       5      73       1 LEGERE, ALAINA & SCHAEFER, ANDREW 189,200 254,800 444,000 111,300 188,200 299,500

252 HANOVER CENTER RD       5      77       1 RIMAN, DIANE G - TRUSTEE DIANE G RIMAN REVOC TRUST 280,687 637,100 917,787 169,351 446,300 615,651

257 HANOVER CENTER RD       5     125       1 BENT FAMILY TRUST BENT, TIMOTHY A & STORRS, E P - TTEES 2,850 0 2,850 2,083 0 2,083

266 HANOVER CENTER RD       5     119       1 MCMANUS, DAVID W & SMIGA, SUSAN M 296,500 606,500 903,000 183,300 423,700 607,000

272 HANOVER CENTER RD       5      95       1 FERNANDES, LUIS ANIBAL GOMES & GOMES, KAROL SABRINA 168,500 453,800 622,300 99,100 306,900 406,000

276 HANOVER CENTER RD       5      94       1 SHELDON & STEELE REVOCABLE TRUST SHEDLON, LYNN A & STEELE, BENJAMIN B - TTEES 253,600 695,400 949,000 154,200 467,400 621,600

285 HANOVER CENTER RD       5      97       1 MLR TRUST ROBINS, MARTHONY L & ROBINS, ELIZABETH A - 

TTEES

182,000 96,200 278,200 107,200 74,600 181,800

288 HANOVER CENTER RD       5      99       1 MEADOR FAMILY TRUST MEADOR, GRANT D & BRIDGET T - TRUSTEES 267,300 790,600 1,057,900 162,200 553,600 715,800

289 HANOVER CENTER RD       5      98       1 SHUBINA, ANNA M & BRATUS, SERGEY L 267,200 260,800 528,000 162,200 181,500 343,700

290 HANOVER CENTER RD       5     130       1 SKOLNICK, JOSHUA & SKOLNICK, BARBARA 788,552 4,138,400 4,926,952 478,800 3,014,600 3,493,400

292 HANOVER CENTER RD       5     131       1 JOHANSEN, THOMAS & SARAH 443,927 1,073,100 1,517,027 274,300 837,800 1,112,100

300 HANOVER CENTER RD       5     132       1 DVINSKY, ARKADY & LILY 359,300 738,800 1,098,100 238,000 501,600 739,600

319 HANOVER CENTER RD       9      53       1 WATER DEPARTMENT TOWN OF HANOVER 52,100 0 52,100 30,800 0 30,800

321 HANOVER CENTER RD      10      56       1 FROST, HAROLD J 3,107 0 3,107 2,270 0 2,270

321.5 HANOVER CENTER RD       6      58       1 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA US DEPT OF INTERIOR 144,500 0 144,500 119,000 0 119,000

322 HANOVER CENTER RD       9      54       1 JIANG, WO & LIANG, RUZHI 276,300 436,200 712,500 166,600 400,100 566,700

328 HANOVER CENTER RD       9      55       1 CHANG, TA-YUAN & CATHERINE 273,200 333,500 606,700 164,100 320,900 485,000

331 HANOVER CENTER RD       9      52       1 WATER DEPARTMENT TOWN OF HANOVER 4,200 774,300 778,500 4,200 774,300 778,500

334 HANOVER CENTER RD       9      56       1 GUERINOT, MARY LOU & MCCLUNG, C ROBERTSON 380,938 830,800 1,211,738 241,300 629,700 871,000

342 HANOVER CENTER RD       9      57       1 HOWARD, BRIAN & HOWARD, CRISTAN 276,600 349,100 625,700 166,900 268,000 434,900

361 HANOVER CENTER RD       9      51       1 MCENANEY, KENNETH & MCENANEY, JAIME 260,000 286,200 546,200 153,200 202,700 355,900

364 HANOVER CENTER RD       9      49       1 SCHORE, BENJAMIN H - TRUSTEE BENJAMIN H SCHORE 1990 TRUST 278,238 1,793,200 2,071,438 167,695 1,192,200 1,359,895

365 HANOVER CENTER RD       9      50       1 BLACKBURN, JON ROGER & BLACKBURN, LISA GAWEN 273,500 538,900 812,400 164,400 374,800 539,200

370 HANOVER CENTER RD       9      67       1 GRAHAM, JEFFREY B & GRAHAM, PAMELA B 438,323 674,900 1,113,223 284,800 484,300 769,100

373 HANOVER CENTER RD       9      95       1 FROST, HAROLD J & HENDERSON, CAROLINE M 280,655 916,100 1,196,755 169,392 563,300 732,692

382 HANOVER CENTER RD       9      68       1 WILMOT, TODD & WILMOT, JERI 260,800 119,100 379,900 153,900 93,900 247,800

385 HANOVER CENTER RD       9      94       1 GRANT, MICHAEL T & GRANT, JESSICA B 341,723 1,076,500 1,418,223 205,300 713,300 918,600

387 HANOVER CENTER RD       9     110       1 FROST, HAROLD J 24,700 0 24,700 14,900 0 14,900

388 HANOVER CENTER RD       9      69       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 273,200 0 273,200 164,100 0 164,100

393 HANOVER CENTER RD       9      93       1 HOLT STANGER FAMILY TRUST HOLT, NICHOLAS & STANGER, REGAN R - TTEES 418,027 1,163,000 1,581,027 253,000 718,500 971,500

397 HANOVER CENTER RD       9      92       1 COOMBS, DENNIS W - REVOCABLE TRUST COOMBS, DENNIS W - TRUSTEE 341,823 271,000 612,823 205,400 208,700 414,100
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assmt401 HANOVER CENTER RD       9      91       1 HIGGINS, PAUL & HIGGINS, KELLY 345,923 607,200 953,123 208,700 424,400 633,100

407 HANOVER CENTER RD       9      90       1 RICE, JANE C & ROBERT E 399,627 940,500 1,340,127 237,800 571,400 809,200

411 HANOVER CENTER RD       9      89       1 HILLINGER, MARY KAY & HILLINGER, MICHAEL 399,015 834,200 1,233,215 237,400 504,600 742,000

416 HANOVER CENTER RD       9      73       1 EVANS, TANIA GOSS - REVOCABLE TRUST EVANS, TANIA GOSS - TRUSTEE 341,523 292,500 634,023 205,100 273,700 478,800

421 HANOVER CENTER RD       9      88       1 WELKER, MARCUS H & CANTLIN, MORA 273,763 415,100 688,863 164,512 338,200 502,712

422 HANOVER CENTER RD       9      74       1 MORGAN, CHAUNCEY G 276,600 1,131,200 1,407,800 166,900 763,100 930,000

428 HANOVER CENTER RD       9      45       1 WILKINSON, JEFFREY H & DARLING, MARIE C 273,500 609,800 883,300 164,400 391,500 555,900

433 HANOVER CENTER RD       9      87       1 MCAMIS, MICHAEL H 279,000 214,400 493,400 168,900 147,500 316,400

441 HANOVER CENTER RD      10       9       1 BALCH FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST BALCH, JEFFREY A & BEVERLY B - CO-TTEES 331,285 682,900 1,014,185 199,464 446,500 645,964

462 HANOVER CENTER RD      12      28       1 RITCHIE, JOHN & BOURDEAU, HEATHER 273,900 427,600 701,500 164,700 354,600 519,300

463 HANOVER CENTER RD      13      76       1 BERTRAND, MARC & IKEDA, SHARON - TRUST 274,853 1,817,000 2,091,853 165,308 1,207,900 1,373,208

471 HANOVER CENTER RD      13       1       1 SIMON, SUZANNE E - TRUSTEE SUZANNE E SIMON REVOC  TRUST 273,770 688,100 961,870 164,517 552,300 716,817

472 HANOVER CENTER RD      12     170       1 GOODMAN, LAURA-BETH - TRUST GOODMAN, LAURA BETH - TRUSTEE 273,500 493,000 766,500 164,400 393,500 557,900

482 HANOVER CENTER RD      12     114       1 BEAR HILL CONSERVANCY TRUST ROBY, DAVID M - TRUSTEE 1,813 0 1,813 1,325 0 1,325

483 HANOVER CENTER RD      13       2       1 BROOKS, SETH A & KIEFFER, KELLY A 266,400 713,200 979,600 158,500 504,000 662,500

487 HANOVER CENTER RD      13       3       1 PLETNEVA, EKATERINA V & PLETNEV, ALEXANDRE A 266,400 566,500 832,900 158,500 452,300 610,800

489 HANOVER CENTER RD      13       4       1 LIU, QINGHUA & ZHANG, XINSONG 284,700 384,400 669,100 173,600 360,000 533,600

491 HANOVER CENTER RD      13       5       1 MCCULLOCH, ANDREW H & ANN W 232,000 0 232,000 139,200 0 139,200

494 HANOVER CENTER RD      12      31       1 FROST, HAROLD J 278,200 446,100 724,300 168,200 361,700 529,900

496 HANOVER CENTER RD      12      31       2 BEAR HILL CONSERVANCY TRUST ROBY, DAVID M - TRUSTEE 1,259 0 1,259 903 0 903

497 HANOVER CENTER RD      13       6       1 MCCULLOCH, ANDREW H & ANN W 292,680 308,800 601,480 177,736 216,100 393,836

500 HANOVER CENTER RD      12      32       1 SAUNDERS FAMILY TRUST SAUNDERS, JAMES EDWARD & KRISTI MARIE - 

TTEES

273,947 765,000 1,038,947 164,646 548,300 712,946

503 HANOVER CENTER RD      13       7       1 RICHMOND, WALDA Z 263,700 265,700 529,400 156,300 202,400 358,700

507 HANOVER CENTER RD      13       8       1 HAWTHORNE, ELAINE K - LIVING TRUST HAWTHORNE, ELAINE K - TRUSTEE 277,000 303,600 580,600 167,300 236,500 403,800

515 HANOVER CENTER RD      13       9       1 BEAR HILL CONSERVANCY TRUST ROBY, DAVID M - TRUSTEE 1,653 0 1,653 1,196 0 1,196

519 HANOVER CENTER RD      13      57       1 BEAR HILL CONSERVANCY TRUST ROBY, DAVID M - TRUSTEE 245 0 245 178 0 178

532 HANOVER CENTER RD      12      33       1 OIDTMANN, ERNST M & LINDA A - CO-TRUSTEES 581 0 581 425 0 425

544 HANOVER CENTER RD      13      10       1 LAKE, RUTH M 278,300 274,500 552,800 168,300 256,500 424,800

552 HANOVER CENTER RD      13      11       1 PINNEO, SARAH & LAKE, MICHAEL 307,153 964,400 1,271,553 184,600 548,000 732,600

562 HANOVER CENTER RD      13      12       1 WINSLOW, TIMOTHY F & ELIZABETH 299,273 455,000 754,273 178,100 364,100 542,200

566 HANOVER CENTER RD      13      13       1 HOOLEY, MATTHEW H & SHEAFFER, KELSEY E 279,700 305,200 584,900 169,400 270,800 440,200

572 HANOVER CENTER RD      13      14       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 320,862 486,200 807,062 199,043 486,200 685,243

587 HANOVER CENTER RD      13      22       1 ABRAHAM, EDWARD & WAITZKIN, ELLEN 298,644 1,689,200 1,987,844 180,200 1,048,300 1,228,500

588 HANOVER CENTER RD      13      15       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 18,500 0 18,500 11,500 0 11,500

593 HANOVER CENTER RD      13      71       1 TOMASOVIC, THOMAS J 240,112 544,700 784,812 148,940 379,500 528,440

594 HANOVER CENTER RD      13      19       1 PULEO, THOMAS DAVID & PULEO, ROBYN ANN 223,856 666,900 890,756 135,009 478,000 613,009

603 HANOVER CENTER RD      13      20       1 BULLION, JAMES L & BULLION, ELLEN C 235,800 919,200 1,155,000 145,500 610,000 755,500

607 HANOVER CENTER RD      16      11       1 607 HANOVER CENTER ROAD LLC 232,300 272,000 504,300 142,600 197,800 340,400

609 HANOVER CENTER RD      16       8       1 BRAMAN, WILLIAM & BRAMAN, ALEXANDER 69 0 69 50 0 50

612 HANOVER CENTER RD      16       7       1 BRAMAN, WILLIAM & BRAMAN, ALEXANDER 225,130 266,800 491,930 136,098 212,700 348,798

633 HANOVER CENTER RD      16      37       1 CLARKSON, ROGER 11,195 0 11,195 8,180 0 8,180

635 HANOVER CENTER RD      16       5       1 LORD, JOHN - TRUSTEE JOHN LORD TRUST 219,181 215,200 434,381 131,752 166,000 297,752

636 HANOVER CENTER RD      16       6       1 YOUNG, RAYMOND H & YOUNG, JOANNA M 211,300 409,800 621,100 127,800 308,800 436,600

641 HANOVER CENTER RD      16      29       1 IZENSON, MICHAEL G & NANCY D 122,528 2,089,300 2,211,828 100,049 1,349,400 1,449,449

642 HANOVER CENTER RD      16       4       1 MELKERS, MICHAEL J & MCDONALD, JEANINE M 219,000 484,500 703,500 131,600 373,000 504,600

643 HANOVER CENTER RD      16       3       1 JONES, MAURA R & MCQUILLAN, KATHRYN A JONES 218,900 230,900 449,800 131,500 176,100 307,600
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assmt648 HANOVER CENTER RD      16      28       1 RULE OF 72 TRUST FOSTER, CATHY ANNE & DAVID HEALEY - TTEES 222,200 594,200 816,400 134,300 415,900 550,200

649 HANOVER CENTER RD      16      30       1 LITTLE, GEOFFREY O & MCINTYRE, MARGARET JEAN 219,300 0 219,300 131,900 0 131,900

654 HANOVER CENTER RD      16      19       1 SCOTNICKI, LORI M 293,200 262,100 555,300 192,800 200,400 393,200

655 HANOVER CENTER RD      16      33       1 HERR, CHARLES & HERR, JUDITH H - TRUST 212,974 639,600 852,574 126,408 454,200 580,608

663 HANOVER CENTER RD      16       1       1 PEREZ, MARIA BELEN COBETA & CUSCADEN, JOSHUA 222,300 403,900 626,200 134,300 329,200 463,500

668 HANOVER CENTER RD      16      21       1 SPARKS, DANIELLE & SPARKS, LEONARD 219,000 504,100 723,100 131,700 417,100 548,800

669 HANOVER CENTER RD      16      32       1 DANNA, JOSEPH J JR & JUDITH A 223,300 434,000 657,300 135,200 347,500 482,700

1 HASKINS RD      42      50       1 JACOBS, NICHOLAS J & JUDITH M - TRUSTEES 466,300 289,300 755,600 245,500 217,400 462,900

3 HASKINS RD      42      49       1 ROTCHFORD, BRIAN C & ROTCHFORD, COURTNEY L 518,600 355,300 873,900 273,200 341,800 615,000

4 HASKINS RD      42      45       1 KENNEDY, FRANCIS E JR & KENNEDY, PATTRAWADI C - TRUST 517,400 431,300 948,700 272,000 346,100 618,100

5 HASKINS RD      42      48       1 LI, HUIJUAN & ZHANG, YUTIAN 518,600 322,500 841,100 273,200 302,400 575,600

6 HASKINS RD      42      46       1 GARR, JOHN ERIK 517,400 305,900 823,300 272,000 277,000 549,000

7 HASKINS RD      39     102       1 LI, GENONG & YUAN, XIUQING 443,400 553,700 997,100 233,400 385,200 618,600

8 HASKINS RD      42      47       1 WEISS FAMILY TRUST OF 2023 WEISS, JOHN N & WEISS, LINDA C - TRUSTEE 518,600 557,400 1,076,000 273,200 453,300 726,500

9 HASKINS RD      39     101       1 CHEN, JIN FU & LIU, WEN FANG 517,400 611,800 1,129,200 272,000 498,400 770,400

10 HASKINS RD      39     103       1 GRANAHAN, EILEEN FRANCES - TRUST GRANAHAN, EILEEN FRANCES - TRUSTEE 518,600 509,700 1,028,300 273,200 336,200 609,400

11 HASKINS RD      39     100       1 BAERTSCHIGER, RETO M & GRAVEREAUX, ALICE H 517,400 601,400 1,118,800 272,000 422,400 694,400

12 HASKINS RD      39     104       1 GUNN, GEOFFREY P - REVOCABLE TRUST & GUNN, CHRISTINE M - REVOCABLE TRUST 518,600 742,500 1,261,100 273,200 473,700 746,900

13 HASKINS RD      39      99       1 KANDASAMY, SIVAKUMAR P 518,000 325,300 843,300 272,700 244,700 517,400

14 HASKINS RD      39     105       1 SANYAL, JAYANTA & SHELLEY 518,300 317,400 835,700 273,800 305,900 579,700

15 HASKINS RD      39      98       1 DRINANE, MARY C & HUGHES, EDWARD G 513,200 751,900 1,265,100 269,800 481,700 751,500

15.5 HASKINS RD      39     148       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 37,300 0 37,300 19,600 0 19,600

16 HASKINS RD      39     106       1 SUNDARAM, ANANT K & BEASLEY, FAITH E 435,900 985,900 1,421,800 229,200 560,200 789,400

17 HASKINS RD      39      97       1 MOMTAHEN, SHABNAM & KAZZAZI, AMIRSADREDDIN 518,600 1,012,800 1,531,400 273,200 778,300 1,051,500

18 HASKINS RD      39     107       1 PROSSER, MATTHEW E & LEARY, KELSIE A 518,900 391,800 910,700 276,100 324,000 600,100

19 HASKINS RD      39      96       1 SIMPKINS, CHRISTOPHER & BETH 518,600 872,800 1,391,400 273,200 617,000 890,200

20 HASKINS RD      39     108       1 WEI, SHUNLING & WEI, I-CHAO - REVOCABLE TRUST 517,400 257,600 775,000 272,000 233,500 505,500

21 HASKINS RD      39      95       1 SCORNIK, OSCAR ALBERTO - TTEE & SCORNIK, VIOLETA BOTBOL - TTEE 558,600 248,500 807,100 299,000 231,600 530,600

22 HASKINS RD      39     110       1 WARRINGTON, EMILIA P - REVOCABLE TRUST WARRINGTON, EMILIA P - TRUSTEE 517,400 1,109,800 1,627,200 272,000 793,800 1,065,800

23 HASKINS RD      39      94       1 SMITH, MARK C & JULIE A 518,700 665,400 1,184,100 281,000 463,300 744,300

24 HASKINS RD      39     111       1 YOUNG, ARTHUR L & JEANNE E - TRUST YOUNG, ARTHUR L & JEANNE E - CO-TTEES 551,300 634,100 1,185,400 296,400 443,400 739,800

25 HASKINS RD      39      93       1 JAROSZ, WOJCIECH K & JAROSZ, KELLY T 519,200 389,000 908,200 284,000 355,700 639,700

26 HASKINS RD      39     112       1 CORWIN, HOWARD L & HALLARMAN, RANDI S 586,100 1,169,800 1,755,900 309,800 822,900 1,132,700

27 HASKINS RD      39     143       1 SCHULSON, SANDRA K - TRUSTEE SANDRA K SCHULSON REVOC TRUST 495,800 0 495,800 261,600 0 261,600

28 HASKINS RD      39     113       1 ENNEPER FAMILY TRUST ENNEPER, ROY G & ENNEPER, PATRICIA H - TTEES 587,200 698,400 1,285,600 310,600 542,000 852,600

29 HASKINS RD      39     146       1 SCHULSON, SANDRA K - TRUSTEE S K SCHULSON REVOCABLE TRUST 503,300 0 503,300 267,100 0 267,100

33 HASKINS RD      39     114       1 SCHULSON, SANDRA K - TRUSTEE S K SCHULSON REVOCABLE TRUST 880,817 954,500 1,835,317 465,900 657,300 1,123,200

61 HAYES HILL RD       2     143       1 SHEFFIELD, RHONDA & KONINGS, ELKE 335,000 446,700 781,700 251,300 370,800 622,100

1 HAYFIELD RD      10       8       1 MCILROY M DOUGLAS & BARBARA D 352,823 608,100 960,923 214,400 497,500 711,900

5 HAYFIELD RD      10      37       1 HIGHTOWER, DAVID & HEATHER - REVOC 

TRUST

HIGHTOWER, DAVID F & HEATHER M - TRUSTEES 353,923 740,800 1,094,723 215,300 585,500 800,800

8 HAYFIELD RD      10      51       1 JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST OF BETTMANN, MICHAEL A & BETTMANN, ELLEN H 1,693 0 1,693 1,212 0 1,212

9 HAYFIELD RD      10      36       1 WILLIAMS, ERIC M & WILLIAMS, ELIZABETH R 349,023 952,600 1,301,623 211,300 757,600 968,900

10 HAYFIELD RD      10      38       1 WHITFIELD, MICHAEL L & PIOLI, PATRICIA A 274,300 424,000 698,300 165,000 343,300 508,300

12 HAYFIELD RD      10      39       1 TUTHILL, NOAH K & TUTHILL, EMILY L 276,900 1,034,900 1,311,800 167,200 629,200 796,400

16 HAYFIELD RD      10      40       1 LYNCH, ELLEN M - TRUSTEE ELLEN M LYNCH TRUST 344,123 1,009,400 1,353,523 207,200 707,000 914,200

18 HAYFIELD RD      10      41       1 WILLIAMSON, KAREN B - TRUST WILLIAMSON, KAREN B - TRUSTEE 347,223 701,600 1,048,823 209,800 542,800 752,600
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assmt1 HEATHER LN      12     156       1 SMITH, CHRISTOPHER D & SMITH, HEATHER P 387,400 427,400 814,800 188,700 330,300 519,000

2 HEATHER LN      12     164       1 SHEEHAN, MARGARET M 385,600 330,600 716,200 187,600 263,900 451,500

4 HEATHER LN      12     163       1 HICKEY, HELENE B - TRUSTEE & BROWN, JENNIFER HARRIS 385,900 766,200 1,152,100 187,800 523,500 711,300

5 HEATHER LN      12     158       1 FALL FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST 385,700 974,300 1,360,000 187,600 665,900 853,500

6 HEATHER LN      12     162       1 KHAN, RIHAN & KHAN, MAHJABEEN 588,010 918,800 1,506,810 287,800 649,300 937,100

7 HEATHER LN      12     159       1 TWERDAHL, ERIC HAYNES JR & BERRY, NATALIA CHONG 386,500 1,654,600 2,041,100 188,200 1,096,500 1,284,700

8 HEATHER LN      12     161       1 THOMAS, CHARLES R JR & THOMAS, MURIEL ELLINE 583,210 880,400 1,463,610 284,600 616,200 900,800

9 HEATHER LN      12     160       1 PURDY, ALICIA & SCHAUER, JACOB 581,110 1,077,000 1,658,110 283,200 737,100 1,020,300

1 HEMLOCK RD      47      74       1 PAYDARFAR, JOSEPH & MARYAM H 610,700 1,159,700 1,770,400 371,100 690,700 1,061,800

2 HEMLOCK RD      47      58       1 COUGHLIN, HAROLD J 555,300 373,300 928,600 351,100 272,900 624,000

4 HEMLOCK RD      47      80       1 SHAUGHNESSY TRUST, ROBERT M & PAMELA M SHAUGHNESSY, ROBERT M & PAMELA M -TTEES 610,700 665,800 1,276,500 371,100 464,900 836,000

6 HEMLOCK RD      47      68       1 HEMLOCK HOLDINGS UV LLC 518,100 0 518,100 316,200 0 316,200

7 HEMLOCK RD      47      69       1 WARE, WILLIAM JR & JARVIS, LESLEY A 928,067 1,213,300 2,141,367 566,900 868,100 1,435,000

11 HEMLOCK RD      44      29       1 HIMMELSTEIN, MARTIN W REVOCABLE TRUST 725,274 326,300 1,051,574 440,500 297,900 738,400

11.5 HEMLOCK RD      44      47       1 HARRIS, ROBERT B JR & HARRIS, LORI ANN 56,600 0 56,600 35,600 0 35,600

13 HEMLOCK RD      44      46       1 PURVIS, SCOTT & ALISON 61,500 0 61,500 37,400 0 37,400

14 HEMLOCK RD      44      52       1 PURVIS, SCOTT & ALISON 622,700 373,500 996,200 381,300 293,800 675,100

15 HEMLOCK RD      44      45       1 ROTH, NEIL A & BOGHOSIAN, CHERYL M 878,529 1,580,700 2,459,229 536,800 1,106,200 1,643,000

17 HEMLOCK RD      44      44       1 BARABAS, JASON & JERIT, JENNIFER - TRUST 957,867 898,300 1,856,167 592,200 676,600 1,268,800

18 HEMLOCK RD      44      51       1 HARRIS, ROBERT B JR & HARRIS, LORI ANN 849,647 550,600 1,400,247 522,500 438,800 961,300

19 HEMLOCK RD      44      59       1 HANOVER CONSERVANCY 82,800 0 82,800 78,900 0 78,900

24 HEMLOCK RD      45       2       1 EVANS, LINTON T & EVANS, REBECCA H 925,667 1,637,600 2,563,267 564,800 1,143,400 1,708,200

25 HEMLOCK RD      45       3       1 NICHOLS, ANNA J & MCCRAY, STEVEN E 626,700 229,900 856,600 384,700 201,500 586,200

26 HEMLOCK RD      47      76       1 MEYER, PHILIP N 630,900 302,400 933,300 388,200 276,200 664,400

27 HEMLOCK RD      45       7       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 252,000 0 252,000 240,000 0 240,000

28 HEMLOCK RD      45       4       1 BAKER, CHRISTOPHER D & BAKER, MARGOT A 1,003,427 1,459,000 2,462,427 631,000 1,314,300 1,945,300

1 HENEAGE LN      42       4       1 HOLMAN, PETER P JR & HOLMAN, SILVIA 576,500 324,200 900,700 410,700 304,500 715,200

3 HENEAGE LN      42       5       1 NICE, CHRISTOPHER D 574,900 1,095,600 1,670,500 400,900 666,600 1,067,500

4 HENEAGE LN      42       8       1 PEDERZANI/PEREGO REVOC LIVING TRUST PEREGO, NOEMI & PEDERZANI, JEAN-NOEL - TTEES 577,400 946,600 1,524,000 393,000 572,300 965,300

5 HENEAGE LN      42       6       1 ROBINSON, LESLIE ANNE - REVOCABLE TRUST ROBINSON, LESLIE ANNE - TRUSTEE 594,000 1,505,800 2,099,800 408,500 928,900 1,337,400

6 HENEAGE LN      42       7       1 JOHNSON, RYAN D & ALLYSON 609,600 1,139,000 1,748,600 414,900 761,200 1,176,100

7 HENEAGE LN      44      40       1 FRIEDMAN, FRANCES M - REVOC TRUST FRIEDMAN, FRANCES M - TRUSTEE 566,900 644,200 1,211,100 397,500 439,200 836,700

8 HENEAGE LN      44      43       1 ANGEL 2021 TRUST SZCZEPIORKOWSKI, HM & ZM - TRUSTEES 596,300 819,600 1,415,900 409,400 565,300 974,700

9 HENEAGE LN      44      41       1 HILLAS, CYNTHIA H - REVOC TRUST OF 2022 HILLAS, CYNTHIA H - TRUSTEE 641,900 2,655,400 3,297,300 437,100 1,492,400 1,929,500

10 HENEAGE LN      44      42       1 SANDERS, SCOTT M & PASTORE, MARIANA C 578,900 305,500 884,400 394,500 287,800 682,300

3 HIGHLAND AVE      39      20       1 KCC PROPERTIES HIGHLAND LLC 444,000 379,200 823,200 302,100 283,100 585,200

5 HIGHLAND AVE      39      19       1 KCC PROPERTIES HIGHLAND LLC 443,400 317,800 761,200 301,500 248,800 550,300

9 HIGHLAND AVE      39      18       1 KCC PROPERTIES HIGHLAND LLC 449,800 260,400 710,200 306,100 201,900 508,000

14 HIGHLAND AVE      41      41       1 GARDNER, H MCINTYRE - REVOC LIVING TRUST GARDNER, HARTWELL MCINTYRE - TRUSTEE 468,300 492,000 960,300 318,400 413,600 732,000

1 HILLTOP DR      18       8       1 ALAVILLI, PRASAD V & ROJA 376,800 379,200 756,000 311,400 306,100 617,500

3 HILLTOP DR      18       7       1 VASQUEZ, SHALENE ALICIA MOODIE 384,200 507,100 891,300 317,900 352,700 670,600

4 HILLTOP DR      18       9       1 MOSELEY, JAMES B & LINDSAY R 503,800 605,400 1,109,200 432,900 388,000 820,900

5 HILLTOP DR      18       6       1 BLACK, WILLIAM A JR - 2005 REVOC TRUST BLACK, WILLIAM A JR - TRUSTEE 421,800 561,000 982,800 348,900 382,700 731,600

2 HILTON FIELD LN      40      24       1 MACLEAY, RICHARD D - REVOC TRUST MACLEAY, RICHARD D - TRUSTEE 955,300 1,261,600 2,216,900 1,037,600 792,700 1,830,300

5 HILTON FIELD LN      40       8       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 3,750,000 1,134,000 4,884,000 3,750,000 571,200 4,321,200

10 HILTON FIELD LN      40       9       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 811,100 1,225,200 2,036,300 811,100 635,900 1,447,000
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assmt16 HITCHCOCK LN      33      83      13 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 3,698,400 3,698,400 0 1,970,200 1,970,200

1 HOLIDAY DR      23     146       2 AGUILAR FAMILY TRUST AGUILAR, NINA J & AGUILAR-MACIAS, HECTOR - 

TTEES

576,100 1,256,500 1,832,600 452,500 979,300 1,431,800

1 HOLLENBECK LN      26      28       1 CHIVERS, SANDRA - REVOCABLE TRUST CHIVERS, SANDRA - TRUSTEE 246,600 346,300 592,900 176,100 254,300 430,400

2 HOLLENBECK LN      26      39       1 SCHUMACHER, PATRICIA WARE & SCHUMACHER, LAUREN B - TRUSTEES 277,900 470,900 748,800 198,500 323,800 522,300

3 HOLLENBECK LN      26      29       1 PINTO, JOHN 335,800 222,800 558,600 240,000 168,800 408,800

4 HOLLENBECK LN      26      47       1 KELLY, SUZANNE - TRUST KELLY, SUZANNE - TRUSTEE 247,200 576,600 823,800 176,600 400,000 576,600

5 HOLLENBECK LN       1       9       1 ALTARIA LEBANON PARK LLC 4,617 0 4,617 3,374 0 3,374

6 HOLLENBECK LN      26      43       1 XIE, HAIYI & LI, FANG 240,800 387,400 628,200 172,000 302,500 474,500

7 HOLLENBECK LN      26      30       1 GEMUNDEN, GERD & SPITTA, SILVIA 252,700 391,900 644,600 180,400 290,600 471,000

8 HOLLENBECK LN      26      44       1 HO, BARBARA & INCHALIK, KENNETH R 250,700 309,900 560,600 179,000 291,600 470,600

9 HOLLENBECK LN      26      31       1 SHEWMAKER, ELISABETH L - TRUSTEE E L SHEWMAKER REVOC TRUST 337,600 325,400 663,000 241,800 238,300 480,100

10 HOLLENBECK LN      26      42       1 NETT, JUERGEN H & SHOLEEN T 302,000 756,800 1,058,800 225,800 517,000 742,800

15 HOLLENBECK LN       1       8       1 ALTARIA LEBANON PARK LLC 6,175 0 6,175 4,322 0 4,322

17 HOLLENBECK LN      26      45       1 DUBITSKY, OLEG B & KALAIDA, IRINA A 321,800 503,500 825,300 230,800 406,200 637,000

19 HOLLENBECK LN      26      46       1 GEILING, KAREN L - REVOC LIVING TRUST & GEILING, JAMES A - REVOC LIVING TRUST 307,500 1,077,800 1,385,300 223,200 741,500 964,700

3 HOVEY LN      23      63       1 LEWIN, RICHARD & MARGOT 1,526,800 1,847,300 3,374,100 1,050,000 1,428,300 2,478,300

4 HOVEY LN      23      50       1 JOHNSON, RICHARD ANDREW JR & JOHNSON, LISA COUGILL 1,200,979 988,400 2,189,379 795,600 600,000 1,395,600

5 HOVEY LN      23      62       1 MARILYN AND BRYANT TRUST DENK, BRYANT D & MARILYN A - TRUSTEES 1,075,400 786,900 1,862,300 682,200 499,400 1,181,600

6 HOVEY LN      23      51       1 LARSEN, HANNE PICO & SORENSEN, MORTEN 810,200 825,700 1,635,900 512,300 504,100 1,016,400

8 HOVEY LN      23      53       1 ALLEN, DAVID WEST III & DI BLASI, MARCELA ALEXIS 771,200 940,300 1,711,500 487,700 626,200 1,113,900

10 HOVEY LN      23      61       1 KAZAL, REBECCA K & LOUIS A JR 749,700 790,300 1,540,000 474,400 540,100 1,014,500

14 HOVEY LN      34      67       1 ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF MANCHESTER 338,300 346,200 684,500 241,700 252,000 493,700

2 HUNTER LN      18      10       1 SCHLOICKA, JONATHAN & SCHLOICKA, JACQUELYN 399,100 342,000 741,100 330,100 243,100 573,200

4 HUNTER LN      18      16       1 BLATT, SARAH & BLATT, MICHAEL L 406,000 302,000 708,000 335,800 221,300 557,100

5 HUNTER LN      18      15       1 EVENS, ADEN & ACKERMAN, SARAH 534,900 1,346,300 1,881,200 457,600 828,000 1,285,600

1 HUNTLEY RD      23      33       1 FLANAGAN, JOYCE LIU 829,800 483,500 1,313,300 524,500 339,600 864,100

2 HUNTLEY RD      23       8       1 BILLINGS, SABRINA JOAN & CASANA, JESSE J 707,100 545,500 1,252,600 447,200 380,900 828,100

4 HUNTLEY RD      23       9       1 COBB, JEREMIAH & COBB, JOHANNA GRACE 697,800 706,800 1,404,600 441,700 482,300 924,000

5 HUNTLEY RD      23      30       1 PETTUS, JASON R & RIEKE, CATHERINE C 785,300 395,600 1,180,900 496,600 298,400 795,000

8 HUNTLEY RD      23       4       1 COBB, JEREMIAH & COBB, JOHANNA 12,800 0 12,800 9,100 0 9,100

9 HUNTLEY RD      23      31       1 MARTIN, ERIC D & ASENSIO, PALOMA 696,200 555,100 1,251,300 440,400 379,800 820,200

6 IBY RD      13      40       1 WHEELER, JEFFREY B & WHEELER, DAVID C & ANDREW C 1,767 0 1,767 1,291 0 1,291

9 IBY RD      13      41       1 CABIN IN THE WOODS LLC 187,200 351,200 538,400 134,900 278,100 413,000

1 IVY LN      38      83      12 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 2,977,400 2,977,400 0 2,172,000 2,172,000

3 IVY LN      38      83      13 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 3,285,900 3,285,900 0 2,402,400 2,402,400

5 IVY LN      38      83      14 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 3,020,000 3,020,000 0 2,214,600 2,214,600

7 IVY LN      38      83      33 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 442,600 442,600 0 306,400 306,400

8 IVY LN      38      83      23 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 11,813,200 11,813,200 0 8,636,700 8,636,700

9 IVY LN      38      83      34 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 731,100 731,100 0 515,000 515,000

10 IVY LN      38      83      26 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 11,462,200 11,462,200 0 8,373,500 8,373,500

1 IVY POINTE WAY      38      97       1 WINTER, JONATHAN M & CHIA, TERESA P 827,800 785,800 1,613,600 378,400 473,300 851,700

2 IVY POINTE WAY      38      98       1 WITWICK, STEPHEN R & CZUM, JULIANNA M 798,100 906,800 1,704,900 364,800 547,600 912,400

3 IVY POINTE WAY      38      99       1 KNIGHT, DIANE F 836,400 915,000 1,751,400 382,400 546,000 928,400

4 IVY POINTE WAY      38     100       1 BEZANILLA, MAGDALENA & LEE, WEI-LIH 843,900 1,024,400 1,868,300 386,100 616,400 1,002,500

5 IVY POINTE WAY      38     101       1 DONAHUE, ROGER & MARSHA 813,800 1,133,900 1,947,700 372,300 686,500 1,058,800

6 IVY POINTE WAY      38     102       1 SMOLIN, JONATHAN & SMOLIN, JESSICA 793,100 1,081,000 1,874,100 362,400 657,300 1,019,700
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assmt7 IVY POINTE WAY      38     103       1 SQUIRES, MATTHEW C & SQUIRES, AVIN R 833,500 1,090,700 1,924,200 380,800 657,400 1,038,200

1 JUNIPER LN       3      45       1 BRAKSICK, BARRY NORMAN - LIVING TRUST BRAKSICK, BARRY NORMAN - TRUSTEE 315,065 547,500 862,565 228,000 345,900 573,900

2 JUNIPER LN       3      35       1 ROTH, ANDREW & LOPEZ, KRISTIN 252,700 545,700 798,400 183,000 347,000 530,000

3 JUNIPER LN       3      44       1 EILER, REBECCA & EILER, DAVID 381,918 695,400 1,077,318 277,400 570,100 847,500

5 JUNIPER LN       3      84       1 TURNER, JAMES & RUSH, KELSEY 25,100 0 25,100 18,100 0 18,100

6 JUNIPER LN       3      36       1 COCH, DONNA J 323,365 503,800 827,165 236,300 413,900 650,200

7 JUNIPER LN       3      85       1 TURNER, JAMES & RUSH, KELSEY 376,254 728,400 1,104,654 271,900 569,200 841,100

9 JUNIPER LN       3      43       1 VG FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST SURESH, G K & PADMANABHAN, V - TRUSTEES 164,000 0 164,000 118,700 0 118,700

1 KING RD      30       1       1 KAUR, RAMANDEEP & SINGH, GURBAKHSHISH 218,300 507,200 725,500 156,700 371,600 528,300

2 KING RD      30       2       1 SUNNYBANK FARM 2 KING RD LLC 260,400 289,900 550,300 190,700 227,500 418,200

4 KING RD      30       3       1 FELDMAN, DEAN M & FELDMAN, MARY S 328,165 727,500 1,055,665 241,100 582,300 823,400

5 KING RD       2      42       1 CHICKERING, JOHN C - TRUSTEE & CHICKERING, CAROL DIMOND - TRUSTEE 621 0 621 454 0 454

6 KING RD       2     113       1 LIGHTBODY, DOMINIQUE M & GEORGE P - TRUSTEES 409,800 645,200 1,055,000 298,300 463,500 761,800

9 KING RD       2      44       1 HOLDING, WENDY SHAW & MACINDOE, LINDSAY A 600,046 961,600 1,561,646 431,311 679,700 1,111,011

10 KING RD       2     114       1 GEASON, RONALD JOHN & GEASON, PAMELA ANN - REVOC LIVING TRUST 411,400 687,300 1,098,700 299,900 490,200 790,100

14 KING RD       2      43       1 PASTEL, DAVID A & LISA C - TRUST PASTEL, DAVID A & LISA C - TRUSTEE 620,021 1,310,600 1,930,621 451,948 993,900 1,445,848

14.5 KING RD       2     115       1 RED BARN TRUST SNYDER, ROBERT E - TRUSTEE 541,257 0 541,257 398,800 0 398,800

16 KING RD       2      46       1 SNYDER, ROBERT & KATHLEEN - TRUST SNYDER, ROBERT E & KATHLEEN - TTEES 604,593 1,862,900 2,467,493 436,294 1,414,300 1,850,594

17 KING RD       2     111       1 GARDENT, FRANCES - TRUSTEE FRANCES GARDENT REVOC. TRUST 517,871 1,363,500 1,881,371 369,723 985,500 1,355,223

18 KING RD       2     128       1 BOATRIGHT, R SHANE & BOATRIGHT, ALEXA 689,218 1,436,300 2,125,518 492,448 1,023,700 1,516,148

21 KING RD       2     112       1 GARDENT, FRANCES - TRUSTEE FRANCES GARDENT REVOC. TRUST 473,019 0 473,019 347,397 0 347,397

22 KING RD       2     129       1 ADAMS, JOHN K JR & SUZANNE G 720,410 1,964,800 2,685,210 525,075 1,250,800 1,775,875

24 KING RD       2     130       1 ADAMS, JOHN K JR & SUZANNE G 872 0 872 612 0 612

26 KING RD       2     131       1 ADAMS, JOHN K JR & ADAMS, SUZANNE G 999 0 999 688 0 688

27 KING RD       2      45       1 KUHNS, JOHN B & MILNE, JANET E - TRUST 724,810 1,133,500 1,858,310 528,290 633,000 1,161,290

35 KING RD       2      47       1 RED BARN TRUST SNYDER, ROBERT E - TRUSTEE 12,584 0 12,584 8,816 0 8,816

36 KING RD       2      48       1 RED BARN TRUST SNYDER, ROBERT E - TRUSTEE 19,716 0 19,716 13,771 0 13,771

38 KING RD       2     142       1 RED BARN TRUST SNYDER, ROBERT E - TRUSTEE 716,043 543,900 1,259,943 520,800 387,200 908,000

42 KING RD       2      91       1 ECKELS, DAVID W & EMILY A 416,900 303,700 720,600 305,400 275,700 581,100

44 KING RD       2      90       1 CAMPION, JAMES W IV & POLLY 624,220 865,700 1,489,920 457,000 674,600 1,131,600

48 KING RD       2      50       1 BATRA, NIKHIL N & BATRA, NOOPUR N 632,820 1,363,600 1,996,420 465,600 837,900 1,303,500

50 KING RD       2      60       1 RED BARN TRUST SNYDER, ROBERT E - TRUSTEE 1,390 0 1,390 980 0 980

52 KING RD       2     123       1 SUNDRUD, MARK & SUNDRUD, ERIKA 586,697 1,590,400 2,177,097 419,235 1,154,100 1,573,335

54 KING RD       2      88       1 CHAIMBERG, MARK - TRUST & CHAIMBERG, KATHLEEN M - TRUST 684,375 1,802,900 2,487,275 489,049 1,127,700 1,616,749

56 KING RD       2     124       1 DEAL, HELENA KATHRYN & PARKINSON, ANDREW ROBERT 644,320 2,014,400 2,658,720 477,100 1,451,500 1,928,600

57 KING RD       2     125       1 RED BARN TRUST SNYDER, ROBERT E - TRUSTEE 7,590 0 7,590 5,317 0 5,317

59 KING RD       2      54       1 WILSON, MUNDY - REVOC LIVING TRUST & PIPER II, WINTHROP D - TRUST 259,704 179,300 439,004 189,252 157,100 346,352

62 KING RD       2      51       1 MEYERS FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST 309,338 923,300 1,232,638 221,110 529,600 750,710

77 KING RD       2      53       1 STERLING TRUST LEWIS, JACQUELINE P & KOCHANSKI, DJ-TTEE 1,293 0 1,293 921 0 921

78 KING RD       2     120       1 PETERSON, JOEL N & PETERSON, TOMOKO 327,265 532,600 859,865 240,200 381,500 621,700

82 KING RD       2     121       1 SCHILTZ, CHRISTINA & JESBERG, MATTHEW W 390,058 291,400 681,458 285,600 229,300 514,900

86 KING RD       2      52       1 TALLMAN, JOHN JR & SHERYL L 247,600 242,700 490,300 177,900 180,800 358,700

90 KING RD       2     122       1 BARR SOULE REALTY TRUST BARR, WM A III & SOULE, K R - TRUSTEES 306,041 561,800 867,841 218,837 390,800 609,637

94 KING RD       3      46       1 CHINTALA, KATHLEEN ANNE - REVOC TRUST CHINTALA, KATHLEEN ANNE 315,865 391,300 707,165 228,800 291,800 520,600

96 KING RD       3      48       1 LAWSON, STEVEN R & LAWSON, AMY T 234,100 405,900 640,000 171,400 333,300 504,700

100 KING RD       3      49       1 BUSKEY, WALTER B & JANE 234,300 392,900 627,200 171,600 316,500 488,100
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assmt103 KING RD       3      51       1 KARL, MARY C - LIVING TRUST KARL, MARY C & RICHARD C - TRUSTEES 260,000 588,300 848,300 190,300 475,000 665,300

104 KING RD       3      50       1 THOMAS, KAITLIN ELIZABETH & BARNYAK, OLIVER J 233,500 306,300 539,800 170,800 224,000 394,800

108 KING RD       3      52       1 REBMAN, JANET K 258,000 376,500 634,500 188,300 344,700 533,000

112 KING RD       3      53       1 WELSH, DAVID BRUCE & WELSH, MEREDITH FRANCES 322,465 603,400 925,865 235,400 418,600 654,000

115 KING RD       3      54       1 KARL, MARY C - LIVING TRUST KARL, MARY C & RICHARD C - TRUSTEES 2,455 0 2,455 1,718 0 1,718

116 KING RD       3      55       1 COLLINS, R LEWIS & JANE Q 257,200 770,100 1,027,300 187,500 538,200 725,700

1 KINGSFORD RD      39      54       1 TOMEK, IVAN M & HANCOCK-TOMEK, SHERI J 645,600 682,600 1,328,200 396,600 511,100 907,700

2 KINGSFORD RD      39      56       1 REID, BRIAN P & SALLY REID HAIR 573,600 370,100 943,700 409,100 272,300 681,400

4 KINGSFORD RD      39      57       1 ALLEN, KIMBERLY FOX & ALLEN, DAVID ERIC 458,500 340,500 799,000 316,100 249,900 566,000

5 KINGSFORD RD      39      53       1 HINES, TERENCE M 561,500 265,300 826,800 381,700 247,900 629,600

6 KINGSFORD RD      39      58       1 VELOZO, TARA 572,800 382,000 954,800 393,400 296,100 689,500

7 KINGSFORD RD      39      52       1 LIU REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST LIU, MIAOLIANG & YAN, SHAOFENG - TRUSTEES 567,200 230,800 798,000 385,700 201,800 587,500

8 KINGSFORD RD      39      59       1 KUEHLERT, KARL H & DAGMAR 573,200 510,300 1,083,500 391,500 415,300 806,800

9 KINGSFORD RD      39      51       1 MCCLAIN, ELIZABETH A 573,700 555,500 1,129,200 401,900 439,000 840,900

9.5 KINGSFORD RD      39      50       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 52,300 0 52,300 35,600 0 35,600

10 KINGSFORD RD      39      60       1 HILL, DALE R & PATRICIA G 573,200 936,600 1,509,800 391,500 568,600 960,100

11 KINGSFORD RD      39      49       1 YEN, THOMAS EDWARD & YEN, RENATA WEST 573,600 741,600 1,315,200 407,400 580,000 987,400

12 KINGSFORD RD      39      61       1 ELIN, KIRSTEN - TRUST ELIN, KIRSTEN - TRUSTEE 583,200 472,400 1,055,600 412,900 377,000 789,900

14 KINGSFORD RD      39      62       1 MCLAUGHLIN, JAYNE E - REVOC TRUST MCLAUGHLIN, JAYNE E - TRUSTEE 496,200 1,174,600 1,670,800 337,300 786,100 1,123,400

16 KINGSFORD RD      39      63       1 BACON, THOMAS R & BACON, ERIKA GORE - REVOC 2011 TRUST 573,000 942,600 1,515,600 395,200 525,800 921,000

18 KINGSFORD RD      39      64       1 ZHANG, LIPING & LI, FENG 573,700 704,100 1,277,800 401,900 480,000 881,900

20 KINGSFORD RD      39      65       1 FAULKNER, GREGORY H & FAULKNER, BROOKE H 573,000 326,900 899,900 396,900 307,500 704,400

21 KINGSFORD RD      39      45       1 CARR, CHARLES F  - TRUST & CARR, CAROL L - TRUST 601,600 572,600 1,174,200 411,000 370,300 781,300

22 KINGSFORD RD      39      66       1 KEENHOLD, RONALD L & CAROL M - TRUST KEENHOLD, RONALD L & CAROL M - TRUSTEES 549,200 697,700 1,246,900 373,500 487,500 861,000

23 KINGSFORD RD      39      44       1 BJORKLUND, ABBE & FLAHERTY, BRIAN T 590,200 760,200 1,350,400 416,200 530,600 946,800

4 LADD RD       2     140       1 BOGAN-BROWN, KATRINA & BROWN, SETH 325,365 921,700 1,247,065 238,300 636,000 874,300

5 LADD RD       2     139       1 WILSON, JOHN MOTLEY - TRUST WILSON, JOHN MOTLEY - TRUSTEE 331,353 1,051,700 1,383,053 244,300 655,500 899,800

6 LADD RD       2     141       1 BOGHOSIAN, AHARON A & BOGHOSIAN, KATHERINE D - JOINT REVOC TRUST 387,358 1,115,900 1,503,258 282,900 691,700 974,600

7 LADD RD       2      69       1 HALL, COREY W & LANGAN-HALL, MAUREEN C 378,449 1,046,000 1,424,449 273,500 659,100 932,600

1 LAKEVIEW DR       3      29       1 MITCHELL, JAMES H & FRANKENSTEIN-MITCHELL, JOAN 322,265 935,200 1,257,465 235,200 748,300 983,500

2 LAKEVIEW DR       3      25       1 ELLIOTT, ALEXANDRA T 250,800 657,400 908,200 181,100 511,000 692,100

3 LAKEVIEW DR       3      28       1 KURTZ, AGNES B - TRUST KURTZ, AGNES B - TRUSTEE 386,058 439,600 825,658 281,600 368,900 650,500

4 LAKEVIEW DR       3      26       1 BENTIVOGLIO, GIAN PAOLO & BENTIVOGLIO, CHRISTINE M 260,400 868,200 1,128,600 190,700 593,400 784,100

5 LAKEVIEW DR       3      86       1 PIERSON, TIMOTHY J & PIERSON, COURTNEY HURLEY 436,947 989,200 1,426,147 315,000 601,500 916,500

6 LAKEVIEW DR       3      27       1 HENDERSON, ERIC R & HALLORAN, KYLENE E 580,937 1,298,800 1,879,737 424,200 878,900 1,303,100

0 LANDAUER (PVT) RD       9      97       1 WIDDOES, BARBARA L & WIDDOES,JAMIE-

FAMILY TRUST &

WIDDOES, WILLIAM P JR & WIDDOES, BENNETT - 

TRUST

3,146 0 3,146 2,202 0 2,202

16 LANDAUER (PVT) RD       9       7       1 WIDDOES, BARBARA L & WIDDOES,JAMIE-

FAMILY TRUST &

WIDDOES, WILLIAM P JR & WIDDOES, BENNETT - 

TRUST

412,275 362,900 775,175 248,200 294,800 543,000

43 LANDAUER (PVT) RD       9      96       1 WIDDOES, BARBARA L & WIDDOES,JAMIE-

FAMILY TRUST &

WIDDOES, WILLIAM P JR & WIDDOES, BENNETT-

TRUST

411,496 153,700 565,196 247,368 105,600 352,968

3 LARAMIE RD       2      95       1 RED BARN TRUST SNYDER, ROBERT E - TRUSTEE 926,887 11,880,500 12,807,387 675,461 10,108,600 10,784,061

8 LARAMIE RD       2      58       1 PIZZUTI, FRANK A & ELIZABETH A 376,165 573,900 950,065 289,100 473,000 762,100

11 LARAMIE RD       2      62       1 RUBENS/LOCKE FAMILY TRUST RUBENS, JAMES M & LOCKE, SUSAN P - TTEES 450,775 717,100 1,167,875 328,629 496,300 824,929

12 LARAMIE RD       2      61       1 RED BARN TRUST SNYDER, ROBERT E - TRUSTEE 227,800 14,000 241,800 165,100 14,000 179,100

16 LARAMIE RD       2     132       1 NILES, REBECCA L & NILES, KEVIN A 262,300 620,800 883,100 192,600 394,500 587,100

17 LARAMIE RD       2     117       1 RUBENS/LOCKE FAMILY TRUST RUBENS, JAMES M & LOCKE, SUSAN P - TTEES 6,604 0 6,604 4,641 0 4,641

18 LARAMIE RD       2     133       1 OSEID, KIRK L & MARY M 262,300 909,300 1,171,600 192,600 628,000 820,600

20 LARAMIE RD       2      63       1 WOOD, REBECCA 251,117 1,712,900 1,964,017 180,426 1,074,400 1,254,826
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assmt25 LARAMIE RD       2     116       1 VERRIER, ROBERT R & POZER, SUSAN 465,158 1,071,600 1,536,758 360,700 751,700 1,112,400

26 LARAMIE RD       2      64       1 FRAZER, EDWARD J & LOIS 259,700 373,200 632,900 190,000 301,300 491,300

30 LARAMIE RD       2      68       1 SMITH, ANDREW J & SMITH, KELLY 257,900 367,600 625,500 188,200 293,000 481,200

31 LARAMIE RD       2      65       1 FRANKLIN, GREGORY S & FRANKLIN, PAMELA A 247,300 485,500 732,800 181,100 398,900 580,000

36 LARAMIE RD       2      85       1 PARKER, ROBERT & SHIRLEY REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST 251,000 452,500 703,500 184,800 340,100 524,900

37 LARAMIE RD       2      67       1 KINLAW, SARAH B & WILLIAM B 251,500 693,700 945,200 181,800 470,600 652,400

38 LARAMIE RD       2      86       1 GOODNEY, PHILIP & AMY 259,000 416,500 675,500 189,300 338,400 527,700

40 LARAMIE RD       2      70       1 RAMSEY REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST RAMSEY, TRAVIS M & GISELA F - TRUSTEES 258,800 294,300 553,100 189,100 205,700 394,800

1 LAUREL ST       2      84       1 GOODMAN, DAVID C & PATRICIA A 251,300 896,100 1,147,400 181,600 609,900 791,500

2 LAUREL ST       2      72       1 MORHUN FAMILY NOMINEE TRUST MORHUN, PATRICK & BARNES-MORHUN, S L - 

TRUSTEES

375,102 1,502,400 1,877,502 270,700 992,800 1,263,500

4 LAUREL ST       2      73       1 NADEAU, NILS A & CHRISTINA M - REVOCABLE TRUST 379,902 783,800 1,163,702 275,500 546,900 822,400

5 LAUREL ST       2      77       1 BAKER, IAN 498,344 662,200 1,160,544 359,000 461,200 820,200

6 LAUREL ST       2      74       1 SHAW, JOSEPH W - V & SHAW, KATHRYN C 253,200 1,011,300 1,264,500 183,500 666,200 849,700

9 LAUREL ST       2      76       1 WAKEMAN, HENRY K III & LORI E 600,303 2,218,700 2,819,003 441,454 1,939,500 2,380,954

11 LAUREL ST       2      80       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 9,900 0 9,900 9,900 0 9,900

3 LEBANON ST      34      44      33 CROTIX 0 601,300 601,300 0 488,800 488,800

3 LEBANON ST      34      44      35 GROSS, PAUL & SADLER, MARGARET 0 384,500 384,500 0 312,400 312,400

3 LEBANON ST      34      44      10 KALEIDESCOPE 0 3,879,400 3,879,400 0 3,109,700 3,109,700

3 LEBANON ST      34      44      39 CROTIX 0 217,200 217,200 0 166,800 166,800

7 LEBANON ST      34      38       1 SEVEN LEBANON STREET INC 2,458,100 6,126,800 8,584,900 1,799,500 6,126,800 7,926,300

7 LEBANON ST      34      38       2 SEVEN LEBANON STREET INC 0 6,174,600 6,174,600 0 6,185,500 6,185,500

11 LEBANON ST      34      43       1 ITARQ ENTERPRISES LLC 862,700 699,100 1,561,800 547,800 647,800 1,195,600

13 LEBANON ST      34      42       1 RICHARDS, SYLVIA 808,300 502,500 1,310,800 513,100 529,000 1,042,100

15 LEBANON ST      34      41       1 FABRIKANT, KENNETH A - LIVING TRUST & FABRIKANT, JEANNE L - LIVING TRUST 832,400 637,900 1,470,300 528,400 637,900 1,166,300

17 LEBANON ST      34      45       1 KCC PROPERTIES 17LS LLC 905,800 613,400 1,519,200 646,700 467,700 1,114,400

17.5 LEBANON ST      34      58       1 LILAN LLC 920,500 607,400 1,527,900 525,900 809,600 1,335,500

19 LEBANON ST      34      54       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 3,331,400 3,331,400 0 2,455,400 2,455,400

22 LEBANON ST      34      17      14 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES 0 82,222,100 82,222,100 0 43,127,200 43,127,200

25 LEBANON ST      34      53       1 SOUTH STREET DOWNTOWN HOLDINGS INC 1,204,700 7,600 1,212,300 612,100 7,600 619,700

27 LEBANON ST      34      52       1 SOUTH STREET DOWNTOWN HOLDINGS INC 1,124,000 15,000 1,139,000 571,100 15,000 586,100

30 LEBANON ST      34      69       1 FIRST SAFE COMPANY  LLC 464,000 427,000 891,000 410,500 311,800 722,300

32 LEBANON ST      34      70       1 KCC PROPERTIES 32LS LLC 725,300 1,036,700 1,762,000 427,500 686,000 1,113,500

34 LEBANON ST      34      71       1 KCC PROPERTIES 32LS LLC 682,400 600,100 1,282,500 402,400 399,800 802,200

36 LEBANON ST      34      72       1 ROTH, NEIL A & BOGHOSIAN, CHERYL M 459,700 324,900 784,600 406,500 251,400 657,900

38 LEBANON ST      34      74       1 LAPA LLC 394,000 277,800 671,800 348,400 216,500 564,900

40 LEBANON ST      34      81       1 DESIGN GROUP PROPERTIES LLC 443,300 389,300 832,600 391,900 325,800 717,700

41 LEBANON ST      34      68       1 HANOVER SCHOOL DISTRICT 11,960,800 45,282,400 57,243,200 12,358,600 23,905,200 36,263,800

43 LEBANON ST      23     153       1 SOCIETY OF FRIENDS 79,900 133,500 213,400 62,800 80,000 142,800

45 LEBANON ST      23     152       1 G-3 REALTY LLC 569,800 342,300 912,100 447,500 253,500 701,000

48 LEBANON ST      34      84       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 2,268,000 6,645,700 8,913,700 2,004,200 3,588,100 5,592,300

49 LEBANON ST      23     151       1 FIRSTSAFE COMPANY LLC 455,500 394,700 850,200 357,800 315,500 673,300

50 LEBANON ST      34      85       1 HAWTHORNE, ELAINE K-REVOC LIVING TRUST& HAWTHORNE, DONALD W - TRUST 838,400 267,800 1,106,200 532,300 274,100 806,400

51 LEBANON ST      23     150       1 FIRSTSAFE COMPANY LLC 479,500 381,900 861,400 376,800 305,300 682,100

52.5 LEBANON ST      23     155       1 DESIGN GROUP PROPERTIES LLC 644,000 411,700 1,055,700 570,000 298,700 868,700

53 LEBANON ST      23     149       1 YOUNG, ELIZABETH M - TRUST YOUNG, ELIZABETH M - TRUSTEE 441,300 263,700 705,000 346,700 210,700 557,400

54 LEBANON ST      23     156       1 DEAETT, DOUGLAS 431,600 256,900 688,500 339,000 190,300 529,300
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assmt55 LEBANON ST      23     137       1 CHANYI, ANDREW A & WINELL, RACHEL L 481,000 803,700 1,284,700 378,000 556,300 934,300

56 LEBANON ST      23     159       1 FITZHUGH, WW & FITZHUGH, LD - REVOC 

TRUST

FITZHUGH, WILLIAM W & LYNNE D - TRUSTEES 423,400 289,600 713,000 332,700 232,000 564,700

58 LEBANON ST      24       9       1 LADENSON, JEFFREY L & LAUREN M 475,200 281,300 756,500 373,400 235,900 609,300

60 LEBANON ST      24      17       1 STONE, STEPHANIE M - LIVING TRUST OF 2015 STONE, STEPHANIE M - TRUSTEE 526,800 299,500 826,300 414,000 230,100 644,100

61 LEBANON ST      23     125       1 GRAHAM, MARIRUTH 471,500 278,400 749,900 370,500 222,200 592,700

62 LEBANON ST      24      18       1 VERSTEEG, ROELOF JAN 507,200 536,400 1,043,600 398,400 383,100 781,500

62.5 LEBANON ST      24      20       1 KCC HANOVER INVESTMENTS LLC 528,200 245,100 773,300 415,100 184,900 600,000

64 LEBANON ST      24      21       1 HOWDESHELL, JEFFREY C & BARRY, COURTNEY K 505,800 276,200 782,000 397,600 222,200 619,800

65 LEBANON ST      24      60       1 SMITH, SEAN W 470,100 256,800 726,900 369,400 204,100 573,500

67 LEBANON ST      24      59       1 ROACH, WILLIAM G & ROACH, KATHERINE L 470,100 407,600 877,700 369,400 275,000 644,400

68 LEBANON ST      24      22       1 AVELLINO ENTERPRISES LLC 683,000 326,600 1,009,600 562,400 238,400 800,800

69 LEBANON ST      24      55       1 SWENSON TRUST SWENSON, JON MALCOLM - TRUSTEE 486,100 511,000 997,100 382,000 357,500 739,500

71 LEBANON ST      24      54       1 NOONAN, MICHAEL F & NOONAN, MARGARET LUKENS 470,100 469,200 939,300 369,400 316,100 685,500

71.5 LEBANON ST      24      71       1 TANNOUS, LEIGH & TANNOUS, HENRY 628,100 1,316,800 1,944,900 500,800 902,900 1,403,700

73 LEBANON ST      24      53       1 CLARKSON, ROGER - TRUSTEE RIP RIDGE TRUST 487,500 388,200 875,700 383,000 281,500 664,500

75 LEBANON ST      24      52       1 HILL, ANNE 437,100 408,000 845,100 343,300 276,100 619,400

77 LEBANON ST      24      70       1 KAPADIA FAMILY TRUST KAPADIA, NIRAV S & KAPADIA, ALISON-TTEES 499,800 499,800 999,600 392,800 354,800 747,600

79 LEBANON ST      24      50       1 PHILLIPS, JOSEPH D & HAKKEN-PHILLIPS, MARY A 491,500 876,000 1,367,500 386,200 557,400 943,600

79.5 LEBANON ST      24      50       2 COLT, RICHARD E JR & DIANA M 490,600 0 490,600 385,600 0 385,600

80 LEBANON ST      24      23       1 ROMINGER, DAVID J & ROMINGER, LISA ACOSTA 682,400 504,500 1,186,900 538,500 343,400 881,900

81 LEBANON ST      24      69       1 STARKEY, ROBERT J & JANICE E 503,900 707,500 1,211,400 395,800 472,800 868,600

82 LEBANON ST      24      24       1 SOLBERG, STEPHEN D & SOLBERG, JUDITH B 567,600 505,500 1,073,100 445,600 351,600 797,200

83 LEBANON ST      24      46       1 MENKOV, BORISLAV L & MARGARET F 545,800 421,000 966,800 484,500 349,400 833,900

85 LEBANON ST      24      45       1 UVASS LLC 445,700 227,300 673,000 350,400 173,100 523,500

87 LEBANON ST      24      44       1 NOBLE HOUSE PROPERTIES LLC 460,300 134,800 595,100 361,600 114,700 476,300

87.5 LEBANON ST      24      43       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 57,300 0 57,300 50,900 0 50,900

87.5 LEBANON ST      24      49       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 163,800 0 163,800 202,800 0 202,800

88 LEBANON ST      24      62       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 5,820 0 5,820 4,074 0 4,074

89 LEBANON ST      24      42       1 HONG, AMY & LE, STEPHEN & HONG, THUY 508,900 139,100 648,000 399,900 181,100 581,000

90 LEBANON ST      24      25       1 WATER DEPARTMENT TOWN OF HANOVER 0 40,300 40,300 0 40,300 40,300

91 LEBANON ST      24      48       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 241,800 0 241,800 213,900 0 213,900

92 LEBANON ST      24      62       2 WATER DEPARTMENT TOWN OF HANOVER 334,200 792,000 1,126,200 247,000 792,000 1,039,000

93 LEBANON ST      24      47       1 VINCELETTE, DAVID B 282,200 147,200 429,400 249,300 100,100 349,400

95 LEBANON ST      24      73       1 VINCELETTE, DAVID B 286,700 0 286,700 262,100 0 262,100

101 LEBANON ST      24      41       1 NEW HAMPSHIRE, STATE OF 38,300 0 38,300 28,800 0 28,800

190 LEBANON ST      25      31       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 174,700 7,800 182,500 126,800 7,800 134,600

194 LEBANON ST      21       3       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 1,637,800 5,825,100 7,462,900 1,637,800 3,347,600 4,985,400

200 LEBANON ST      21       4       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 429,700 429,700 0 439,800 439,800

200 LEBANON ST      21       4       2 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 656,800 656,800 0 463,500 463,500

200 LEBANON ST      21       4       3 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 1,021,000 1,021,000 0 666,200 666,200

200 LEBANON ST      21       4       0 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 1,444,300 0 1,444,300 1,444,300 0 1,444,300

200 LEBANON ST      21       4       4 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 35,400 35,400 0 35,400 35,400

200 LEBANON ST      21       4       5 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 35,400 35,400 0 35,400 35,400

201 LEBANON ST      24      40       1 NEW HAMPSHIRE, STATE OF 23,800 0 23,800 17,000 0 17,000

221 LEBANON ST      20       2       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 1,229,900 0 1,229,900 1,022,600 0 1,022,600

225 LEBANON ST      21       1       1 STEWART'S SHOPS CORP 2,094,000 754,500 2,848,500 977,600 723,200 1,700,800
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assmt228 LEBANON ST       1       4       1 HITCHCOCK CLINIC, THE 415,100 0 415,100 415,100 0 415,100

38A LEBANON ST      34      73       1 AVELLINO ENTERPRISES LLC 391,000 231,000 622,000 345,800 176,000 521,800

75A LEBANON ST      24      52       2 HILL, ANNE 186,500 0 186,500 186,500 0 186,500

1 LEDGE RD      47      67       1 LIN, SHU & HE, BING 581,700 419,200 1,000,900 353,700 384,800 738,500

3 LEDGE RD      47      66       1 WIDBOOM, PAUL F & WIDBOOM, ASHLEY P 548,900 614,000 1,162,900 341,100 484,600 825,700

4 LEDGE RD      47      56       1 GARIPAY, CHARLES E - LIVING TRUST GARIPAY, CHARLES E - TRUSTEE 611,700 388,000 999,700 371,900 306,900 678,800

5 LEDGE RD      47      65       1 PIKUS, HAROLD JASON & PIKUS, KELLY NOELLE 854,268 1,206,700 2,060,968 535,100 857,000 1,392,100

6 LEDGE RD      47      57       1 MCCARTHY, LIAM J & SIMON, SUSAN 765,389 412,300 1,177,689 465,700 335,400 801,100

6.5 LEDGE RD      48       4       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 947,500 0 947,500 672,200 0 672,200

7 LEDGE RD      47      64       1 BERNSTEIN, DANIEL S & FOERSTER, CLAIRE 519,200 1,164,100 1,683,300 330,400 875,500 1,205,900

8 LEDGE RD      47      59       1 FU, JACQUELINE W & MATSANG, JAMPA 612,100 515,800 1,127,900 372,300 358,200 730,500

9 LEDGE RD      47      63       1 MA, KEITH & MA, PEI PEI 630,900 398,100 1,029,000 383,400 325,300 708,700

10 LEDGE RD      47      60       1 DUMEZ, JACOB & LINCOLN, ELIZABETH 513,000 701,100 1,214,100 311,100 494,500 805,600

11 LEDGE RD      44      50       1 ROSTON, DIANE M - TRUSTEE DIANE M ROSTON TRUST 763,389 365,500 1,128,889 463,900 334,000 797,900

12 LEDGE RD      47      61       1 KUNG, DAVID & YOO, JI-SUK KRISTEN 614,200 1,256,300 1,870,500 374,000 826,200 1,200,200

14 LEDGE RD      47      62       1 THOMPSON, PAUL & SUZANNE 518,700 384,700 903,400 316,200 320,700 636,900

15 LEDGE RD      44      49       1 DENT, DAVID V 713,363 777,200 1,490,563 446,100 540,100 986,200

16 LEDGE RD      45       1       1 CANON, STEPHEN & HONG, JENNIFER 763,489 1,098,500 1,861,989 464,000 791,900 1,255,900

2 LEDYARD LN      23      54       1 GRIGGS, ROLAND 799,800 2,315,500 3,115,300 506,000 1,768,700 2,274,700

4 LEDYARD LN      23      55       1 CRAFT FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST CRAFT, KINSON B & KERIN W - TRUSTEES 793,300 1,020,000 1,813,300 502,000 654,900 1,156,900

6 LEDYARD LN      23      56       1 GENEREAUX, OLIVIA JANNA - REVOCABLE 

TRUST

GENEREAUX, OLIVIA JANNA - TRUSTEE 1,051,100 1,138,900 2,190,000 683,900 810,700 1,494,600

8 LEDYARD LN      23      57       1 PAULSEN, KEITH & PAULSEN, JACQUELINE - TRUST 819,600 1,231,700 2,051,300 518,500 744,700 1,263,200

10 LEDYARD LN      23      58       1 NAM, SANG WOOK & SUH, SO YOUNG 835,900 930,600 1,766,500 528,900 633,400 1,162,300

11 LEDYARD LN      23      60       1 POSKIN, REBECCA G & RICHARDSON, LUCAS O 924,900 638,500 1,563,400 584,800 429,200 1,014,000

12 LEDYARD LN      23      59       1 SALAZAR-KISH, JOLIN M - TRUST SALAZAR-KISH, JOLIN M - TRUSTEE 759,700 2,529,800 3,289,500 480,700 1,637,300 2,118,000

14 LEDYARD LN      34      63       1 GARDNER, JO ELLEN - TRUST GARDNER, JO ELLEN - TRUSTEE 955,300 1,868,000 2,823,300 606,800 1,193,400 1,800,200

16 LEDYARD LN      34      64       1 YOUNG, WAYNE R 955,300 299,900 1,255,200 606,800 231,100 837,900

20 LEDYARD LN      34      65       1 ABRAMSON, ALEXIS R & SKLARIN, CHRISTOPHER R 753,000 857,400 1,610,400 476,600 631,400 1,108,000

21 LEDYARD LN      23     160       1 LANZETTA, THOMAS M & KAREN A - TRUST 749,700 290,600 1,040,300 474,400 210,900 685,300

22 LEDYARD LN      34      66       1 TRUMMEL, JOHN & TOOR, ARIFA 752,500 691,800 1,444,300 476,100 479,600 955,700

3 LEWIN RD      22      55       1 BALDWIN, NEVAN - REVOCABLE TRUST & BALDWIN, WENDY - REVOCABLE TRUST 740,700 1,215,100 1,955,800 468,500 932,900 1,401,400

5 LEWIN RD      22      54       1 PIERCE DWYER FAMILY TRUST OF 2022 PIERCE, EVAN D & DWYER, KARIN L - TRUSTEES 741,800 1,132,900 1,874,700 469,300 744,600 1,213,900

7 LEWIN RD      22      53       1 SHADFORD, STEPHEN R & SUSAN V 948,025 738,000 1,686,025 599,800 507,700 1,107,500

8 LEWIN RD      22      52       1 EAGLE RIDGE TRUST KELLEY, WHITMORE B JR & KELLEY, ALYSSA - 

TRUSTEES

1,350,152 2,496,300 3,846,452 895,100 1,828,100 2,723,200

2 LEWIN RD #1      22      51       1 HRAIBI, RAMZI S - 2008 REVOC TRUST HRAIBI, RAMZI S - TRUSTEE 0 275,500 275,500 0 203,900 203,900

2 LEWIN RD #10      22      51      10 SCHORP, MARIE-JOSEE ANNA - TRUST SCHORP, MARIE-JOSEE ANNA - TRUSTEE 0 277,100 277,100 0 204,700 204,700

2 LEWIN RD #11      22      51      11 LIU, PEI 0 367,100 367,100 0 270,300 270,300

2 LEWIN RD #12      22      51      12 ABOUALI, GAMAL 0 366,200 366,200 0 269,800 269,800

2 LEWIN RD #13      22      51      13 HRAIBI, MARIANNE H - 401(K) TRUST HRAIBI, MARIANNE HANDY - TRUSTEE 0 378,200 378,200 0 277,100 277,100

2 LEWIN RD #14      22      51      14 SCHORP, MARIE-JOSEE A & MORTELLITI, MICHAEL P 0 374,500 374,500 0 274,300 274,300

2 LEWIN RD #15      22      51      15 MERRY MEADOWS FARM INCORPORATED 0 270,600 270,600 0 198,700 198,700

2 LEWIN RD #2      22      51       2 HRAIBI, RAMZI LLC 401K TRUST HRAIBI, RAMZI - TRUSTEE 0 364,400 364,400 0 266,800 266,800

2 LEWIN RD #3      22      51       3 HRAIBI, NADIM SAHER - REVOC TRUST & HRAIBI, MARIANNE HANDY - REVOC TRUST 0 352,700 352,700 0 260,300 260,300

2 LEWIN RD #4      22      51       4 MORTELLITI, MICHAEL PAUL & SCHORP, MARIE-JOSEE ANNA 0 283,900 283,900 0 208,700 208,700

2 LEWIN RD #5      22      51       5 CARREKER TRUST, ROLAND P - JEFFREY VOIGT - TRUSTEE 0 385,600 385,600 0 281,200 281,200

2 LEWIN RD #6      22      51       6 CHAN, LISA 0 440,000 440,000 0 320,700 320,700
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assmt2 LEWIN RD #7      22      51       7 THOMPSON, JAMES B JR - TRUST LEITH, JOHN A & MAIRS, STEVEN - TRUSTEES 0 280,900 280,900 0 206,500 206,500

2 LEWIN RD #8      22      51       8 ARNOLD, JAMES Q & CECILIA  L 0 406,500 406,500 0 299,800 299,800

2 LEWIN RD #9      22      51       9 ABOUALI, GAMAL C/O CLEARY GOTTLIEB STEEN & HAMILTON LLP 0 362,900 362,900 0 266,000 266,000

1 LINDY LN       8      27       1 BAUMGARTNER, YOLANDA 391,000 703,200 1,094,200 228,600 557,500 786,100

3 LINDY LN       8      48       1 BROOKS, STEPHEN G & DEBORAH J 583,810 721,800 1,305,610 341,100 561,100 902,200

5 LINDY LN       8      49       1 RICHARDSON FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST RICHARDSON, SHAWN L & JODI C - TRUSTEES 393,500 476,100 869,600 230,300 380,000 610,300

7 LINDY LN       8      42       1 CHANG, GERARD & KOENIG, ANGELA F 586,110 479,000 1,065,110 342,600 385,100 727,700

2 LONGWOOD RD       8      55       1 HALL, MICHAEL H & EATON, BETSY E - TRUST 386,700 710,300 1,097,000 225,700 497,200 722,900

18 LORDS HILL LN       9      58       1 CHOBANIAN, MICHAEL C & MARGARETHE M 277,600 943,800 1,221,400 167,700 670,100 837,800

50 LORDS HILL LN       9      59       1 COUGHLIN, JAMES E M III & COUGHLIN, KERRI A 368,223 2,050,300 2,418,523 227,100 1,357,000 1,584,100

82 LORDS HILL LN       9      66       1 2002 INTER VIVOS TRUST OF MUNDY WILSON 

PIPER &

PIPER, WINTHROP D II - TRUST 547,371 2,660,500 3,207,871 328,883 2,246,900 2,575,783

1 LOW RD      42      43       1 USHERWOOD, EDWARD & YOUNG-KWANG USHERWOOD 610,700 658,500 1,269,200 274,900 419,900 694,800

2 LOW RD      42      35       1 BARRY, ELIZABETH L R - TRUST BARRY, ELIZABETH L R - TRUSTEE 546,400 469,000 1,015,400 255,500 369,600 625,100

3 LOW RD      42      42       1 JAIN, RAJNEESH & ANJALI 608,200 589,500 1,197,700 305,000 376,200 681,200

4 LOW RD      42      36       1 INGHAM, VERONICA H & LA PORTA, RAFAEL I 584,300 1,109,000 1,693,300 297,800 767,300 1,065,100

5 LOW RD      42      41       1 GANTRISH, KURT B & GANTRISH, JENNIFER V 584,300 760,600 1,344,900 297,800 590,700 888,500

6 LOW RD      42      37       1 BANTZ, DAVID A & LEGUARD, JOAN 546,300 174,300 720,600 282,600 158,000 440,600

7 LOW RD      42      40       1 NACHLIS, HERSCHEL S & ROSE, JULIE L 593,000 310,400 903,400 300,200 288,800 589,000

8 LOW RD      42      38       1 PRYLES, REBEKAH L & PRYLES, MICHAEL D 597,600 887,900 1,485,500 301,700 590,700 892,400

9 LOW RD      39     125       1 BARLOW, ELIZABETH A & DUNAWAY, JAMES T 536,600 648,900 1,185,500 277,400 506,300 783,700

10 LOW RD      42      39       1 GETTINGER, ANDREW - TRUSTEE ANDREW GETTINGER REVOC TRUST 613,700 826,500 1,440,200 307,500 648,000 955,500

11 LOW RD      39     124       1 ZHAN, XIAOBO & FANG, HUI 553,500 583,400 1,136,900 282,500 464,200 746,700

12 LOW RD      39     126       1 CHEN, EUNICE Y - REVOC LIVING TRUST CHEN, EUNICE Y - TRUSTEE 612,900 694,100 1,307,000 307,000 540,200 847,200

13 LOW RD      39     123       1 HALL, JOSEPH M & DIANA U 584,000 657,800 1,241,800 298,000 510,900 808,900

14 LOW RD      39     127       1 MITCHELL, WHITNEY S - TRUST & COATES, JUDY - TRUST 581,200 366,800 948,000 290,800 289,300 580,100

15 LOW RD      39     122       1 MARION, STEPHEN R & MARION, NANCY P - TRUST 580,500 528,800 1,109,300 290,300 343,500 633,800

16 LOW RD      39     128       1 COHEN, JEFFREY ALLEN & VEBELL, RENEE M 580,400 509,000 1,089,400 290,200 404,800 695,000

17 LOW RD      39     121       1 SARGENT FAMILY TRUST OF 2025 SARGENT, RENEE A & SARGENT, DAVID S - 

TRUSTEES

587,700 614,400 1,202,100 295,400 394,500 689,900

18 LOW RD      39     129       1 RIESEBERG REVOCABLE TRUST RIESEBERG, HUNTER F&BARBARA E - CO-TTEES 580,800 838,300 1,419,100 290,500 575,500 866,000

19 LOW RD      39     120       1 FOLEY, JESSICA L & STACK, COLIN D 585,600 399,400 985,000 293,900 366,400 660,300

19 LOW RD      39     109       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 0 0 0 22,500 0 22,500

20 LOW RD      39     130       1 QUINN, VIRGINIA ANN 553,100 518,100 1,071,200 282,300 409,700 692,000

21 LOW RD      39     119       1 DOLLHOPF-BROWN, ELIZABETH E & BROWN, JOSHUA H 601,500 785,800 1,387,300 305,000 552,200 857,200

22 LOW RD      39     131       1 LYTLE, C H & DOWMAN, A C - REVOC TRUST LYTLE, CHRISTIAN H & DOWMAN, ANNE C-TTEE 543,200 364,500 907,700 279,600 332,300 611,900

22.5 LOW RD      39     145       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 19,300 0 19,300 9,600 0 9,600

22.75 LOW RD       1      30       1 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 168,400 0 168,400 168,400 0 168,400

23 LOW RD      39     118       1 IVAN, ADRIAN M 596,500 441,000 1,037,500 301,500 404,800 706,300

24 LOW RD      39     132       1 ZAPLETAL, NANCY A - TRUST & ZAPLETAL, ROBERT C - TRUST 611,800 900,500 1,512,300 306,200 626,400 932,600

25 LOW RD      39     117       1 MOOR, JAMES & MARTHA 584,200 614,900 1,199,100 292,900 487,000 779,900

26 LOW RD      39     133       1 FISHER LIVING TRUST FISHER, HOWARD ANDREW & KAREN LUEDTKE - 

TTEES

526,700 754,600 1,281,300 274,300 467,400 741,700

28 LOW RD      39     134       1 CHU, YING & SUN, TAO 534,100 971,300 1,505,400 276,700 604,100 880,800

29 LOW RD      39     116       1 BUENO FAMILY TRUST BUENO, RAUL & GUZMAN-BUENO, G S-TTEES 581,600 772,300 1,353,900 291,100 527,500 818,600

30 LOW RD      39     135       1 OU, CYNTHIA - TRUST OU, CYNTHIA - TRUSTEE 580,700 794,600 1,375,300 290,400 616,500 906,900

31 LOW RD      39     115       1 MOSDAL, FRANKLIN R & COTTINGHAM, KATHRYN L 611,300 612,200 1,223,500 305,800 481,500 787,300

32 LOW RD      39     136       1 YOUNG, ROSETTA W & REINING, MICHAEL W 522,700 152,000 674,700 292,600 328,300 620,900

34 LOW RD      39     137       1 GONZALEZ, MARBELIA C 624,900 566,000 1,190,900 315,400 449,500 764,900
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assmt35 LOW RD      35      23       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 884,329 1,307,500 2,191,829 445,000 872,800 1,317,800

36 LOW RD      35      21       1 HODGE, SASSAN & ANSARY, ANITA 583,400 516,900 1,100,300 292,300 418,400 710,700

37 LOW RD      35      24       1 BOGHOSIAN, AHARON A & BOGHOSIAN, KATHERINE D - JOINT REVOC TRUST 753,215 0 753,215 380,700 0 380,700

38 LOW RD      35      22       1 HEFFERNAN, JAMES A W & NANCY COFFEY HEFFERNAN 613,900 923,000 1,536,900 307,600 563,100 870,700

1 LYME RD      38      92       1 SIMPSON DEVELOPMENT CORP 22,900 0 22,900 10,600 0 10,600

3 LYME RD      38     104       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 177,500 0 177,500 169,000 0 169,000

11 LYME RD      41      53       1 MUIRHEAD, JAMES RUSSELL JR - REVOC 

TRUST

BARRY, ANTONIA JOY - REVOC TRUST 1,168,900 679,500 1,848,400 538,800 542,900 1,081,700

13 LYME RD      41      52       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 1,093,700 844,300 1,938,000 510,300 552,700 1,063,000

19 LYME RD      41       8       1 JAKUBZICK-WAGER FAMILY TRUST JAKUBZICK, CLAUDIA & WAGER, TOR - TRUSTEES 1,642,940 595,200 2,238,140 753,600 387,900 1,141,500

20 LYME RD      40      25       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 3,375,100 0 3,375,100 2,420,400 0 2,420,400

21 LYME RD      41       7       1 LUBIN, JOHN & LUBIN, ELIDJAN 1,434,490 1,138,300 2,572,790 656,400 738,200 1,394,600

21.5 LYME RD      41       6       1 MEYER, ANDREW K & MEYER, EMILY W 1,472,657 1,369,500 2,842,157 673,100 839,200 1,512,300

23 LYME RD      41       5       1 CLIFFORD PROPERTIES INC 1,910,663 1,152,600 3,063,263 875,200 704,600 1,579,800

25 LYME RD      41       3       1 25 LYME ROAD LLC 1,324,281 686,500 2,010,781 626,100 488,200 1,114,300

27 LYME RD      41       2       1 DUNFEY, AMY W - TRUST DUNFEY, AMY W - TRUSTEE 1,024,900 570,100 1,595,000 489,800 392,500 882,300

29 LYME RD      41       1       1 HOCHREITER, SEAN S & HOCHREITER, AMY S 1,025,200 1,204,900 2,230,100 491,400 932,200 1,423,600

30 LYME RD      43       2       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 6,550,000 0 6,550,000 6,550,000 0 6,550,000

30 LYME RD      43       2       2 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 11,050,000 391,200 11,441,200 11,050,000 404,700 11,454,700

31 LYME RD      44       5       1 RHODES, TORUNN T TRUST - 2007 TORUNN T RHODES - TRUSTEE 1,025,200 1,022,900 2,048,100 491,400 620,700 1,112,100

33 LYME RD      44      53       1 BEACH, JOCELYN M & BEACH, TIMOTHY J 1,060,500 776,000 1,836,500 501,400 479,900 981,300

37 LYME RD      44      54       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 12,234,200 3,124,200 15,358,400 11,713,500 1,734,600 13,448,100

43 LYME RD      44       2       1 MANCHESTER, KATHRYN S - TRUST MANCHESTER, JOHN W & SARAH C - TRUSTEES 1,296,200 1,031,100 2,327,300 930,000 1,053,600 1,983,600

45 LYME RD      44       1       1 BPI 45 LYME ROAD LLC & IKI 45 LYME ROAD LLC 2,106,400 4,732,800 6,839,200 1,505,500 3,794,500 5,300,000

46 LYME RD      46       1       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 3,847,200 5,901,300 9,748,500 2,618,800 3,570,000 6,188,800

47 LYME RD      46      23       1 KCC PROPERTIES 47LR LLC 877,100 6,005,200 6,882,300 850,700 2,057,100 2,907,800

49 LYME RD      46      17       1 NEW HAMPSHIRE SNF 1 LLC 3,340,600 5,344,100 8,684,700 2,387,600 3,251,000 5,638,600

50 LYME RD      46       2       1 BRACKETT, GEORGIA T - TRUST GEORGIA T BRACKETT  - TRUSTEE 554,800 583,200 1,138,000 397,100 404,500 801,600

52 LYME RD      46      22       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 3,806 0 3,806 2,662 0 2,662

54 LYME RD      46       3       1 CALDON, KATE L 468,300 302,500 770,800 318,400 233,900 552,300

55 LYME RD      46      15       1 MCDEVITT, KRISTINE C & PATRICK 460,800 1,087,700 1,548,500 313,500 666,100 979,600

57 LYME RD      46      14       1 RIPPLE, MAUREEN O 462,700 325,300 788,000 314,800 255,800 570,600

58 LYME RD      46       4       1 GAN, YUJUN & LI, XIN 452,300 859,300 1,311,600 307,700 509,100 816,800

60 LYME RD      46       5       1 DUNFEY, AMY WRAPP 401,100 359,600 760,700 273,000 224,400 497,400

62 LYME RD      46       6       1 ACORN TO SKY INVESTMENTS LLC 311,700 363,900 675,600 222,700 336,800 559,500

63 LYME RD       4       3       1 DRESDEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,558,100 28,442,800 31,000,900 2,558,100 14,980,400 17,538,500

64 LYME RD      46       7       1 64 LYME ROAD LLC 201,600 403,000 604,600 144,100 403,000 547,100

67 LYME RD       4       1       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 2,010 0 2,010 1,407 0 1,407

68 LYME RD      46       8       1 68 LYME ROAD LLC 428,900 562,900 991,800 306,300 562,900 869,200

69 LYME RD      49       9       1 69 LYME RD LLC 1,303,400 7,269,400 8,572,800 1,303,400 5,144,500 6,447,900

71 LYME RD      49       5       1 TRACTS OF LAND LLC 290,100 628,300 918,400 207,300 645,100 852,400

72 LYME RD      46      10       1 UNITED STATES ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS COLD REGIONS RESEARCH & ENGINEERING LAB 8,107,700 36,222,700 44,330,400 7,721,600 19,435,300 27,156,900

73 LYME RD      49       8       1 SKANNER VENTURES LLC 284,600 600,100 884,700 205,000 600,100 805,100

74 LYME RD      49       2       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 343,200 0 343,200 343,200 0 343,200

74.5 LYME RD      49       7       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 2,002,100 0 2,002,100 2,002,100 0 2,002,100

75 LYME RD      49       4       1 HOPKINS, RICHARD W & SUSAN 453,300 499,700 953,000 308,400 341,000 649,400

76 LYME RD      49      10       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 675,700 0 675,700 675,700 0 675,700
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assmt79 LYME RD       8      57       1 HANOVER IMPROVEMENT SOCIETY INC 66,000 0 66,000 62,100 0 62,100

80 LYME RD       8       1       1 KENDAL AT HANOVER 14,310,884 90,650,500 104,961,384 14,310,646 60,956,700 75,267,346

81 LYME RD       8       2       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 141,700 0 141,700 98,300 0 98,300

84 LYME RD       8       3       1 KENDAL AT HANOVER C/O TOWN OF HANOVER 1,819,000 0 1,819,000 1,819,000 0 1,819,000

85 LYME RD       8       4       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 59,800 0 59,800 56,300 0 56,300

86 LYME RD       8       5       1 SIANI, SERGIO F & SIANI, ANDREA L M 1,016,803 606,200 1,623,003 380,100 376,700 756,800

87 LYME RD       8       7       1 BAGNULO, JOANNA & BAGNULO, JOHN 281,800 714,400 996,200 195,600 596,700 792,300

88 LYME RD       8       6       1 MOIR, ALICE B - LYME ROAD TRUST MOIR, JAMES H & COHEN, STEVEN - TTEES 1,030,477 420,000 1,450,477 431,800 339,000 770,800

89 LYME RD       8      11       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 674,757 0 674,757 459,868 0 459,868

90 LYME RD       8       8       1 COOPER, GLENN & MARGARET M 1,035,726 1,011,600 2,047,326 434,800 615,500 1,050,300

91 LYME RD       8      58       1 EVANS, MICHAEL S & NICOLE F CO-TTEES & FORWARD, HOLLY 274,700 370,100 644,800 188,900 302,200 491,100

92 LYME RD       8       9       1 LAWRENCE, A PAUL & JANET H & HIGGIN, JOSEPHINE P - ESTATE 826,554 379,600 1,206,154 353,800 345,500 699,300

93 LYME RD       8      44       1 TIWANA, HARMANPREET K & SINGH, KARANVIR 273,800 364,200 638,000 188,000 294,100 482,100

96 LYME RD       8      12       1 RAPF, JOANNA E - TRUSTEE JOANNA E RAPF REVOC TRUST 1,160,601 280,400 1,441,001 406,300 203,600 609,900

97 LYME RD       8      14       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 160,058 3,400 163,458 108,840 3,400 112,240

97 LYME RD       8      14       2 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 241,100 0 241,100 236,300 0 236,300

99 LYME RD       8      16       1 FULLINGTON, ELLEN - REVOCABLE TRUST FULLINGTON, ELLEN - TRUSTEE 7,760 0 7,760 5,536 0 5,536

100 LYME RD       8      13       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 243,353 219,100 462,453 163,500 166,500 330,000

101 LYME RD       8      17       1 GOOD, JEFFREY T & AMY C 304,263 346,800 651,063 206,000 257,100 463,100

103 LYME RD       8      39       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 172,400 0 172,400 116,000 0 116,000

104 LYME RD       8      15       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 328,800 207,600 536,400 138,700 207,600 346,300

104 LYME RD       8      15       2 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 2,544,945 221,200 2,766,145 1,056,000 221,200 1,277,200

105 LYME RD       8      18       1 KEEFE, ANDREW & CAROL 235,750 420,700 656,450 158,400 343,700 502,100

106 LYME RD       8      59       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 2,583 0 2,583 1,800 0 1,800

108 LYME RD       8      19       1 FRIENDS OF HANOVER CREW INC 538,200 698,000 1,236,200 367,300 698,000 1,065,300

109 LYME RD       8      22       1 LOGAN, RACHEL L & LOGAN, PETER R 263,700 267,900 531,600 178,500 204,100 382,600

110 LYME RD       8      20       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 86,900 99,600 186,500 81,800 99,600 181,400

111 LYME RD       8      23       1 ZHENG, JANICE & SHI, WENQUIANG 189,400 385,500 574,900 127,300 300,800 428,100

112 LYME RD       8      21       1 CREAGH, JOHN F & CREAGH, ALICE B - LIVING TRUST 1,002,390 456,000 1,458,390 424,600 370,900 795,500

113 LYME RD       8      24       1 SUMMITWOOD PROPERTIES LLC 262,300 738,600 1,000,900 203,400 639,800 843,200

114 LYME RD       8      47       1 HASTINGS, JEFFREY & EMERY-HASTINGS, 

KATHRYN - TRUST

HASTINGS, J P& EMERY-HASTINGS, K R - 

TRUSTEES

798,597 1,310,700 2,109,297 337,600 785,000 1,122,600

116 LYME RD       8      35       1 HASTINGS, JEFFREY & EMERY-HASTINGS, 

KATHRYN - TRUST

HASTINGS, JEFFREY PAUL & EMERY-HASTINGS, 

KATHRYN ROSS - TRUSTEES

396,705 481,100 877,805 169,000 297,000 466,000

117 LYME RD       8      41       1 MCLAUGHLIN, PETER - TRUST MCLAUGHLIN, PETER - TRUSTEE 232,100 262,300 494,400 163,100 303,400 466,500

118 LYME RD       8      36       1 CHOICE STORAGE LLC 290,241 237,900 528,141 202,300 213,600 415,900

119 LYME RD       8      40       1 2568 PROPERTY TRUST MILLER, RENA - TRUSTEE 277,500 307,400 584,900 191,500 218,900 410,400

120 LYME RD       8      56       1 FAULKNER, QUENTIN P - TRUST FAULKNER, Q P & FAULKNER, VIOLETTA M - CO-

TTEES

1,624,868 968,400 2,593,268 784,800 669,800 1,454,600

120.5 LYME RD       8      25       1 BURDGE, P SPENCER & LYON, STEPHEN W 677,232 411,100 1,088,332 280,800 304,200 585,000

121 LYME RD       8      28       1 SIBUN, PENELOPE 235,000 220,400 455,400 158,800 201,700 360,500

122 LYME RD       8      26       1 DEMING, QUENTIN B - TRUST GUESDDON, MAEVE DEMINT - TRUSTEE 1,109,948 613,800 1,723,748 468,800 488,700 957,500

123 LYME RD      12     111       1 AYRES, MATTHEW P & ROSEMARY 326,138 256,300 582,438 219,900 184,900 404,800

124 LYME RD       8      45       1 VAN CITTERS, DOUGLAS WAYNE 1,320,888 337,700 1,658,588 468,800 248,600 717,400

125 LYME RD      12     110       1 COOPER, GLENN & COOPER, MARGARET 263,579 366,000 629,579 177,000 284,800 461,800

126 LYME RD       8      46       1 LIU REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST LIU, MIAOLIANG & YAN, SHAOFENG - TRUSTEES 1,057,132 798,600 1,855,732 375,000 632,200 1,007,200

127 LYME RD      12     109       1 FERNANDES, LUIS ANIBAL GOMES & INFANTE, KAROL SABRINA GOMZALEZ 375,833 680,700 1,056,533 254,700 498,700 753,400

128 LYME RD      12      54       1 REPLOGLE FAMILY LLC 40 0 40 29 0 29

129 LYME RD      12     108       1 MASLAND, JONATHAN D & MONICA G 246,700 148,900 395,600 166,200 126,500 292,700
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assmt130 LYME RD      12     115       1 TURNER, TORI JAMES 29,400 0 29,400 19,800 0 19,800

131 LYME RD      12     107       1 BAYLISS, JOHN E III - REVOCABLE TRUST & BAYLISS, VIRGINIA F - REVOCABLE TRUST 390,141 362,600 752,741 262,700 293,500 556,200

132 LYME RD      12      71       1 VAN NORDEN-GUERRETTE, TORI JAMES 

TURNER

293,253 407,300 700,553 197,900 308,300 506,200

133 LYME RD      12     106       1 SOLE, ANDREE L 227,431 243,100 470,531 153,000 184,900 337,900

134 LYME RD      12      72       1 DE JESUS, GISSONEIDA 247,400 416,700 664,100 166,900 293,100 460,000

135 LYME RD      12     195       1 FRISCH, CHERYL A - REVOCABLE TRUST FRISCH, CHERYL A - TRUSTEE 399,205 907,400 1,306,605 276,700 724,700 1,001,400

136 LYME RD      12      73       1 ATKINS, STEVEN 210,400 334,400 544,800 142,200 277,000 419,200

137 LYME RD      12     194       1 LANDINO, JENNIFER ELAINE & LANDINO, KEVIN JOSEPH 341,948 682,800 1,024,748 234,800 488,700 723,500

138 LYME RD      12      74       1 SCHANER, PHILIP E & DEBORAH L 244,400 698,500 942,900 167,600 525,000 692,600

139 LYME RD      12     105       1 HAMMOND PROPERTIES LLC 188,300 321,800 510,100 126,500 248,300 374,800

140 LYME RD      12      75       1 HU, DA-SHIH 207,100 272,000 479,100 139,300 203,300 342,600

141 LYME RD      12     104       1 HAMMOND PROPERTIES LLC 189,800 393,400 583,200 127,700 247,500 375,200

142 LYME RD      12      76       1 JANCI, DENISE B - LIVING TRUST JANCI, DENISE B - TRUSTEE 274,200 477,400 751,600 188,500 353,300 541,800

143 LYME RD      12     103       1 HENGGELER, DANIEL C & HENGGELER, LAURA D 184,400 375,300 559,700 123,900 301,000 424,900

145 LYME RD      12     102       1 ROCK, JAMES 184,400 379,700 564,100 123,900 242,800 366,700

146 LYME RD      12      21       1 MARY HITCHCOCK MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 1,209 0 1,209 883 0 883

147 LYME RD      12     101       1 HOLWERDA, PAULA ESPINOSA AGUILAR & HOLWERDA, EVERT KLAAS 231,900 238,800 470,700 155,700 181,300 337,000

149 LYME RD      12     100       1 FLATLEY, RYAN P & FLATLEY, KATHRYN A 223,200 448,300 671,500 153,200 378,000 531,200

151 LYME RD      12      22       1 MARY HITCHCOCK MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 3,224 0 3,224 2,356 0 2,356

152 LYME RD      12      77       1 MAITRE, PASCAL & MAITRE, LIVIA F 269,500 763,300 1,032,800 184,000 523,600 707,600

154 LYME RD      12      78       1 MURRAY, JAMES P & ROWLAND, HEATHER L 483,032 500,500 983,532 332,700 405,600 738,300

155 LYME RD      12      95       1 MOLONEY, CIARAN F & LIU, MANDY 240,600 344,400 585,000 166,900 322,700 489,600

156 LYME RD      12     196       1 NATARAJAN, KAMALA & SETHURAMAN, NATARAJAN 274,200 655,800 930,000 188,500 456,400 644,900

156.5 LYME RD      12      79       1 DOWLING-SCHMITT, MIRIAM C & SCHMITT, WILLIAM J III 277,600 382,200 659,800 191,700 321,700 513,400

157 LYME RD      12      94       1 STINSON, JOHN - TRUST STINSON, JOHN OLIVER JR - TRUSTEE 279,300 330,200 609,500 193,300 260,800 454,100

158 LYME RD      12      80       1 GLENNEY, BRIAN P & BOGGS, COLLEEN GLENNEY 246,200 357,700 603,900 169,200 288,200 457,400

159 LYME RD      12      93       1 SHIN, YOUNG OK & SHIN, ROBERTA L 235,800 280,600 516,400 164,900 221,500 386,400

160 LYME RD      12     155       1 KHAN, WAHAB A & BUTT, ARFA Z 266,700 545,200 811,900 185,100 379,700 564,800

161 LYME RD      12      92       1 HILL, DOREEN N 207,700 213,800 421,500 139,800 163,600 303,400

162 LYME RD      12     154       1 WANG, LESONG & CHEN, WEIHONG 326,038 617,100 943,138 224,400 430,200 654,600

163 LYME RD      12      89       1 HAWKE, NOEL A & ALLISON J 234,900 324,100 559,000 158,600 262,200 420,800

164 LYME RD      12     153       1 MAUE-HENDERSON FAMILY TRUST 2004 MAUE, R A & HENDERSON, L P - TRUSTEES 262,000 658,800 920,800 180,700 460,300 641,000

165 LYME RD      12      88       1 ZAHA, SPENCER S 261,200 663,400 924,600 176,200 526,000 702,200

166 LYME RD      12     152       1 TAYLOR, ALAN C & TAYLOR, MELANIE B 346,423 852,700 1,199,123 239,000 584,700 823,700

167 LYME RD      12      87       1 SWISLOCKI, MARSHA H 2007 REVOCABLE 

TRUST

261,300 448,700 710,000 176,300 360,600 536,900

169 LYME RD      15      45       1 LEE, SUZANNE & CIAMBRA, CHARLES M 346,623 258,400 605,023 239,200 183,100 422,300

170 LYME RD      12     151       1 COZZO, MAURICE J - REVOC LIVING TRUST & COZZO, SANDRA G - REVOC LIVING TRUST 415,563 1,498,100 1,913,663 285,330 1,062,600 1,347,930

171 LYME RD      15      44       1 BUSKEY, DIANNE L - TRUSTEE DIANNE L BUSKEY TRUST 246,500 217,600 464,100 166,000 154,700 320,700

174 LYME RD      15      30       1 STARSHIP CONSERVATION LLC 344,658 400,600 745,258 236,691 309,900 546,591

175 LYME RD      15      66       1 QUICOLI, ANTONIO CARLOS 245,900 85,500 331,400 169,000 65,500 234,500

177 LYME RD      15      75       1 KRAUS, ERIC 267,700 880,400 1,148,100 186,000 624,100 810,100

179 LYME RD      15      74       1 LOGAN, AMY - TRUST LOGAN, AMY - TRUSTEE 276,800 979,300 1,256,100 194,600 698,400 893,000

180 LYME RD      15      47       1 ANER, MUSA & ANER, ELDA ESIM 261,600 826,600 1,088,200 176,600 587,000 763,600

182 LYME RD      15      28       1 EILERTSEN, AMY B 274,600 202,800 477,400 188,800 145,200 334,000

184 LYME RD      15      27       1 JANNEY, MAGDA O 326,700 1,495,400 1,822,100 237,000 1,014,700 1,251,700

190 LYME RD      15      52       1 SHERLOCK-GREEN, KATHLEEN A 424,427 816,200 1,240,627 295,100 515,800 810,900
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assmt192 LYME RD      15      26       1 OLSON, DANIEL G - REVOC LIVING TRUST & HATHAWAY-ZEPEDA, CASE - REVOC LIV TRUST 285,100 1,289,200 1,574,300 198,700 862,700 1,061,400

194 LYME RD      15      25       1 SHIN, ROBERTA L & VERACKA, JASON G 266,400 619,000 885,400 181,100 383,400 564,500

196 LYME RD      15      43       1 CHOMKO, DANIEL P & CHOMKO, LAUREN H 254,900 426,100 681,000 173,900 347,000 520,900

198 LYME RD      15      23       1 CRAVEN, SIDNEY S - REVOCABLE TRUST CRAVEN, SIDNEY S - TRUSTEE 278,300 1,444,600 1,722,900 192,300 895,300 1,087,600

202 LYME RD      15      22       1 GRANGER, RICHARD H JR 317,163 1,503,900 1,821,063 215,736 1,002,900 1,218,636

59-61 LYME RD      46      11       1 COUGHLIN, WARREN T 484,200 705,100 1,189,300 329,600 589,300 918,900

53 LYME RD #1      46      16       1 WOODRUFF, CAROL SANDIN & HAMMOND, CRISTINA SANDIN 0 289,500 289,500 0 267,200 267,200

53 LYME RD #10      46      16      10 BRANNEN, ANITA B - REVOC TRUST BRANNEN, ANITA B - TRUSTEE 0 351,600 351,600 0 322,600 322,600

53 LYME RD #11      46      16      11 HASTINGS, SUSAN C 0 350,800 350,800 0 323,100 323,100

53 LYME RD #12      46      16      12 ELIASON, ROBERT E 0 383,800 383,800 0 348,000 348,000

53 LYME RD #2      46      16       2 CALDWELL, JOHN - REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST CALDWELL, JOHN & CALDWELL, TIMOTHY W - CO-

TTEES

0 380,300 380,300 0 344,700 344,700

53 LYME RD #21      46      16      21 TETREAULT, THOMAS B & TETREAULT, ANNE M 0 290,100 290,100 0 267,800 267,800

53 LYME RD #23      46      16      23 SEMPREBON, LOUIS C & ANN M 0 235,800 235,800 0 220,900 220,900

53 LYME RD #24      46      16      24 SCHMIDLAPP, JANE A & LANCASTER, JANE 0 422,200 422,200 0 376,900 376,900

53 LYME RD #25      46      16      25 DEVLIN, DENIS C - REVOCABLE TRUST DEVLIN, DENIS C - TRUSTEE 0 237,100 237,100 0 222,200 222,200

53 LYME RD #26      46      16      26 BLACKMAN, JULIE ANNE 0 224,300 224,300 0 210,500 210,500

53 LYME RD #27      46      16      27 SLATE, MALLORY H - REVOCABLE TRUST & SLATE, YLVA M - REVOCABLE TRUST 0 406,500 406,500 0 368,100 368,100

53 LYME RD #28      46      16      28 CURTIS, CAROL B - TRUST CURTIS, CAROL B - TRUSTEE 0 227,600 227,600 0 214,800 214,800

53 LYME RD #29      46      16      29 NORTH, HELEN T - LIVING TRUST NORTH, CECIL J III - TRUSTEE 0 236,400 236,400 0 221,500 221,500

53 LYME RD #3      46      16       3 CASE, ILSE - TRUST CASE, ILSE - TRUSTEE 0 235,200 235,200 0 220,300 220,300

53 LYME RD #30      46      16      30 HANEY, MARY N - LIVING TRUST HANEY, MARY N - TRUSTEE 0 235,800 235,800 0 220,900 220,900

53 LYME RD #31      46      16      31 HENDERSON, JULIE R 0 237,300 237,300 0 222,300 222,300

53 LYME RD #32      46      16      32 AVALON 20TH STREET LP 0 407,000 407,000 0 368,500 368,500

53 LYME RD #33      46      16      33 DOROW, LAURA GILBERT & OSTERBERG, ERICH CHRISTIAN & GREER, LAURA 

MELISSA

0 237,700 237,700 0 222,800 222,800

53 LYME RD #34      46      16      34 ROELKER, THOMAS E - REVOCABLE TRUST ROELKER, THOMAS E - TRUSTEE 0 234,000 234,000 0 219,100 219,100

53 LYME RD #35      46      16      35 SULLIVAN, JOHN C 0 243,000 243,000 0 228,100 228,100

53 LYME RD #36      46      16      36 NEWMAN, SUSAN HUNT - TRUST NEWMAN, S H & NEWMAN, RUSSELL W - TTEES 0 403,600 403,600 0 365,600 365,600

53 LYME RD #4      46      16       4 LORD, SARAH E 0 235,600 235,600 0 220,700 220,700

53 LYME RD #5      46      16       5 COLBY, ESTHER M - TRUST COLBY,  ESTHER M - TRUSTEE 0 358,400 358,400 0 327,300 327,300

53 LYME RD #6      46      16       6 MITCHELL, SHIRLEE S - TRUSTEE SHIRLEE S MITCHELL REVOCABLE TRUST 0 237,200 237,200 0 222,300 222,300

53 LYME RD #7      46      16       7 WHITCOMB, JOHN E & WHITCOMB, JUDITH S 0 409,400 409,400 0 371,100 371,100

53 LYME RD #8      46      16       8 OSTLER, ANNELIES 0 406,400 406,400 0 367,900 367,900

53 LYME RD #9      46      16       9 STEELE FAMILY TRUST STEELE, ANNE W & STEELE, ANDREW R 0 361,000 361,000 0 331,100 331,100

1 MACDONALD DR      48      33       1 MODUGULA, VAMSI K & MODUGULA, VIJAYA 390,700 407,000 797,700 159,400 314,000 473,400

2 MACDONALD DR      45      12       1 KAUFFMAN, JEFFREY I & GESCHKE, URSULA B 392,100 460,300 852,400 160,000 311,800 471,800

3 MACDONALD DR      48      32       1 TAYLOR, JAMES & MARTORELLA, MOLLY 388,300 449,900 838,200 158,400 339,400 497,800

10 MACDONALD DR      48       5       1 JAYANTI, PRASAD & APARNA 386,600 382,800 769,400 157,900 295,900 453,800

11 MACDONALD DR      48      31       1 BANERJEE, ELAINE S & BANERJEE, GAURAV 392,100 477,000 869,100 160,000 332,400 492,400

12 MACDONALD DR      48       6       1 KIM, SUN A 394,500 298,500 693,000 161,100 226,700 387,800

14 MACDONALD DR      48       7       1 WASHBURN, DENNIS CHARLES & WASHBURN, IKUKO WATANABE 392,100 745,200 1,137,300 160,000 499,200 659,200

15 MACDONALD DR      48      30       1 POPESCU, ALIN C & ORELLANA, ROSA C 393,200 363,400 756,600 160,500 283,500 444,000

16 MACDONALD DR      48       8       1 HONDA, TADASHI 392,100 398,200 790,300 160,000 306,800 466,800

17 MACDONALD DR      48      29       1 CONDON, MICHAEL & KASPER, DIONNA 393,200 391,800 785,000 160,500 312,500 473,000

18 MACDONALD DR      48       9       1 BUSH FAMILY TRUST OF 2025 BUSH, THEODORE J & BUSH, CHERYL A - 

TRUSTEES

392,100 338,000 730,100 160,000 261,000 421,000

19 MACDONALD DR      48      28       1 SMITH, STEVEN J & MAURA H 392,100 285,800 677,900 160,000 216,900 376,900

20 MACDONALD DR      48      10       1 GLUECK, DAVID S - 2013 REVOC TRUST & GLUECK, CYNTHIA D - 2013 REVOC TRUST 390,700 600,600 991,300 159,400 487,600 647,000
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assmt21 MACDONALD DR      48      27       1 ANDERSON, PATRICIA M 392,100 329,600 721,700 160,000 256,000 416,000

22 MACDONALD DR      48      11       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 390,700 0 390,700 159,400 0 159,400

23 MACDONALD DR      48      26       1 DAI-JIANG FAMILY TRUST OF 2020 JIANG, SHUDONG & DAI, YI - TRUSTEES 392,100 354,200 746,300 160,000 266,700 426,700

24 MACDONALD DR      48      12       1 ZHOU, WEIPING & DONG, ZHENPING 392,100 346,500 738,600 160,000 267,300 427,300

25 MACDONALD DR      48      25       1 EDWARDS FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST EDWARDS, JONATHAN & CAROL M - CO-TTEES 392,100 435,900 828,000 160,000 348,100 508,100

26 MACDONALD DR      48      13       1 HOME SWEET HOMES REALTY TRUST ERICSON, STEVEN J & ERICSON, SOLVEIG G - 

TTEES

393,200 308,700 701,900 160,500 229,900 390,400

27 MACDONALD DR      48      24       1 TANOUKHI, NIRVANA 393,200 393,700 786,900 160,500 303,200 463,700

28 MACDONALD DR      48      14       1 STEWART, ROBERTA L 477,900 423,400 901,300 198,500 335,900 534,400

29 MACDONALD DR      48      23       1 CHAKRABARTY, DEEPARNAB & BARATH, HARINI 394,500 330,400 724,900 161,100 255,200 416,300

32 MACDONALD DR      48      16       1 MCCORKLE, VICKI R & MCCORKLE, SAMUEL B IV 430,100 451,800 881,900 175,500 351,800 527,300

33 MACDONALD DR      48      21       1 BELBRUNO, JOSEPH J & KATHLEEN 485,900 562,200 1,048,100 206,400 445,600 652,000

34 MACDONALD DR      48      17       1 HOROWITZ, JONATHAN & BRENNAN, LORI 388,300 345,300 733,600 158,400 259,200 417,600

35 MACDONALD DR      48      20       1 LIPSON, JANE E G 381,700 548,100 929,800 155,700 441,700 597,400

37 MACDONALD DR      48      19       1 KOHN, MEIR G & KOHN, REBECCA 341,200 0 341,200 139,400 0 139,400

38 MACDONALD DR      48      34       1 GRASSE ROAD HOMEOWNERS ASSOC 0 0 0 0 0 0

39 MACDONALD DR      48      18       1 KOHN, MEIR G & REBECCA 399,000 437,300 836,300 162,700 336,300 499,000

1 MAPLE ST      33      52       1 MCLAUGHLIN, JANE KITCHEL - TRUST MCLAUGHLIN, JANE KITCHEL - TRUSTEE 741,300 790,000 1,531,300 469,100 790,000 1,259,100

2 MAPLE ST      23      17       1 BAYSON HANOVER PROPERTIES LLC 955,200 3,220,300 4,175,500 682,200 3,293,300 3,975,500

4 MAPLE ST      23      18       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 1,292,100 45,000 1,337,100 922,800 45,000 967,800

5 MAPLE ST      33      51       1 RIP RIDGE TRUST CLARKSON, ROGER - TRUSTEE 748,500 408,500 1,157,000 473,300 342,700 816,000

7 MAPLE ST      33      50       1 DEAETT, DOUGLAS A 751,200 410,200 1,161,400 475,400 346,600 822,000

8 MAPLE ST      22      41       1 PSOMAS, GEORGE J & SUSANNAH N 688,200 311,200 999,400 435,400 262,200 697,600

9 MAPLE ST      22      27       1 O'BRIEN, MIKAELA 738,500 310,500 1,049,000 467,200 260,900 728,100

10 MAPLE ST      22      42       1 SUTTON, WOOD - 2020 TRUST SUTTON, WOOD - TRUSTEE 693,000 337,700 1,030,700 438,500 270,500 709,000

11 MAPLE ST      22      26       1 LIU REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST LIU, MIAOLIANG & YAN, SHAOFENG - TRUSTEES 738,500 257,700 996,200 467,200 217,800 685,000

12 MAPLE ST      22      43       1 NAUGHTON, THOMAS W - TRUST NAUGHTON, THOMAS W - TRUSTEE 674,400 857,700 1,532,100 426,700 543,800 970,500

13 MAPLE ST      22      24       1 BELISLE, SHOSHANA & BELISLE, TOWNSEND 699,900 620,800 1,320,700 442,700 368,900 811,600

14 MAPLE ST      22      48       1 VANDEWALLE, DIEDERIK & SUN, WEI HUA 681,800 457,800 1,139,600 431,400 300,800 732,200

16 MAPLE ST      22      49       1 CANNING, RICHARD GLEN COLWELL & COLWELL, ANN STACIE CANNING 677,600 525,300 1,202,900 428,600 346,400 775,000

18 MAPLE ST      22      50       1 BLATMAN, ROBERT N & BLATMAN, KAREN S HSU 926,609 665,900 1,592,509 586,400 391,200 977,600

19 MAPLE ST      22      18       1 KCC PROPERTIES 20WS LLC 677,700 354,100 1,031,800 428,800 295,100 723,900

21 MAPLE ST      22      15       1 TURNER, BENJAMIN 761,300 203,300 964,600 481,700 148,800 630,500

23 MAPLE ST      22      14       1 ORIENT HARBOR RIVER LLC 721,700 475,400 1,197,100 456,700 315,300 772,000

25 MAPLE ST      22       5       1 VELOZO, TARA 659,400 425,900 1,085,300 417,200 288,300 705,500

26 MAPLE ST      22      56       1 BELIVEAU, ALBERT M & LAURA S 956,200 776,000 1,732,200 605,300 517,400 1,122,700

28 MAPLE ST      22      57       1 THOMAS, WILLIAM J III & JENNIFER C 705,600 809,800 1,515,400 446,400 547,600 994,000

28.5 MAPLE ST      22      58       1 WARD, ELIZABETH A - TRUST WARD, ELIZABETH A - TRUSTEE 705,600 376,700 1,082,300 446,400 261,100 707,500

30 MAPLE ST      22      60       1 TEFFT, FRED S - TRUST TEFFT, FREDERICK S - TRUSTEE 776,400 341,500 1,117,900 490,800 235,400 726,200

33 MAPLE ST      22       4       1 KERN, AUDREY M - TRUST KERN, AUDREY M - TRUSTEE 754,600 832,600 1,587,200 477,700 504,600 982,300

35 MAPLE ST      22      94       1 HALL, BARBARA F - REVOC TRUST HALL, BARBARA F - TRUSTEE 62,800 0 62,800 62,800 0 62,800

38 MAPLE ST      22      75       1 DECKER, PAUL M & PILON, JANICE E 904,600 967,700 1,872,300 572,100 596,400 1,168,500

1 MARTIN LN      25      37       1 FU, FENG & DU, XUAN 243,100 355,500 598,600 173,700 292,900 466,600

2 MARTIN LN      25      51       1 COUGHLIN, WARREN T 191,200 0 191,200 136,600 0 136,600

3 MARTIN LN      25      38       1 CROUTHAMEL, JOHN J & CROUTHAMEL, CAROL S - TRUST 243,100 734,000 977,100 173,700 500,200 673,900

4 MARTIN LN      25      50       1 ZHAO, HONGLIANG & LIU, XIA 240,800 501,200 742,000 172,000 353,700 525,700

5 MARTIN LN      25      39       1 DAME, DENISE C - REVOC TRUST DAME, DENISE C - TRUSTEE 248,100 418,700 666,800 177,100 337,700 514,800
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assmt6 MARTIN LN      25      49       1 COUGHLIN, WARREN TABOR 230,200 819,400 1,049,600 164,400 560,700 725,100

8 MARTIN LN      25      52       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 34,000 0 34,000 24,500 0 24,500

10 MARTIN LN       1       2       1 DARTMOUTH-HITCHCOCK CLINIC 1,477 0 1,477 1,080 0 1,080

6 MASSACHUSETTS 

ROW

     33      83       6 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 29,143,800 29,143,800 0 14,796,900 14,796,900

6 MASSACHUSETTS 

ROW

     33      83      6E DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 8,071,100 8,071,100 0 4,097,500 4,097,500

10 MASSACHUSETTS 

ROW

     33      83       7 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 3,734,600 3,734,600 0 2,728,200 2,728,200

12 MASSACHUSETTS 

ROW

     33      83       8 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 5,778,600 5,778,600 0 4,237,800 4,237,800

14 MASSACHUSETTS 

ROW

     33      83       9 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 3,710,500 3,710,500 0 2,708,900 2,708,900

18 MASSACHUSETTS 

ROW

     33      83      12 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 8,373,300 8,373,300 0 6,154,500 6,154,500

3 MAYNARD ST      38       6       4 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 81,132,000 81,132,000 0 40,922,700 40,922,700

5 MAYNARD ST      38       6       3 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 4,493,800 4,493,800 0 2,307,300 2,307,300

6 MAYNARD ST      38      11       9 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 8,072,500 8,072,500 0 6,008,300 6,008,300

6 MAYNARD ST      38      11      10 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 8,418,200 8,418,200 0 6,143,500 6,143,500

6 MAYNARD ST      38      11      11 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 11,007,000 11,007,000 0 8,216,300 8,216,300

7 MAYNARD ST      38       6       2 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 1,352,800 1,352,800 0 683,600 683,600

9 MAYNARD ST      38       6       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 17,457,000 17,457,000 0 8,862,600 8,862,600

9 MAYNARD ST      38       6       0 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 46,827,000 0 46,827,000 36,525,100 0 36,525,100

10 MAYNARD ST      38      11       6 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 7,036,300 7,036,300 0 5,360,800 5,360,800

10 MAYNARD ST      38      11       7 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 9,612,000 9,612,000 0 7,344,100 7,344,100

10 MAYNARD ST      38      11       8 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 10,126,200 10,126,200 0 7,715,300 7,715,300

1 MEADOW LN      41      21       1 KAPADIA FAMILY TRUST KAPADIA, NIRAV S & ALISON P R - CO-TRUSTEES 573,700 1,400,900 1,974,600 407,400 955,600 1,363,000

2 MEADOW LN      41      25       1 SIKDAR, SHARMISTHA 633,000 446,100 1,079,100 432,800 333,900 766,700

3 MEADOW LN      41      20       1 FLEISCHER, ERNEST & AMY - TRUST FLEISCHER, ERNEST W & AMY GRACE - TRUSTEES 573,600 1,800,100 2,373,700 407,400 1,116,300 1,523,700

4 MEADOW LN      41      13       1 BISNO, DAVID C - TRUSTEE DAVID C BISNO REVOC TRUST 687,900 1,744,800 2,432,700 481,000 1,166,500 1,647,500

5 MEADOW LN      41      19       1 MENNELLA, FEDERICO G M & TARNOWSKI, ANDREA 603,200 755,800 1,359,000 421,000 516,500 937,500

6 MEADOW LN      41      14       1 HARRELD FAMILY TRUST HARRELD, JULIE H & MICHAEL R - TRUSTEES 661,500 1,585,300 2,246,800 455,900 853,700 1,309,600

7 MEADOW LN      41      18       1 SONNERUP, BENGT U O - TRUST SONNERUP, BENGT U O - TRUSTEE 645,600 382,600 1,028,200 440,700 282,500 723,200

9 MEADOW LN      44      15       1 HAYS, JOHN C & SHERRILL H 641,700 999,800 1,641,500 437,000 608,500 1,045,500

9 MEADOW LN      41      17       1 HAYS, JOHN C & SHERRILL H & SONNERUP, BENGT & ULLA 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 MEADOW LN      41      16       1 RUDD, KENNETH W II & RUDD, WENDY 580,500 495,600 1,076,100 411,800 346,800 758,600

13 MEADOW LN      44      14       1 MAHLER, DONALD AND ARLENE - TRUST MAHLER, DONALD A & ARLENE - TRUSTEES 641,500 766,700 1,408,200 436,800 523,400 960,200

15 MEADOW LN      44       7       1 STEFFEN, ERIC A & STEFFEN, CATHERINE A 656,000 1,281,000 1,937,000 450,600 726,000 1,176,600

1 MINK DR      25      48       1 HOISINGTON, PAUL A & MARY K 300,600 1,004,600 1,305,200 221,100 633,400 854,500

5 MINK DR      25      46       1 BROWN, CHRISTOPHER B R - REVOC LIV TRUST BROWN, CBR & CHERTOFF, JOCELYN D - TTEES 317,600 1,082,100 1,399,700 249,300 670,000 919,300

6 MINK DR      25      40       1 STOERMER, VIOLA S & SCHULTZ, DANIEL 242,400 559,700 802,100 173,100 387,700 560,800

7 MINK DR      25      45       1 BELL, JOHN-ERIK & JESSICA M 302,000 1,045,700 1,347,700 225,800 724,000 949,800

8 MINK DR      25      41       1 WAINWRIGHT, FRED E & WAINWRIGHT, MILICA J 239,100 560,400 799,500 170,800 396,700 567,500

9 MINK DR      25      44       1 NAKAMURA, SHINJI & YURI 300,200 264,700 564,900 218,100 253,800 471,900

10 MINK DR      25      42       1 BONNER, ROBERT E III & BUTLER, LESLIE A 262,400 1,096,000 1,358,400 187,500 663,800 851,300

11 MINK DR      25      43       1 COUGHLIN, KATHLEEN TABOR - TRUST COUGHLIN, KATHLEEN TABOR - TRUSTEE 196,500 0 196,500 140,300 0 140,300

1 MITCHELL LN      19      20       1 SPENCER, PETER - REVOC LIVING TRUST & MIRSKI, SARA K - REVOC LIVING TRUST 563,400 614,700 1,178,100 359,100 493,900 853,000

2 MITCHELL LN      19      19       1 MANKIN, JUSTIN S & GREENLEAF, MARON E 448,900 472,500 921,400 279,700 302,000 581,700

3 MITCHELL LN      23      86       1 WEAVER, SHARON R - REVOCABLE TRUST WEAVER, SR & ELEANOR O & CLAIRE V - TTEES 446,600 448,900 895,500 278,300 284,300 562,600

4 MITCHELL LN      23      87       1 WALDEN, KENNETH E & PHILLIPS-WALDEN, ALICE 415,800 380,700 796,500 258,800 309,300 568,100

5 MITCHELL LN      23      85       1 ENDICOTT, KIRK M & ENDICOTT, KAREN L - TRUST 431,300 513,700 945,000 268,400 338,700 607,100

6 MITCHELL LN      23      88       1 GRIFFIN, ALISON & GRIFFIN, GEOFFREY 531,700 257,800 789,500 331,200 256,400 587,600
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assmt6.25 MITCHELL LN      23      89       1 OXMAN, THOMAS E - TRUST OXMAN, THOMAS E - TRUSTEE 102,700 0 102,700 64,000 0 64,000

6.5 MITCHELL LN      23      90       1 OXMAN, THOMAS E - TRUST OXMAN, THOMAS E - TRUSTEE 601,100 1,250,900 1,852,000 376,000 870,400 1,246,400

8 MITCHELL LN      23      92       1 GARG-SUNDARAM FAMILY REVOC TRUST GARG, SANJAY & SUNDARAM, SUJATHA-CO TTEES 448,900 957,600 1,406,500 279,700 588,100 867,800

9 MITCHELL LN      23      84       1 CONBOY, THOMAS M & CONBOY, KAREN M 426,200 408,100 834,300 265,400 327,100 592,500

11 MITCHELL LN      23      83       1 HITCHCOCK, ROBERTA S & CHARLES Y III 423,700 1,004,000 1,427,700 263,900 628,400 892,300

12 MITCHELL LN      23      93       1 DEEB, ELIAS J & EVANS, ALISON E 448,900 345,000 793,900 279,700 257,900 537,600

13 MITCHELL LN      23      82       1 SCOTT, JOHN T & NANCY A 438,100 308,700 746,800 272,900 297,600 570,500

14 MITCHELL LN      23      94       1 YOUNG, LAWRENCE R & LAMONICA, ANTOINETTE F 584,900 439,400 1,024,300 369,100 349,200 718,300

16 MITCHELL LN      23     163       1 YOUNG, LAWRENCE R & LAMONICA, ANTOINETTE F 222,400 0 222,400 138,600 0 138,600

1 MONTVIEW DR      12      18       1 REYNOLDS, HEIDI J - REVOCABLE TRUST REYNOLDS, HEIDI J - TRUSTEE 487,425 404,000 891,425 238,100 332,200 570,300

2 MONTVIEW DR      12     150       1 COX, GARRETT M & COX, TAISSA K 524,224 687,900 1,212,124 306,500 535,100 841,600

2.5 MONTVIEW DR      12     112       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 62,300 0 62,300 68,300 0 68,300

3 MONTVIEW DR      12     131       1 HELFAT, CONSTANCE E 487,125 782,900 1,270,025 284,700 537,500 822,200

4 MONTVIEW DR      12     149       1 KLIBANSKY, DAVID A & KLIBANSKY, LAUREN A 589,510 729,200 1,318,710 344,900 498,100 843,000

5 MONTVIEW DR      12     132       1 SURIAWINATA, ARIEF & JENNY 492,225 723,300 1,215,525 288,000 563,300 851,300

6 MONTVIEW DR      12     148       1 HOOPES, PAUL JACK 590,110 1,212,800 1,802,910 345,300 756,800 1,102,100

7 MONTVIEW DR      12     133       1 GILBERT, JOHN REED & GILBERT, ALYSSA 592,010 823,600 1,415,610 346,500 641,500 988,000

8 MONTVIEW DR      12     147       1 DADEKIAN, GREGORY A & SWENSON, REBECCA A 395,400 748,000 1,143,400 231,500 588,500 820,000

9 MONTVIEW DR      12     134       1 DUAN, ZHENG & CHU, LIN 588,210 1,103,200 1,691,410 344,000 680,000 1,024,000

10 MONTVIEW DR      12     146       1 POSTUPACK FAMILY TRUST OF 2024 POSTUPACK, JEFFREY B & HEIDI A - TRUSTEES 395,800 635,000 1,030,800 231,800 493,900 725,700

11 MONTVIEW DR      12     135       1 JACOBUS, JACQUELINE 394,000 649,700 1,043,700 230,600 470,300 700,900

12 MONTVIEW DR      12     145       1 DEWHIRST, PATRICIA G - TRUSTEE PATRICIA G DEWHIRST REVOC TRUST 393,100 754,600 1,147,700 230,000 526,100 756,100

13 MONTVIEW DR      12     136       1 BURKE, DAVID & WARLOW, SHELLEY 393,400 703,000 1,096,400 230,100 445,600 675,700

14 MONTVIEW DR      12     144       1 STURMAN, JED F & STURMAN, LINDSAY WILNER 595,010 1,074,900 1,669,910 348,500 740,100 1,088,600

15 MONTVIEW DR      12     137       1 JONES, STEPHEN G & N KATHLEEN-TRUST JONES, STEPHEN G & N KATHLEEN - TTEES 393,300 499,100 892,400 230,100 403,900 634,000

16 MONTVIEW DR      12     143       1 ARGENTI, PAUL A - REVOCABLE TRUST ARGENTI, PAUL A & JENNIFER K - TTEES 500,625 1,631,700 2,132,325 293,700 1,098,700 1,392,400

17 MONTVIEW DR      12     138       1 COULTER, BARBARA L & STUART R 393,400 458,100 851,500 230,100 368,100 598,200

18 MONTVIEW DR      12     142       1 HARTMANN, KIMBERLY S & HARTMANN, PATRICK R 398,900 880,500 1,279,400 233,900 621,200 855,100

19 MONTVIEW DR      12     139       1 GLEESON, MICHAEL W & GLEESON, KIRSTEN F 397,000 686,300 1,083,300 232,600 491,300 723,900

21 MONTVIEW DR      12     140       1 SHOEMAKER, CHRISTOPHER J & SHOEMAKER, ALENA K N 396,000 618,800 1,014,800 231,900 432,600 664,500

23 MONTVIEW DR      12     141       1 REMILLARD, BRIAN D & FLEMING, ELAINE L 404,700 759,800 1,164,500 237,700 535,100 772,800

1 MOODY LN       3      88       1 HARDER, KRISTIN M - 2007 REVOC TRUST HARDER, ADAM T & KRISTIN M - TTEES 264,100 782,000 1,046,100 194,400 573,800 768,200

2 MOODY LN       3      93       1 HILLIER, SIMON C & KIMBERLEY A 264,900 1,024,700 1,289,600 195,200 720,200 915,400

4 MOODY LN       3      92       1 GORMAN, SEAN M & ALISON P 266,200 914,600 1,180,800 196,500 625,200 821,700

5 MOODY LN       3      47       1 SHIPULSKI, EDWARD M & LORI A 264,900 659,000 923,900 195,200 467,500 662,700

7 MOODY LN       3      89       1 BLOCK, JANET LIPPINCOTT - REVOC TRUST JANET LIPPINCOTT BLOCK - TRUSTEE 530,944 621,400 1,152,344 391,600 507,000 898,600

8 MOODY LN       3      91       1 HACKETT, PETER AND CAROL - TRUST HACKETT, PETER & HACKETT, CAROL DUNNE - 

TTEES

265,500 914,600 1,180,100 195,800 621,600 817,400

10 MOODY LN       3      90       1 MATTHEW, MICHAEL K & MATTHEW, LEAH G 474,651 921,800 1,396,451 352,700 638,200 990,900

15 MOOSE MOUNTAIN RD       6      40       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 10,900 3,900 14,800 6,300 3,900 10,200

18 MOOSE MOUNTAIN RD       6      41       1 PYTTE, ANTHONY MARK & HILDICK-PYTTE, MARGARET ELAINE 957 0 957 695 0 695

23 MOOSE MOUNTAIN RD       6      42       1 HUGGINS, ROBERT 1,411 0 1,411 1,000 0 1,000

23 MOOSE MOUNTAIN RD       6      42       2 ST GERMAIN, JEAN-PAUL & GATES, SHEILA M 1,411 0 1,411 1,000 0 1,000

29 MOOSE MOUNTAIN RD       6      46       1 HUGGINS, ROBERT 280,044 352,200 632,244 166,100 276,400 442,500

33 MOOSE MOUNTAIN RD       6      43       1 ST GERMAIN, JEAN-PAUL & GATES, SHEILA M 479,747 3,438,200 3,917,947 218,500 2,358,900 2,577,400

41 MOOSE MOUNTAIN RD       6      44       1 ROBES, DANA R 3,688 0 3,688 2,620 0 2,620

41 MOOSE MOUNTAIN RD       6      44       2 HANOVER, TOWN OF 105,600 0 105,600 105,600 0 105,600
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assmt47 MOOSE MOUNTAIN RD      10      28       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 14,000 0 14,000 14,000 0 14,000

51 MOOSE MOUNTAIN RD      10      29       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 23,800 0 23,800 23,800 0 23,800

55 MOOSE MOUNTAIN RD      10      30       2 RCC ATLANTIC INC 0 281,400 281,400 0 282,600 282,600

55 MOOSE MOUNTAIN RD      10      30       3 AT&T WIRELESS PSC, LLC 0 138,800 138,800 0 138,800 138,800

55 MOOSE MOUNTAIN RD      10      30      11 CENTRAL VERMONT COMMUNICATIONS 0 40,600 40,600 0 40,600 40,600

55 MOOSE MOUNTAIN RD      10      30      14 R & R COMMUNICATIONS 0 43,300 43,300 0 43,300 43,300

55 MOOSE MOUNTAIN RD      10      30      17 T-MOBILE VOICESTREAM WIRELESS 0 163,600 163,600 0 163,600 163,600

55 MOOSE MOUNTAIN RD      10      30       1 NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC BROADCASTING INC 72,000 382,700 454,700 72,000 382,700 454,700

2 MORGAN RD       5      64       1 CONCH SHELL REALTY TRUST MARCHESE, RICHARD M - TRUSTEE 314,000 249,800 563,800 244,300 194,800 439,100

3 MORGAN RD       5      63       1 MORGAN, M GRANGER - TRUSTEE MORGAN FAMILY 2004 FARM TRUST 272,964 475,500 748,464 198,699 328,400 527,099

6 MORGAN RD       6      52       1 VILLARD, CASEY P - REVOC LIVING TRUST VILLARD, CASEY P - TRUSTEE 399,158 775,100 1,174,258 294,700 541,700 836,400

10 MORGAN RD       6      15       1 KELLER, KEVIN L - 2006 REVOC U/D/T & KELLER, PUNAM A - 2006 REVOC U/D/T 386,328 3,042,200 3,428,528 278,819 2,423,700 2,702,519

12 MORGAN RD       6      54       1 MALENKA, DAVID J & ANN M 326,894 1,793,300 2,120,194 238,253 1,402,000 1,640,253

4 MORRISON RD      45      13       1 MURPHY, JAMES B 396,600 479,000 875,600 161,900 378,900 540,800

6 MORRISON RD      45      14       1 STROHBEHN, JO ANNE 514,900 437,200 952,100 213,500 350,300 563,800

7 MORRISON RD      45      19       1 CZACHOWSKI, RALPH E & GREEN, TAMARA J 390,700 429,000 819,700 159,400 336,000 495,400

9 MORRISON RD      45      18       1 VAN CITTERS, ARICCA D & DOUGLAS W 389,300 350,400 739,700 159,000 281,000 440,000

11 MORRISON RD      45      17       1 WRIGHT, KEVIN C & WRIGHT, DANA L 392,100 494,600 886,700 160,000 392,000 552,000

12 MORRISON RD      45      10       1 GOODMAN, ISAAC & DOYLE, VALERIE G 508,600 465,100 973,700 212,100 341,700 553,800

14 MORRISON RD      45      16       1 HULL FAMILY TRUST HULL, JAY G & HULL, LINDA TONEY - TTEES 393,200 426,000 819,200 160,500 341,800 502,300

1 MOURLYN RD      19      37       1 SMITH, ERIC L & SMITH, JACLYN L 420,100 452,000 872,100 234,100 314,700 548,800

2 MOURLYN RD      19      67       1 POLY AND CHERLBY LIVING TRUST CAI, TING & YE, LAN - TRUSTEES 460,700 363,700 824,400 256,400 340,700 597,100

3 MOURLYN RD      19      36       1 LUTZ, MARY A 566,100 528,600 1,094,700 315,100 357,300 672,400

4 MOURLYN RD      19      34       1 DOSTAL, DAVID - TRUST DOSTAL, DAVID JENNINGS - TRUSTEE 448,900 623,000 1,071,900 250,000 413,400 663,400

6 MOURLYN RD      19      35       1 HENRY, SETH ELBERT & SPEAR, HEIDI MICHELE 532,800 734,600 1,267,400 310,800 515,400 826,200

1 MULHERRIN FARM RD      15     103       1 ROTHE, PRISCILLA 401,000 885,400 1,286,400 235,200 521,700 756,900

2 MULHERRIN FARM RD      15      76       1 MORSE, RICHARD & CHRISTIE - TRUST MORSE, RICHARD A & CHRISTIE L - TRUSTEES 396,300 2,391,400 2,787,700 232,100 1,471,000 1,703,100

3 MULHERRIN FARM RD      15      96       1 RIGAS, JAMES & AILEEN 385,600 1,244,500 1,630,100 225,000 753,800 978,800

4 MULHERRIN FARM RD      15      78       1 SOBEL, STEVEN K 243,400 0 243,400 140,300 0 140,300

5 MULHERRIN FARM RD      15      95       1 O'REGAN, JORDAN HOLLENDER & O'REGAN, KEVIN 385,700 916,200 1,301,900 225,000 642,600 867,600

6 MULHERRIN FARM RD      15      79       1 WATERS, MARY FAYETTE STREET - TRUST WATERS, MARY FAYETTE STREET - TRUSTEE 391,500 919,300 1,310,800 228,900 626,900 855,800

7 MULHERRIN FARM RD      15      94       1 WOLTER, JAY & COLLEEN 385,800 1,131,300 1,517,100 225,100 691,800 916,900

8 MULHERRIN FARM RD      15      81       1 MARKS, JEFFREY H & KAREN B 388,800 753,500 1,142,300 227,100 527,400 754,500

9 MULHERRIN FARM RD      15      93       1 GROGAN, MARION 367,100 620,400 987,500 214,300 432,500 646,800

10 MULHERRIN FARM RD      15     105       1 MCCULLOUGH, JOCK N & MCCULLOUGH, ROSA MARIA 385,800 1,716,400 2,102,200 225,100 1,148,500 1,373,600

11 MULHERRIN FARM RD      15      92       1 HERZ, CARLYN - REVOCABLE TRUST HERZ, CARLYN - TRUSTEE 386,400 431,100 817,500 225,500 354,600 580,100

12 MULHERRIN FARM RD      15     111       1 DACEY, LAWRENCE J - TRUST & DACEY, LINDA BROWN - TRUST 386,600 2,539,000 2,925,600 225,600 1,598,700 1,824,300

13 MULHERRIN FARM RD      15      91       1 CHOUKAS, MICHAEL A 389,400 928,900 1,318,300 227,500 713,600 941,100

14 MULHERRIN FARM RD      15     110       1 REED, CATHERINE M 386,200 691,500 1,077,700 225,300 470,800 696,100

15 MULHERRIN FARM RD      15      90       1 FILLINGER FAMILY TRUST FILLINGER, MARY P & FILLINGER, MARK F - TTEES 332,600 0 332,600 194,500 0 194,500

16 MULHERRIN FARM RD      15     109       1 MAKOFSKY, RACHEL S & MAKOFSKY, ROBERT G 366,800 1,321,600 1,688,400 214,100 806,200 1,020,300

17 MULHERRIN FARM RD      15      89       1 FILLINGER FAMILY TRUST FILLINGER, MARY P & FILLINGER, MARK F - TTEES 386,200 855,400 1,241,600 225,300 588,300 813,600

18 MULHERRIN FARM RD      15     108       1 KEENEY, BENJAMIN J & CHEN, TE-CHIEH 386,400 693,200 1,079,600 225,500 482,600 708,100

19 MULHERRIN FARM RD      15      88       1 WILLIAMSON, DEBRA L - TRUST WILLIAMSON, DEBRA L - TRUSTEE 385,700 1,133,900 1,519,600 225,100 689,500 914,600

20 MULHERRIN FARM RD      15     107       1 STOCKEN, PHILLIP C & MARY E 387,100 1,696,400 2,083,500 226,000 1,061,900 1,287,900

21 MULHERRIN FARM RD      15      87       1 DAULAIRE, RACHEL E & DAULAIRE, LEIF K T 390,100 1,065,000 1,455,100 227,900 726,500 954,400
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assmt22 MULHERRIN FARM RD      15     106       1 MULHERRIN FARM ROAD 22 REALTY TRUST STROUP, JUSTIN - TRUSTEE 386,300 1,118,600 1,504,900 225,400 678,600 904,000

23 MULHERRIN FARM RD      15      86       1 DODGE-MIRKOVICH FAMILY TRUST DODGE, CP & MIRKOVICH, CJ - TRUSTEES 393,200 885,200 1,278,400 230,000 606,000 836,000

25 MULHERRIN FARM RD      15      85       1 OFFICER, PETER A & JANE M 428,200 1,052,600 1,480,800 247,300 637,600 884,900

27 MULHERRIN FARM RD      15      84       1 CHEN, LIMING & CHAI, LING 385,500 755,300 1,140,800 224,900 537,200 762,100

29 MULHERRIN FARM RD      15      83       1 LIU, JEAN & DISCIPIO, ANTHONY 389,100 1,366,900 1,756,000 227,200 837,500 1,064,700

31 MULHERRIN FARM RD      15      82       1 IRWIN, DOUGLAS A & ROSE, MARJORIE B - TRUST 389,700 1,012,800 1,402,500 227,700 711,100 938,800

1 N BALCH ST      38      49       1 BARNHART, SUSAN LUCILLE GORDON - TRUST GORDON, SUSAN L - TRUSTEE 1,450,500 1,307,500 2,758,000 808,500 806,700 1,615,200

3 N BALCH ST      38      48       1 HAXBY, JAMES V & GOBBINI, MARIA IDA & TRUSTEES OF DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 1,084,500 872,400 1,956,900 604,400 583,300 1,187,700

4 N BALCH ST      38      94       1 WYMAN, ROSALIE S - REVOC TRUST WYMAN, ROSALIE SMITH - TRUSTEE 1,350,700 1,873,500 3,224,200 752,100 1,177,300 1,929,400

5 N BALCH ST      38      47       1 ODEN, TERESA J - TRUST ODEN , TERESA J - TRUSTEE 1,084,500 1,288,700 2,373,200 604,400 787,600 1,392,000

6 N BALCH ST      38      35       1 BEATTIE, MARTHA J - REVOCABLE TRUST BEATTIE, MARTHA J - TRUSTEE 1,161,000 1,393,800 2,554,800 646,700 854,800 1,501,500

7 N BALCH ST      38      46       1 PAVCNIK, NINA & EDMONDS, ERIC V 1,104,000 1,176,200 2,280,200 615,000 721,300 1,336,300

7.5 N BALCH ST      38      45       5 BARNHART, SUSAN LUCILLE GORDON - TRUST GORDON, SUSAN L - TRUSTEE 57,500 0 57,500 64,000 0 64,000

7.5 N BALCH ST      38      45       4 HAXBY, JAMES V & GOBBINI, MARIA IDA & TRUSTEES OF DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 57,500 0 57,500 64,000 0 64,000

7.5 N BALCH ST      38      45       1 KRAULAND FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST 2018 KRAULAND, ERIC M & MAUREEN E - TTEES 57,500 0 57,500 64,000 0 64,000

7.5 N BALCH ST      38      45       2 MILLINGTON, ANTHONY NIGEL RAYMOND 57,500 0 57,500 64,000 0 64,000

7.5 N BALCH ST      38      45       3 ODEN, TERESA J - TRUSTEE TERESA J ODEN TRUST 57,500 0 57,500 64,000 0 64,000

7.5 N BALCH ST      38      45       6 PAVCNIK, NINA & EDMONDS, ERIC V 57,500 0 57,500 64,000 0 64,000

8 N BALCH ST      38      36       1 WILLIAMS, HEIDI L & FETTER, DANIEL K 1,097,300 1,651,200 2,748,500 611,300 1,280,900 1,892,200

9 N BALCH ST      38      44       1 COLLA, GEOFFREY W - TRUST & COLLA, CARRIE H - TRUST 1,084,500 1,674,000 2,758,500 604,400 1,116,500 1,720,900

10 N BALCH ST      38      37       1 NAEGER, DAVID M 1,153,900 994,700 2,148,600 643,500 659,800 1,303,300

11 N BALCH ST      38      43       1 HOVERMAN, STEPHEN K & HOVERMAN, NANCY B 1,301,700 1,619,800 2,921,500 726,600 1,247,600 1,974,200

12 N BALCH ST      38      38       1 LICHTENSTEIN, JASON R & LICHTENSTEIN, MARY M 1,153,900 1,284,400 2,438,300 643,500 848,900 1,492,400

13 N BALCH ST      38      42       1 TARR, CHRISTOPHER S & TARR, SUSAN M 1,084,500 1,821,100 2,905,600 604,400 361,100 965,500

14 N BALCH ST      38      39       1 KELLY, JONATHAN A & MCCOY, JENNIFER A 1,153,900 937,900 2,091,800 643,500 620,900 1,264,400

15 N BALCH ST      38      41       1 WATERS, ALLAN - LIVING TRUST WATERS, ALLAN L - TRUSTEE 1,732,500 3,957,500 5,690,000 977,300 2,912,400 3,889,700

16 N BALCH ST      38      40       1 ABDU, WILLIAM A & LINDA L 1,153,900 989,900 2,143,800 643,500 652,600 1,296,100

17 N BALCH ST      38      22       1 GREYLET LLC 1,096,300 1,697,300 2,793,600 610,800 1,307,900 1,918,700

2 N MAIN ST      33      83       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 2,128,700 2,128,700 0 1,089,300 1,089,300

2 N MAIN ST      33      83      1E DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 20,492,400 20,492,400 0 10,383,600 10,383,600

6 N MAIN ST      33      83       2 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 10,679,000 10,679,000 0 5,424,100 5,424,100

10 N MAIN ST      33      83       3 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 10,629,700 10,629,700 0 5,425,700 5,425,700

14 N MAIN ST      33      83       4 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 10,854,300 10,854,300 0 5,521,800 5,521,800

19 N MAIN ST      33      36       3 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES 0 4,954,500 4,954,500 0 2,486,300 2,486,300

20 N MAIN ST      33      85       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 3,386,600 0 3,386,600 1,886,600 0 1,886,600

20 N MAIN ST      33      83       5 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 6,065,300 6,065,300 0 3,141,600 3,141,600

23 N MAIN ST      33      36       4 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 0 10,728,300 10,728,300 0 5,415,500 5,415,500

25 N MAIN ST      33      36       6 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 605,800 605,800 0 605,800 605,800

25 N MAIN ST      33      36      6E DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 65,753,000 65,753,000 0 52,726,600 52,726,600

27 N MAIN ST      33      36       5 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 0 16,567,400 16,567,400 0 13,902,500 13,902,500

29 N MAIN ST      33      36       7 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 0 23,585,100 23,585,100 0 12,092,600 12,092,600

29 N MAIN ST      33      36       8 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 0 18,223,900 18,223,900 0 9,343,600 9,343,600

30 N MAIN ST      37      21       1 GAMMA DELTA CHI CORP 897,700 1,209,400 2,107,100 641,100 718,900 1,360,000

31 N MAIN ST      37      45       1 TAU CORPORATION OF HANOVER . 869,500 570,500 1,440,000 621,400 1,451,500 2,072,900

32.5 N MAIN ST      37      22       2 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 158,400 298,100 456,500 100,200 184,900 285,100

32.5 N MAIN ST      37      22       3 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 1,785,400 1,785,400 0 1,307,100 1,307,100
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assmt33 N MAIN ST      37      44       1 ALPHA THETA HOUSE CORP 1,119,500 1,130,500 2,250,000 623,300 816,700 1,440,000

34 N MAIN ST      37      46       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 1,050,000 1,171,100 2,221,100 585,000 626,400 1,211,400

34 N MAIN ST      37      22       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 510,400 510,400 0 352,400 352,400

35 N MAIN ST      37      43       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 1,210,600 1,210,600 0 895,900 895,900

35 N MAIN ST      37      43       2 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 984,300 0 984,300 548,400 0 548,400

36 N MAIN ST      37      30       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 768,000 768,000 0 367,400 367,400

37 N MAIN ST      38      84       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 2,205,200 1,745,200 3,950,400 1,720,100 933,900 2,654,000

38 N MAIN ST      37      31       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 1,598,200 1,598,200 0 1,179,400 1,179,400

1 N PARK ST      38      33       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 881,000 563,400 1,444,400 407,400 413,100 820,500

2 N PARK ST      38      83      30 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 1,958,400 1,958,400 0 1,502,500 1,502,500

2.5 N PARK ST      38      83      27 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 11,456,400 11,456,400 0 8,384,700 8,384,700

3 N PARK ST      38      93       1 SACERDOTE, BRUCE I & MICHELE V 1,337,100 1,281,500 2,618,600 618,700 872,600 1,491,300

3.5 N PARK ST      38      32       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 1,014,500 639,100 1,653,600 464,100 396,100 860,200

4 N PARK ST      38      83      31 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 2,040,000 2,040,000 0 2,042,200 2,042,200

5 N PARK ST      38      31       1 CONROY, JOANNE MATHER - REVOCABLE 

TRUST

CONROY, JOANNE MATHER - TRUSTEE 1,241,300 1,516,700 2,758,000 593,000 977,400 1,570,400

7 N PARK ST      38      30       1 MATTER, DREW MICHAEL-PAUL & MATTER, SUSAN SCHELL - TRUST 1,160,900 1,026,600 2,187,500 530,100 708,300 1,238,400

8 N PARK ST      38      83      35 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 795,200 795,200 0 561,200 561,200

9 N PARK ST      38      29       1 CALLAGHAN, ANDREW CAREY & DEBORAH A 1,038,600 1,208,500 2,247,100 475,200 814,800 1,290,000

10 N PARK ST      38      83      36 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 1,477,200 1,477,200 0 1,054,800 1,054,800

11 N PARK ST      38      28       1 KATZ, REBECCA A 1,038,600 474,400 1,513,000 475,200 313,700 788,900

12 N PARK ST      38      83      37 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 424,900 424,900 0 293,500 293,500

13 N PARK ST      38      27       1 DOMINIAK, GRETCHEN C 1,038,600 679,700 1,718,300 475,200 482,900 958,100

14 N PARK ST      38      83      38 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 390,400 390,400 0 265,300 265,300

15 N PARK ST      38      26       1 BORLAND FAMILY TRUST 1,038,600 1,040,600 2,079,200 475,200 649,900 1,125,100

16 N PARK ST      38      83      39 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 1,477,200 1,477,200 0 1,054,800 1,054,800

17 N PARK ST      38      25       1 BRAGA, MATTHEW & JULIE TRUST BRAGA, MATTHEW S & JULIE A - TRUSTEES 1,063,900 1,094,400 2,158,300 486,000 649,000 1,135,000

18 N PARK ST      38      83      40 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 795,200 795,200 0 561,200 561,200

20 N PARK ST      38      83      41 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 795,200 795,200 0 561,200 561,200

22 N PARK ST      38      83      42 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 1,477,200 1,477,200 0 1,054,800 1,054,800

24 N PARK ST      38      83      43 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 795,200 795,200 0 561,200 561,200

59 OAK HILL DR       4       7       1 HANOVER IMPROVEMENT SOCIETY INC 2,422,800 717,900 3,140,700 2,280,300 717,900 2,998,200

47-51 OAK HILL DR       4       8       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 1,177,400 434,800 1,612,200 1,115,100 434,800 1,549,900

5 OBSERVATORY RD      38      83       8 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 3,667,500 3,667,500 0 2,676,300 2,676,300

7 OBSERVATORY RD      38      83       9 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 7,901,200 7,901,200 0 5,766,700 5,766,700

9 OBSERVATORY RD      38      83      10 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 3,385,900 3,385,900 0 2,471,300 2,471,300

15 OBSERVATORY RD      38      83      19 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 483,100 483,100 0 251,400 251,400

15 OBSERVATORY RD      38      83      20 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 9,100 9,100 0 9,100 9,100

15 OBSERVATORY RD      38      83      21 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 10,800 10,800 0 10,800 10,800

56 OBSERVATORY RD      38      96       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE & DARTMOUTH DRAGON FOUNDATION INC 371,500 463,700 835,200 265,400 241,000 506,400

OBSERVATORY RD      38      83      22 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 80,000 80,000 0 80,000 80,000

1 OCCOM RDG      37      14       3 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 1,713,600 1,713,600 0 1,825,700 1,825,700

2 OCCOM RDG      37       1       2 ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF MANCHESTER 3,383,100 7,058,600 10,441,700 1,890,700 5,154,500 7,045,200

3 OCCOM RDG      37      14       4 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 1,387,200 1,387,200 0 834,700 834,700

4 OCCOM RDG      37       2       1 OCCOM PROPERTIES INC 1,339,711 1,772,200 3,111,911 1,276,800 1,006,500 2,283,300

5 OCCOM RDG      37      49       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 955,300 2,987,100 3,942,400 1,037,600 2,234,400 3,272,000

6 OCCOM RDG      37       3       1 MACINDOE, LINDSAY A & HOLDING, WENDY S 1,336,203 1,621,100 2,957,303 1,272,200 1,250,900 2,523,100
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assmt8 OCCOM RDG      37       4       1 VOLANAKIS, PETER F & CATHRYN J 1,343,028 4,475,000 5,818,028 1,281,300 3,197,100 4,478,400

9 OCCOM RDG      37      23       1 FARO, FRANCES D & FARO, ERIC J 831,800 1,357,000 2,188,800 899,900 832,700 1,732,600

10 OCCOM RDG      37       5       1 BIRD, NANCY E - REVOC TRUST & PELLEGRINI, VINCENT D JR - REVOC TRUST 1,209,256 1,854,200 3,063,456 1,154,600 1,151,300 2,305,900

12 OCCOM RDG      37       6       1 CHYPRE, JOHN & CHYPRE, JUDITH ANN 1,343,203 1,106,100 2,449,303 1,281,600 683,600 1,965,200

14 OCCOM RDG      37       7       1 VALERIAN TRUST ROBBINS, LEE ANN - TRUSTEE 1,276,580 1,026,200 2,302,780 1,218,700 678,900 1,897,600

16 OCCOM RDG      37       8       1 COYLE, WILLIAM F - 2020 REVOC TRUST & COYLE, LISA A - 2020 REVOC TRUST 1,269,580 1,492,000 2,761,580 1,209,300 927,200 2,136,500

18 OCCOM RDG      37       9       1 OCCOM RIDGE LLC 1,075,716 1,166,300 2,242,016 1,059,700 719,800 1,779,500

20 OCCOM RDG      37      10       1 SCHILLING, PETER L & GROSSMAN, ALICIA A 1,202,956 1,148,200 2,351,156 1,146,100 710,600 1,856,700

22 OCCOM RDG      37      11       1 MACKAY, LINDA M A - TRUSTEE LINDA M A MACKAY TRUST 1,272,380 974,400 2,246,780 1,213,100 751,200 1,964,300

24 OCCOM RDG      37      12       1 WOODHOUSE LLC 1,355,103 2,119,200 3,474,303 1,297,400 1,575,800 2,873,200

26 OCCOM RDG      37      13       1 OBERTING, KERNAN V - TRUST OBERTING, JUDITH PARISH - TRUSTEE 1,195,130 3,286,100 4,481,230 1,160,900 2,592,700 3,753,600

30 OCCOM RDG      40       1       1 CANYON POINT LLC 1,281,480 4,994,800 6,276,280 1,225,200 4,548,200 5,773,400

32 OCCOM RDG      40       2       1 SIMPSON, DAVID R & DIANE G 1,284,980 1,016,600 2,301,580 1,229,900 787,400 2,017,300

34 OCCOM RDG      40       3       1 ATWOOD, PATRICIA H - REVOC TRUST ATWOOD, PATRICIA H - TRUSTEE 1,360,703 1,063,700 2,424,403 1,304,900 708,000 2,012,900

36 OCCOM RDG      40       4       1 CHAPMAN, M SHANE & PACE, NICOLE C 1,362,453 1,269,900 2,632,353 1,307,200 787,900 2,095,100

38 OCCOM RDG      40       5       1 BRUCE-STEARNS REVOCABLE TRUST BRUCE, ROBERT A & STEARNS, KATHRYN - TTEES 1,360,703 2,120,800 3,481,503 1,304,900 1,574,000 2,878,900

40 OCCOM RDG      40       6       1 BRACKEN, ANN C - TRUSTEE ANN C BRACKEN TRUST 1,389,753 1,195,700 2,585,453 1,343,600 740,600 2,084,200

43 OCCOM RDG      40       7       1 SMITH, BENJAMIN A & BRITTAN-SMITH, LORNA 1,414,953 2,498,200 3,913,153 1,377,100 1,990,400 3,367,500

3 OLD DANA RD       6      45       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 137,200 0 137,200 98,000 0 98,000

4 OLD DANA RD       6      27       1 MCGRATH, JAMES - TRUST MCGRATH, JAMES T - TRUSTEE 236,262 609,300 845,562 140,414 431,700 572,114

7 OLD DANA RD       6      28       1 COLBY, ADAM & COLBY, KELLY 3,890 0 3,890 2,843 0 2,843

10 OLD DANA RD       6      30       1 ROBES, DANA 519,517 2,409,100 2,928,617 342,500 1,959,500 2,302,000

11 OLD DANA RD       6      29       1 PYTTE, ANTHONY MARK & HILDICK-PYTTE, MARGARET ELAINE 283,944 800,300 1,084,244 171,926 602,900 774,826

20 OLD DANA RD       6      31       1 PYTTE, ANTHONY MARK & HILDICK-PYTTE, MARGARET ELAINE 9,022 0 9,022 6,331 0 6,331

21 OLD DANA RD       6      39       1 PYTTE, ANTHONY MARK & HILDICK-PYTTE, MARGARET ELAINE 1,870 0 1,870 1,366 0 1,366

28 OLD DANA RD       6      32       1 LECLAIR, JAMES B & LECLAIR, INDIE L 223,800 485,000 708,800 135,600 398,600 534,200

31 OLD DANA RD       6      38       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 315,600 0 315,600 216,200 0 216,200

32 OLD DANA RD       6      55       1 HINGSTON, MICHAEL P 211 0 211 155 0 155

35 OLD DANA RD       6      37       1 VINCELETTE, DAVID 16,700 0 16,700 9,900 0 9,900

36 OLD DANA RD       6      56       1 HINGSTON, MICHAEL P 833 0 833 609 0 609

39 OLD DANA RD       6      36       1 HANNA, DEBRA R 185,700 222,400 408,100 114,600 160,600 275,200

40 OLD DANA RD       6      33       1 NORTON, KATHERINE R & SHEA, DANIEL S 53,128 29,300 82,428 31,430 29,300 60,730

41 OLD DANA RD       6      35       1 LAHAYE, JOHN H JR & REBECCA 226,100 472,600 698,700 137,500 382,700 520,200

16 OLD JONES FARM LN       5      76       1 MIRICK, SCOTT S & MIRICK, ARIANNAH B 276,073 21,000 297,073 166,199 21,000 187,199

2 OLD LYME RD      12      99       1 MARY HITCHCOCK MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 96 0 96 70 0 70

9 OLD LYME RD      12      23       1 MARY HITCHCOCK MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 3,945 0 3,945 2,882 0 2,882

10 OLD LYME RD      12      98       1 FOX, PHYLLIS J 392,600 862,200 1,254,800 192,200 530,800 723,000

11 OLD LYME RD      12      96       1 MELLERT, HUGH S & BARBARA T 475,300 325,100 800,400 247,500 232,500 480,000

15 OLD LYME RD      12      20       1 ROBBINS FAMILY TRUST OF 2025 ROBBINS, KRISTIN K & ROBBINS, KATHRYN H - 

TRUSTEES

395,100 828,100 1,223,200 193,900 577,500 771,400

18 OLD LYME RD      12      97       1 MERTZ, PETER & CAROLYN & FOX, PJ & ROBBINS FAMILY TRUST 12,800 0 12,800 6,100 0 6,100

21 OLD LYME RD      12      19       1 MERTZ, PETER C & CAROLYN P 284,100 1,124,800 1,408,900 197,700 778,600 976,300

23 OLD LYME RD      12     220       1 EGGER, ANTOINETTE D - REVOCABLE TRUST EGGER, A D & ROBERT E TAYLOR - TRUSTEES 416,200 885,600 1,301,800 208,000 707,200 915,200

5 OLD NATHAN MERRILL 

RD

      3      75       1 ASHTON, ROBERT & ASHTON, DEBRA 4,275 0 4,275 3,124 0 3,124

11 OLD NATHAN MERRILL 

RD

      3      87       1 WILSON FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST OF 2021 & PAGE, STEVEN P 7,540 0 7,540 5,481 0 5,481

1 O'LEARY AVE      24      16       1 LESTER, SARA & GOLDBERG, JUSTIN 536,800 991,800 1,528,600 422,100 684,000 1,106,100

2 O'LEARY AVE      24      10       1 STAUTH, JASON T & JESSICA A 476,100 740,600 1,216,700 373,800 507,200 881,000
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assmt4 O'LEARY AVE      24      11       1 HORIUCHI, YUSAKU & CHIZUKO 529,800 942,000 1,471,800 416,100 642,900 1,059,000

3 ORCHARD HILL      12     173       1 MASTANDUNO, MICHAEL & MELANIE P 385,500 991,400 1,376,900 224,900 782,100 1,007,000

4 ORCHARD HILL      12     185       1 RYERSON, CHARLES C & JOYCE A 386,200 471,300 857,500 225,400 389,600 615,000

5 ORCHARD HILL      12     174       1 HARRIS, JEFFREY M & HARRIS, PAMELA SOXMAN 385,500 947,600 1,333,100 224,900 666,600 891,500

6 ORCHARD HILL      12     184       1 MERCHANT, CYNTHIA 390,800 461,300 852,100 228,400 373,100 601,500

7 ORCHARD HILL      12     175       1 BURCHARD, KENNETH - FAMILY TRUST BURCHARD, MARION SPAULDING - TRUSTEE 385,500 903,300 1,288,800 224,900 621,200 846,100

8 ORCHARD HILL      12     183       1 WATTS-LEVINE FAMILY TRUST LEVINE, SHANKAR S & WATTS, MELANIE R - 

TRUSTEES

370,400 729,600 1,100,000 216,500 568,400 784,900

9 ORCHARD HILL      12     176       1 BARTH REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST BARTH, RICHARD J & KATHLEEN M - TTEES 386,800 1,178,200 1,565,000 225,800 731,500 957,300

10 ORCHARD HILL      12     182       1 HOLTZHEIMER, PAUL 394,100 804,900 1,199,000 230,700 564,500 795,200

11 ORCHARD HILL      12     177       1 DUPRAT, GERARD JR - REVOC TRUST & DION, FRANCOISE - REVOC TRUST 387,800 888,400 1,276,200 226,700 692,300 919,000

12 ORCHARD HILL      12     181       1 DAME, DENISE C - REVOCABLE TRUST DAME, DENISE C - TRUSTEE 798 0 798 558 0 558

14 ORCHARD HILL      12     180       1 DIAMOND, SOLOMON G & GILBERT-DIAMOND, DIANE I 344,920 922,800 1,267,720 272,200 571,800 844,000

16 ORCHARD HILL      12     179       1 MORRIS, GREGORY A & MORAFF, ADRIENNE M 398,000 775,700 1,173,700 233,200 560,500 793,700

18 ORCHARD HILL      12     178       1 RICE-WAGNER FAMILY TRUST WAGNER, MF & RICE, LA - TRUSTEES 390,500 1,085,800 1,476,300 228,200 656,500 884,700

5 PAINE RD       5      80       1 HOWARD, DEANNA S - REVOCABLE TRUST HOWARD, DEANNA S. - TRUSTEE 279,600 1,102,700 1,382,300 169,400 735,800 905,200

9 PAINE RD       5      81       1 JOHNSON, MARK W & WATKINS, HANNAH C 266,400 342,300 608,700 158,500 273,700 432,200

1 PARADE GROUND RD       9      70       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 398,900 0 398,900 236,900 0 236,900

2 PARADE GROUND RD       9      48       1 CLERKIN FAMILY TRUST CLERKIN, WILLIAM J & CLERKIN, PATRICIA Q - 

TTEES

334,594 2,133,500 2,468,094 201,663 1,574,100 1,775,763

4 PARADE GROUND RD       9      47       1 STEBBINS, JOHN S - TRUST STEBBINS, JOHN S - TRUSTEE 342,723 528,700 871,423 206,100 361,000 567,100

6 PARADE GROUND RD       9      71       1 FIRST CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH 348,132 1,141,700 1,489,832 209,400 856,200 1,065,600

8 PARADE GROUND RD       9      46       1 BECKER, WENDY MIRA 486,333 1,280,600 1,766,933 293,003 1,125,000 1,418,003

10 PARADE GROUND RD       9      72       1 HOSKIN, HEIDI - TRUST HOSKINS, HEIDI - TRUSTEE 326,223 1,381,900 1,708,123 192,500 898,000 1,090,500

2 PARKWAY      38      16       1 RICHARDS-GERNGROSS, SYLVIA - TRUST RICHARDS-GERNGROSS, SYLVIA - TRUSTEE 1,480,300 1,252,500 2,732,800 824,300 766,300 1,590,600

3 PARKWAY      38      24       1 FINKELSTEIN, GLORIA F - REVOCABLE TRUST FINKELSTEIN, GLORIA F - TRUSTEE 1,164,400 1,258,200 2,422,600 648,700 769,100 1,417,800

4 PARKWAY      38      17       1 MULLEY, ALBERT G JR & MARGARET V 1,150,100 1,705,700 2,855,800 641,200 1,319,100 1,960,300

5 PARKWAY      38      23       1 RABINOWITZ, MARK A - LIVING TRUST RABINOWITZ, MARK A - TRUSTEE 1,176,900 1,342,900 2,519,800 655,700 826,100 1,481,800

6 PARKWAY      38      18       1 HOURDEQUIN, JAMES W & KATHRYN C 1,128,300 1,107,200 2,235,500 628,500 731,000 1,359,500

8 PARKWAY      38      19       1 CROITORU, JUDITH MIRIAM - REVOCABLE 

TRUST &

CROITORU, DANIEL PETER - REVOCABLE TRUST 1,336,400 812,000 2,148,400 745,100 498,900 1,244,000

10 PARKWAY      38      20       1 ANDERSON, ERRIK B - REVOC TRUST & ANDERSON, EMILY - REVOCABLE TRUST 1,467,700 3,565,300 5,033,000 821,900 2,621,700 3,443,600

1 PARKWAY LN      38      21       1 LIENHARD, GUSTAV E - REVOC TRUST & LIENHARD, LINDA T - REVOCABLE TRUST 1,460,100 822,400 2,282,500 816,000 500,700 1,316,700

1 PARTRIDGE RD       5      36       1 DOYLE, VALERIE & GOODMAN, ISAAC 517,200 467,400 984,600 217,200 317,200 534,400

2 PARTRIDGE RD       5      15       1 DAMIANO, ELLA A & ELLIOTT, JOSHUA JAMES 387,600 0 387,600 195,500 0 195,500

3 PARTRIDGE RD       5      35       1 JOHNSON, SANDRA N - TTEE SANDRA N JOHNSON REVOC TRUST 517,200 586,700 1,103,900 217,200 485,200 702,400

4 PARTRIDGE RD       5      16       1 DAMIANO, ELLA A & ELLIOTT, JOSHUA JAMES 496,300 982,700 1,479,000 209,300 768,400 977,700

5 PARTRIDGE RD       5      34       1 HORTON FAMILY TRUST HORTON, JAMES M & NANCY E  - TTEES 516,400 869,900 1,386,300 216,700 613,900 830,600

6 PARTRIDGE RD       5      17       1 RICHTER, SARAH B & RICHTER, JOSEPH F III 521,200 616,500 1,137,700 219,500 490,000 709,500

7 PARTRIDGE RD       5      33       1 PATEL, GITA B - TRUST PATEL, GITA B - TRUSTEE 516,800 769,100 1,285,900 216,900 598,800 815,700

8 PARTRIDGE RD       5      18       1 KNUUTI, KEVIN & ERIN E 535,700 552,100 1,087,800 227,500 368,500 596,000

9 PARTRIDGE RD       5      32       1 HOLMES, MICHAEL - TRUST HOLMES, MICHAEL & ALLISON - CO-TTEES 517,200 512,100 1,029,300 217,200 396,400 613,600

11 PARTRIDGE RD       5      31       1 CUNNINGHAM, ANDREW W JR & PENNY L 518,500 1,382,900 1,901,400 217,900 1,043,900 1,261,800

12 PARTRIDGE RD       5      20       1 CONTINUING TRUST C/U FA ROESCH QPR TR& CONTINUING TRUST C/U LJ ROESCH QPR TRUST 935,281 2,863,200 3,798,481 397,000 2,461,100 2,858,100

15 PARTRIDGE RD       5      30       1 PANG, FLORENCE R & ROY H L 522,500 807,800 1,330,300 220,300 564,200 784,500

16 PARTRIDGE RD       5      21       1 CONTINUING TRUST C/U FA ROESCH-QPR 

TRUST

CONTINUING TRUST C/U LJ ROESCH-QPR TRUST 538,900 1,072,700 1,611,600 229,000 751,800 980,800

17 PARTRIDGE RD       5      29       1 TIERNEY, NANCY S 526,400 398,500 924,900 222,600 314,100 536,700

20 PARTRIDGE RD       5      22       1 CIOFFI, DAVID M & ANN S - TRUST CIOFFI, D M & CIOFFI, A S - TRUSTEES 538,300 706,700 1,245,000 228,700 506,300 735,000

21 PARTRIDGE RD       5      28       1 WINTER, MICHAEL W. & WINTER, NITZAH R 531,100 918,300 1,449,400 225,200 524,200 749,400
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assmt23 PARTRIDGE RD       5      27       1 BALKCOM, DEVIN JEREMY WOZMAK, KIRA LISA 693,586 1,222,700 1,916,286 295,900 794,300 1,090,200

24 PARTRIDGE RD       5      23       1 CROW, HARTE C  - LIVING TRUST & CROW, ANN H -  LIVING TRUST 535,700 756,700 1,292,400 227,500 560,100 787,600

25 PARTRIDGE RD       5     134       1 BEDFORD, FREDERICK C & LINDA P 584,400 1,028,400 1,612,800 252,300 629,400 881,700

28 PARTRIDGE RD       5     104       1 CROW, HARTE C & ANN H - TRUSTEES & 2,754 700 3,454 1,940 700 2,640

34 PARTRIDGE RD      32       1       1 GAMBLE, KATHRYN A 514,600 443,900 958,500 215,600 283,900 499,500

36 PARTRIDGE RD      31       9       1 LIU, YI-HSIN & LIAO, MIN-CHUN 494,400 298,200 792,600 208,200 286,200 494,400

37 PARTRIDGE RD      31       8       1 LETENDRE, WILLIAM R JR & JENNIFER D 404,300 512,500 916,800 168,100 355,100 523,200

1 PETE'S LN      12     157       1 PATEL, ALPA J - REVOCABLE TRUST PATEL, ALPA J. - TRUSTEE 385,900 1,184,200 1,570,100 187,800 724,500 912,300

2 PETE'S LN      12     169       1 PEARL, MICHAEL L & MCCAULEY, DAYNA L 385,500 460,200 845,700 187,500 366,500 554,000

3 PETE'S LN      12     166       1 BURKE, ROBERT & DEBORAH 395,200 689,400 1,084,600 194,000 480,700 674,700

3.5 PETE'S LN      12     222       1 WINSLOW, DIANNE PATTERSON LIVING TRUST WINSLOW, DIANNE P - TRUSTEE 392,100 642,900 1,035,000 191,900 458,800 650,700

4 PETE'S LN      12     168       1 CHEN, QIN & LI, YINGYING 385,600 392,100 777,700 187,600 314,100 501,700

5 PETE'S LN      12     167       1 BAXTER, JOHN F & HEIDI 389,000 737,600 1,126,600 189,800 494,800 684,600

1 PINE DR      42      19       1 PERAZA, MARCIA ALLARA - REVOC TRUST OF 

2000

PERAZA, MA & PERAZA, JOSE E - CO-TRUSTEES 644,200 713,300 1,357,500 439,400 499,900 939,300

3 PINE DR      42      18       1 GROFF, ADAM CHANDLER & TRICIA LYNN 642,900 1,246,600 1,889,500 438,100 849,500 1,287,600

4 PINE DR      42       9       1 DRAGNEV, KONSTANTIN H - REVOCABLE 

TRUST

DRAGNEV, KONSTANTIN H - TRUSTEE 599,100 345,600 944,700 411,100 244,600 655,700

5 PINE DR      42      17       1 FILIMONOVA, TATIANA & TENSER, ANTON 643,700 300,700 944,400 438,900 282,100 721,000

6 PINE DR      42      10       1 PSCHIRRER, E REBECCA 613,500 537,500 1,151,000 425,600 438,700 864,300

7 PINE DR      42      16       1 DRESCHER, FRANK SONG Il & ROENGVORAPHOJ, MONIC 637,400 885,000 1,522,400 434,700 536,300 971,000

8 PINE DR      42      11       1 LORD, EDWIN W JR 614,000 310,000 924,000 419,100 290,500 709,600

9 PINE DR      42      15       1 LOUKAS, ELIAS E & ELIAS, MARTHA K 554,900 973,900 1,528,800 377,200 586,700 963,900

10 PINE DR      42      12       1 RAGIAS, ALEXANDER G 651,100 496,600 1,147,700 445,900 384,000 829,900

11 PINE DR      42      14       1 SUPATTAPONE, SURACHAI & REES, JUDITH R 590,200 660,500 1,250,700 416,200 460,700 876,900

13 PINE DR      42      13       1 LACY, DEAN P & SINJAPORN 645,400 694,300 1,339,700 440,500 568,300 1,008,800

121 PINE KNOLL DR      19      15       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 4,050,200 17,737,500 21,787,700 2,222,800 11,018,900 13,241,700

1 PINGREE RD      15     102       1 MIERKE, DALE F & PELLEGRINI, MARIA M 386,100 1,004,000 1,390,100 225,300 625,400 850,700

2 PINGREE RD      15      97       1 ZAFAR AND FAZAL REVOCABLE TRUST OF 2021 ZAFAR, ABDUL MUEED & FAZAL, ZANIRA - TTEES 385,600 566,700 952,300 225,000 406,700 631,700

3 PINGREE RD      15     101       1 HUTCHINS, REID & HUTCHINS, JENNIFER 386,400 1,100,300 1,486,700 225,500 838,100 1,063,600

4 PINGREE RD      15      98       1 HENRY, DOUGLAS W & ROBIN B 386,100 729,400 1,115,500 225,300 495,900 721,200

5 PINGREE RD      15     100       1 TRIMARCO, THOMAS W & HEIDI H 390,700 947,200 1,337,900 228,400 647,100 875,500

7 PINGREE RD      15      99       1 MCKINNON, WILLIAM J JR & MCKINNON, STEPHANIE M - REVOC TRUST 389,900 780,800 1,170,700 227,800 549,200 777,000

1 PINNEO HILL RD       8      30       1 LEE, ANGELA & HELGESON, BRADFORD J 263,000 401,800 664,800 177,900 320,300 498,200

2 PINNEO HILL RD       8      29       1 MCLAUGHLIN, PETER 52,500 7,500 60,000 35,300 7,500 42,800

3 PINNEO HILL RD       8      31       1 FULLINGTON, ELLEN - REVOCABLE TRUST FULLINGTON, ELLEN - TRUSTEE 262,300 213,000 475,300 177,300 148,800 326,100

4 PINNEO HILL RD       8      38       1 KARLSON STIGER FAMILY TRUST KARLSON, KA & STIGER, DL - TRUSTEES 264,100 307,200 571,300 182,600 251,300 433,900

8 PINNEO HILL RD       8      54       1 KARLSON STIGER FAMILY TRUST KARLSON, KA & STIGER, DL - TRUSTEES 232,300 24,400 256,700 159,700 24,400 184,100

12 PINNEO HILL RD       8      37       1 JASTRZEMBSKI, THEODORE R & KATHRYN M 260,727 830,200 1,090,927 179,258 650,500 829,758

15 PINNEO HILL RD       8      33       1 REICHERT, ERIC O 277,900 379,200 657,100 191,900 241,100 433,000

16 PINNEO HILL RD       8      32       1 WAUGH, H BERNARD JR & MARY G 206,600 231,000 437,600 138,800 177,200 316,000

19 PINNEO HILL RD       8      34       1 FULLINGTON, ALAN W & ELLEN 1,414 0 1,414 1,033 0 1,033

21 PINNEO HILL RD       9      64       1 MISHRA, RAJEEV & MISHRA, ANITA 239,600 384,000 623,600 163,100 369,800 532,900

25 PINNEO HILL RD       9       1       1 CYRUS, MURIEL P 287,600 581,400 869,000 201,100 407,400 608,500

27 PINNEO HILL RD       9      65       1 WIDDOES, BARBARA L & WIDDOES,JAMIE- 

FAMILY TRUST &

WIDDOES, WILLIAM P JR & WIDDOES, BENNET - 

TRUST

2,035 0 2,035 1,424 0 1,424

28 PINNEO HILL RD       9       2       1 PINNEO HILL TRUST MOUNTAIN, INGRID ELIZABETH MALMSTROM - 

TRUSTEE

275,502 628,000 903,502 189,124 489,100 678,224

33 PINNEO HILL RD       9       8       1 WIDDOES, BARBARA L & WIDDOES,JAMIE-

FAMILY TRUST &

WIDDOES, WILLIAM P JR & WIDDOES, BENNETT-

TRUST

11,863 0 11,863 8,303 0 8,303

34 PINNEO HILL RD       9       3       1 HAWES, JOHN LESLIE & VIRGINIA 277,862 227,500 505,362 190,816 170,700 361,516
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assmt40 PINNEO HILL RD       9       4       1 HAWES, JOHN LESLIE & VIRGINIA 741 0 741 542 0 542

46 PINNEO HILL RD       9       5       1 CUTTER, DONALD JR & DOREEN 368,000 342,300 710,300 242,200 266,500 508,700

52 PINNEO HILL RD       9       6       1 LACEY, RYAN C & LACEY, CATHERINE S 279,000 1,012,100 1,291,100 168,900 692,900 861,800

56 PINNEO HILL RD       9      99       1 SCHEMBRI, PATRICK A & MANNING, MICHELLE R 278,700 408,200 686,900 168,600 328,900 497,500

57 PINNEO HILL RD       9       7       2 MILLEY, JANET L & MILLEY, LAUREN G GILSTRAP 271,708 1,256,400 1,528,108 162,215 860,700 1,022,915

59 PINNEO HILL RD       9       7       3 DOWNS, ZARA 3,668 0 3,668 2,586 0 2,586

60 PINNEO HILL RD       9     112       1 EARLEY, ROBERT 73,382 0 73,382 43,271 0 43,271

61 PINNEO HILL RD       9     104       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 11,900 0 11,900 9,800 0 9,800

1 PIPERS LN      12      82       1 EDSON, ANA M & DAVID M 266,300 534,300 800,600 181,000 440,600 621,600

2 PIPERS LN      12     224       1 KUPPUSAMY, PERIANNAN & KUPPUSAMY, MUTHULAKSHMI 389,300 1,241,700 1,631,000 190,000 770,800 960,800

3 PIPERS LN      12      15       1 BOLAND, TODD MICHAEL & BOLAND, NADTHAKARN - REV LIVING TRUST 278,000 667,100 945,100 132,300 464,600 596,900

4 PIPERS LN      12      81       1 HANG, CHENGLIN & ZHONG, JIHONG 380,700 306,700 687,400 184,300 250,900 435,200

5 PIPERS LN      12      14       1 DENNIS, SARA KINNEY - TRUST DENNIS, SARA KINNEY -  TRUSTEE 376,000 1,084,000 1,460,000 181,200 664,300 845,500

6 PIPERS LN      12      16       1 LITTLE, DAWN PIPER 386,500 40,100 426,600 188,100 31,600 219,700

7 PIPERS LN      12      13       1 POWERS, GANNON JAMES & POWERS, ELIZABETH MOIRA 380,100 495,200 875,300 183,900 342,300 526,200

9 PIPERS LN      12      12       1 MERRITT, JEREMY S & BIOLSI, EMILY A - JOINT LIVING TRUST 378,800 351,300 730,100 183,000 321,700 504,700

11 PIPERS LN      12      11       1 BARTON, MICHAEL D & BARTON, DOROTHEA TORTI 485,725 1,044,000 1,529,725 237,000 600,400 837,400

13 PIPERS LN      12       7       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 310,100 0 310,100 151,000 0 151,000

16 PIPERS LN      12      10       1 GOULD, ELIZABETH 467,720 299,800 767,520 225,057 282,500 507,557

28 PIPERS LN      12       8       1 BUSKEY,  DIANNE L - TRUSTEE DIANNE L BUSKEY TRUST 207,900 120,300 328,200 103,400 120,300 223,700

36 PIPERS LN      12       9       1 MARY HITCHCOCK MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 145,100 0 145,100 101,500 0 101,500

38 PLANT DR      34      17       9 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 2,204,400 2,204,400 0 1,106,200 1,106,200

85 PLANT DR      34      17      13 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 27,000 27,000 0 27,000 27,000

85 PLANT DR      34      17      10 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 206,000 206,000 0 206,000 206,000

2 PLEASANT ST      22      34       1 LYNCH, BARBARA BRYSH 691,800 730,800 1,422,600 437,700 494,700 932,400

3 PLEASANT ST      22      38       1 DRURY, BERNARD V - 1998 TRUST DRURY, BERNARD V - TRUSTEE 966,596 1,172,500 2,139,096 611,800 782,300 1,394,100

6 PLEASANT ST      22      35       1 GRANITE MANAGEMENT LLC 773,300 1,078,500 1,851,800 489,400 663,200 1,152,600

7 PLEASANT ST      22      37       1 COLLISON, JOAN CAROL - TRUST COLLISON, JOAN CAROL - TRUSTEE 881,326 1,304,000 2,185,326 557,400 775,400 1,332,800

8.5 PLEASANT ST      22      46       1 HUYCK, KAREN L & HUYCK, JAMES MATTHEW 1,349,402 1,028,500 2,377,902 895,200 576,800 1,472,000

9 PLEASANT ST      22      36       1 GREENE, MARGARET H & GREENE, ERNEST THOMAS 996,762 555,200 1,551,962 630,600 329,400 960,000

10 PLEASANT ST      22      47       1 HEANEY, FIONA MARY - TRUST HEANEY, FM & HEANEY, JOHN ALAN - TRUSTEES 918,743 897,300 1,816,043 581,300 546,200 1,127,500

11 PLEASANT ST      22      44       1 THOMSON, JEFFREY STEPHEN & THOMSON, MARIANNE HUGER 1,028,523 865,400 1,893,923 651,000 554,900 1,205,900

8 PLEASANT ST #1      22      45       4 MONTGOMERY, ANNE B 0 403,100 403,100 0 223,200 223,200

8 PLEASANT ST #2      22      45       3 MONTGOMERY, ANNE B 0 555,600 555,600 0 295,200 295,200

8 PLEASANT ST #3      22      45       1 GRANITE MANAGEMENT LLC 0 565,400 565,400 0 303,400 303,400

8 PLEASANT ST #4      22      45       2 GRANITE MANAGEMENT LLC 0 413,200 413,200 0 226,700 226,700

8 PLEASANT ST #5      22      45       5 GRANITE MANAGEMENT LLC 0 510,700 510,700 0 273,300 273,300

11 PLUMMER HILL RD      13      42       1 HANOVER CONSERVANCY 64,400 0 64,400 64,400 0 64,400

19 PLUMMER HILL RD      13      39       1 HANOVER CONSERVANCY 47,400 0 47,400 47,400 0 47,400

20 PLUMMER HILL RD      13      38       1 THOMPSON, TIMOTHY E 5,009 0 5,009 3,507 0 3,507

1 PROSPECT ST      33      63       1 MERRY MEADOW FARM INC 867,000 575,200 1,442,200 548,500 451,300 999,800

2 PROSPECT ST      33      59       1 WEED, CLAUDIA - IRREVOCABLE TRUST WEED, JONATHAN F - TRUSTEE 0 763,800 763,800 0 558,500 558,500

3 PROSPECT ST      33      62       1 GLOUCHEVITCH, PHILIP & BYRNE, LAURA 745,800 519,100 1,264,900 471,900 379,400 851,300

4 PROSPECT ST      33      60       1 WEED FAMILY LIVING TRUST WEED, JONATHAN F & WEED, CLAUDIA - TTEES 705,600 577,700 1,283,300 446,400 578,700 1,025,100

5 PROSPECT ST      22      21       1 HARP, DOUGLAS G - TRUSTEE DOUGLAS G HARP LIVING TRUST 778,300 636,700 1,415,000 492,500 425,200 917,700

6 PROSPECT ST      33      61       1 CLARK, THOMAS & CLARK, SUSANNAH 705,600 700,000 1,405,600 446,400 425,600 872,000
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assmt7 PROSPECT ST      22      20       1 BLUCHIP HANOVER LLC 674,400 750,700 1,425,100 426,700 441,300 868,000

8 PROSPECT ST      22      22       1 HOFFER, ERIC K & GORDON, ANNE 705,600 803,600 1,509,200 446,400 512,500 958,900

9 PROSPECT ST      22      19       1 FIRSTSAFE COMPANY  LLC 674,400 523,100 1,197,500 426,700 345,900 772,600

10 PROSPECT ST      22      23       1 RKP PROPERTIES LLC 697,000 361,200 1,058,200 441,000 249,000 690,000

1 PURLING BROOKS DR      12     235       1 MCLAUGHLIN, DAVID A & MCLAUGHLIN, JENNA A 319,600 1,381,000 1,700,600 217,100 929,900 1,147,000

2 PURLING BROOKS DR      12     226       1 ROSEN, WILLIAM J 301,500 836,200 1,137,700 204,500 576,000 780,500

3 PURLING BROOKS DR      12     234       1 VEERAREDDY, RAKESH & BETHI, SWATHI 316,400 816,900 1,133,300 214,100 588,200 802,300

4 PURLING BROOKS DR      12     227       1 RENGA, VIGAY & PRABHA, SWAYAM 315,700 1,084,600 1,400,300 213,500 717,500 931,000

5 PURLING BROOKS DR      12     233       1 NICHOL, JOHN BRADLEY & MACFARLANE, LINDSEY ADAIR 316,900 1,088,500 1,405,400 214,600 753,100 967,700

6 PURLING BROOKS DR      12     228       1 WOLINSKY, PHILIP R & CUSIMANO, KIMBERLY A 315,700 1,465,900 1,781,600 213,400 1,129,400 1,342,800

7 PURLING BROOKS DR      12     232       1 BEGIN, ADAM MICHAEL & BEGIN, CARLY RAE 318,400 1,123,500 1,441,900 216,000 774,900 990,900

8 PURLING BROOKS DR      12     229       1 RAY, LAURA E 315,600 902,000 1,217,600 213,300 616,800 830,100

9 PURLING BROOKS DR      12     236       1 HANOVER CONSERVANCY 43,200 0 43,200 40,600 0 40,600

10 PURLING BROOKS DR      12     230       1 MERCADO, RIMA R & MERCADO, JOSE R 315,700 1,036,800 1,352,500 213,500 715,400 928,900

12 PURLING BROOKS DR      12     231       1 MASSON, ROBERT L II & MASSON, CAMERON B 315,700 1,674,400 1,990,100 213,400 1,293,300 1,506,700

1 QUAIL DR       2      41       1 WOMACK, JANE - REVOCABLE TRUST 2010 WOMACK, JANE - TRUSTEE 517,200 741,800 1,259,000 286,900 574,400 861,300

2 QUAIL DR       2      87       1 BOROWITZ, ANDREW & GENTILE, OLIVIA 388,600 0 388,600 244,600 0 244,600

3 QUAIL DR       2      40       1 BRANNEN, RICHARD D 515,900 563,000 1,078,900 286,100 446,400 732,500

4 QUAIL DR       2      38       1 BOROWITZ, ANDREW & GENTILE, OLIVIA 523,900 1,203,500 1,727,400 290,800 1,054,400 1,345,200

5 QUAIL DR       2      39       1 VESTAL, HEATHER S & VESTAL, MATTHEW L 773,804 1,224,900 1,998,704 429,200 839,800 1,269,000

6 QUAIL DR       5      53       1 GUTMANN, EDWARD J - TRUST GUTMANN, EDWARD J - TRUSTEE 532,400 551,400 1,083,800 300,700 343,900 644,600

7 QUAIL DR       5      57       1 DELMONT, MATTHEW F & WERNIMONT, JACQUELINE D 776,180 885,500 1,661,680 434,400 708,200 1,142,600

8 QUAIL DR       5      54       1 LEMAY, RICHARD A JR & LEMAY, KELLEY HAMILL 531,100 571,200 1,102,300 294,900 459,000 753,900

9 QUAIL DR       5      56       1 HORNIG, DOUGLAS E & SPIEGEL, REBECCA A - TRUST 491,900 399,200 891,100 273,000 322,700 595,700

10 QUAIL DR       5      55       1 DRAPER, TIMOTHY G & DRAPER, KAITLIN Q -

REVOC TRUST

DRAPER, TIMOTHY G & DRAPER, KAITLIN Q - 

TRUSTEES

524,300 586,900 1,111,200 291,000 408,500 699,500

2 RAND RD       3      41       1 VANSANT, JOHN H & VANSANT, CATHERINE 194,800 0 194,800 142,500 0 142,500

4 RAND RD       3      42       1 VANSANT, JOHN H & VANSANT, CATHERINE 554,344 463,900 1,018,244 415,000 378,600 793,600

1 RAYTON RD      39      78       1 KRASS, ROBERT P JR - TRUSTEE 642,900 264,500 907,400 394,300 284,400 678,700

4 RAYTON RD      42      53       1 COCHRAN, STEPHEN A 573,200 521,500 1,094,700 392,400 424,000 816,400

5 RAYTON RD      39      77       1 PARRADO, EDGAR & PARRADO, MARIA BELEN 543,700 422,400 966,100 370,000 267,800 637,800

6 RAYTON RD      39      79       1 SAMMON, JEANNE M - TRUST SAMMON, JEANNE M - TRUSTEE 544,600 289,900 834,500 372,000 272,600 644,600

8 RAYTON RD      39      80       1 ASPINWALL, DWIGHT C & GAYLE M 545,100 853,000 1,398,100 387,100 537,900 925,000

9 RAYTON RD      39      76       1 BHARUCHA, JAMSHED J - TRUST & BHARUCHA, JESSIE P - TRUST 544,900 381,200 926,100 381,700 283,000 664,700

10 RAYTON RD      39      81       1 MEAD, THOMAS L - TRUST OF 2023 MEAD, THOMAS L - TRUSTEE 515,900 321,700 837,600 352,500 270,000 622,500

11 RAYTON RD      39      75       1 CALLNAN, BRIAN M & CALLNAN, ORSOLYA E 516,100 268,500 784,600 358,400 191,100 549,500

12 RAYTON RD      39      82       1 PRZYDZIELSKI, MICHAEL & PRZYDZIELSKI, ALICIA 521,900 1,303,600 1,825,500 370,400 914,400 1,284,800

13 RAYTON RD      39      74       1 LOFTUS, JOHN B III & JOAN G 550,800 316,900 867,700 390,800 231,700 622,500

14 RAYTON RD      39      83       1 CRISWELL, JONATHAN E 518,700 275,000 793,700 369,800 256,900 626,700

15 RAYTON RD      39      73       1 SMITH-LANE, KATHLEEN & LANE, MARTHA K 544,500 301,700 846,200 375,400 220,000 595,400

16 RAYTON RD      39      84       1 SVERRISSON-GUNNARSDOTTIR FAMILY TRUST 

OF 2020

SVERRISSON, E F & GUNNARSDOTTIR, G - 

TRUSTEES

547,600 446,300 993,900 390,200 366,300 756,500

17 RAYTON RD      39      72       1 KEELER-POPE FAMILY TRUST OF 2023 POPE, GUNNAR C & KEELER, AMY E - TRUSTEES 505,200 250,900 756,100 343,500 240,200 583,700

18 RAYTON RD      39      85       1 MEACHAM, ALEXANDRA & SNYDER, BARRY D 545,000 782,400 1,327,400 385,300 624,800 1,010,100

19 RAYTON RD      39      71       1 ROOS, MARILYN S 515,800 486,700 1,002,500 357,100 398,100 755,200

19.5 RAYTON RD      39      70       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 57,200 0 57,200 39,300 0 39,300

20 RAYTON RD      39      86       1 DAHLBERG, KENT A & DENISE Z 544,300 351,600 895,900 373,600 340,000 713,600

21 RAYTON RD      39      69       1 WILLIAMSON, CHRISTOPHER B & LAMIA, TATIANA K 527,600 462,800 990,400 372,900 305,500 678,400
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assmt22 RAYTON RD      39      87       1 DUNTEN, LIANNA W & SEAN S 516,200 257,400 773,600 360,000 241,100 601,100

24 RAYTON RD      39      88       1 CALDWELL, ROBERT R & PACKMAN, SARAH T 486,800 308,300 795,100 334,300 279,700 614,000

25 RAYTON RD      39      68       1 GRABILL, ROBERT L & GRABILL, DEBRA D - TRUST 500,300 319,500 819,800 340,100 255,200 595,300

26 RAYTON RD      39      89       1 7927 REVOCABLE TRUST DYROFF, RICHARD - TRUSTEE 516,400 286,400 802,800 368,300 228,500 596,800

28 RAYTON RD      39      90       1 EDMONDSON, BENJAMIN R - TRUST & EDMONDSON, BARBARA H - TRUST 544,400 377,500 921,900 378,600 355,100 733,700

29 RAYTON RD      39      67       1 APPLETON, FREDERICK M & PATRICIA S - TRUST 492,600 346,100 838,700 335,200 262,000 597,200

30 RAYTON RD      39      91       1 CHIN, SANG H & CHIN, EMILY 573,700 289,600 863,300 399,900 272,600 672,500

32 RAYTON RD      39      92       1 LANDGRAF, NATASHA 541,900 474,500 1,016,400 378,900 384,700 763,600

33 RAYTON RD      35      13       1 LARRICK, JAMES E & LARRICK, LAURA E 637,400 1,032,600 1,670,000 434,700 643,100 1,077,800

34 RAYTON RD      35      14       1 MARCUS, IAN F & MARCUS, JACQUELINE T 515,900 933,700 1,449,600 363,600 666,700 1,030,300

36 RAYTON RD      35      15       1 CARTER, RAMOLA H & THOMAS R 573,200 307,200 880,400 391,500 276,800 668,300

37 RAYTON RD      35      12       1 KAISER, ROBIN L 590,200 1,968,600 2,558,800 416,200 1,264,000 1,680,200

38 RAYTON RD      35      16       1 FOSS, CATHERINE M - REVOCABLE TRUST FOSS, CATHERINE M - TRUSTEE 573,700 708,900 1,282,600 401,900 488,600 890,500

39 RAYTON RD      35      19       1 O'DEA, DANIEL P & O'DEA, CAROL LYNN 641,500 822,800 1,464,300 436,800 574,700 1,011,500

40 RAYTON RD      35      17       1 MCFETRIDGE, MICHAEL & LUSTERIO, NORA 610,400 986,400 1,596,800 415,700 685,200 1,100,900

42 RAYTON RD      35      18       1 CROCKETT, ALA 596,300 313,200 909,500 409,400 298,500 707,900

1 READ RD      22      74       1 IRIONDO, MARIA C & IRIONDO, MANUEL 773,300 386,500 1,159,800 489,400 314,300 803,700

2 READ RD      22      61       1 FISCHEL, WILLIAM A & JANICE G - TRUST FISCHEL, WILLIAM A & JANICE G - TRUSTEES 707,400 367,000 1,074,400 447,700 302,700 750,400

3 READ RD      22      73       1 GRAY, CHARLES W II & WANG, EILEEN 741,300 734,300 1,475,600 469,100 500,600 969,700

4 READ RD      22      62       1 CALDERWOOD, MICHAEL AND AUDREY - TRUST CALDERWOOD, MICHAEL S & CALDERWOOD, 

AUDREY H - TTEES

747,300 1,567,000 2,314,300 472,800 1,209,900 1,682,700

5 READ RD      22      72       1 HINCK FAMILY TRUST OF 2025 HINCK, FRANCES Y & HINCK, JOHN A - TRUSTEES 768,500 332,900 1,101,400 486,200 260,400 746,600

6 READ RD      22      63       1 REID, GAVIN A & SOLOMON, DEBORAH S 754,300 760,400 1,514,700 477,400 457,700 935,100

7 READ RD      22      71       1 HAMEL, HELEN VANDERBILT & HAMEL, RAYMOND F JR 785,200 748,700 1,533,900 496,500 475,300 971,800

7 RENNIE RD      13      17       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 232,500 313,900 546,400 142,800 229,100 371,900

8 RENNIE RD      13      18       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 213,500 41,400 254,900 127,100 41,400 168,500

9 RENNIE RD      13      81       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 221,100 335,600 556,700 133,400 242,800 376,200

22 RENNIE RD      15      41       1 STEWART, SARAH C K & ROSS, BENJAMIN D 213,200 527,800 741,000 126,800 418,300 545,100

25 RENNIE RD      15      48       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES 1,659 0 1,659 1,212 0 1,212

26 RENNIE RD      15      51       1 MIRICA, RAZVAN & MIRICA, KATHERINE 220,400 378,800 599,200 132,800 352,800 485,600

28 RENNIE RD      15      40       1 DIENER, CARL & LAURIE 217,088 276,900 493,988 130,003 218,300 348,303

30 RENNIE RD      15      50       1 SWANWICK, MICHAEL E & BILLMEIER, SARAH E 288,900 733,700 1,022,600 189,300 511,000 700,300

31 RENNIE RD      15      39       1 KINGLAND FARMS LLC 912 0 912 666 0 666

37 RENNIE RD      15      34       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE - TRUSTEES 1,630 0 1,630 1,191 0 1,191

38 RENNIE RD      15      38       1 MURRAY, R MICHAEL & PRESSEY-MURRAY, CHRISTINE A 225,200 339,800 565,000 136,800 307,400 444,200

39 RENNIE RD      15      37       1 RICE-MESEC, REBECCA & MESEC, DONALD J 213,200 298,300 511,500 126,900 239,200 366,100

42 RENNIE RD      15      67       1 GOFF, CHARLES A & GOFF, REBECCA S 221,400 817,300 1,038,700 133,600 575,500 709,100

44 RENNIE RD      15      68       1 TINGLE REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST TINGLE, WILLIAM H C IV & RITA - TRUSTEES 218,900 642,200 861,100 131,600 449,700 581,300

47 RENNIE RD      15      36       1 HOROWITZ, JEREMY & SILVER, AMANDA J 219,700 382,500 602,200 132,200 296,500 428,700

48 RENNIE RD      15      31       1 ROGALSKI, RICHARD J - REVOC TRUST OF 2005 ROGALSKI, RICHARD J - TRUSTEE 259,025 927,500 1,186,525 158,800 638,300 797,100

50 RENNIE RD      15      33       1 KENNEDY, JAMES S & KENNEDY, DEBORAH S - REVOC TRUST 190,789 826,400 1,017,189 113,124 479,600 592,724

52 RENNIE RD      15      32       1 SYME, DOROTHY ANN & SYME, DUNCAN 185,700 270,300 456,000 109,800 208,700 318,500

20 RENNIE RD #A      15      42       1 SUBBAKARAN, RESHIKA & YEDIGARIAN, SEVAN 0 628,400 628,400 0 491,800 491,800

20 RENNIE RD #B      15      42       2 SIVAKUMAR, SHRAVAN & PRASANNA-KUMAR, BRINDA 0 628,400 628,400 0 491,800 491,800

1 RESERVOIR RD      44      58       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 1,327,400 0 1,327,400 1,264,200 0 1,264,200

2 RESERVOIR RD      44       3       1 IKI 45 LYME RD LLC 623,900 362,000 985,900 445,600 362,000 807,600

8 RESERVOIR RD      44       4       1 KCC PROPERTIES 8RESR LLC 1,956,800 9,799,800 11,756,600 1,165,900 3,208,300 4,374,200
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assmt10 RESERVOIR RD      47      50       1 HOLTHOFF, MEGAN MORSE & HOLTHOFF, DARYL EUGENE 403,200 488,200 891,400 244,800 399,900 644,700

12 RESERVOIR RD      47      51       1 KELLY HARWICK FAMILY TRUST KELLY, MARCIA & HARWICK, BARRY - TRUSTEES 420,600 402,300 822,900 255,400 321,800 577,200

14 RESERVOIR RD      47      52       1 ALK FAMILY TRUST KAESTLE, ANDREW J & KAESTLE, LISA A - TTEES 420,000 643,300 1,063,300 255,000 511,900 766,900

16 RESERVOIR RD      47      53       1 MLACAK, WILLIAM & WHITCOMB, JOANNA L 416,600 363,800 780,400 252,900 295,800 548,700

18 RESERVOIR RD      47      54       1 WEISMANN, PRISCILLA - TRUST WEISMANN, PRISCILLA E - TRUSTEE 414,900 256,300 671,200 252,000 238,600 490,600

20 RESERVOIR RD      47      55       1 POISSON, EVERETT J & MICHELLE O 414,000 334,200 748,200 251,400 253,800 505,200

21 RESERVOIR RD      47      81       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 1,961,900 1,662,100 3,624,000 1,345,900 1,662,100 3,008,000

25 RESERVOIR RD      47      75       1 DENT, KELLY M 577,400 813,900 1,391,300 359,100 576,700 935,800

26 RESERVOIR RD       4       4       1 HANOVER SCHOOL DISTRICT 9,273,600 25,854,700 35,128,300 8,832,000 13,068,400 21,900,400

27 RESERVOIR RD      47      79       1 ELIADES, JOHN EDWARD - TRUST ELIADES, JOHN EDWARD - TRUSTEE 552,200 407,900 960,100 349,700 282,300 632,000

29 RESERVOIR RD      47      78       1 DEBO, LAURENS 610,700 583,200 1,193,900 371,100 463,800 834,900

30 RESERVOIR RD       4       5       1 DANN, LUKE & DANN, ELIZABETH W 882,589 1,328,200 2,210,789 565,200 882,500 1,447,700

31 RESERVOIR RD      47      77       1 STOVER, SONYA M & STOVER, MATTHEW 533,900 845,400 1,379,300 336,200 658,600 994,800

34 RESERVOIR RD       4       6       1 CARTER, BEVERLY R IV & HARDIGG, GENEVIEVE POMEROY 575,200 2,087,200 2,662,400 356,300 1,292,200 1,648,500

38 RESERVOIR RD       4      17       1 HILLER FAMILY TRUST HILLER, MARC A & ERICA J - TRUSTEES 625,600 584,700 1,210,300 383,700 464,700 848,400

81 RESERVOIR RD      48       3       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 645,500 0 645,500 484,400 0 484,400

2 RIDGE RD      24      61       1 YANAMANDALA, MOUNICA & KLEIN, ASHER HART 477,000 802,500 1,279,500 374,800 515,600 890,400

3 RIDGE RD      23     124       1 THREE RIDGE ROAD REVOCABLE TRUST SHABEL, ELIZABETH JANE - TRUSTEE 533,200 520,700 1,053,900 419,100 364,100 783,200

4 RIDGE RD      23     113       1 GRANT, STEVEN A & WEBSTER GRANT, ANNE 529,000 390,500 919,500 415,700 276,900 692,600

5 RIDGE RD      23     123       1 QUINTON-BARRY, MARY - LIVING TRUST QUINTON-BARRY, M & BARRY, JAMES J - TRUSTEES 528,600 1,004,900 1,533,500 415,400 562,500 977,900

6 RIDGE RD      23     114       1 SODERBERG, TIMOTHY JAMES & SODERBERG, NAOKO KITAGISHI 545,400 449,400 994,800 428,300 311,300 739,600

7 RIDGE RD      23     122       1 TOMLIN, BRIAN & SARAH 528,600 658,900 1,187,500 415,400 452,300 867,700

8 RIDGE RD      23     115       1 CROWTHER, VERNON PETER & CROWTHER, MARY SUZANNE 539,600 564,700 1,104,300 424,200 385,800 810,000

10 RIDGE RD      23     116       1 DUNBAR, GEOFFREY T & NANCY M 540,900 437,200 978,100 425,200 296,500 721,700

12 RIDGE RD      23     117       1 HACKETT, CHARLES M & ELIZABETH B 512,400 430,900 943,300 402,700 299,500 702,200

14 RIDGE RD      23     118       1 GREENE, ELIZABETH A 517,900 565,600 1,083,500 407,100 393,100 800,200

1 RIP RD      42      24       1 RIP ROAD HOLDINGS LLC 586,500 1,270,300 1,856,800 362,200 759,600 1,121,800

4 RIP RD      41      46       1 CHEYNEY, BIN S & CHEYNEY, MATTHEW J 663,200 617,800 1,281,000 457,500 491,500 949,000

5 RIP RD      42      23       1 MILLIMAN, CHRISTOPHER E & KIMBERLY H 573,200 292,800 866,000 391,500 267,500 659,000

6 RIP RD      41      47       1 SAVAGE, HELEN Y - REVOCABLE TRUST SAVAGE, HELEN Y - TRUSTEE 581,600 621,500 1,203,100 397,100 409,000 806,100

7 RIP RD      42      22       1 FROMM, SHARON A - REVOC TRUST & FROMM, HANS - IRREVOC TRUST 641,900 728,400 1,370,300 437,100 496,400 933,500

8 RIP RD      41      48       1 REDER, JAKE M - REVOCABLE TRUST & TURK, MARY JOSEPHINE - REVOCABLE TRUST 577,200 947,500 1,524,700 392,900 656,600 1,049,500

9 RIP RD      42      21       1 YAN, LEI & ZHANG, SHUCHENG 572,700 631,400 1,204,100 389,400 448,100 837,500

10 RIP RD      41      50       1 ABRAHAMIAN, IVAN 517,400 369,900 887,300 368,900 278,300 647,200

11 RIP RD      42      20       1 LIU, JIFENG & WANG, XIAOXIN 613,500 332,000 945,500 425,600 249,500 675,100

12 RIP RD      41      51       1 MADDEN, DEAN R & HANFSTINGL, URSULA A 573,500 470,500 1,044,000 400,700 381,800 782,500

13 RIP RD      42       3       1 ALLEN, MARY W - REVOCABLE TRUST OF 2012 ALLEN, MARY W - TRUSTEE 641,200 703,400 1,344,600 436,500 573,700 1,010,200

14 RIP RD      41      22       1 NESLIN, SCOTT & BETSEY 568,500 658,800 1,227,300 398,100 419,800 817,900

15 RIP RD      42       2       1 GOODWIN, DOUGLAS W 641,500 467,500 1,109,000 436,800 322,700 759,500

16 RIP RD      41      23       1 TALLY, KEVIN J & ALISON G 555,800 701,300 1,257,100 393,000 440,000 833,000

17 RIP RD      42       1       1 MACDONALD, MADO R - REVOCABLE TRUST MACDONALD, M R & KEVIN A & WATSON, LAURA M - 

TTEES

641,700 0 641,700 437,000 0 437,000

18 RIP RD      41      24       1 D'ORSI, NICHOLAS C & THERESA M 545,100 928,700 1,473,800 387,400 524,300 911,700

19 RIP RD      42      54       1 MACDONALD, MADO R - REVOCABLE TRUST MACDONALD, M R & KEVIN A & WATSON, LAURA M - 

TTEES

641,700 504,800 1,146,500 437,000 322,600 759,600

20 RIP RD      44      16       1 SWETT, STEVEN C - REVOCABLE TRUST SWETT, STEVEN C & SWETT, BENJAMIN C - TTEES 683,139 994,700 1,677,839 487,100 560,100 1,047,200

21 RIP RD      44      39       1 MULLER, BRUCE R - REVOC LIVING TRUST MULLER, BRUCE R - TRUSTEE 644,100 687,000 1,331,100 439,200 431,900 871,100

22 RIP RD      44      17       1 DUKA, ROXANE & BEACH, MAXIMILLIAN M 817,254 1,369,000 2,186,254 560,600 837,300 1,397,900
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assmt23 RIP RD      44      38       1 HANNAN, TIMOTHY & HANNAN, ANNA RINGWELSKI 609,900 655,900 1,265,800 415,200 524,300 939,500

23 RIP RD      45       5       1 HANOVER CONSERVANCY 75,600 0 75,600 72,000 0 72,000

23.5 RIP RD      44      57       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 9,800 0 9,800 9,400 0 9,400

24 RIP RD      44      18       1 SHEEHAN-OWERS FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST SHEEHAN, BRAD A & OWERS, ZOE J - TTEES 565,500 693,600 1,259,100 397,000 548,300 945,300

25 RIP RD      44      37       1 DAFT, KEVIN B & KOIDA, LEIGH K 498,800 726,000 1,224,800 339,400 383,700 723,100

26 RIP RD      44      19       1 BARBOUR, CAROLINE A 613,700 494,500 1,108,200 418,800 315,400 734,200

27 RIP RD      44      36       1 MICHELSON, CARRIE G - 2023 TRUST & GITAJN, IDA LEAH - 2023 TRUST 481,400 833,900 1,315,300 327,500 574,900 902,400

28 RIP RD      44      20       1 PARK, JI HYUN & LEE, YOONSANG 544,800 621,100 1,165,900 381,300 480,000 861,300

28.5 RIP RD      44      55       1 MAEDER FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST MAEDER, MATTHEW & KANAGALINGAM, 

SIVASHAKTHI-TTEES

572,300 1,094,700 1,667,000 389,100 755,600 1,144,700

29 RIP RD      44      35       1 EVANS, ERIC A - TRUST & EVANS, ANNE M - TRUST 477,100 440,500 917,600 324,700 281,500 606,200

30 RIP RD      44      21       1 COSTA, SALVATORE P & COSTA, KORI K 572,700 1,159,400 1,732,100 389,400 708,100 1,097,500

31 RIP RD      44      34       1 COLLA, STANLEY A & JUDITH 480,300 883,100 1,363,400 326,900 532,900 859,800

32 RIP RD      44      22       1 MIRICK, SCOTT S & MIRICK, ARIANNAH B - REVOCABLE TRUST 572,700 1,067,000 1,639,700 389,400 594,700 984,100

33 RIP RD      44      33       1 SAUCEDO, IRASEMA & GOMEZ, ANTONIO 544,700 338,200 882,900 377,700 317,200 694,900

34 RIP RD      44      23       1 FRANCIS FAMILY TRUST FRANCIS, PATRICK & BULBUL - TTEES 572,700 419,500 992,200 389,400 350,100 739,500

35 RIP RD      44      32       1 MCNULTY FAMILY TRUST MCNULTY, RICHARD J & MCNULTY, NEELY H - 

TTEES

557,000 865,600 1,422,600 384,800 608,000 992,800

36 RIP RD      44      24       1 GUSITSCH, DOUGLAS H & GUSITSCH, BETHANN 572,700 517,800 1,090,500 389,400 359,500 748,900

37 RIP RD      44      31       1 VON REYN, CHARLES A & VON REYN, LAUREN M 611,900 893,700 1,505,600 417,100 614,100 1,031,200

38 RIP RD      44      25       1 WEIDER, DUDLEY J - TRUST & DUDLEY J WEIDER FAMILY TRUST 572,700 746,600 1,319,300 389,400 467,200 856,600

39 RIP RD      44      30       1 MARSHALL, ALISON G & TANNENBAUM, AARON M 611,300 369,800 981,100 416,500 296,500 713,000

40 RIP RD      44      26       1 MANCINI, DAVID J & MANCINI, AMY L 593,000 849,200 1,442,200 417,300 517,200 934,500

42 RIP RD      44      27       1 LOW, JEFFREY K & HEATHER L 572,700 1,086,400 1,659,100 389,400 692,000 1,081,400

44 RIP RD      44      28       1 BROOKS, GABRIEL & BROOKS, JESSICA L 572,700 671,300 1,244,000 389,400 425,300 814,700

45 RIP RD      47      70       1 BARRETTE, DAVID R & BARRETTE, KAITLYN S 558,600 2,288,300 2,846,900 384,000 1,411,400 1,795,400

46 RIP RD      47      71       1 BRIGHTON, JOHN M & BRIGHTON, SUSAN C 572,700 496,900 1,069,600 389,400 324,700 714,100

48 RIP RD      47      72       1 ASSUR, SOPHIA E - TRUST ASSUR, SOPHIA E - TRUSTEE 553,100 394,300 947,400 375,800 313,400 689,200

50 RIP RD      47      73       1 WELBORN, JOHN & PARK, SUSAN 641,200 347,000 988,200 436,500 261,000 697,500

1 RIPLEY RD      23      28       1 MERCER INVESTMENTS II LLC 784,300 511,700 1,296,000 496,100 307,800 803,900

3 RIPLEY RD      23      27       1 GONNERMAN, MICHAEL - TRUST & GONNERMAN, ELIZABETH W - TRUST 781,000 846,500 1,627,500 493,800 559,600 1,053,400

5 RIPLEY RD      23      26       1 DONEGAN, JAMES OLIVER - TRUSTEE JAMES OLIVER DONEGAN REVOCABLE TRUST 781,100 721,000 1,502,100 494,400 475,000 969,400

7 RIPLEY RD      23      25       1 DONEGAN FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST DONEGAN, DAVID & DONEGAN, MEGAN - CO-TTEES 783,600 781,600 1,565,200 495,600 514,100 1,009,700

1 RIVER RD      12      69       1 1 RIVER ROAD LLC 154 0 154 113 0 113

2 RIVER RD      12      55       1 REPLOGLE FAMILY LLC 234 0 234 171 0 171

3 RIVER RD      12      68       1 1 RIVER ROAD LLC 345,493 1,027,400 1,372,893 238,017 768,000 1,006,017

4 RIVER RD      12      56       1 REPLOGLE FAMILY LLC 3,548 0 3,548 2,500 0 2,500

9 RIVER RD      12      67       1 BORAZ, SHARI E 260,800 310,600 571,400 175,800 221,100 396,900

10 RIVER RD      12      57       1 BARNES-CASS REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST 1,966,557 1,123,300 3,089,857 850,300 833,700 1,684,000

11 RIVER RD      12      66       1 WHITCOMB, SUSAN BLODGETT - TRUST WHITCOMB, SUSAN BLODGETT - TRUSTEE 261,000 221,900 482,900 176,000 162,600 338,600

12 RIVER RD      12      58       1 HARVARD, ANDREW C & KATHLEEN 894,589 2,322,200 3,216,789 378,800 1,497,300 1,876,100

14 RIVER RD      12      59       1 MITCHELL, TERESA I & PHILLIPS, ELLEN L 247,900 271,100 519,000 167,300 195,800 363,100

16 RIVER RD      12      60       1 VALE, BRENDA M - REVOCABLE TRUST VALE, BRENDA M - TRUSTEE 871,384 1,122,300 1,993,684 365,400 641,400 1,006,800

18 RIVER RD      12      61       1 DENSMORE, A JASON III - REVOCABLE TRUST DENSMORE, A JASON III - TRUSTEE 46,900 10,000 56,900 31,500 10,000 41,500

20 RIVER RD      12      62       1 DENSMORE, A JASON III - REVOCABLE TRUST DENSMORE, A JASON III - TRUSTEE 1,115,473 577,400 1,692,873 472,100 484,300 956,400

21 RIVER RD      12     118       1 HANOVER CONSERVANCY 48,800 0 48,800 45,900 0 45,900

23 RIVER RD      12     119       1 HOTVET, JOSHUA & HOTVET, ANGELA 280,168 633,600 913,768 189,900 431,500 621,400

26 RIVER RD      12      65       1 SWOMLEY, BRUCE A & SWOMLEY, EMILY DENHAM 636,179 199,600 835,779 263,000 167,300 430,300
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assmt28 RIVER RD      12       2       1 HANOVER CONSERVANCY 3,700 0 3,700 3,500 0 3,500

29 RIVER RD      12     199       1 BUSKEY, STEPHEN D & DIANNE L - TRUSTEES 330,938 1,011,100 1,342,038 229,000 713,200 942,200

30 RIVER RD      12       3       1 BRISCOE, KATHLEEN S - TRUST BRISCOE, KATHLEEN S - TRUSTEE 832,804 350,500 1,183,304 332,100 220,700 552,800

31 RIVER RD      12       1       1 BUSKEY, DIANNE L - TRUSTEE DIANNE L BUSKEY TRUST 593 0 593 433 0 433

32 RIVER RD      12       4       1 G-3 REALTY II LLC 924,429 485,800 1,410,229 327,900 385,500 713,400

34 RIVER RD      12       5       1 WOLFSON AND PETERAF FAMILY TRUST WOLFSON, PAUL & PETERAF, MARGARET - TTEES 1,196,408 1,201,500 2,397,908 507,000 837,300 1,344,300

36 RIVER RD      12       6       1 DETWILER, PAUL - TRUST DETWILER, RALPH PAUL - TRUSTEE 1,315,363 1,956,100 3,271,463 552,900 1,267,700 1,820,600

38 RIVER RD      12     225       1 ESTES, KIMBERLY A - REVOC TRUST ESTES, KIMBERLY A - TRUSTEE 1,338,568 1,422,800 2,761,368 566,400 821,600 1,388,000

41 RIVER RD      12     123       1 G-3 REALTY II LLC 410 0 410 300 0 300

43 RIVER RD      12      52       1 G-3 REALTY II LLC 177 0 177 129 0 129

44 RIVER RD      15      59       1 JEFFERS, JAMES D - LIVING TRUST JEFFERS, JAMES D - TRUSTEE 1,333,596 562,100 1,895,696 563,400 398,700 962,100

46 RIVER RD      15       1       1 JEFFERS, RACHEL A & ALLEN, WYATT & JONES, RACHEL & JEFFERS, EMILY & JEFFERS, 

JAMES DAVID

399,627 317,500 717,127 271,700 305,700 577,400

48 RIVER RD      15      60       1 FISHER LIVING TRUST FISHER, HOWARD ANDREW & FISHER, KAREN 

LUEDTKE - TTEES

1,353,486 1,101,100 2,454,586 575,100 635,200 1,210,300

50 RIVER RD      15      16       1 HILTON, KATHRYN BOTHAM - TRUST HILTON, KATHRYN BOTHAM - TRUSTEE 1,334,922 1,147,100 2,482,022 564,300 773,000 1,337,300

52 RIVER RD      15      61       1 MCGINLEY-SMITH, DANIEL & MCGINLEY-SMITH, SARAH 1,340,226 1,501,200 2,841,426 567,300 936,200 1,503,500

53 RIVER RD      15      57       1 ARTMAN, CHRISTOPHER R & KERRY M 299,300 848,400 1,147,700 212,100 530,400 742,500

54 RIVER RD      15      62       1 HATCH, WILLIAM R & JILL 1,563,596 692,100 2,255,696 661,900 487,100 1,149,000

56 RIVER RD      15      19       1 SNOW, ANDREW M & SNOW, VIRGINIA R 1,413,156 1,058,100 2,471,256 828,000 822,400 1,650,400

62 RIVER RD      15      20       1 STARSHIP CONSERVATION LLC 171 0 171 125 0 125

66 RIVER RD      15     112       1 GERNGROSS, TILLMAN 1,362,436 503,700 1,866,136 580,200 418,000 998,200

67 RIVER RD      15      53       1 GERNGROSS, TILLMAN 210,500 0 210,500 142,400 0 142,400

69 RIVER RD      15      56       1 STANHOPE, JOHN & LOIS - TRUST STANHOPE, JOHN R & STANHOPE, LOIS E - TTEES 267,688 559,600 827,288 182,041 351,000 533,041

70 RIVER RD      15      21       1 GERNGROSS, TILLMAN 1,296,409 261,700 1,558,109 552,900 265,700 818,600

81 RIVER RD      15      54       1 STANHOPE, ROBERT C & NANCY 281,999 384,400 666,399 195,422 352,400 547,822

82 RIVER RD      15      55       1 STANHOPE, ROBERT C & NANCY 26,100 0 26,100 17,400 0 17,400

1 RIVER RIDGE RD      22      83       1 HANSBERRY, MARK 1,061,100 1,336,300 2,397,400 619,600 881,800 1,501,400

3 RIVER RIDGE RD      22      82       1 LUSTENADER, JAMES & LUSTENADER, ELIZABETH 1,293,381 731,600 2,024,981 755,200 481,800 1,237,000

5 RIVER RIDGE RD      22      81       1 KEHLER, THOMAS C - REVOC LIVING TRUST KEHLER, THOMAS C - TRUSTEE 1,314,400 524,600 1,839,000 767,400 360,100 1,127,500

7 RIVER RIDGE RD      22      80       1 HARRIS, CHRISTOPHER CARROLL & HARRIS, RACHEL SCOTT 1,447,163 1,321,500 2,768,663 845,100 801,400 1,646,500

8 RIVER RIDGE RD      22      76       1 KCC REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT LLC 905,000 519,300 1,424,300 600,600 353,100 953,700

9 RIVER RIDGE RD      22      79       1 GREEN, ALAN I & COHEN, FRANCES S 1,465,116 950,800 2,415,916 854,800 628,000 1,482,800

10 RIVER RIDGE RD      22      77       1 KIRKLAND, KATHRYN - TRUST & LEACH, STEVEN - TRUST 896,800 1,071,000 1,967,800 594,800 703,900 1,298,700

11 RIVER RIDGE RD      22      78       1 BARRETTE, CYNTHIA - TRUST BARRETTE, CYNTHIA R - TRUSTEE 1,649,200 3,111,100 4,760,300 1,093,400 2,203,200 3,296,600

3&4 RIVERCREST RD      49       3       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 3,213,200 0 3,213,200 3,213,200 0 3,213,200

2 ROBERT FROST LN       2      49       1 FERNALD, KATHLEEN A 719,623 340,200 1,059,823 524,500 249,100 773,600

12 ROBERT FROST LN       2      94       1 RED BARN TRUST SNYDER, ROBERT E - TRUSTEE 719,626 848,700 1,568,326 524,502 683,000 1,207,502

14 ROBERT FROST LN       2      55       1 RED BARN TRUST SNYDER, ROBERT E - TRUSTEE 725,882 492,000 1,217,882 528,882 422,900 951,782

1 ROPE FERRY RD      38      11       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 2,725,200 2,725,200 0 1,393,700 1,393,700

1 ROPE FERRY RD      38      11       0 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 28,322,600 0 28,322,600 30,655,500 0 30,655,500

2 ROPE FERRY RD      37      38       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 640,200 0 640,200 692,000 0 692,000

3 ROPE FERRY RD      38      11       2 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 3,115,600 3,115,600 0 1,595,800 1,595,800

4 ROPE FERRY RD      37      39       1 ZUG, KATHRYN A & LAYCOCK, WILLIAM S III 805,900 1,623,700 2,429,600 871,600 1,258,500 2,130,100

5 ROPE FERRY RD      38      11       3 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 5,640,800 5,640,800 0 2,875,000 2,875,000

6 ROPE FERRY RD      37      40       1 QUO VADIS REVOCABLE TRUST SOUTHER, JOHN T - TRUSTEE 954,400 1,964,600 2,919,000 1,037,200 1,531,000 2,568,200

7 ROPE FERRY RD      38      10       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 883,900 16,309,400 17,193,300 956,000 8,275,000 9,231,000

8 ROPE FERRY RD      37      50       1 SPEERS, MARK & SPEERS, PAULA NESS 954,400 6,159,000 7,113,400 1,035,900 5,145,300 6,181,200
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assmt10 ROPE FERRY RD      37      41       1 REPLOGLE, JOHN 759,200 1,872,400 2,631,600 821,300 1,447,600 2,268,900

11 ROPE FERRY RD      38      11       4 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 3,612,700 3,612,700 0 1,823,700 1,823,700

12 ROPE FERRY RD      37      42       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 1,072,400 2,177,000 3,249,400 1,161,600 1,582,200 2,743,800

13 ROPE FERRY RD      38       9       1 GOVINDARAJAN, KIRTHI - TRUSTEE KIRTHI GOVINDARAJAN TRUST 973,200 1,315,400 2,288,600 1,096,600 807,400 1,904,000

14 ROPE FERRY RD      40      18       1 BRINE, WILLIAM H JR & ANN C 780,600 841,000 1,621,600 843,900 541,500 1,385,400

15 ROPE FERRY RD      38       8       1 DANOS, MARY ELLEN R - TRUST DANOS, MARY ELLEN R & DANOS, PAUL P - TTEES 974,800 1,199,500 2,174,300 1,097,800 737,700 1,835,500

16 ROPE FERRY RD      40      19       1 ROPE FERRY ROAD LLC 956,200 2,158,500 3,114,700 1,059,400 1,666,400 2,725,800

17 ROPE FERRY RD      38       7       1 WHITE, KEITH E JR & WHITE, BETH B 1,076,800 2,672,100 3,748,900 1,168,400 1,648,100 2,816,500

18 ROPE FERRY RD      40      20       1 TENNEY, KAREN M & LORING, THOMAS N 954,900 790,000 1,744,900 1,033,400 520,600 1,554,000

20 ROPE FERRY RD      40      21       1 20 ROPE FERRY RD LLC 955,900 3,565,900 4,521,800 1,052,500 2,775,000 3,827,500

21 ROPE FERRY RD      40      17       1 LEVENSON, JULIE J & PITTMAN, PAUL A 1,077,700 1,488,500 2,566,200 1,169,600 919,200 2,088,800

22 ROPE FERRY RD      40      22       1 YOUNG, SARAH L - TRUST YOUNG, WILLIAM W & YOUNG, SL - CO-TRUSTEES 954,800 802,200 1,757,000 1,043,400 530,700 1,574,100

23 ROPE FERRY RD      40      16       1 YOUNG, MICHAEL & DUGGAN, EILEEN M 997,500 752,900 1,750,400 1,110,600 457,500 1,568,100

24 ROPE FERRY RD      40      23       1 SCANNELL, PETER & JEAN 954,800 2,340,600 3,295,400 1,048,300 2,014,900 3,063,200

25 ROPE FERRY RD      40      15       1 KNIGHTS FAMILY TRUST KNIGHTS, CULLEN & KNIGHTS, SARAH STEIN - 

TTEES

1,000,200 2,169,100 3,169,300 1,113,700 1,677,900 2,791,600

27 ROPE FERRY RD      40      14       1 DEVLIN, JULIAN A & DEVLIN, MARISA D 1,000,000 2,037,900 3,037,900 1,112,200 1,611,900 2,724,100

29 ROPE FERRY RD      40      13       1 CAFFREY, LIAM P - REVOCABLE TRUST CAFFREY, LIAM P - TRUSTEE 1,075,400 3,737,200 4,812,600 1,166,300 2,598,300 3,764,600

33 ROPE FERRY RD      40      12       1 PAGANUCCI, MARILYN M - TRUSTEE MARILYN M PAGANUCCI TRUST 1,074,300 2,556,000 3,630,300 1,164,600 1,868,600 3,033,200

35 ROPE FERRY RD      40      11       1 FAHEY, HELEN D - REVOC TRUST FAHEY, HELEN D & FAHEY, PETER M JR - TTEES 1,085,800 5,555,800 6,641,600 1,181,900 3,935,100 5,117,000

37 ROPE FERRY RD      40      10       1 JONES, MORGAN M - 2006 FAMILY TRUST 1,674,423 3,363,500 5,037,923 1,842,400 2,692,600 4,535,000

41 ROPE FERRY RD      43       1       1 PINE PARK ASSOCIATION 206,600 3,600 210,200 208,600 3,600 212,200

0 ROW CORRIDOR       0       0      13 COMCAST OF NH 0 435,000 435,000 0 435,000 435,000

0 ROW CORRIDOR       0       0      16 VERMONT TELEPHONE COMPANY 0 174,000 174,000 0 174,000 174,000

2 RUDDSBORO RD      32       6       1 HUSBAND, RICHARD W JR & ELY, PAMELA 251,800 1,092,000 1,343,800 182,100 725,200 907,300

3 RUDDSBORO RD       5     139       1 BENT FAMILY TRUST STORRS, ELIZABETH & BENT, TIMOTHY- TTEES 1,093 0 1,093 765 0 765

5 RUDDSBORO RD       5      59       1 SLUZENSKI, KAREN - REVOCABLE TRUST SLUZENSKI, KAREN - TRUSTEE 248,200 288,000 536,200 178,500 228,700 407,200

6 RUDDSBORO RD       5      60       1 GST EXEMPT SEPARATE FAMILY TRUST C/U ST SAUVEUR, DAVID J - TRUSTEE 389,858 2,342,500 2,732,358 285,400 1,627,700 1,913,100

9 RUDDSBORO RD       5      58       1 BENT FAMILY TRUST BENT, T A & STORRS, ELIZABETH P - TTEES 270,083 616,800 886,883 198,463 446,600 645,063

12 RUDDSBORO RD       5     122       1 HOCHREITER, SHELLEY C - REVOCABLE TRUST HOCHREITER, JOHN A & SHELLEY C - TRUSTEE 262,665 1,015,300 1,277,965 191,356 627,400 818,756

15 RUDDSBORO RD       5     138       1 STORRS, DOUGLAS STEELE - TRUST & STORRS, KAREN O'SORO - TRUST 1,554 0 1,554 1,135 0 1,135

15 RUDDSBORO RD       5     138       3 STORRS, DOUGLAS STEELE - TRUST & STORRS, KAREN O'SORO - TRUST 452 0 452 330 0 330

16 RUDDSBORO RD       5     136       1 HOCHREITER-PRICE FAMILY REVOC TRUST 

2020

273,800 916,300 1,190,100 204,100 653,600 857,700

24 RUDDSBORO RD       5      65       1 HART, KEVIN & HART, SARAH 184,300 287,300 471,600 131,600 223,500 355,100

28 RUDDSBORO RD       5      67       1 COE FAMILY TRUST 1,773 0 1,773 1,296 0 1,296

29 RUDDSBORO RD       5      66       1 COE FAMILY TRUST 23,100 0 23,100 16,900 0 16,900

32 RUDDSBORO RD       5     126       1 COE FAMILY TRUST 263,200 1,196,300 1,459,500 193,500 792,200 985,700

36 RUDDSBORO RD       6      16       1 SAFRO, KAREN B 254,600 276,900 531,500 184,900 219,400 404,300

37 RUDDSBORO RD       6      53       1 TISCHBEIN, MICHAEL & CAROLINE - CO-TRUSTEES 393,658 762,800 1,156,458 289,200 533,500 822,700

40 RUDDSBORO RD       6      14       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 61,000 0 61,000 43,600 0 43,600

53 RUDDSBORO RD       6      12       1 BLACKBURN, ROBERT 219,035 830,900 1,049,935 158,449 685,500 843,949

61 RUDDSBORO RD       6      13       1 SIMPSON, YING HAN 247,600 291,700 539,300 177,900 321,600 499,500

78 RUDDSBORO RD       6      11       1 CHARRON, AUDRA J & LEIB, DAVID A 252,100 746,100 998,200 182,400 578,700 761,100

79 RUDDSBORO RD       6      51       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 547,800 0 547,800 488,500 0 488,500

81 RUDDSBORO RD       6       9       1 LEBOW, RICHARD N - TRUSTEE & BOHMER, CAROL E R - TRUSTEE 315,436 863,900 1,179,336 231,700 588,500 820,200

84 RUDDSBORO RD       6      10       1 ROBES, DANA R 1,533 0 1,533 1,096 0 1,096

100 RUDDSBORO RD       6       8       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 407,700 0 407,700 360,600 0 360,600
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assmt105 RUDDSBORO RD       6       7       1 CLARKSON, ROGER - TRUSTEE RIP RIDGE TRUST 229,697 337,500 567,197 167,402 263,000 430,402

110 RUDDSBORO RD       6       6       1 SPAULDING, WHITNEY F 4,897 0 4,897 3,437 0 3,437

115 RUDDSBORO RD       6       5       1 DATTILIO, MATTHEW & DATTILIO, MARYBETH 201,500 500,200 701,700 145,700 420,000 565,700

116 RUDDSBORO RD       6      59       1 SPAULDING, WHITNEY F 257,380 556,500 813,880 187,700 388,800 576,500

118 RUDDSBORO RD       6       3       1 CLINTON, MONTE G & PATRICIA A - TRUSTEES 208,000 749,900 957,900 152,200 526,000 678,200

123 RUDDSBORO RD       6       4       1 RIP RIDGE TRUST CLARKSON, ROGER - TRUSTEE 212,756 229,100 441,856 155,002 173,400 328,402

127 RUDDSBORO RD       6       1       1 HILL, DOUGLAS P & CURTIS, INGRID 207,000 290,900 497,900 151,200 227,600 378,800

128 RUDDSBORO RD       6       2       1 BARRY, JAMES M & BARRY, TAMARA L 211,819 1,216,500 1,428,319 154,213 742,000 896,213

133 RUDDSBORO RD       3      56       1 MILLEY, JANET L 208,200 323,200 531,400 152,400 252,100 404,500

134 RUDDSBORO RD       3      57       1 BARRY, JAMES M & BARRY, TAMARA L 99 0 99 69 0 69

145 RUDDSBORO RD       3      58       1 GIRL BROOK GORGE LLC 200,200 229,400 429,600 144,400 180,300 324,700

146 RUDDSBORO RD       3      59       1 MORROW, JANNAY & NICHOLS, JUDY 212,500 262,300 474,800 156,700 192,600 349,300

150 RUDDSBORO RD       3      97       1 JASPER, JUSTIN T & JASPER, MARISA C 206,461 427,000 633,461 150,483 345,100 495,583

151 RUDDSBORO RD       3      60       1 KING, ASHLEIGH C & KING, JEANINE C & KING, PHILIP C 193,800 124,200 318,000 141,100 103,300 244,400

157 RUDDSBORO RD       3      96       1 KING, JEANINE C & KING, PHILIP C 208,764 250,400 459,164 152,166 180,400 332,566

158 RUDDSBORO RD       3      61       1 FAULKNER, CHARLES S II - REVOC TRUST & FAULKNER, CHARLOTTE F - 2007 REVOC TRUST 4,923 0 4,923 3,446 0 3,446

175 RUDDSBORO RD       3      63       1 VERGO, MAXWELL T & CULLINAN, AMELIA M 209,000 487,600 696,600 153,200 448,100 601,300

178 RUDDSBORO RD       3      62       1 DRAGONFLY ISLAND LLC 111,079 76,200 187,279 80,923 56,000 136,923

181 RUDDSBORO RD       3      64       1 HUGHES, JOHN R III & DURKEE, JENNIFER L 201,470 608,100 809,570 148,617 482,200 630,817

189 RUDDSBORO RD       3      66       1 SHELDON, MAUREEN A 182,700 289,100 471,800 135,600 263,200 398,800

190 RUDDSBORO RD       3      68       1 COLLIER, NANCY C - TRUST & COLLIER, JOHN P - TRUST 277,134 157,900 435,034 201,779 107,700 309,479

192 RUDDSBORO RD       3      69       1 COLLIER, NANCY C - TRUST & COLLIER, JOHN P - TRUST 456 0 456 333 0 333

201 RUDDSBORO RD       3      67       2 RIVET, CHRISTOPHER J & RODZIANKO, ANASTASIA A 384,140 311,900 696,040 274,853 231,500 506,353

209 RUDDSBORO RD       3      67       1 RIVET, CHRISTOPHER J & RODZIANKO, ANASTASIA A 170,343 346,800 517,143 122,341 271,800 394,141

RUDDSBORO RD       5     138       2 CONCH SHELL REALTY TRUST MARCHESE, RICHARD - TRUSTEE 273,400 0 273,400 203,700 0 203,700

2 S BALCH ST      34      87       8 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 520,000 520,000 0 321,300 321,300

4 S BALCH ST      34      87       9 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 514,300 514,300 0 342,500 342,500

6 S BALCH ST      34      87      10 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 503,100 503,100 0 310,800 310,800

8 S BALCH ST      34      87      11 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 503,100 503,100 0 310,800 310,800

1-3 S BALCH ST      38      76       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 448,500 622,900 1,071,400 305,100 376,100 681,200

5-7 S BALCH ST      38      77       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 448,500 585,900 1,034,400 305,100 354,500 659,600

9-11 S BALCH ST      38      78       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 443,700 645,300 1,089,000 301,900 390,400 692,300

1 S MAIN ST      34      10       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 1,845,700 -309,700 1,536,000 1,318,700 -21,260 1,297,440

2 S MAIN ST      34     120       2 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 400,000 400,000 0 400,000 400,000

4 S MAIN ST      34     121       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 1,765,000 4,250,100 6,015,100 1,260,900 3,923,200 5,184,100

26 S MAIN ST      34      18       1 DB & G HOLDING COMPANY LLC 0 1,416,300 1,416,300 0 1,031,600 1,031,600

26 S MAIN ST      34      18       2 DESIGN GROUP PROPERTIES LLC 0 1,607,800 1,607,800 0 1,090,900 1,090,900

26 S MAIN ST      34      18       3 KEFA REALTY INVESTMENTS LLC 0 1,503,700 1,503,700 0 1,290,400 1,290,400

26 S MAIN ST      34      18       5 BRINE, ANN C & BRINE, KAREN S 0 335,200 335,200 0 214,200 214,200

26 S MAIN ST      34      18       7 BRINE, ANN C & BRINE, KAREN S 0 287,300 287,300 0 183,500 183,500

26 S MAIN ST      34      18       4 CURRIER 4 LLC 0 408,600 408,600 0 348,000 348,000

26 S MAIN ST      34      18       6 MOOSILAUKE VISIONS INC 0 109,900 109,900 0 93,600 93,600

26 S MAIN ST      34      18       8 MOOSILAUKE VISIONS INC 0 220,200 220,200 0 187,600 187,600

30 S MAIN ST      34      19       1 261 HOLDINGS LLC 0 1,523,600 1,523,600 0 1,506,100 1,506,100

32 S MAIN ST      34      19       3 LOWPASS LLC 0 944,700 944,700 0 738,500 738,500

34 S MAIN ST      34      19       5 34 S MAIN LLC 0 658,800 658,800 0 439,200 439,200
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assmt34 S MAIN ST      34      19       4 FHR PROPERTIES LLC 0 524,600 524,600 0 349,800 349,800

34 S MAIN ST      34      19       6 MAVEN PROPERTIES LLC 0 341,200 341,200 0 269,100 269,100

36 S MAIN ST      34      19       2 FHR PROPERTIES LLC 0 1,644,700 1,644,700 0 588,800 588,800

41 S MAIN ST      34       4       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 5,194,400 2,988,000 8,182,400 3,712,500 2,320,700 6,033,200

50 S MAIN ST      34      23       1 UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 3,330,800 4,120,700 7,451,500 2,378,100 2,201,800 4,579,900

53 S MAIN ST      34     127       1 NUGGET BUILDING LLC 1,511,300 2,420,900 3,932,200 1,079,800 2,299,500 3,379,300

57 S MAIN ST      34       2       1 HANOVER IMPROVEMENT SOCIETY INC 400,700 386,400 787,100 286,200 386,400 672,600

57 S MAIN ST      34       2       2 HANOVER IMPROVEMENT SOCIETY INC 1,602,700 1,639,700 3,242,400 1,144,800 1,639,700 2,784,500

68 S MAIN ST      34      24       1 SOUTH STREET DOWNTOWN HOLDINGS INC 0 6,380,600 6,380,600 0 5,493,700 5,493,700

68 S MAIN ST      34      24       0 SOUTH STREET DOWNTOWN HOLDINGS INC 4,820,400 0 4,820,400 2,756,100 0 2,756,100

73 S MAIN ST      23      16       1 POLARIS PROPERTIES LLC 2,106,800 984,900 3,091,700 1,338,200 934,000 2,272,200

79 S MAIN ST      23      37       1 BAYSON HANOVER PROPERTIES LLC C/O CVS CAREMARK #5938-01 2,717,700 3,243,900 5,961,600 1,950,000 2,398,300 4,348,300

80 S MAIN ST      23      38       1 MASCOMA SAVINGS BANK 1,566,900 7,876,300 9,443,200 1,118,800 4,316,400 5,435,200

84 S MAIN ST      23      39       1 CALL, JUNE REED 759,200 1,032,300 1,791,500 480,300 722,200 1,202,500

86 S MAIN ST      23      40       1 SHELDON, KAREN SEARS & SHELDON, RICHARD R - TRUSTEES 759,200 973,400 1,732,600 480,300 593,800 1,074,100

88 S MAIN ST      23      41       1 RUSSELL, NICHOLAS S & CAINE, JENNIFER L 797,100 1,361,200 2,158,300 504,300 832,800 1,337,100

90 S MAIN ST      23      42       1 MURPHY, JAMES & WENDY - TRUST MURPHY, JAMES M & WENDY M - TTEES 830,200 1,245,200 2,075,400 524,700 768,800 1,293,500

91 S MAIN ST      23      29      11 ALIBER, ROBERT Z - TRUST ALIBER, ROBERT Z - TRUSTEE 11,400 0 11,400 9,100 0 9,100

91 S MAIN ST      23      29       4 CHOUDHURY, DIPANKAR - TRUST & SANGARASIVAM, SANTOSH - TRUST 11,400 0 11,400 9,100 0 9,100

91 S MAIN ST      23      29      10 DONEGAN FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST DONEGAN, DAVID & DONEGAN, MEGAN - CO-TTEES 11,400 0 11,400 9,100 0 9,100

91 S MAIN ST      23      29       5 DONEGAN, JAMES OLIVER - TRUSTEE JAMES O DONEGAN REVOCABLE TRUST 11,400 0 11,400 9,100 0 9,100

91 S MAIN ST      23      29      12 FAN, XIAOYAO 10,000 0 10,000 7,900 0 7,900

91 S MAIN ST      23      29       6 GONNERMAN, MICHAEL - TRUST & GONNERMAN,ELIZABETH W - TRUST 11,400 0 11,400 9,100 0 9,100

91 S MAIN ST      23      29       2 JOHNSON, PETER A & LYON, CLAIRE 11,400 0 11,400 9,100 0 9,100

91 S MAIN ST      23      29       1 MERCER INVESTMENTS II LLC 11,400 0 11,400 9,100 0 9,100

91 S MAIN ST      23      29       7 MURPHY, JAMES & WENDY - TRUST MURPHY, JAMES M & WENDY M - TTEES 10,000 0 10,000 7,900 0 7,900

91 S MAIN ST      23      29       9 PEPPER, JOHN S & PEPPER, MAGGIE T 11,400 0 11,400 9,100 0 9,100

91 S MAIN ST      23      29       3 RUSSELL, NICHOLAS S & CAINE, JENNIFER L 10,500 0 10,500 8,300 0 8,300

91 S MAIN ST      23      29       8 SCHOFIELD, ANN DUNCAN - TRUSTEE ANN DUNCAN SCHOFIELD REVOC TRUST 11,400 0 11,400 9,100 0 9,100

95 S MAIN ST      23       7       1 BARRY, JAMES M 422,500 475,400 897,900 235,200 329,600 564,800

96 S MAIN ST      23      69       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 638,700 0 638,700 404,000 0 404,000

97 S MAIN ST      23       6       1 AVELLINO ENTERPRISES LLC 429,500 433,600 863,100 239,200 309,100 548,300

101 S MAIN ST      23       5       1 MCCARTHY, LIAM J 428,500 300,200 728,700 238,600 211,500 450,100

102 S MAIN ST      23      77       1 HAMLIN, JOHN SOUTHGATE & HAMLIN, JENNIFER LANE 428,300 575,300 1,003,600 266,900 389,600 656,500

103 S MAIN ST      23       3       1 HEDRICK, CHARLES W JR & LYNN, JENNIFER K 439,300 348,100 787,400 220,200 267,300 487,500

104 S MAIN ST      23      78       1 WOLFF, CHRISTIAN & WOLFF, HOPE NASH 596,300 538,200 1,134,500 371,800 376,700 748,500

106 S MAIN ST      23      79       1 CLAPP, CHRISTOPHER L - REVOC TRUST 2004 CLAPP, CHRISTOPHER L - TRUSTEE 532,700 878,000 1,410,700 341,700 514,800 856,500

111 S MAIN ST      23       2       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 525,000 0 525,000 465,000 0 465,000

114 S MAIN ST      19      33       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 261,500 360,000 621,500 116,200 360,000 476,200

115 S MAIN ST      23       1       1 GRANITE STATE ELECTRIC CO 0 0 0 0 0 0

130 S MAIN ST      19      43       1 LIU REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST LIU, MIAOLIANG & YAN, SHAOFENG - TRUSTEES 404,000 299,500 703,500 225,000 280,900 505,900

131 S MAIN ST      19       1       1 LEMBERGER, RONALD I 543,300 1,253,200 1,796,500 302,000 766,800 1,068,800

132 S MAIN ST      19      44       1 SELLERS, JAMES BARRIE - REVOC TRUST SELLERS, JAMES BARRIE - TRUSTEE 404,000 418,100 822,100 225,000 291,100 516,100

120-122 S MAIN ST      19      38       1 SPRUNGLI LLC 393,300 1,481,100 1,874,400 218,900 983,600 1,202,500

19-27 S MAIN ST      34       8       1 BRIDGMAN REALTY TRUST ROBY, DAVID M - TRUSTEE 1,975,100 11,908,300 13,883,400 1,410,800 10,497,100 11,907,900

29-33 S MAIN ST      34       7       1 WIMBLEWOOD LLC 1,846,500 3,649,400 5,495,900 1,319,000 3,146,300 4,465,300
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assmt35-39 S MAIN ST      34       5       1 BAYSON HANOVER PROPERTIES LLC 0 1,677,800 1,677,800 0 1,009,300 1,009,300

35-39 S MAIN ST      34       5       2 BAYSON HANOVER PROPERTIES LLC 0 2,514,700 2,514,700 0 1,297,500 1,297,500

35-39 S MAIN ST      34       5       3 BAYSON HANOVER PROPERTIES LLC 0 1,254,300 1,254,300 0 801,400 801,400

35-39 S MAIN ST      34       5       4 BAYSON HANOVER PROPERTIES LLC 0 1,140,300 1,140,300 0 728,500 728,500

38+42 S MAIN ST      34      20       1 LEDYARD NATIONAL BANK 1,885,100 4,084,500 5,969,600 1,347,100 3,730,800 5,077,900

43-45 S MAIN ST      34       3       1 43 SOUTH MAIN STREET AT HANOVER LLC 1,774,300 897,700 2,672,000 1,267,400 897,700 2,165,100

44-48 S MAIN ST      34      22       1 JAYMARK PROPERTIES LLC 1,938,900 4,366,800 6,305,700 1,385,100 3,739,100 5,124,200

5-15 S MAIN ST      34       9       1 DAVISON HANOVER LLC 2,943,700 4,710,000 7,653,700 2,103,000 3,538,300 5,641,300

63-71 S MAIN ST      34       1       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 2,071,900 4,172,678 6,244,578 1,480,000 3,536,114 5,016,114

85 S MAIN ST #1      23      36       1 DARNALL, ROBERT A - TRUSTEE & DARNALL, MARY ANN - TRUSTEE 0 557,700 557,700 0 351,200 351,200

85 S MAIN ST #10      23      36      10 BLOCK, CLAY & BRACK, VIRGINIA 0 592,600 592,600 0 372,900 372,900

85 S MAIN ST #11      23      36      11 BABER, ELLEN D - IRREVOCABLE TRUST BABER, ELLEN D - TRUSTEE 0 632,200 632,200 0 393,000 393,000

85 S MAIN ST #12      23      36      12 LENT, DAVID & LENT, RENEE 0 604,700 604,700 0 380,400 380,400

85 S MAIN ST #13      23      36      13 WILKINSON, LINDA C 0 592,600 592,600 0 372,900 372,900

85 S MAIN ST #14      23      36      14 KIRK, JOHN T & FAIRBROTHER, T J - TRUST KIRK, J T & FAIRBROTHER, TREVOR J- TTEES 0 586,500 586,500 0 369,200 369,200

85 S MAIN ST #15      23      36      15 KANTACK, THOMAS G - TRUST KANTACK, THOMAS G - TRUSTEE 0 586,500 586,500 0 369,200 369,200

85 S MAIN ST #2      23      36       2 ROSEMAN, MARK A 0 557,700 557,700 0 351,200 351,200

85 S MAIN ST #3      23      36       3 GILBERT, ROBERT F & GILBERT, IHN JAE BYUN 0 569,200 569,200 0 358,300 358,300

85 S MAIN ST #4      23      36       4 WHITNEY, PHYLLIS Z - TRUST WHITNEY, PHYLLIS Z - TRUSTEE 0 589,600 589,600 0 371,000 371,000

85 S MAIN ST #5      23      36       5 RICHTER, ADRIENNE HOLLAND 0 553,200 553,200 0 348,800 348,800

85 S MAIN ST #6      23      36       6 WEIR, CHRISTOPHER HAROLD & WEIR, SARA SOUTHWORTH 0 588,700 588,700 0 370,100 370,100

85 S MAIN ST #7      23      36       7 WHITNEY, PHYLLIS Z - TRUST WHITNEY, PHYLLIS - TRUSTEE 0 570,300 570,300 0 359,400 359,400

85 S MAIN ST #8      23      36       8 BROWN, BEVERLY 0 577,900 577,900 0 361,500 361,500

85 S MAIN ST #9      23      36       9 ANDREW, CHERYL & ANDREW, JAMES 0 601,600 601,600 0 374,800 374,800

1 S PARK ST      34      87       5 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 1,025,000 1,025,000 0 649,700 649,700

3 S PARK ST      34      87       6 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 557,300 557,300 0 337,200 337,200

5 S PARK ST      34      87       7 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 986,700 986,700 0 719,900 719,900

6 S PARK ST      34      16       3 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 0 38,575,600 38,575,600 0 19,715,700 19,715,700

11 S PARK ST      34      97       1 VISIONS FOR CREATIVE HOUSING SOLUTIONS 

INC

430,400 4,141,800 4,572,200 380,700 1,827,200 2,207,900

13 S PARK ST      34      98       1 KCC PROPERTIES 13 SP LLC 704,200 603,200 1,307,400 415,400 389,200 804,600

16 S PARK ST      34      16       7 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 898,700 898,700 0 898,700 898,700

17 S PARK ST      34      99       1 KCC PROPERTIES 13 SP LLC 730,200 548,600 1,278,800 431,000 356,500 787,500

21 S PARK ST      34     101       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 451,400 346,000 797,400 399,200 249,600 648,800

23 S PARK ST      34     114       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 459,000 717,600 1,176,600 406,100 523,400 929,500

25 S PARK ST      34     113       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 451,500 606,800 1,058,300 399,200 409,100 808,300

26 S PARK ST      34      16       8 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 0 26,504,100 26,504,100 0 13,299,900 13,299,900

26 S PARK ST      34      16       0 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 18,569,300 0 18,569,300 13,777,700 0 13,777,700

27 S PARK ST      34     112       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 459,000 789,300 1,248,300 406,100 516,300 922,400

29 S PARK ST      34     111       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 453,900 558,900 1,012,800 401,300 376,500 777,800

31 S PARK ST      34     103       1 RCP PROPERTY LLC 456,100 1,204,700 1,660,800 403,400 1,204,700 1,608,100

33 S PARK ST      34     105       1 CLATTENBURG, RICHARD N II REVOC TRUST 450,300 632,500 1,082,800 398,300 439,500 837,800

35 S PARK ST      34     106       1 PILONDECKER LLC 456,000 670,600 1,126,600 403,400 456,100 859,500

37 S PARK ST      34     107       1 HAWK PINE PROSPECT II LLC 460,500 275,200 735,700 407,200 209,100 616,300

39 S PARK ST      34     108       1 KCC PROPERTIES 39SP LLC 612,000 1,716,500 2,328,500 382,600 557,800 940,400

41 S PARK ST      34     109       1 41 SOUTH PARK STREET LLC 377,900 768,600 1,146,500 377,900 768,600 1,146,500

45 S PARK ST      34     110       1 HANOVER CONSUMERS CO-OP SOC 3,987,800 3,615,200 7,603,000 3,987,800 3,615,200 7,603,000
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assmt1-5 S PARK ST      34      87       0 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 3,930,300 0 3,930,300 2,809,000 0 2,809,000

19 S PARK ST #1      34     115       1 PETROVA, VENERA & PETROV, OGNIAN 0 242,400 242,400 0 172,900 172,900

19 S PARK ST #2      34     115       2 DONG, KUI & HUANG, DUO 0 369,200 369,200 0 253,300 253,300

19 S PARK ST #3      34     115       3 GUPTA, RAJAN & GREER, SARAH E 0 333,300 333,300 0 232,000 232,000

19 S PARK ST #4      34     115       4 GUPTA, RAJAN & GREER, SARAH E 0 330,800 330,800 0 230,300 230,300

19 S PARK ST #5      34     115       5 LIU, CHANG & WANG, TING 0 326,900 326,900 0 227,700 227,700

19 S PARK ST #6      34     115       6 EL-ARISS, TAREK 0 313,600 313,600 0 218,400 218,400

1 SADDLE RUN RD       2      98       1 COX, STEPHEN J & PAREZ, MEGHAN E 421,938 682,500 1,104,438 305,300 489,900 795,200

2 SADDLE RUN RD       2      96       1 HALL, BARBARA H 518,635 757,100 1,275,735 386,900 520,500 907,400

3 SADDLE RUN RD       2      97       1 SHIRREFFS, THOMAS G - TRUST SHIRREFFS, THOMAS G - TRUSTEE 545,408 1,722,100 2,267,508 399,100 1,073,400 1,472,500

4 SADDLE RUN RD       2      93       1 LAWE, STEPHEN J C & KATHRYN A P 535,045 708,600 1,243,645 396,400 577,900 974,300

5 SADDLE RUN RD       2      19       1 DARCY, KEVIN B & PRISCH, STEPHANIE B 695,137 1,053,000 1,748,137 506,808 760,200 1,267,008

1 SANBORN RD      34     125       1 SOUTH STREET DOWNTOWN HOLDINGS INC 365,400 321,800 687,200 260,900 271,300 532,200

2 SANBORN RD      34      59       1 ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF MANCHESTER 960,400 5,498,300 6,458,700 960,400 3,983,400 4,943,800

3 SANBORN RD      34      51       1 SOUTH STREET DOWNTOWN HOLDINGS INC 881,600 5,800 887,400 559,900 5,800 565,700

5 SANBORN RD      34      50       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 899,600 819,100 1,718,700 571,100 496,200 1,067,300

2 SANDS O TIME      51       6       1 DOHERTY, JOHN G JR & DOHERTY, DAWN R 93,700 0 93,700 42,100 0 42,100

6 SANDS O TIME      51       7       2 DOHERTY, JOHN G JR & DOHERTY, DAWN R 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 SANDS O TIME      51       7       1 HERMSEN, MARK J & DAKIN, KELLI-ANN 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SANDS O TIME      51       8       1 HOLLAND, MICHAEL & HOLLAND, HEIDI 411,200 105,200 516,400 184,600 68,000 252,600

14 SANDS O TIME      51      10       1 HOLLAND, MICHAEL & HEIDI 406,600 34,500 441,100 182,600 26,800 209,400

16 SANDS O TIME      51      11       1 CIMIS, EUGENE A - TRUST CIMIS, EUGENE A - TRUSTEE 379,300 142,100 521,400 170,400 108,200 278,600

20 SANDS O TIME      51      12       1 GOOSE POND LAKE HOUSE TRUST 2021 GRACE, DENISSA F - TRUSTEE 375,700 161,400 537,100 168,800 106,400 275,200

21 SANDS O TIME      51       4       1 GOOSE POND LAKE HOUSE TRUST 2021 GRACE, DENISSA F - TRUSTEE 59,800 0 59,800 42,800 0 42,800

24 SANDS O TIME      51      13       1 HAWTHORNE, ROBERT R 370,400 229,800 600,200 166,400 159,700 326,100

28 SANDS O TIME      51      14       1 DANN, ELIZABETH W 370,800 206,700 577,500 166,600 142,500 309,100

33 SANDS O TIME      51       3       1 RIOUX, JOSEPH T - REVOC TRUST RIOUX, JOSEPH THOMAS - TRUSTEE 62,000 47,200 109,200 44,300 46,600 90,900

34 SANDS O TIME      51      16       1 RIOUX, JOSEPH T - REVOC TRUST RIOUX, JOSEPH THOMAS - TRUSTEE 371,800 164,300 536,100 163,300 109,000 272,300

37 SANDS O TIME      51       2       1 DORRIS, SUSAN 64,700 113,200 177,900 46,300 77,100 123,400

38 SANDS O TIME      51      17       1 MARINI, ALBERT A & LEONA 363,800 73,500 437,300 163,300 54,500 217,800

40 SANDS O TIME      51      18       1 DORRIS, SUSAN 155,600 0 155,600 69,800 0 69,800

42 SANDS O TIME      51      19       1 TARANTELLI, LEILA B - REVOCABLE TRUST TARANTELLI, LEILA B - TRUSTEE 355,700 110,800 466,500 159,800 74,300 234,100

43 SANDS O TIME      51       1       1 WOOD FAMILY TRUST WOOD, THERESA J & WOOD, JOEL A - TTEES 66,500 0 66,500 47,500 0 47,500

44 SANDS O TIME      51      20       1 WOOD FAMILY TRUST WOOD, THERESA J & WOOD, JOEL A - TTEES 154,100 0 154,100 69,100 0 69,100

45 SANDS O TIME      50       4       1 CIMIS, SHEILA M - TRUSTEE SHEILA M CIMIS TRUST 87,800 0 87,800 63,400 0 63,400

46 SANDS O TIME      50       5       1 WOOD FAMILY TRUST WOOD, THERESA J & WOOD, JOEL A - TTEES 293,000 190,400 483,400 131,500 130,400 261,900

48 SANDS O TIME      50       6       1 CIMIS, SHEILA M - TRUSTEE SHEILA M CIMIS TRUST 382,700 275,600 658,300 171,900 207,900 379,800

52 SANDS O TIME      50       7       1 52 SANDS O' TIME ASSOCIATES 398,400 289,300 687,700 179,100 223,800 402,900

56 SANDS O TIME      50       8       1 BIRD, CAROLYN S 431,800 115,900 547,700 193,700 76,100 269,800

57 SANDS O TIME      50       3       1 BIRD, CAROLYN S 76,300 0 76,300 55,700 0 55,700

58 SANDS O TIME      50       9       1 TAYLOR, KYRA & GAGNE, LOGAN & SAMANTHA 

&

JOHNSON, TREVOR & JOHNSON, ALAINA 478,100 58,800 536,900 225,100 46,000 271,100

62 SANDS O TIME      50      10       1 GRABINSKI, MICHAEL J & MARSCH, LISA A 410,200 386,700 796,900 184,100 259,600 443,700

63 SANDS O TIME      50       2       1 GRABINSKI, MICHAEL J & MARSCH, LISA A 82,200 0 82,200 59,900 0 59,900

64 SANDS O TIME      50      11       1 ABBANAT, BRIAN J & CHERIE M 380,800 86,600 467,400 170,900 69,600 240,500

66 SANDS O TIME      50      12       1 HENRY, FRED S JR & GLORIA M 376,200 62,200 438,400 169,000 49,800 218,800

68 SANDS O TIME      50      13       1 BELL, JOHN ERIK & JESSICA M 386,700 299,200 685,900 173,700 241,900 415,600
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assmt70 SANDS O TIME      50      14       1 CLARK, ELIZABETH & GRASSO, JACQUELINE M 

& MAURER, DEBORAH J &

MAURER, RICHARD F JR & MORSE, SHEILA M 381,600 125,000 506,600 171,400 96,400 267,800

72 SANDS O TIME      50      15       1 AHERN, TINA MARIE 361,700 105,600 467,300 162,300 85,400 247,700

74 SANDS O TIME      50      16       1 HERMSEN, MARK J & DAKIN, KELLI-ANN 0 0 0 0 0 0

76 SANDS O TIME      50      17       1 CHICOINE, BRYCE & CHICOINE, GREGG 386,600 116,500 503,100 173,700 79,000 252,700

78 SANDS O TIME      50      18       1 DURAND, ROBERT N & SALLY A - REVOC TRUST 

2015

DURAND, R N & DURAND, S A - TRUSTEES 369,700 107,400 477,100 165,900 71,000 236,900

80 SANDS O TIME      50      19       1 BRUNO, BARBARA K - REVOC TRUST BRUNO, BK & BRUNO JOHN M - TRUSTEES 375,100 83,200 458,300 168,300 62,000 230,300

84 SANDS O TIME      50      20       1 REEVE, JUDITH ANN - TRUSTEE JUDITH ANN REEVE TRUST 497,600 130,200 627,800 230,000 85,200 315,200

88 SANDS O TIME      50      22       1 RAGAN, WALLACE E - TRUSTEE WALLACE E RAGAN LIVING TRUST 395,500 87,800 483,300 177,600 69,100 246,700

90 SANDS O TIME      50      23       1 BURNHAM, JANICE L - REVOCABLE TRUST & BURNHAM, FREDERICK A - TRUST 485,500 92,400 577,900 227,200 59,400 286,600

91 SANDS O TIME      50       1       1 BURNHAM, JANICE L - REVOCABLE TRUST & BURNHAM, FREDERICK A - TRUST 85,400 0 85,400 61,000 0 61,000

1 SARGENT ST      22      13       1 BUCKEY, JAY C & SARAH M 765,300 444,800 1,210,100 484,400 302,300 786,700

2 SARGENT ST      22       6       1 GBG PROPERTIES LLC 743,300 299,900 1,043,200 470,100 202,700 672,800

3 SARGENT ST      22      12       1 BAZYLEWICZ & FARRICKER FAMILY TRUST BAZYLEWICZ, G A & FARRICKER K E - TRUSTEES 756,600 678,600 1,435,200 478,500 399,500 878,000

4 SARGENT ST      22       7       1 BARTELS AND TOMLINSON FAMILY TRUST BARTELS, STEPHEN JAMES & TOMLINSON, 

ELIZABETH FORT-TTEES

780,100 691,000 1,471,100 493,600 462,200 955,800

5 SARGENT ST      22      11       1 PAYNE, JUDITH ELEANOR - REVOC TRUST PAYNE, JUDITH ELEANOR - TRUSTEE 739,400 313,000 1,052,400 467,900 224,200 692,100

6 SARGENT ST      22       8       1 CATERINI, MOLLY G 805,900 738,800 1,544,700 509,900 433,500 943,400

7 SARGENT ST      33      11       1 RADISCH, CAROLYN A & OWENS, PETER M - TRUSTEES 737,300 634,200 1,371,500 466,400 370,800 837,200

8 SARGENT ST      22       9       1 GARDINER, ARTHUR Z JR - REVOC TRUST GARDINER, ARTHUR Z JR - TRUSTEE 776,400 821,300 1,597,700 491,300 483,500 974,800

9 SARGENT ST      33      10       1 DOWNEY, ANNE P & KING, GLENN G 720,500 716,700 1,437,200 455,600 423,500 879,100

10 SARGENT ST      22      10       1 ZEGANS, MICHAEL E 716,500 693,700 1,410,200 453,200 414,700 867,900

10.5 SARGENT ST      33       4       1 TRAVIS, PETER W & WESTBERG, CAROL S 677,700 366,400 1,044,100 428,800 252,000 680,800

11 SARGENT ST      33       9       1 LEADER, JANE ELIZABETH 648,400 435,100 1,083,500 410,000 285,700 695,700

12 SARGENT ST      33       5       1 SHIN, JOSEPH H & SPERANZA, MUSA L 702,700 459,300 1,162,000 444,300 303,400 747,700

14 SARGENT ST      33       6       1 HILL WINDS HOUSE LLC 732,100 759,200 1,491,300 463,200 443,700 906,900

19 SARGENT ST      33       8       1 HIER, ROBERT L & ANNEMARIE K 718,300 410,400 1,128,700 454,700 314,600 769,300

16-18.5 SARGENT ST      33       7       1 BAXTER, WILFRED J  JR 1,085,000 650,500 1,735,500 690,600 511,700 1,202,300

1 SARGENT ST EXT      22      88       1 COUGHLIN, HAROLD J 535,200 0 535,200 338,700 0 338,700

1 SAUSVILLE RD       5     100       1 HEALEY, SEAN & HEALEY, KELLY A 286,800 1,490,400 1,777,200 175,300 996,900 1,172,200

2 SAUSVILLE RD       5     103       1 HOWARTH, RICHARD B & ASMUS, KARI 290,600 336,300 626,900 178,400 273,900 452,300

3 SAUSVILLE RD       5     133       1 QUILL, ELIZABETH ANN & WHITNEY, TYLER REX 275,800 596,500 872,300 166,300 424,000 590,300

6 SAUSVILLE RD       5     127       1 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA DEPT OF INTERIOR 250,400 0 250,400 160,400 0 160,400

10 SAUSVILLE RD       5     101       1 TORREY FAMILY TRUST OF 2024 TORREY, WILLIAM C & TORREY, REBECCA B - 

TTEES

289,700 502,000 791,700 177,700 405,000 582,700

2 SCHOOL HOUSE LN      29      17       1 CHICKERING, JOHN C - TRUSTEE & CHICKERING, CAROL DIMOND - TRUSTEE 249,420 614,800 864,220 179,091 440,800 619,891

3 SCHOOL HOUSE LN      29      18       1 DICKINSON, MARILYN - LIVING TRUST DICKINSON, MARILYN K - TRUSTEE 464,600 596,600 1,061,200 340,400 596,600 937,000

18 SCHOOL HOUSE LN       2      32       1 WILLEY, JOSEPH B 2012 IRREVOC TRUST & WILLEY, JANET M 2012 IRREVOC TRUST 827,763 4,734,600 5,562,363 603,216 3,523,600 4,126,816

1 SCHOOL ST      33      70       1 FIRST CHURCH OF CHRIST SCIENTIST 478,300 809,100 1,287,400 341,700 606,800 948,500

3 SCHOOL ST      33      69       1 TRUMBULL, CLYDE H 368,300 450,200 818,500 263,100 326,800 589,900

4 SCHOOL ST      33      41       1 NORTHERN NEW ENGLAND TELEPHONE OPERATIONS LLC 633,800 1,573,900 2,207,700 452,800 1,316,700 1,769,500

6 SCHOOL ST      33      42       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 564,500 9,000 573,500 403,200 9,000 412,200

7 SCHOOL ST      33      89       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 759,600 669,800 1,429,400 480,400 425,500 905,900

8 SCHOOL ST      33      46       1 KCF ENTERPRISES LLC 323,000 656,400 979,400 230,800 475,400 706,200

9 SCHOOL ST      33      55       1 DART ASSOC OF PHI SIGMA PSI 656,300 687,700 1,344,000 468,600 899,400 1,368,000

10 SCHOOL ST      33      47       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 340,900 0 340,900 243,600 0 243,600

11 SCHOOL ST      33      54       1 RIP RIDGE TRUST CLARKSON, ROGER - TRUSTEE 520,500 405,900 926,400 329,200 316,600 645,800

11 SCHOOL ST      33      86       1 RIP RIDGE TRUST CLARKSON, ROGER - TRUSTEE 565,000 236,200 801,200 403,500 390,100 793,600

13 SCHOOL ST      33      53       1 13 SCHOOL ST LLC 473,100 501,000 974,100 299,100 339,100 638,200
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assmt14 SCHOOL ST      33      48       1 THE BISHOP OF THE PROTESTANT EPISCOPAL CHURCH IN NEW HAMPSHIRE 666,300 1,898,800 2,565,100 495,300 1,390,800 1,886,100

16 SCHOOL ST      33      49       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 662,800 1,091,400 1,754,200 473,600 1,091,400 1,565,000

19 SCHOOL ST      22      39       1 MCGUINESS, J BRIAN & REINHARDT, DIANE R & SCHULTZ, ROBERT 683,700 796,100 1,479,800 432,400 573,800 1,006,200

20 SCHOOL ST      23      19       1 BRANNEN, BARNEY L & BRANNEN, KAYLA 667,400 856,300 1,523,700 422,200 509,300 931,500

22 SCHOOL ST      23      21       1 DEFOOR, CARA & DEFOOR, JOSEPH 735,000 1,097,100 1,832,100 465,000 724,700 1,189,700

23 SCHOOL ST      22      32       1 SUN HILL 23 LLC 704,700 432,700 1,137,400 445,700 314,400 760,100

25 SCHOOL ST      22      31       1 BEAN, CHARLES L & LINDY 638,500 260,400 898,900 403,900 192,600 596,500

25.5 SCHOOL ST      22      30       1 25.5 LLC 520,400 309,300 829,700 329,200 241,700 570,900

27 SCHOOL ST      22      29       1 CARROLL, ROWAN A M - TRUST CARROLL, ROWAN ADAMS MARSDEN - TRUSTEE 677,900 318,700 996,600 428,800 248,100 676,900

31 SCHOOL ST      22      28       1 JOHNSON, PETER A & LYON, CLAIRE 758,600 956,000 1,714,600 491,200 629,500 1,120,700

33 SCHOOL ST      22      90       1 SCHOFIELD, ANN DUNCAN - TRUSTEE ANN DUNCAN SCHOFIELD REVOCABLE TRUST 1,348,803 542,200 1,891,003 856,700 369,300 1,226,000

35 SCHOOL ST      22      91       1 CHOUDHURY, DIPANKAR - TRUST & SANGARASIVAM, SANTOSH - TRUST 1,221,649 733,000 1,954,649 802,800 488,100 1,290,900

37 SCHOOL ST      23      13       1 ALIBER, ROBERT Z - TRUST ALIBER, ROBERT Z - TRUSTEE 1,611,003 1,517,000 3,128,003 1,021,600 1,174,500 2,196,100

39 SCHOOL ST      23      12       1 PEPPER, JOHN S & PEPPER, MAGGIE T 1,069,000 1,358,800 2,427,800 676,500 774,000 1,450,500

40 SCHOOL ST      23      32       1 CHAMBERLAIN, JENNIE D & CHAMBERLAIN, DANIEL D 907,600 428,600 1,336,200 585,900 299,000 884,900

41 SCHOOL ST      23      11       1 CHAMBERLAIN, JENNIE D & CHAMBERLAIN, DANIEL D 6,400 0 6,400 4,000 0 4,000

43 SCHOOL ST      23      10       1 SULLIVAN, SHELBY A & JAMES, HAROLD B 1,075,300 704,700 1,780,000 682,100 498,000 1,180,100

22A SCHOOL ST      23      20       1 QUINTON, KEITH P R & FILDES, BARBARA 668,500 2,523,100 3,191,600 423,000 2,102,600 2,525,600

24 SCHOOL ST #1      23      22       5 MCCARTHY, MICHAEL MARTIN 0 415,600 415,600 0 279,400 279,400

24 SCHOOL ST #10      23      22       4 NADELL, CAREY D 0 471,200 471,200 0 338,300 338,300

24 SCHOOL ST #11      23      22      18 SCHORP, MARIE-JOSEE A & MORTELLITI, MICHAEL P 0 440,400 440,400 0 317,500 317,500

24 SCHOOL ST #12      23      22       8 MCCARTHY, LIAM J & SIMON, SUSAN 0 511,400 511,400 0 368,100 368,100

24 SCHOOL ST #13      23      22       2 MCCARTHY, MICHAEL MARTIN 0 491,800 491,800 0 331,000 331,000

24 SCHOOL ST #14      23      22       1 CALLOW, BRADFORD H - REVOCABLE TRUST CALLOW, BRADFORD H & CALLOW, KATIE E - TTEES 0 512,300 512,300 0 344,200 344,200

24 SCHOOL ST #15      23      22      14 DAVIES, HELEN V 0 500,200 500,200 0 333,200 333,200

24 SCHOOL ST #16      23      22      15 PUNJASTHITKUL, SUKDITH 0 509,300 509,300 0 338,000 338,000

24 SCHOOL ST #17      23      22      16 STORM ATWELL LLC 0 546,800 546,800 0 392,300 392,300

24 SCHOOL ST #18      23      22      17 MORTELLITI, MICHAEL P & SCHORP, MARIE-JOSEE ANNA 0 544,700 544,700 0 360,800 360,800

24 SCHOOL ST #2      23      22      12 SCHORP, MARIE-JOSEE ANNA - TRUST SCHORP, MARIE-JOSEE ANNA - TRUSTEE 0 416,400 416,400 0 297,400 297,400

24 SCHOOL ST #3      23      22      13 ADDANTE, ROCCO 0 397,700 397,700 0 286,300 286,300

24 SCHOOL ST #4      23      22       6 FLANAGAN, MARY D 0 503,100 503,100 0 358,700 358,700

24 SCHOOL ST #5      23      22       3 MORTELLITI, MICHAEL PAUL & SCHORP, MARIE-JOSEE ANNA 0 473,400 473,400 0 318,100 318,100

24 SCHOOL ST #6      23      22       7 RIVER RIDGE EAST LLC 0 471,300 471,300 0 316,000 316,000

24 SCHOOL ST #7      23      22       9 COOK, SYLVIA L - LIVING TRUST COOK, SYLVIA L- TRUSTEE 0 481,400 481,400 0 320,300 320,300

24 SCHOOL ST #8      23      22      10 GIBSON, URSULA J - REVOCABLE TRUST GIBSON, URSULA J - TRUSTEE 0 468,900 468,900 0 311,800 311,800

24 SCHOOL ST #9      23      22      11 OPPER, MARK A & OPPER, RACHEL S 0 464,800 464,800 0 334,000 334,000

21 SCHOOL ST #A      22      33       2 LU, PETER 0 350,200 350,200 0 245,100 245,100

17 SCHOOL ST #A1      22      40       4 WHEATLEY, THALIA 0 363,300 363,300 0 211,000 211,000

17 SCHOOL ST #A2      22      40       2 SLINGERLAND, EDWARD 0 344,100 344,100 0 199,800 199,800

17 SCHOOL ST #A3      22      40       5 NATICK NORTH LLC 0 375,000 375,000 0 217,700 217,700

17 SCHOOL ST #A4      22      40       3 NATICK NORTH LLC 0 344,100 344,100 0 199,800 199,800

21 SCHOOL ST #B      22      33       7 DONOVAN, JILL 0 236,900 236,900 0 169,300 169,300

17 SCHOOL ST #B1      22      40       9 EAST GRANITE LLC 0 423,000 423,000 0 241,800 241,800

17 SCHOOL ST #B2      22      40       8 RAILA, HANNA E & KLASSEN, SARAH E 0 210,200 210,200 0 119,100 119,100

17 SCHOOL ST #B3      22      40       7 OTIS NORTH LLC 0 370,600 370,600 0 215,200 215,200

17 SCHOOL ST #B4      22      40       6 OTIS NORTH LLC 0 401,300 401,300 0 231,200 231,200
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assmt21 SCHOOL ST #C      22      33       8 SCHOOL STREET 21C LLC 0 284,600 284,600 0 200,400 200,400

21 SCHOOL ST #D      22      33       5 LINSEY, SUSAN C - REVOCABLE TRUST LINSEY, SUSAN C - TRUSTEE 0 287,600 287,600 0 202,100 202,100

21 SCHOOL ST #E      22      33       3 DICOSTANZO, DAMIAN P 0 333,800 333,800 0 231,900 231,900

21 SCHOOL ST #F      22      33       6 GREEN COMMONS PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC 0 324,200 324,200 0 227,800 227,800

21 SCHOOL ST #G      22      33       1 DICOSTANZO, DAMIAN 0 385,800 385,800 0 262,700 262,700

21 SCHOOL ST #H      22      33       4 DICOSTANZO, DAMIAN 0 445,400 445,400 0 301,500 301,500

1 SHADOW BROOK DR       1      52      26 TROXEL, SARAH 0 892,200 892,200 0 667,300 667,300

3 SHADOW BROOK DR       1      52      25 SUBEDI, SHOVA 0 725,000 725,000 0 544,800 544,800

5 SHADOW BROOK DR       1      52      24 BRENDEL, JOHN J JR - REVOCABLE TRUST BRENDEL, JOHN J & MEGAN S - TRUSTEES 0 623,000 623,000 0 435,600 435,600

7 SHADOW BROOK DR       1      52      23 GREWAL, DHRUV - TRUST & GREWAL, DIANA S - TRUST 0 851,100 851,100 0 622,800 622,800

9 SHADOW BROOK DR       1      52      22 STEINER FAMILY TRUST STEINER, JONATHAN G & STEINER, ROBIN R 0 897,000 897,000 0 617,300 617,300

11 SHADOW BROOK DR       1      52      21 LEAHY FAMILY TRUST LEAHY, FRANCIS J & MARTIN, NANCY KL - TTEES 0 732,500 732,500 0 573,300 573,300

15 SHADOW BROOK DR       1      52      20 MOMTAHEN, SHABNAM & KAZZAZI, AMIRSADREDDIN 0 614,700 614,700 0 470,700 470,700

17 SHADOW BROOK DR       1      52      19 TSAI, PAULA K 0 748,700 748,700 0 580,100 580,100

1 SMITH RD      38      95       1 ANDERSON, ERRIK B - REVOCABLE TRUST & ANDERSON, EMILY - REVOCABLE TRUST 318,800 398,200 717,000 167,800 320,800 488,600

2 SMITH RD      38      52       1 KRAULAND FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST 2018 DRAULAND, ERIC M & MAUREEN E - TTEES 828,500 1,365,400 2,193,900 341,000 902,600 1,243,600

3 SMITH RD      38      54       1 KCC HANOVER INVESTMENTS LLC 364,400 274,400 638,800 191,800 230,000 421,800

8 SMITH RD      38      53       1 MILLINGTON, ANTHONY NIGEL RAYMOND 1,104,700 677,900 1,782,600 615,600 414,600 1,030,200

1 SOUTH ESKER      18       4       1 WELLING, CAROLINE 980,207 686,500 1,666,707 735,000 555,500 1,290,500

3 SOUTH ESKER      18       5       1 SOX, HAROLD C JR & CAROL H - TRUSTEES 61,605 1,900 63,505 49,400 1,900 51,300

3 SOUTH ST      34      24       2 SOUTH STREET DOWNTOWN HOLDINGS INC 0 1,409,500 1,409,500 0 1,363,700 1,363,700

5 SOUTH ST      34      24       3 SOUTH STREET DOWNTOWN HOLDINGS INC 0 805,300 805,300 0 692,000 692,000

6 SOUTH ST      34      37       1 HANOVER HOSPITALITY LLC 2,973,500 8,349,500 11,323,000 2,124,000 6,255,500 8,379,500

7 SOUTH ST      34      24       4 SOUTH STREET DOWNTOWN HOLDINGS INC 0 2,600,600 2,600,600 0 2,286,600 2,286,600

9 SOUTH ST      34      24       5 SOUTH STREET DOWNTOWN HOLDINGS INC 0 2,155,300 2,155,300 0 1,895,100 1,895,100

12 SOUTH ST      34      47       1 HONES LLC 918,000 875,700 1,793,700 655,500 894,400 1,549,900

13 SOUTH ST      34      62       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 1,679,600 11,849,700 13,529,300 1,200,400 9,983,200 11,183,600

14 SOUTH ST      34      48       1 SOUTH STREET DOWNTOWN HOLDINGS INC 843,400 7,200 850,600 535,500 7,200 542,700

17 SOUTH ST      34      60       1 UPPER VALLEY HOSTEL INC 1,105,700 689,100 1,794,800 789,800 498,000 1,287,800

18 SOUTH ST      34      49       1 SOUTH STREET DOWNTOWN HOLDINGS INC 944,600 0 944,600 599,500 0 599,500

1 SPENCER RD      19      14       1 ROMERO, DENA B - REVOCABLE TRUST ROMERO, DENA B - TRUSTEE 544,200 675,100 1,219,300 457,400 529,300 986,700

1.25 SPENCER RD      19      13       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 622,600 0 622,600 500,700 0 500,700

2 SPENCER RD      19       6       1 AMDAHL, MARK E & FOURCAUT, MARIE A 519,200 422,800 942,000 449,900 307,900 757,800

2.5 SPENCER RD      19       7       1 PARKER, SIDDHARTHA YURI & PARKER, TEAL SUSANNE 8,300 0 8,300 9,600 0 9,600

3 SPENCER RD      18      24       1 LOGAN, SUSAN A - TRUST LOGAN, SUSAN A - TRUSTEE 590,200 1,384,200 1,974,400 484,800 848,100 1,332,900

4 SPENCER RD      18      14       1 WAHRENBERGER, JON W & KAREN E 520,600 1,021,700 1,542,300 451,300 721,000 1,172,300

5 SPENCER RD      18      23       1 VELOZO, JACQUALYN A & JOHN G 606,800 337,700 944,500 493,000 266,100 759,100

6 SPENCER RD      18      17       1 NAPOLI, JOSEPH A 402,000 256,400 658,400 332,600 241,900 574,500

7 SPENCER RD      18      25       1 KEEFFE, ANDREW & CAROL 525,100 799,400 1,324,500 433,500 543,900 977,400

8 SPENCER RD      18      18       1 GRIMSON AND GIVENS FAMILY TRUST GRIMSON, JOHN A G & GIVENS, ANNE B - TTEES 440,200 764,100 1,204,300 363,900 476,600 840,500

9 SPENCER RD      18      22       1 LIEBRAND, JEROME T & HINES, ROBERTA 1,274,300 1,781,600 3,055,900 842,700 1,347,800 2,190,500

10 SPENCER RD      18      19       1 LEE, JOHN T & KATHRYN M 448,700 520,900 969,600 371,100 360,000 731,100

12 SPENCER RD      18      20       1 HIGGINS, TARA MARIE & RIPPBERGER, PETER LAWRENCE 423,700 800,300 1,224,000 350,200 563,000 913,200

14 SPENCER RD      18      21       1 HALL, TERRY TARUN - REVOC LIVING TRUST HALL, TERRY TARUN - TRUSTEE 448,700 548,900 997,600 371,100 350,900 722,000

14 STARBOARD LN      25       9       1 SHEPARD, JESSIE Y 235,400 229,000 464,400 168,000 173,400 341,400

22 STARBOARD LN      25       8       1 HAMMOND, MARK & HAMMOND, FABIOLA 325,100 611,100 936,200 232,100 422,100 654,200
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assmt30 STARBOARD LN      25       8       2 HAMMOND, MARK & HAMMOND, FABIOLA 316,300 924,100 1,240,400 233,900 758,800 992,700

1 STEVENS RD      28       5       1 ADAMS, ANN & DAVID - LIVING TRUST 280,500 281,100 561,600 224,900 215,600 440,500

4 STEVENS RD       2     109       1 E H RALEIGH TRUST 279,400 1,005,800 1,285,200 204,000 692,500 896,500

6 STEVENS RD       2     110       1 RIDGE ROCK LLC 439,710 429,600 869,310 320,900 445,900 766,800

7 STEVENS RD      28       4       1 UECKERMANN, MATTHEUS P & BATES, SARAH W 188,500 319,200 507,700 134,700 239,300 374,000

10 STEVENS RD       2      33       1 SMITH, ROSS A & SMITH, NANCY A 293,994 1,386,000 1,679,994 214,500 1,087,100 1,301,600

11 STEVENS RD      28       3       1 JACOBS, HARRY ALLAN III 4,525 0 4,525 3,191 0 3,191

14 STEVENS RD       2       7       1 PRESSEY, CHESTER L & SHERRY 278,100 222,700 500,800 202,700 155,500 358,200

18 STEVENS RD       2       8       1 SHAMATAVA, IRMA & SHUBITIDZE, FRIDON 199,300 364,700 564,000 142,400 341,900 484,300

22 STEVENS RD       2     102       1 DOLAN, JOHN V & DOLAN, JULIE L - TRUST 540,735 1,342,300 1,883,035 394,204 912,000 1,306,204

23 STEVENS RD       2       6       1 DU BOIS, KAREN N 463,406 1,703,900 2,167,306 337,858 1,054,200 1,392,058

26 STEVENS RD       2       9       1 ARNOLD, CHARLES T JR - TRUST & SEWARD, CHRISTINE - TRUST 366,475 708,400 1,074,875 267,500 488,600 756,100

27 STEVENS RD       2      99       1 QUILL, TIMOTHY J & QUILL, DIANNE L - TRUST 465,679 927,900 1,393,579 340,300 644,500 984,800

30 STEVENS RD       2     103       1 WOLFE, RICHARD G JR FAMILY IRREV TRUST & WOLFE, CAROLE R - FAMILY IRREVOC TRUST 540,495 1,047,000 1,587,495 394,029 689,600 1,083,629

31 STEVENS RD       2     106       1 POWELL, RICHARD J & ROSHINI C 465,679 781,000 1,246,679 340,300 629,000 969,300

34 STEVENS RD       2     104       1 MCWILLIAMS LIVING TRUST MCWILLIAMS, ROGER W & MCWILLIAMS, L G - 

TRUSTEES

393,349 628,300 1,021,649 288,900 437,800 726,700

35 STEVENS RD       2     100       1 MARVIN FAMILY TRUST MARVIN, AMANDA MN&MARVIN, PHILIP L-TTEES 473,779 892,900 1,366,679 348,400 613,000 961,400

39 STEVENS RD       2     107       1 SADLER, MARTHA M - REVOC TRUST SADLER, MARTHA M - TRUSTEE 469,479 1,139,300 1,608,779 344,100 709,300 1,053,400

40 STEVENS RD       2      10       1 DOHERTY, GEORGE & DOHERTY, JENNIFER C 270,900 298,900 569,800 195,500 228,100 423,600

43 STEVENS RD       2     101       1 KWAKU, KEVIN FORREST & KWAKU, INGER MARIE 544,608 958,800 1,503,408 398,300 722,200 1,120,500

44 STEVENS RD       2      11       1 HOWARD, EVIN J & ENYENIHI, NIHIETWEI 295,500 221,900 517,400 211,800 154,600 366,400

46 STEVENS RD       2      12       1 GINGERICH, IAN KAIKEA & MYERS, SARAH 203,000 364,300 567,300 144,900 249,500 394,400

47 STEVENS RD       2      13       1 BALL, JEANNE E - TRUSTEE JEANNE E BALL REVOC TRUST 443,910 1,524,900 1,968,810 325,100 1,068,000 1,393,100

50 STEVENS RD       2     105       1 TSAI, PAULA K 31,673 0 31,673 22,691 0 22,691

51 STEVENS RD       2     108       1 MCLAREN, JENNIFER L & FRIEDMAN, SCOTT E 448,010 1,038,200 1,486,210 329,200 635,200 964,400

55 STEVENS RD       2      14       1 ATD DESIGNS LLC 352,543 241,700 594,243 253,500 184,200 437,700

57 STEVENS RD       2     134       1 ASHARE, ALIX & CARROLL, JAMES 513,879 1,958,900 2,472,779 388,500 1,203,700 1,592,200

59 STEVENS RD       2      15       1 CARNEY, RICHARD L & LESLIE 477,279 862,000 1,339,279 351,900 522,600 874,500

62 STEVENS RD       2      16       1 RADICIC FAMILY TRUST RADICIC, ADAM & RADICIC, ASHA - TRUSTEE 2,497 0 2,497 1,771 0 1,771

65 STEVENS RD       2      17       1 LEVY, JENNIFER F  & LEVY, LAWRENCE C 572,056 1,447,800 2,019,856 413,600 916,400 1,330,000

67 STEVENS RD       2      18       2 SADLER, MARTHA M - REVOCABLE TRUST SADLER, MARTHA M - TRUSTEE 696,516 1,519,500 2,216,016 507,744 1,350,700 1,858,444

71 STEVENS RD       2      18       1 BEANE, MAUREEN H 696,374 652,000 1,348,374 507,645 505,800 1,013,445

72 STEVENS RD       2      92       1 FAULKNER, CHARLES S II - REVOC TRUST & FAULKNER, CHARLOTTE F - 2007 REVOC TRUST 1,204 0 1,204 880 0 880

80 STEVENS RD       2      75       1 CRANE, JONATHAN & SUSAN S 645,281 2,836,600 3,481,881 469,618 2,164,100 2,633,718

1 STEWART LN       7       9       1 PIPER, ARTY & PIPER, STEPHANIE LALONDE 13,300 0 13,300 11,200 0 11,200

2 STONEHURST CMN       1      52      14 BARNES, FRANK N & SHIRLEY B 0 1,156,900 1,156,900 0 703,000 703,000

4 STONEHURST CMN       1      52      13 BRANNEN, TYLER 0 1,081,500 1,081,500 0 637,000 637,000

6 STONEHURST CMN       1      52      12 O'NEILL, THOMAS J & MONIQUE L 0 1,118,500 1,118,500 0 673,000 673,000

8 STONEHURST CMN       1      52      11 VARGA, SUSAN B - TRUST OF 2024 VARGA, SUSAN B - TRUSTEE 0 1,127,900 1,127,900 0 689,600 689,600

10 STONEHURST CMN       1      52      10 CAMPBELL, MICHELE REBECCA MARTINEZ & BOFFA, JEFFREY ROBERT 0 1,127,900 1,127,900 0 689,600 689,600

12 STONEHURST CMN       1      52       9 TSAI, MICHAEL J & TSAI, JAMIE MONZO 0 1,124,300 1,124,300 0 683,700 683,700

14 STONEHURST CMN       1      52       8 SHARMA, TARUN & ARCHANA 0 1,072,900 1,072,900 0 650,700 650,700

24 STONEHURST CMN       1      52       7 O'MALLEY, ALISTAIR J 0 1,071,100 1,071,100 0 648,900 648,900

26 STONEHURST CMN       1      52       6 SILVER, BARBARA M - TRUST OF 2025 SILVER, BARBARA M & SILVER, EMILY R - 

TRUSTEES

0 1,022,700 1,022,700 0 627,200 627,200

28 STONEHURST CMN       1      52       5 SADLER, MARTHA M - REVOCABLE TRUST SADLER, MARTHA M - TRUSTEE 0 1,094,100 1,094,100 0 651,800 651,800

30 STONEHURST CMN       1      52       4 SHAW, ROBERT D 0 1,022,700 1,022,700 0 627,200 627,200
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assmt32 STONEHURST CMN       1      52       3 STEVENS, ELIZABETH GUEST - REVOC TRUST & STEVENS, GEORGE C JR - TRUST 0 1,151,000 1,151,000 0 699,400 699,400

34 STONEHURST CMN       1      52       2 DISTASIO, ALAN J & SUSAN A 0 1,239,400 1,239,400 0 703,200 703,200

36 STONEHURST CMN       1      52       1 BEAMS, ANN MUENZER - TRUST BEAMS, ANN MUENZER - TRUSTEE 0 1,156,900 1,156,900 0 703,000 703,000

1 STORRS RD      24      58       1 BURCHMAN, SHERRI L - REVOC TRUST BURCHMAN, SHERRI L & COREY A - TRUSTEES 526,900 751,000 1,277,900 414,100 523,400 937,500

2 STORRS RD      24      56       1 ROCKMORE, DANIEL N & ELLEN B - TRUST ROCKMORE, DANIEL N & ELLEN B - TRUSTEES 537,900 611,100 1,149,000 422,800 420,400 843,200

3 STORRS RD      23     112       1 ESINHART, DONALD D & ESINHART, ELIZABETH H 483,200 381,700 864,900 379,700 265,100 644,800

4 STORRS RD      24      57       1 BROWN FAMILY REAL ESTATE TRUST OF 2021 BROWN, WILLIAM B & BROWN, JEAN E - TRUSTEES 613,300 292,000 905,300 481,600 232,400 714,000

5 STORRS RD      23     111       1 LENKE, JOANNE N - REVOCABLE TRUST LENKE, JOANNE N - TRUSTEE 530,100 1,322,100 1,852,200 416,500 1,037,600 1,454,100

6 STORRS RD      23     104       1 HIGGINS, BRENDAN T & HIGGINS, KIMBERLY D 634,300 799,800 1,434,100 498,200 484,800 983,000

7 STORRS RD      23     110       1 HENDERSON, ELEANOR  LIVING TRUST & HENDERSON, LESTER K LIVING TRUST 575,600 598,700 1,174,300 452,200 386,500 838,700

8 STORRS RD      23     105       1 MORIN, LAWRENCE P & MORIN, MARGARET B 587,200 686,100 1,273,300 461,200 465,800 927,000

9 STORRS RD      23     109       1 PAGE, KATHRYN & SEALEY, KENDALL PAGE & KENAWELL, FRANCIS 

GREGORY

586,400 436,900 1,023,300 461,100 304,000 765,100

10 STORRS RD      23     106       1 MUDGE, BRIDGET O'DONNELL 615,300 558,900 1,174,200 483,300 410,200 893,500

11 STORRS RD      23     108       1 LIND, JENNIFER & PRESS, DARYL 779,600 1,501,800 2,281,400 617,900 940,600 1,558,500

12 STORRS RD      23     107       1 GUNDERMANN, PETER J & DAVIS, RIKKE K 1,186,509 3,795,900 4,982,409 1,165,100 3,145,500 4,310,600

1 SUGAR MAPLE LN       3      16       1 JOBST, BARBARA & TESTORF, MARKUS E 251,300 456,900 708,200 181,600 364,300 545,900

2 SUGAR MAPLE LN       3      11       1 DONG, XIAOLI & ZHENG, WEI 250,800 674,600 925,400 181,100 462,900 644,000

3 SUGAR MAPLE LN       3      15       1 MCCARTHY, JANE ANNE - TRUST MCCARTHY, JANE ANNE - TRUSTEE 314,105 905,700 1,219,805 227,000 640,400 867,400

4 SUGAR MAPLE LN       3      12       1 VEMUGANTI, C RAO 252,600 578,400 831,000 182,900 406,300 589,200

5 SUGAR MAPLE LN       3      14       1 CHRISTIE, KATHARINE S - LIVING TRUST CHRISTIE, KS & CHRISTIE, PETER L - TRUSTEES 389,978 480,600 870,578 284,383 382,600 666,983

6 SUGAR MAPLE LN       3      13       1 CHRISTIE, KATHARINE S & PETER L - TRUSTEES 216,231 0 216,231 156,531 0 156,531

1 SUMMER CT      34     104       1 NGS RENTALS INC 337,800 1,178,100 1,515,900 298,600 1,228,800 1,527,400

4 SUMMER CT      34     102       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 21,937,200 21,937,200 0 11,206,900 11,206,900

4 SUMMER CT      34     102       0 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 14,698,600 0 14,698,600 17,633,700 0 17,633,700

5 SUMMER CT      34     102       6 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 10,838,200 10,838,200 0 6,159,300 6,159,300

5 SUMMER CT      34     102       7 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 216,000 216,000 0 216,000 216,000

5 SUMMER CT      34     102       8 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 9,400 9,400 0 9,400 9,400

6 SUMMER CT      34     102       2 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 15,209,600 15,209,600 0 7,864,900 7,864,900

6 SUMMER CT      34     102       3 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 5,377,000 5,377,000 0 2,755,600 2,755,600

7 SUMMER CT      34     102      10 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 55,400 55,400 0 55,400 55,400

8 SUMMER CT      34     102       4 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 48,796,000 48,796,000 0 24,885,500 24,885,500

10 SUMMER CT      34     102       5 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 216,000 216,000 0 216,000 216,000

10 SUMMER CT      34     102       9 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 1,500,000 1,500,000 0 1,500,000 1,500,000

3 SUMMER ST      34      75       1 LAPA LLC 296,400 384,800 681,200 296,400 384,800 681,200

4 SUMMER ST      34      80       1 SUMMER PARK COMMUNITY HOUSING LP 650,000 1,710,928 2,360,928 650,000 1,033,811 1,683,811

4 SUMMER ST      34      80       2 SUMMER PARK COMMUNITY HOUSING LP 0 14,695,871 14,695,871 0 1,014,000 1,014,000

5 SUMMER ST      34      76       1 CORPORATION OF THE NE DISTRICT LUTHERAN CHURCH 1,923,600 3,715,800 5,639,400 1,702,500 2,742,900 4,445,400

8 SUMMER ST      34      79       1 KCC PROPERTIES 8SS LLC 642,800 1,639,500 2,282,300 459,300 519,200 978,500

12 SUMMER ST      34      78       1 FIRSTSAFE COMPANY  LLC 420,600 386,200 806,800 372,000 279,300 651,300

13 SUMMER ST      34      77       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 493,500 269,000 762,500 436,600 209,400 646,000

5 TEAGAN AVE      34     117       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 464,000 230,400 694,400 315,700 158,500 474,200

7 TEAGAN AVE      34     118       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 483,500 228,500 712,000 328,900 158,000 486,900

13 TEAGAN AVE      34     119       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 441,000 245,500 686,500 300,000 168,900 468,900

10 THAYER DR      33      83      32 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 27,499,500 27,499,500 0 13,967,000 13,967,000

14 THAYER DR      33      83      33 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 17,018,400 17,018,400 0 8,730,900 8,730,900

15 THAYER DR      33      83      34 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 127,851,500 127,851,500 0 66,884,900 66,884,900
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assmt29 THAYER DR      33      83      42 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 4,238,800 4,238,800 0 3,109,800 3,109,800

38 THAYER DR      33      83      35 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 17,100,000 17,100,000 0 12,537,100 12,537,100

40 THAYER DR      33      83      36 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 9,011,200 9,011,200 0 6,599,600 6,599,600

42 THAYER DR      33      83      37 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 5,374,600 5,374,600 0 3,961,100 3,961,100

44 THAYER DR      33      83      38 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 14,471,600 14,471,600 0 10,586,100 10,586,100

46 THAYER DR      33      83      39 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 3,872,100 3,872,100 0 2,841,100 2,841,100

49 THAYER DR      33      83      41 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 4,391,100 4,391,100 0 3,210,000 3,210,000

62 THAYER DR      33      83      40 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 3,823,000 3,823,000 0 2,792,000 2,792,000

1 THOMPSON RD      16       9       1 BRAMAN, WILLIAM & BRAMAN, ALEXANDER 1,100 0 1,100 900 0 900

5 THOMPSON RD      16      10       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 1,600 0 1,600 1,300 0 1,300

15 THOMPSON RD      16      17       1 JEAN-BAPTISTE, MIGAELLE R & GRIFFIN, SHAWN M 218,900 281,100 500,000 131,500 200,800 332,300

22 THOMPSON RD      16      35       1 BEAR HILL CONSERVANCY TRUST ROBY, DAVID M - TRUSTEE 2,567 0 2,567 1,876 0 1,876

24 THOMPSON RD      16      36       1 HEWES, MATTHEW H 683 0 683 499 0 499

26 THOMPSON RD      16      31       1 TORTI, FRANK M & TORTI, SUZY V 1,041 0 1,041 698 0 698

28 THOMPSON RD      16      13       1 TORTI, FRANK M & TORTI, SUZY V 482,837 2,461,400 2,944,237 312,366 1,593,000 1,905,366

31 THOMPSON RD      16      12       1 JENKS, RONALD & SUE A 220,600 356,200 576,800 133,000 266,000 399,000

32 THOMPSON RD      16      20       1 TAUBE, JEFFREY S & CLARK, ANN S - TRUST TAUBE, J S & CLARK, A S - CO-TRUSTEES 220,100 1,171,900 1,392,000 132,500 802,500 935,000

34 THOMPSON RD      16      14       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 31,900 0 31,900 31,900 0 31,900

38 THOMPSON RD      16      16       1 STEBBINS, JOHN STORRS 2,053 0 2,053 1,493 0 1,493

43 THOMPSON RD      13      33       1 PERKINS, FRED M & ARMSTRONG, PATRICIA 8,929 0 8,929 7,090 0 7,090

44 THOMPSON RD      13      35       1 PERKINS, FRED M & ARMSTRONG, PATRICIA 326,878 1,425,300 1,752,178 195,622 950,500 1,146,122

45 THOMPSON RD      13      80       1 MAHLAB TRUST MAHLAB, BENJAMIN & MARLENE - TRUSTEES 332,583 800,100 1,132,683 197,569 565,100 762,669

47 THOMPSON RD      13      32       1 SEIDLER, ROBERT JR - TRUST & SEIDLER, RENEE - TRUST 360,836 888,900 1,249,736 248,042 488,400 736,442

48 THOMPSON RD      13      78       1 SCHULSON, ERLAND M - TRUSTEE E M SCHULSON REVOCABLE TRUST 3,573 0 3,573 2,530 0 2,530

52 THOMPSON RD      13      36       1 CORRETTE, ROBERT P & ROBERTA 775 0 775 566 0 566

60 THOMPSON RD      13      37       1 PURCELL, MATTHEW R & PURCELL, CORNELIA M 383,227 853,400 1,236,627 230,417 600,900 831,317

1 THOMPSON TER      19      31       1 PETERS, AMY E CROKE - REVOC TRUST OF 

2022

PETERS, AEC & PETERS, SCOTT D - TRUSTEES 595,700 678,600 1,274,300 371,200 424,700 795,900

4 THOMPSON TER      19      28       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 1,611,700 146,200 1,757,900 1,405,000 85,200 1,490,200

5 THOMPSON TER      19      30       1 WELCH FAMILY TRUST WELCH, T D & WELCH, M B- CO-TRUSTEES 453,700 1,141,900 1,595,600 282,700 871,200 1,153,900

7 THOMPSON TER      19      29       1 JAYNE, DEBRA K - REVOCABLE TRUST JAYNE, DEBRA K - TRUSTEE 559,269 1,099,900 1,659,169 348,000 685,600 1,033,600

1 THORNBERRY RD       3      40       1 GREENBERG, MARK L 2000 REVOCABLE TRUST 

&

PUSHEE, KAREN REVOCABLE TRUST 25,900 0 25,900 18,900 0 18,900

2 THORNBERRY RD       3      37       1 FRYMAN, RODNEY G & JANE 375,198 661,500 1,036,698 270,800 461,700 732,500

3 THORNBERRY RD       3      39       1 GREENBERG, MARK L 2000 REVOCABLE TRUST 

&

PUSHEE, KAREN REVOCABLE TRUST 517,244 808,500 1,325,744 377,900 555,000 932,900

4 THORNBERRY RD       3      38       1 GREENBERG, MARK L 2000 REVOC TRUST & PUSHEE, KAREN REVOCABLE TRUST 25,700 0 25,700 18,700 0 18,700

1 THREE MILE RD       6      26       1 ROBES, DANA R 259,800 319,200 579,000 190,100 252,400 442,500

2 THREE MILE RD       6      48       1 GRONAUER, DEVORA T - REVOCABLE TRUST GRONAUER, DEVORA T - TRUSTEE 437,583 917,100 1,354,683 315,172 534,300 849,472

16 THREE MILE RD       6      25       1 ADLER, JEFFREY MICHAEL 328,816 657,200 986,016 197,229 461,400 658,629

24 THREE MILE RD       6      20       1 GARCEAU, PETER 322,762 983,300 1,306,062 193,177 696,700 889,877

24 THREE MILE RD       6      47       1 GARCEAU, PETER 2,587 0 2,587 1,791 0 1,791

27 THREE MILE RD       6      24       1 SCHWEITZER, SARAH A & EGGLETON, JEREMY D 738 0 738 517 0 517

28 THREE MILE RD       6      22       1 SCHWEITZER, SARAH A & EGGLETON, JEREMY D 209,313 27,300 236,613 123,460 27,300 150,760

30 THREE MILE RD       6      23       1 SCHWEITZER, SARAH A & EGGLETON, JEREMY D 273,565 583,200 856,765 164,367 408,400 572,767

31 THREE MILE RD       6      34       1 GEOGHEGAN, JAMES C 276,700 445,400 722,100 166,900 376,000 542,900

37 THREE MILE RD      10      26       1 KOOP, ALLEN V & THOMPSON, ELIZABETH KOOP 356,336 223,200 579,536 215,657 174,500 390,157

40 THREE MILE RD      10       1       1 WEED III, WALKER TEN EYCK 3,461 0 3,461 2,423 0 2,423

44 THREE MILE RD      10      24       1 KOOP, ALLEN V & THOMPSON, ELIZABETH KOOP 949 0 949 693 0 693
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assmt55 THREE MILE RD      10      25       1 WATSON, CLYDE D - TRUSTEE CLYDE D WATSON REVOCABLE TRUST 420,753 2,387,400 2,808,153 254,053 2,029,900 2,283,953

60 THREE MILE RD      10       3       1 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA DEPT OF INTERIOR 556,700 0 556,700 406,800 0 406,800

67 THREE MILE RD      10      23       1 ST GERMAIN, JEAN-PAUL & GATES, SHELIA M 14,281 0 14,281 10,435 0 10,435

70 THREE MILE RD      10      21       1 JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST OF BETTMANN, MICHAEL A & BETTMANN, ELLEN H 549,540 1,785,100 2,334,640 330,396 1,280,000 1,610,396

71 THREE MILE RD      10      22       1 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA DEPT OF INTERIOR 420,200 0 420,200 294,300 0 294,300

80 THREE MILE RD      10      18       1 SLAUGHTER, MATTHEW JON & KLECAN, LINDSEY OREE - REVOCABLE TRUST 616,827 1,201,100 1,817,927 370,695 801,000 1,171,695

81 THREE MILE RD      10      20       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 10,308 0 10,308 7,216 0 7,216

81 THREE MILE RD      10      20       2 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 17,000 262,500 279,500 14,000 205,600 219,600

89 THREE MILE RD      10      19       1 HUTTON, ARTHUR & LORRAINE 350,223 997,400 1,347,623 212,300 706,900 919,200

91 THREE MILE RD      10      19       2 HUTTON, ALLYSON & BAKER, EDWARD 341,523 908,100 1,249,623 205,100 659,400 864,500

91.5 THREE MILE RD      10      33       1 DODDS, JOHN CODY 1,000 0 1,000 1,000 0 1,000

93 THREE MILE RD      10      53       1 MONTEJO, JULIO D JR & WEREN, JESSICA H 351,100 711,100 1,062,200 228,300 497,500 725,800

95 THREE MILE RD      10      54       1 PARSONS, DAVID B & PARSONS, PATRICIA K 344,173 750,600 1,094,773 206,964 526,100 733,064

96 THREE MILE RD      10      17       1 HARRISON, PHILIP D & CATHERINE G 1,402 0 1,402 981 0 981

99 THREE MILE RD      10      16       1 MCNAMARA, JOHN M & LINDE 377,278 966,800 1,344,078 232,607 670,100 902,707

100 THREE MILE RD      10      46       1 CURLEY/WESTHOVEN LIVING TRUST CURLEY, M A & WESTHOVEN, M A - TRUSTEES 361,800 904,500 1,266,300 237,100 622,500 859,600

111 THREE MILE RD      10      55       1 SHIRLEY, ERIC & SUSAN - TRUST SHIRLEY, ERIC A & SHIRLEY, SUSAN C - TTEES 346,923 1,034,900 1,381,823 209,600 643,600 853,200

112 THREE MILE RD      10      45       1 SILBERT FAMILY TRUST SILBERT, JEFFREY M & SILBERT, LISA M - 

TRUSTEES

48,227 0 48,227 28,532 0 28,532

115 THREE MILE RD      13      52       1 NOLL, WALTER W & NOLL, JOYCE M - TRUST NOLL, WALTER & JOYCE M - TRUSTEES 417,127 572,300 989,427 251,327 458,100 709,427

116 THREE MILE RD      10      44       1 SILBERT FAMILY TRUST SILBERT, JEFFREY M & SILBERT, LISA M - 

TRUSTEES

396,398 1,029,400 1,425,798 234,772 726,200 960,972

120 THREE MILE RD      10      15       1 DODDS, CHELSEA JEAN & WILLIAMSON, WARREN R 347,851 802,100 1,149,951 210,286 493,000 703,286

134 THREE MILE RD      13      50       1 GERBER, SCOTT A & KETTENBACH, ARMINJA N 342,122 398,200 740,322 205,537 312,700 518,237

135 THREE MILE RD      13      51       1 PARTRIDGE, NELL SNIDER & PARTRIDGE, TREVOR 415,947 385,900 801,847 251,300 306,900 558,200

137 THREE MILE RD      13      51       2 PARTRIDGE, NELL SNIDER & PARTRIDGE, TREVOR 2,838 0 2,838 1,987 0 1,987

137.5 THREE MILE RD      13      51       3 HANOVER CONSERVANCY 22,087 0 22,087 15,461 0 15,461

138 THREE MILE RD      13      64       1 MOSES, RACHEL A & WEATHERHOLT, SPENCER L 275,463 1,002,300 1,277,763 165,695 625,100 790,795

139 THREE MILE RD      13      43       1 ROTHSTEIN, RICHARD I - REVOC TRUST & ROTHSTEIN, LIA C - REVOC TRUST 741 0 741 542 0 542

142 THREE MILE RD      13      63       1 RENAUD, SUSAN M - REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST RENAUD, SUSAN M - TRUSTEE 274,220 753,200 1,027,420 164,846 531,400 696,246

144 THREE MILE RD      13      49       1 MCCULLOCH, ANDREW H & ANN W 30,000 0 30,000 24,700 0 24,700

147 THREE MILE RD      13      46       1 ROTHSTEIN, RICHARD I - REVOC TRUST & ROTHSTEIN, LIA C - REVOC TRUST 342,549 1,651,800 1,994,349 205,850 1,434,000 1,639,850

148 THREE MILE RD      13      62       1 MCCULLOCH, ANDREW H & ANN W 864 0 864 604 0 604

152 THREE MILE RD      13      61       1 MCCULLOCH, ANDREW H & ANN W 864 0 864 604 0 604

158 THREE MILE RD      13      60       1 MCCULLOCH, ANDREW H & ANN W 864 0 864 604 0 604

162 THREE MILE RD      13      48       1 MCCULLOCH, ANDREW H & ANN W 882 0 882 617 0 617

166 THREE MILE RD      13      47       1 MCCULLOCH, ANDREW H & ANN W 333,023 0 333,023 198,100 0 198,100

172 THREE MILE RD      13      45       1 CAMP, ELIZABETH O & CAMP, SUSAN DEXTER & JENNIFER R 1,915 0 1,915 1,399 0 1,399

181 THREE MILE RD      13      44       1 ALLAN, M ELYSE 472,327 1,041,000 1,513,327 297,700 918,200 1,215,900

183 THREE MILE RD      13      83       1 VAN LEER, TIMOTHY W 354,036 2,600 356,636 215,421 2,600 218,021

185 THREE MILE RD      13      70       1 NERONI, MARYGAIL P 478,593 1,127,900 1,606,493 287,537 696,100 983,637

191 THREE MILE RD      13      69       1 REIGH, ERIN L & CHEUNG, RICHARD P 478,588 931,100 1,409,688 287,533 741,300 1,028,833

197 THREE MILE RD      13      68       1 DELL'ANTONIA, KARIN J 607 0 607 443 0 443

198 THREE MILE RD      13      31       1 MAYOR, CATHARINE ELIZABETH 277,056 757,000 1,034,056 167,233 605,300 772,533

203 THREE MILE RD      13      67       1 DELL'ANTONIA, KARIN J 607 0 607 443 0 443

207 THREE MILE RD      13      66       1 MAYOR, ANNA HYATT 602 0 602 440 0 440

211 THREE MILE RD      13      65       1 MAYOR, HARRIETTE SLOANE - REVOC TRUST MAYOR, HARRIETTE SLOANE - TRUSTEE 602 0 602 440 0 440

64 TRAILHEAD LN      20       1       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 751,500 454,900 1,206,400 751,500 309,000 1,060,500
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assmt39 TRANQUIL BROOK LN      15      35       1 RESSEGUIE, LEE W & RESSEGUIE, LOIS 282,001 1,683,500 1,965,501 171,461 1,506,200 1,677,661

75 TRAUMWALD FARM LN 

(PVT)

     25      55       1 SEM 2001 REVOCABLE TRUST MILLS, SHIRLEY E - TRUSTEE 442,084 1,616,600 2,058,684 325,636 1,135,800 1,461,436

2 TRESCOTT RD       4      11       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 646,200 0 646,200 397,700 0 397,700

5 TRESCOTT RD       4      13       1 COATES, DUSTIN J 223,800 24,400 248,200 161,100 24,400 185,500

11 TRESCOTT RD       4      12       1 TRESCOTT COMPANY INC 895 0 895 654 0 654

15 TRESCOTT RD       5       2       1 BAILEYLYON LLC 325,800 277,900 603,700 242,100 211,700 453,800

19 TRESCOTT RD       5       3       1 CROMWELL, LAURENCE D & DEBORAH 929 0 929 679 0 679

21 TRESCOTT RD       5       4       1 CROMWELL, DEBORAH D 300,900 689,800 990,700 217,200 498,700 715,900

24 TRESCOTT RD       5       1       1 SCHWARZ, ADAM J & RICKARDS, GAIL E 310,200 780,900 1,091,100 226,500 553,900 780,400

25 TRESCOTT RD       5       5       1 CHAMBERS, ROBERT L & JEANNE M 310,500 569,000 879,500 226,800 389,200 616,000

29 TRESCOTT RD       5       6       1 SAUNDERS, KRISTI M & SAUNDERS, JAMES E 270,200 172,900 443,100 194,800 133,500 328,300

31 TRESCOTT RD       5       7       1 ADAMS, DANIEL R & ADAMS, LYNNEA S 2,115 0 2,115 1,545 0 1,545

43 TRESCOTT RD       5       8       1 ADAMS, ROBERT A & ROSEMARIE 292,900 375,800 668,700 213,700 273,200 486,900

49 TRESCOTT RD       5     106       1 ROLAND, HERBERT R - TRUSTEE & ROLAND, LOIS C - TRUSTEE 283,100 590,500 873,600 207,700 416,500 624,200

50 TRESCOTT RD       5     112       1 TRESCOTT COMPANY INC 100,529 0 100,529 71,549 0 71,549

55 TRESCOTT RD       5     107       1 ODOM FAMILY TRUST OF 2024 ODOM, DEREK K & ODOM, NICOLE H - TTEES 315,024 1,179,200 1,494,224 231,300 898,800 1,130,100

61 TRESCOTT RD       5     108       1 MCBRIDE, PATRICK J & MCBRIDE, LORI A GEAR 313,600 779,100 1,092,700 229,900 528,900 758,800

65 TRESCOTT RD       5     121       1 LINDAUER, MAX & FRAWLEY, SAMANTHA L 316,800 489,900 806,700 233,100 410,100 643,200

67 TRESCOTT RD       5     109       1 MONTESSORI SCHOOL IN NORWICH 436,800 954,300 1,391,100 332,300 433,100 765,400

73 TRESCOTT RD       5     110       1 M&O TRUST OF 2024 ALBERT, CARA E & ALBERT, KEVIN J - TRUSTEES 360,900 1,293,500 1,654,400 277,200 796,700 1,073,900

81 TRESCOTT RD       5       9       1 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA US DEPT OF INTERIOR 631,900 0 631,900 560,900 0 560,900

85 TRESCOTT RD       5      10       1 FRENCH, KENNETH R - REVOCABLE TRUST FRENCH, KENNETH R & VICKIE A - TRUSTEES 386,390 2,887,800 3,274,190 281,741 2,250,400 2,532,141

89 TRESCOTT RD       5      11       1 THOMPSON, SARAH L 278,554 127,200 405,754 198,800 99,300 298,100

91 TRESCOTT RD       5      12       1 91 TRESCOTT ROAD LLC 395,109 1,453,100 1,848,209 287,822 900,100 1,187,922

97 TRESCOTT RD       5      13       1 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL PARK SERVICE 420,296 0 420,296 305,657 0 305,657

99 TRESCOTT RD       5     135       1 WILCOX, DEAN E 366,767 353,500 720,267 262,300 260,900 523,200

107 TRESCOTT RD       5      14       1 GAVETTI, GIOVANNI & OLIVETTI, CLAUDIA 309,364 1,158,200 1,467,564 225,045 873,000 1,098,045

115 TRESCOTT RD       5     117       1 DUNFEY,  AMY W 309,000 598,000 907,000 225,300 463,400 688,700

119 TRESCOTT RD       5     118       1 GRAUBERT, DANIEL - REVOC LIVING TRUST GRAUBERT, DANIEL - TRUSTEE 308,900 610,900 919,800 225,200 486,000 711,200

120 TRESCOTT RD       5      52       1 SAH HOLDING LLC 232,300 0 232,300 200,900 0 200,900

122 TRESCOTT RD       2      37       1 O'CONNOR, BARTLY F III & O'CONNOR, MEGAN A 304,700 888,400 1,193,100 221,000 631,100 852,100

123 TRESCOTT RD      29       6       1 HOUSE, CHRISTOPHER J & HOUSE, SAMANTHA A 313,700 682,900 996,600 230,000 428,100 658,100

125 TRESCOTT RD      29      32       1 HOUGH, BETHANY L & HOUGH, AARON L 308,900 715,800 1,024,700 225,200 514,900 740,100

129 TRESCOTT RD      29       5       1 DICKINSON, RAYMOND C JR & MARILYN K 299,000 422,300 721,300 215,300 265,400 480,700

130 TRESCOTT RD      29       7       1 CORNELL, TIMOTHY M & ELIZABETH 313,400 677,900 991,300 229,700 454,800 684,500

3 TUCK MALL      33      83      17 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 21,991,300 21,991,300 0 11,061,400 11,061,400

5 TUCK MALL      33      83      22 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 12,247,000 12,247,000 0 8,906,800 8,906,800

5 TUCK MALL      33      83      23 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 17,124,800 17,124,800 0 12,547,700 12,547,700

9 TUCK MALL      33      83      19 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 5,801,400 5,801,400 0 4,252,300 4,252,300

10 TUCK MALL      33      83      14 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 5,944,500 5,944,500 0 4,341,600 4,341,600

11 TUCK MALL      33      83      20 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 445,000 445,000 0 323,600 323,600

11 TUCK MALL      33      83      21 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 3,088,500 3,088,500 0 2,257,200 2,257,200

12 TUCK MALL      33      83      15 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 4,262,100 4,262,100 0 3,131,600 3,131,600

14 TUCK MALL      33      83      16 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 3,707,100 3,707,100 0 2,727,600 2,727,600

14 TUCK MALL      33      83      0E DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 60,256,800 0 60,256,800 33,588,200 0 33,588,200

19 TUCK MALL      33      83      24 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 5,439,000 5,439,000 0 3,987,000 3,987,000
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assmt21 TUCK MALL      33      83      25 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 7,217,100 7,217,100 0 3,698,400 3,698,400

23 TUCK MALL      33      83      26 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 10,777,600 10,777,600 0 5,738,400 5,738,400

25 TUCK MALL      33      83      27 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 5,589,800 5,589,800 0 2,818,300 2,818,300

27 TUCK MALL      33      83      28 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 2,475,100 2,475,100 0 1,281,100 1,281,100

29 TUCK MALL      33      83      29 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 6,634,300 6,634,300 0 3,370,300 3,370,300

29 TUCK MALL      33      83     29E DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 15,070,100 15,070,100 0 7,659,500 7,659,500

31 TUCK MALL      33      83      30 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 20,280,200 20,280,200 0 10,562,300 10,562,300

33 TUCK MALL      33      83     31T DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 1,038,200 1,038,200 0 521,000 521,000

33 TUCK MALL      33      22       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 6,129,500 90,412,900 96,542,400 3,417,400 45,735,900 49,153,300

33 TUCK MALL      33      83      31 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 32,083,800 32,083,800 0 16,771,100 16,771,100

4 TUNIS RD      11      21       1 TEMPLE, SHARRON - TRUST 6,716 0 6,716 4,733 0 4,733

12 TUNIS RD      11      20       1 KOSTZEWSKI, THEODORE J & DAWN C & CADWELL, SCOTT T 46,558 77,800 124,358 33,886 59,400 93,286

19 TUNIS RD      11      18       1 EASTMAN, LEONE & SUSIE - HEIRS 12,825 0 12,825 9,371 0 9,371

26 TUNIS RD      11      16       1 BAKER, JAMES E-OF NEW YORK IRREVOC 

TRUST

3,055 0 3,055 2,232 0 2,232

27 TUNIS RD      11      15       1 BAKER, JAMES E-OF NEW YORK IRREVOC 

TRUST

2,462 0 2,462 1,799 0 1,799

28 TUNIS RD      11      17       1 UPPER VALLEY LAND TRUST INC 1,248 0 1,248 907 0 907

30 TUNIS RD      11      10       1 UPPER VALLEY LAND TRUST INC 5,964 0 5,964 4,336 0 4,336

38 TUNIS RD      11      13       1 DOUCETTE, DARALYNN F & PAULSON, BRENDAN J 78,271 229,500 307,771 56,417 171,200 227,617

39 TUNIS RD      11      14       1 PIPER, ARTY & PIPER, STEPHANIE 1,154 0 1,154 844 0 844

42 TUNIS RD      11      11       1 PIPER, ARTY & PIPER, STEPHANIE 1,197 0 1,197 875 0 875

43 TUNIS RD      11      12       1 UPPER VALLEY LAND TRUST INC 2,052 0 2,052 1,499 0 1,499

46 TUNIS RD      14       6       1 EASTMAN, LEONE & SUSIE - HEIRS 1,026 0 1,026 750 0 750

56 TUNIS RD      14       8       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 700 0 700 700 0 700

57 TUNIS RD      14      12       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 9,600 0 9,600 9,600 0 9,600

66 TUNIS RD      14       9       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 306,500 0 306,500 306,500 0 306,500

72 TUNIS RD      14      10       1 PIPER, ARTY D 6,000 0 6,000 6,000 0 6,000

73 TUNIS RD      14      11       1 EASTMAN, LEONE & SUSIE - HEIRS 7,228 0 7,228 5,254 0 5,254

78 TUNIS RD      17       8       1 MCNAMARA, KEVIN J & MCNAMARA, CLARA N 546 0 546 400 0 400

79 TUNIS RD      17       9       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 1,140 0 1,140 833 0 833

1 TWIN BROOKS DR       2     136       1 MURAD, JOANA M & MABAERA, RODWELL 269,000 1,043,900 1,312,900 199,300 632,000 831,300

3 TWIN BROOKS DR       2     137       1 MURAD, JOANA & MABAERA, RODWELL 747 0 747 523 0 523

5 TWIN BROOKS DR       2     138       1 PIASECKI, GREGORY W - REVOCABLE TRUST PIASECKI, GREGORY W - TRUSTEE 269,100 1,342,500 1,611,600 199,400 948,800 1,148,200

2 TYLER RD      34      93       1 DONOVAN, AINE - TRUST DONOVAN, AINE - TRUSTEE 453,900 624,800 1,078,700 308,700 377,100 685,800

3 TYLER RD      34      90       1 LOVEJOY, BENJAMIN N & LOVEJOY, AVERY E 573,400 1,533,700 2,107,100 390,200 945,300 1,335,500

4 TYLER RD      34      92       1 VELOZO, TARA 455,600 483,400 939,000 309,900 325,100 635,000

5 TYLER RD      34      88       1 KUNDTZ, MARGARET - TRUST JOSEPH, RICHARD A & KUNDTZ MARGARET L - 

TTEES

466,300 1,145,300 1,611,600 317,000 760,000 1,077,000

6 TYLER RD      34      91       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 446,900 445,600 892,500 304,000 305,000 609,000

9 TYLER RD      35       3       1 LLOYD, NINA W - TRUSTEE NINA W LLOYD REVOC TRUST 480,900 575,900 1,056,800 327,400 411,600 739,000

11 TYLER RD      35       4       1 FOX, PATRICK M & FOX, LINDSAY E 483,500 770,200 1,253,700 328,900 453,900 782,800

2 VALLEY RD      34     128       1 MATTHEWS, MARJORIE - TRUST MATTHEWS, MARJORIE N - TRUSTEE 534,100 1,306,400 1,840,500 363,300 801,800 1,165,100

3 VALLEY RD      34      87      12 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 750,200 750,200 0 472,400 472,400

4 VALLEY RD      34      95       0 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 834,900 0 834,900 629,500 0 629,500

5 VALLEY RD      34      87      13 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 795,500 795,500 0 501,100 501,100

10 VALLEY RD      34      95       3 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 481,300 481,300 0 291,700 291,700

14 VALLEY RD      34      95       4 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 471,900 471,900 0 316,600 316,600

16 VALLEY RD      34      95       5 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 419,000 419,000 0 277,700 277,700
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assmt18 VALLEY RD      34      94       1 VROOMAN, BRUCE - FAMILY TRUST VROOMAN, BRUCE - TRUSTEE 464,000 1,129,800 1,593,800 315,700 782,900 1,098,600

20 VALLEY RD      38      70       1 GROVE, EVAN K - REVOCABLE TRUST & PAULIN, LAURA M - REVOCABLE TRUST 488,900 1,246,900 1,735,800 332,500 772,900 1,105,400

21 VALLEY RD      38      68       1 HICKOX, RYAN CALLAGHAN & HICKOX, TAMMY MUCCIO 455,000 1,133,800 1,588,800 309,600 693,500 1,003,100

23 VALLEY RD      38      69       1 FORTUNE, CORINNE E 589,700 889,100 1,478,800 415,800 567,400 983,200

24 VALLEY RD      39      36       1 MATHEW, STEPHANIE & MATHEW, ROBERT 577,200 626,300 1,203,500 392,900 514,500 907,400

25 VALLEY RD      39       1       1 ITARQ ENTERPRISES LLC 573,600 513,700 1,087,300 403,900 417,600 821,500

27 VALLEY RD      39     144       1 ITARQ ENTERPRISES LLC 25,700 0 25,700 17,500 0 17,500

32 VALLEY RD      39      34       1 CARLSON, THOMAS P & CARLSON, MELISSA M 567,200 431,400 998,600 385,700 242,100 627,800

34 VALLEY RD      39      33       1 QUIMBY, JANE P 548,700 541,800 1,090,500 373,200 344,400 717,600

36 VALLEY RD      39      32       1 EICKELMAN, CHRISTINE & DALE F - TRUSTEES 573,500 446,500 1,020,000 399,500 283,300 682,800

38 VALLEY RD      39      31       1 WEINGEIST, CAROL P - TRUSTEE WEINGEIST, CAROL P - REVOC LIVING TRUST 573,700 379,500 953,200 399,900 281,000 680,900

40 VALLEY RD      39      30       1 HANOVER NURSERY SCHOOL 542,800 326,300 869,100 369,100 343,200 712,300

17-19 VALLEY RD      38      89       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 446,700 477,600 924,300 304,200 287,900 592,100

5 VERONA AVE      39      27       1 CLARKSON, ROGER - TRUSTEE  RIP RIDGE TRUST 402,200 272,200 674,400 273,600 197,200 470,800

8 VERONA AVE      39      13       1 FLETCHER, PENNY J - REVOCABLE TRUST & FLETCHER, PENNY J - TRUSTEE 483,500 358,900 842,400 328,900 261,000 589,900

12 VERONA AVE      41      55       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 47,900 0 47,900 32,600 0 32,600

3 VOX LN      34      17       6 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES 0 1,287,500 1,287,500 0 646,100 646,100

6 VOX LN      34      17      11 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 90,000 90,000 0 90,000 90,000

6 VOX LN      34      17       7 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 6,011,100 6,011,100 0 3,025,600 3,025,600

6 VOX LN      34      17      12 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 250,000 250,000 0 250,000 250,000

10 VOX LN      34      17       8 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 2,231,600 2,231,600 0 2,121,000 2,121,000

2 W WHEELOCK ST      34      11       1 2 WW HOLDINGS LLC 0 219,900 219,900 0 226,600 226,600

2 W WHEELOCK ST      34      11       2 HANOVER, TOWN OF 417,800 -92,800 325,000 298,400 26,600 325,000

4 W WHEELOCK ST      33      37       1 ELEAZAR WHEELOCK HOUSE INC 560,200 4,662,400 5,222,600 400,100 1,502,800 1,902,900

6 W WHEELOCK ST      33      38       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 611,000 8,100 619,100 436,300 8,100 444,400

7 W WHEELOCK ST      33      84       1 ZETA ASSOC OF PSI UPSILON 972,200 1,292,600 2,264,800 541,600 898,400 1,440,000

8 W WHEELOCK ST      33      39       1 REDBODY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 631,200 719,200 1,350,400 450,800 719,200 1,170,000

9 W WHEELOCK ST      33      26       1 THE BISHOP OF THE PROTESTANT EPISCOPAL CHURCH IN NEW HAMPSHIRE 1,523,600 5,123,700 6,647,300 1,088,300 3,847,900 4,936,200

10 W WHEELOCK ST      33      40       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 637,500 898,500 1,536,000 455,400 1,008,700 1,464,100

11 W WHEELOCK ST      33      25       1 THETA DELTA CHI 1,287,600 792,900 2,080,500 717,600 882,400 1,600,000

14 W WHEELOCK ST      33      71       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 0 3,315,000 3,315,000 470,300 1,850,200 2,320,500

17 W WHEELOCK ST      33      87       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 2,045,940 2,045,940 453,900 978,300 1,432,200

20.5 W WHEELOCK ST      33      73       2 SUN HILL LEDYARD COURT LLC 0 866,700 866,700 0 598,400 598,400

21 W WHEELOCK ST      33      24       1 WINKLER, THEISS E 657,200 2,254,371 2,911,571 469,500 1,568,600 2,038,100

24 W WHEELOCK ST      33      77       1 KCC PROPERTIES WW LLC 0 1,213,285 1,213,285 425,700 423,600 849,300

26 W WHEELOCK ST      33      78       1 KCC PROPERTIES WW LLC 0 1,284,700 1,284,700 430,100 469,200 899,300

28 W WHEELOCK ST      33      79       1 KCC PROPERTIES WW LLC 0 2,854,857 2,854,857 521,400 1,477,000 1,998,400

32 W WHEELOCK ST      33      16       1 ONE WEST STREET LLC 0 1,910,610 1,910,610 628,000 521,000 1,149,000

34 W WHEELOCK ST      33      17       1 ONE WEST STREET LLC 0 1,326,000 1,326,000 210,800 588,500 799,300

36 W WHEELOCK ST      33      18       1 ONE WEST STREET LLC 0 3,821,220 3,821,220 675,500 1,617,700 2,293,200

37 W WHEELOCK ST      33      21       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 598,800 3,056,200 3,655,000 427,700 1,890,000 2,317,700

43 W WHEELOCK ST      33      19       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 0 4,644,000 4,644,000 695,600 2,525,100 3,220,700

19-19.5 W WHEELOCK ST      33      82       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 2,124,630 2,124,630 341,200 1,146,000 1,487,200

25-27 W WHEELOCK ST      33      81       0 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 9,128,000 9,128,000 1,066,400 5,323,200 6,389,600

41 W WHEELOCK ST #101      33      20       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 1,148,400 6,076,000 7,224,400 853,400 4,143,200 4,996,600

16 W WHEELOCK ST #A      33      72       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 0 3,354,000 3,354,000 473,600 1,874,200 2,347,800

73



 Property location Map Blk Lot Owner Co-owner 2025 Land 

assmt

2025 Bldg 

assmt

2025 Total 

assmt

Prev. Land 

assmt

Prev. Bldg 

assmt

Prev.Total 

assmt18 W WHEELOCK ST #A      33      73      11 SUN HILL LEDYARD COURT LLC 0 334,100 334,100 0 237,700 237,700

20 W WHEELOCK ST #A      33      73       8 SUN HILL LEDYARD COURT LLC 0 594,300 594,300 0 410,400 410,400

22 W WHEELOCK ST #A      33      73       1 SUN HILL LEDYARD COURT LLC 0 311,800 311,800 0 224,900 224,900

23 W WHEELOCK ST #A      33      23       1 LOGAN, PETER G 0 304,700 304,700 0 221,800 221,800

18 W WHEELOCK ST #B      33      73       5 SUN HILL LEDYARD COURT LLC 0 369,700 369,700 0 262,600 262,600

20 W WHEELOCK ST #B      33      73       3 SUN HILL LEDYARD COURT LLC 0 610,100 610,100 0 425,200 425,200

22 W WHEELOCK ST #B      33      73       9 SUSSMAN, MICHAEL F 0 293,200 293,200 0 211,200 211,200

23 W WHEELOCK ST #B      33      23       4 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 0 304,700 304,700 0 221,800 221,800

18 W WHEELOCK ST #C      33      73       7 MORGAN, RODNEY A - TRUST MORGAN, RODNEY A & MORGAN, PAMELA M - 

TTEES

0 537,300 537,300 0 376,800 376,800

22 W WHEELOCK ST #C      33      73       4 HEFFERNAN, JAMES A W - TRUSTEE TRUST OF JAMES A W HEFFERNAN 0 281,500 281,500 0 203,900 203,900

23 W WHEELOCK ST #C      33      23       6 MCLANAHAN, JOHN 0 325,300 325,300 0 236,600 236,600

22 W WHEELOCK ST #D      33      73      10 MCCARTHY, LIAM 0 274,700 274,700 0 201,700 201,700

23 W WHEELOCK ST #D      33      23       3 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 0 304,700 304,700 0 221,800 221,800

23 W WHEELOCK ST #E      33      23       8 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 0 304,700 304,700 0 221,800 221,800

22 W WHEELOCK ST #E + 

F

     33      73       6 MCCARTHY, MICHAEL MARTIN 0 367,000 367,000 0 261,000 261,000

23 W WHEELOCK ST #F      33      23      10 MCLANAHAN, JOHN 0 306,100 306,100 0 222,700 222,700

23 W WHEELOCK ST #G      33      23       7 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 0 304,700 304,700 0 221,800 221,800

23 W WHEELOCK ST #H      33      23       9 MINSK, R TODD - REVOCABLE TRUST MINSK, R TODD - TRUSTEE 0 301,500 301,500 0 220,100 220,100

23 W WHEELOCK ST #I      33      23      12 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 0 306,100 306,100 0 222,700 222,700

23 W WHEELOCK ST #J      33      23      11 HOTCHKISS, DARRELL - REVOC TRUST & FOX, JON GILBERT - REVOC TRUST 0 304,700 304,700 0 221,800 221,800

23 W WHEELOCK ST #K      33      23       2 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 0 304,700 304,700 0 221,800 221,800

23 W WHEELOCK ST #L      33      23       5 DUPRE, DENISE M 0 306,100 306,100 0 222,700 222,700

1 WARDROBE RD      12      34       1 HOGUE, JULIE A 312,049 813,900 1,125,949 188,600 587,000 775,600

24 WARDROBE RD      12      36       1 BEAR HILL CONSERVANCY TRUST ROBY, DAVID M - TRUSTEE 5,808 0 5,808 4,244 0 4,244

25 WARDROBE RD      12      35       1 BEAR HILL CONSERVANCY TRUST ROBY, DAVID M - TRUSTEE 5,518 0 5,518 4,050 0 4,050

1 WEATHERBY RD      22      70       1 ELY, RICHARD A & ELY, LINDA M 879,100 1,004,400 1,883,500 582,900 556,400 1,139,300

3 WEATHERBY RD      22      69       1 BAGATELL, DAN LEVI & GELB, ANNE ELIZABETH 944,300 923,400 1,867,700 626,500 698,600 1,325,100

5 WEATHERBY RD      22      92       1 ESKEY, CLIFFORD J & FELIXA 845,000 654,700 1,499,700 560,600 453,500 1,014,100

6 WEATHERBY RD      22      64       1 ROUNTREE, MANNING - REVOCABLE LIVING 

TRUST

ROUNTREE, G MANNING & HOYT, KENDALL L - 

TTEES

759,000 714,500 1,473,500 480,200 422,400 902,600

7 WEATHERBY RD      22      65       1 ELIZALDE, SERGI & HONG, HELEN H 902,000 581,700 1,483,700 597,900 455,300 1,053,200

8 WEATHERBY RD      22      89       1 HOFFER, DAVID P & DEBORAH R 901,308 1,508,800 2,410,108 570,500 943,400 1,513,900

2 WEATHERBY TER      22      66       1 ZEITLER, EMILY P & DEL'AUNE, CHRISTIAN F 1,055,300 798,200 1,853,500 727,000 549,200 1,276,200

4 WEATHERBY TER      22      67       1 2023 SCHNEIDER FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST SCHNEIDER, PAIGE A & SCHNEIDER, MARK L - 

TTEES

1,218,400 1,053,200 2,271,600 808,500 689,400 1,497,900

1 WEATHERBY TER (PVT)      22      68       1 DEVRIES, JAMES & CHAUDRY, HANNAH I 861,200 3,541,800 4,403,000 571,400 2,530,900 3,102,300

1 WEBSTER AVE      37      20       1 KAPPA KAPPA KAPPA 660,200 1,547,800 2,208,000 471,000 1,990,400 2,461,400

2 WEBSTER AVE      33      83      18 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 11,074,000 11,074,000 0 5,837,000 5,837,000

3 WEBSTER AVE      37      19       1 SIGMA CHI TABARD CORP 1,005,700 1,427,800 2,433,500 718,800 561,200 1,280,000

5 WEBSTER AVE      37      18       1 PHI DELTA ALPHA 1,026,300 1,815,400 2,841,700 732,700 1,107,300 1,840,000

6 WEBSTER AVE      33      27       1 BETA THETA PI 855,900 872,100 1,728,000 611,300 1,071,800 1,683,100

7 WEBSTER AVE      37      17       1 NUMBER SEVEN WEBSTER INC 1,039,000 1,813,100 2,852,100 742,400 697,600 1,440,000

8 WEBSTER AVE      33      28       1 ZETA PSI 857,300 1,158,700 2,016,000 612,200 1,090,000 1,702,200

9 WEBSTER AVE      37      16       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 1,061,900 474,100 1,536,000 757,700 804,500 1,562,200

10 WEBSTER AVE      33      29       1 NO. 10 WEBSTER AVENUE HOUSE 

CORPORATION

1,080,300 636,700 1,717,000 617,600 1,062,400 1,680,000

11 WEBSTER AVE      37      15       1 SIGMA PHI EPSILON NH ALPHA ALUMNI & VOLUNTEER CORP 881,300 1,518,700 2,400,000 629,700 1,300,100 1,929,800

12 WEBSTER AVE      33      30       1 SIGMA NU DELTA 864,200 575,800 1,440,000 617,600 947,200 1,564,800

13 WEBSTER AVE      37      14       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 1,632,000 1,632,000 0 1,182,600 1,182,600
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assmt14 WEBSTER AVE      33      83      52 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 980,500 7,198,200 8,178,700 1,060,500 5,079,300 6,139,800

14 WEBSTER AVE      33      83      53 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 40,700 40,700 0 40,700 40,700

15 WEBSTER AVE      37      14       2 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 0 1,876,800 1,876,800 0 1,273,100 1,273,100

15 WEBSTER AVE      37      14       0 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 2,886,211 0 2,886,211 2,747,900 0 2,747,900

18 WEBSTER AVE      33      83      55 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE 1,282,400 664,700 1,947,100 1,387,800 422,100 1,809,900

21 WEBSTER AVE      37       1       1 ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP MANCHESTER 935,149 358,100 1,293,249 427,400 298,600 726,000

1 WEBSTER TER      33      35       1 MCNEMAR, DONALD W & BRITTA S 810,200 487,500 1,297,700 370,600 321,100 691,700

2 WEBSTER TER      33      34       1 SUNNY MEADOWS FARM LLC 789,900 669,000 1,458,900 361,100 393,300 754,400

3 WEBSTER TER      33      33       1 LINFIELD, SETH & LINFIELD, DEANA 987,380 1,087,800 2,075,180 451,400 710,100 1,161,500

4 WEBSTER TER      33      32       1 SEVERSON, STEPHEN & HENNESSEY, MARTHA - TRUST 992,865 942,800 1,935,665 453,900 563,100 1,017,000

5 WEBSTER TER      33      31       1 FOWLER, LINDA L & STEPHENS M 987,380 829,400 1,816,780 451,400 503,600 955,000

3 WENTWORTH ST      33      36       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE TRUSTEES 0 275,900 275,900 0 287,400 287,400

3 WENTWORTH ST      33      36      1E DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES 0 76,975,700 76,975,700 0 61,846,900 61,846,900

3 WENTWORTH ST      33      36       0 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 12,554,500 0 12,554,500 6,999,000 0 6,999,000

5 WENTWORTH ST      33      36       2 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 0 27,070,500 27,070,500 0 13,627,900 13,627,900

1 WEST ST      33      15       1 ONE WEST STREET LLC 0 856,428 856,428 532,100 67,400 599,500

3 WEST ST      33      14       1 KCC PROPERTIES WS LLC 660,800 294,900 955,700 418,000 246,300 664,300

5 WEST ST      33      13       1 KCC PROPERTIES WS LLC 786,200 290,300 1,076,500 497,700 245,900 743,600

7 WEST ST      33      12       1 KCC PROPERTIES WS LLC 818,600 637,400 1,456,000 517,400 459,100 976,500

8 WEST ST      33      80       1 ANDERSON, CONSTANCE WARD - TRUST ANDERSON, CONSTANCE WARD - TRUSTEE 748,300 269,400 1,017,700 473,100 251,300 724,400

18 WEST ST      22      16       1 DURCEK, EVA JANA 710,000 271,300 981,300 449,300 215,900 665,200

20 WEST ST      22      17       1 KCC PROPERTIES 20WS LLC 743,400 884,700 1,628,100 470,300 608,700 1,079,000

1 WHEELOCK WOOD      39      24       8 BRAND, DANIEL- REVOC LIVING TRUST 0 565,800 565,800 0 399,700 399,700

2 WHEELOCK WOOD      39      24       9 JUNG, HOU-SUNG & KIM, SUNGLIM 0 648,100 648,100 0 450,600 450,600

3 WHEELOCK WOOD      39      24       4 WHITE, STEVEN A 0 532,400 532,400 0 385,800 385,800

4 WHEELOCK WOOD      39      24       1 LINTNER, JAMIE L & LINTNER, KENDRA J 0 623,200 623,200 0 447,900 447,900

5 WHEELOCK WOOD      39      24       3 WHITE, STEVEN A 0 643,600 643,600 0 460,700 460,700

6 WHEELOCK WOOD      39      24       5 KOVACIKOVA, GABRIELA 0 580,700 580,700 0 414,800 414,800

7 WHEELOCK WOOD      39      24       7 WHITE, STEVEN A 0 530,400 530,400 0 385,000 385,000

8 WHEELOCK WOOD      39      24       6 POOL-CRANE, ALISON L & CRANE, LEE E 0 668,800 668,800 0 478,700 478,700

2 WHITE PINE OVAL      20       3       1 GILE DRIVE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 228,500 543,243 771,743 228,500 292,948 521,448

4 WHITE PINE OVAL      20       4       1 GILE DRIVE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 428,400 1,018,618 1,447,018 428,400 549,315 977,715

5 WHITE PINE OVAL      20       6       1 GILE DRIVE PHASE 2 LTD PARTNERSHIP 498,800 775,644 1,274,444 498,800 257,140 755,940

6 WHITE PINE OVAL      20       5       1 GILE DRIVE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 228,500 543,243 771,743 228,500 292,948 521,448

1 WILLOW SPRING CIR      41       9      24 HO, ALLAN WAIMING 0 519,400 519,400 0 406,100 406,100

2 WILLOW SPRING CIR      41       9       3 CLARK, MARTHA G 0 524,800 524,800 0 414,200 414,200

3 WILLOW SPRING CIR      41       9      16 MACINNES, LAURIE K 0 508,500 508,500 0 398,000 398,000

4 WILLOW SPRING CIR      41       9       1 MANUEL, SARAH W - TRUSTEE SARAH W MANUEL REVOC. TRUST 0 482,900 482,900 0 378,300 378,300

5 WILLOW SPRING CIR      41       9       8 BRINE, WILLIAM H SR & BRINE, ANN C 0 541,700 541,700 0 427,600 427,600

6 WILLOW SPRING CIR      41       9       9 DEVITSKIY, SERGEY & DEVITSKAYA, ALLA 0 504,000 504,000 0 394,200 394,200

7 WILLOW SPRING CIR      41       9       4 MCCOY, CARYN ALLISON & ROARK, AUDREY KRISTIN 0 503,100 503,100 0 394,000 394,000

8 WILLOW SPRING CIR      41       9       5 ROSENTHAL, REGINE 0 515,200 515,200 0 402,900 402,900

9 WILLOW SPRING CIR      41       9      20 HAEBERLE-LITSCHER NOMINEE TRUST LITSCHER, LARRY A & HAEBERLE, KAREN C - 

TRUSTEES

0 505,000 505,000 0 397,900 397,900

10 WILLOW SPRING CIR      41       9      22 HIGGINS FAMILY TRUST OF 2025 HIGGINS, ROBERT J & HIGGINS, JANET B - TTEES 0 525,700 525,700 0 411,000 411,000

11 WILLOW SPRING CIR      41       9      21 BECK, LINDA F 0 558,400 558,400 0 431,400 431,400

12 WILLOW SPRING CIR      41       9      17 NGAN, TING WAI & ORH, ALICE MEI CHU 0 472,200 472,200 0 370,500 370,500
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assmt13 WILLOW SPRING CIR      41       9      19 MINCHILLO, CARLOS ALBERTO CORTEZ & MOYSES, FRANCISCO JOSE MARTINS 0 544,000 544,000 0 420,400 420,400

14 WILLOW SPRING CIR      41       9      15 261 HOLDINGS LLC 0 525,700 525,700 0 411,000 411,000

15 WILLOW SPRING CIR      41       9       6 MASTERS, JANE B - TRUST MASTERS, JANE B - TRUSTEES 0 539,800 539,800 0 421,800 421,800

16 WILLOW SPRING CIR      41       9      27 HEINRICHS FAMILY TRUST OF 2023 HEINRICHS, JAY A & HEINRICHS, DOROTHY B - 

TTEES

0 515,000 515,000 0 404,600 404,600

17 WILLOW SPRING CIR      41       9      23 PETTY, JOANNA P & GARDNER, JO ELLEN 0 590,200 590,200 0 424,500 424,500

18 WILLOW SPRING CIR      41       9      13 KAHN, REISA A - 2019 TRUST & MASNICK, GEORGE S - 2019 TRUST 0 520,300 520,300 0 409,400 409,400

19 WILLOW SPRING CIR      41       9      25 MANUEL, RALPH STEPHEN - REVOC LIVING 

TRUST &

BORGES, NICOLE JUDITH - REVOC LIVING TRUST 0 470,700 470,700 0 368,700 368,700

20 WILLOW SPRING CIR      41       9       2 CASTALDO, MARY G 0 550,100 550,100 0 432,400 432,400

21 WILLOW SPRING CIR      41       9      26 FU, HILDA Y - TRUST FU, HILDA PANT - TRUSTEE 0 477,300 477,300 0 374,200 374,200

22 WILLOW SPRING CIR      41       9      18 MURPHY, BRIGID E - TRUST MURPHY, BRIGID E - TRUSTEE 0 599,900 599,900 0 430,200 430,200

23 WILLOW SPRING CIR      41       9      10 DONIN REVOCABLE TRUST DONIN, ROBERT & MARY - TRUSTEES 0 620,900 620,900 0 441,100 441,100

24 WILLOW SPRING CIR      41       9      11 RAHILLY, LEONARD J - TRUST & FIELD, SYLVIA S - TRUST 0 477,100 477,100 0 373,500 373,500

25 WILLOW SPRING CIR      41       9       7 HERCOD, GORDON P & HERCOD, KATHLEEN G - TRUST 0 511,900 511,900 0 400,100 400,100

26 WILLOW SPRING CIR      41       9      14 KANGAS, STEVEN E & COHEN, ADA - JOINT REVOC TRUST 0 511,100 511,100 0 400,000 400,000

27 WILLOW SPRING CIR      41       9      12 ANDERSON, DAVID M & ANDERSON, CHERYL E 0 505,900 505,900 0 396,000 396,000

28 WILLOW SPRING CIR      41       9      28 LAWLOR, DAVID & LAWLOR, PATRICIA 0 603,100 603,100 0 433,500 433,500

4 WILLOW SPRING LN      41      26       1 YEN, STEPHANIE P F & LEE, STEPHEN L 573,700 1,332,900 1,906,600 399,900 971,200 1,371,100

5 WILLOW SPRING LN      41      12       1 RINGER, STEVEN & RINGER, ELEANOR S 656,300 799,300 1,455,600 450,900 508,700 959,600

6 WILLOW SPRING LN      41      27       1 MILES, WILLIAM C & HELENE C 573,000 501,100 1,074,100 396,900 407,700 804,600

7 WILLOW SPRING LN      41      11       1 RODRIGUEZ, AMBER ELIZABETH & RODRIGUEZ, JOSE RAFAEL 646,400 823,700 1,470,100 441,500 517,000 958,500

8 WILLOW SPRING LN      41      28       1 SUNNY MEADOWS FARM LLC 573,700 291,500 865,200 401,900 273,200 675,100

9 WILLOW SPRING LN      41      10       1 MEEHAN, KENNETH R & FRIEDA B 573,100 549,300 1,122,400 402,200 442,300 844,500

5 WOLFEBORO RD      10       6       1 SORENSEN, MEREDITH J & BUTLER, ERIC J 273,400 1,663,900 1,937,300 164,300 1,033,900 1,198,200

8 WOLFEBORO RD      10       7       1 LAFLAMME, JESSE COLIN - REVOC TRUST LAFLAMME, JESSE C - TRUSTEE 487,702 2,441,800 2,929,502 293,900 2,039,600 2,333,500

9 WOLFEBORO RD      10      43       1 BAILEY, ROBERT C - TRUST BAILEY, ROBERT C - TRUSTEE 402,319 659,600 1,061,919 255,151 530,300 785,451

11 WOLFEBORO RD      10      50       1 MCINTYRE, JOHN J IV 475,907 1,417,000 1,892,907 284,956 881,300 1,166,256

15 WOLFEBORO RD      10       5       1 BEACH, MARY KAY - TRUST BEACH, MARY KAY - TRUSTEE 6,155 4,500 10,655 4,359 4,500 8,859

19 WOLFEBORO RD      10      11       1 BEACH, MARY KAY - TRUST BEACH, MARY KAY - TRUSTEE 480,124 902,500 1,382,624 288,624 646,900 935,524

20 WOLFEBORO RD      10      10       1 CHAMBERLAIN, KARIN A 340,856 427,200 768,056 203,557 353,300 556,857

24 WOLFEBORO RD      10      12       1 DAVIS-LUST FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST DAVIS, R E & LUST, T A - CO-TTEES 330,643 319,000 649,643 196,100 244,100 440,200

25 WOLFEBORO RD      10      49       1 DRESSER, JOHN D & VIRGINIA 413,600 927,400 1,341,000 248,898 635,200 884,098

32 WOLFEBORO RD      10      14       1 LAFLAMME, SANDRA DUBARY - REVOC TRUST LAFLAMME, SANDRA D - TRUSTEE 1,482 0 1,482 1,058 0 1,058

33 WOLFEBORO RD      10      13       1 LAFLAMME, SANDRA DUBARY - REVOC TRUST LAFLAMME, SANDRA D - TRUSTEE 408,919 1,675,500 2,084,419 244,934 1,300,100 1,545,034

40 WOLFEBORO RD      10      48       1 STEWART, JEFFREY I & STEWART, EMILY A 427,427 1,719,600 2,147,027 263,800 1,151,900 1,415,700

46 WOLFEBORO RD      10      47       1 OGIELSKI, SOPHIE J - TRUSTEE SJ OGIELSKI REVOCABLE TRUST 362,900 828,900 1,191,800 238,000 569,300 807,300

61 WOLFEBORO RD      10      34       1 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, TRUSTEES OF 3,648 0 3,648 2,666 0 2,666

64 WOLFEBORO RD      13      53       1 FORWARD, THOMAS C III & FORWARD, BARBARA A 2,566 0 2,566 1,865 0 1,865

70 WOLFEBORO RD      13      56       1 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 179,500 0 179,500 179,500 0 179,500

76 WOLFEBORO RD      13      54       1 MOOSE WOODS TIMBER LLC 3,744 0 3,744 2,722 0 2,722

77 WOLFEBORO RD      14      40       1 RIDINGER FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST OF 2016 RIDINGER, MICHAEL - TRUSTEE 2,565 0 2,565 1,874 0 1,874

78 WOLFEBORO RD      14       2       1 MOOSE MTN TRACT I REALTY TRUST VARNAVAS ZAGARIS - TRUSTEE 57,130 49,800 106,930 40,894 38,800 79,694

79 WOLFEBORO RD      14       1       1 RIDINGER FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST OF 2016 RIDINGER, MICHAEL - TRUSTEE 170,709 792,100 962,809 122,098 646,600 768,698

81 WOLFEBORO RD      14       3       1 SPAHR, GEORGE & PERINE, SARA 93,349 1,793,300 1,886,649 71,340 1,073,500 1,144,840

83 WOLFEBORO RD      14      35       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 40,200 0 40,200 28,700 0 28,700

84 WOLFEBORO RD      14       4       1 RAO, KEERTHI & RAJENDRA, RAGHAVENDRA 106,300 92,800 199,100 84,600 63,600 148,200

85 WOLFEBORO RD      14      43       1 SPAHR, GEORGE & PERINE, SARA 87 0 87 63 0 63
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assmt87 WOLFEBORO RD      14       5       1 ELLMS-MUNROE, JEANETTE C & ELLMS-MUNROE, OTIS D 94,902 112,200 207,102 72,474 74,300 146,774

88 WOLFEBORO RD      14       7       1 QUINTON, KEITH P R & FILDES, BARBARA A 97,273 1,291,700 1,388,973 74,207 896,800 971,007

90 WOLFEBORO RD      14      13       1 SODERBERG, TIMOTHY J 48,954 0 48,954 35,616 0 35,616

91 WOLFEBORO RD      14      14       1 SODERBERG, TIMOTHY J 1,459 0 1,459 1,066 0 1,066

96 WOLFEBORO RD      14      15       1 GLYNN, PETER J & ANDERSON, ASHLEY A 284,237 532,900 817,137 204,682 494,000 698,682

97 WOLFEBORO RD      14      16       1 MEYER, GREGORY WILLIAM & MURPHY, EILEEN M 231,900 67,400 299,300 169,600 49,200 218,800

101 WOLFEBORO RD      14      17       1 CHAPIN, DONALD J 157,400 1,400 158,800 113,800 1,400 115,200

104 WOLFEBORO RD      14      42       1 UPPER VALLEY LAND TRUST INC 2,270 0 2,270 1,628 0 1,628

105 WOLFEBORO RD      14      19       1 BILL, JOSEPH P 189,680 104,400 294,080 136,126 77,800 213,926

112 WOLFEBORO RD      14      20       1 BILL, JOSEPH P 3,163 0 3,163 2,238 0 2,238

115 WOLFEBORO RD      14      23       1 UPPER VALLEY LAND TRUST INC 12,084 0 12,084 8,830 0 8,830

120 WOLFEBORO RD      14      18       1 PETERS, STEPHEN A & PETERS, LOUISE M 2,234 0 2,234 1,633 0 1,633

121 WOLFEBORO RD      14      22       1 PETERS, STEPHEN A & PETERS, LOUISE M 96,048 81,500 177,548 68,700 62,000 130,700

128 WOLFEBORO RD      14      21       1 VANDERMAELEN, GUSTAVE P III & MACHALA, CHRISTINE A 838 0 838 613 0 613

134 WOLFEBORO RD      14      24       1 VANDERMAELEN, GUSTAVE P III & MACHALA, CHRISTINE A 86,056 61,000 147,056 64,233 47,000 111,233

137 WOLFEBORO RD      14      25       1 HERMSEN, MARK J & DAKIN, KELLI-ANN 59,255 0 59,255 57,919 0 57,919

146 WOLFEBORO RD      14      41       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 125,000 0 125,000 125,000 0 125,000

149 WOLFEBORO RD      14      38       1 DOHERTY NEW HAMPSHIRE HOLDINGS LLC 92,600 0 92,600 68,200 0 68,200

151 WOLFEBORO RD      51       5       1 DOHERTY FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST DOHERTY, JOHN G JR & DOHERTY, DAWN R - 

TTEES

244,700 330,400 575,100 175,000 253,400 428,400

165 WOLFEBORO RD      51      25       1 FLETCHER, RONALD E & JUNE T & FLETCHER, WILLIAM J 76,600 74,400 151,000 54,900 55,700 110,600

167 WOLFEBORO RD      51      24       1 SCHUMACHER, SARENE 52,500 134,400 186,900 37,500 87,800 125,300

1 WOODCOCK LN       5      51       1 LINES, AUSTIN & VALANT, VALERIE 517,200 622,100 1,139,300 217,200 483,500 700,700

2 WOODCOCK LN       5      37       1 HAAS, JOHN W III & LOCHER, MELISSA L 517,200 558,400 1,075,600 217,200 444,500 661,700

3 WOODCOCK LN       5      50       1 ALBERT, DANIEL A & XIA, LUXI 522,500 354,200 876,700 220,300 330,900 551,200

4 WOODCOCK LN       5      38       1 PURCELL, MARTIN & PURCELL, BARBARA 517,200 786,600 1,303,800 217,200 538,400 755,600

5 WOODCOCK LN       5      49       1 MOWCHUN, JUSTIN J & KRUCK, CARRIE 521,200 775,600 1,296,800 219,500 557,000 776,500

6 WOODCOCK LN       5      39       1 GREEN, WILLIAM R & KATHY A - TRUST GREEN, W R & GREEN, K A - TRUSTEES 514,700 614,900 1,129,600 215,700 427,500 643,200

7 WOODCOCK LN       5      48       1 VARNUM, LUCINDA H - TRUSTEE LH VARNUM REVOCABLE TRUST 517,200 1,040,100 1,557,300 217,200 632,300 849,500

8 WOODCOCK LN       5      40       1 GOODRUM, FELICIA & STERLING, PETER ANDREW 519,300 697,900 1,217,200 218,400 475,600 694,000

9 WOODCOCK LN       5      47       1 LEWELLEN, JONATHAN W & LEWELLEN, KATARZYNA A 531,100 1,620,800 2,151,900 225,200 1,082,200 1,307,400

10 WOODCOCK LN       5      41       1 HAYES, BELINDA 527,800 880,800 1,408,600 221,900 617,700 839,600

11 WOODCOCK LN       5      46       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 23,000 0 23,000 11,100 0 11,100

12 WOODCOCK LN       5      42       1 HAYES, BELINDA 27,700 6,600 34,300 12,300 6,600 18,900

14 WOODCOCK LN       5      43       1 PLAGGE, AMANDA M & DESROCHES, JORDAN D 521,200 746,700 1,267,900 219,500 582,300 801,800

15 WOODCOCK LN       5      45       1 ERMARTH, H MICHAEL & WILL, BARBARA E - TRUST 531,500 751,200 1,282,700 225,400 585,000 810,400

17 WOODCOCK LN       5      44       1 MORGAN, G JAMES JR - TRUST MORGAN, G JAMES JR - TRUSTEE 531,100 1,113,000 1,644,100 225,300 678,900 904,200

1 WOODMORE DR      47      49       1 HIGGINS, BRENDAN T & KIMBERLY D 420,000 293,700 713,700 255,000 221,300 476,300

2 WOODMORE DR      47      39       1 OSOFSKY, AARON S - 2001 REVOC TRUST OSOFSKY, MIRIAM R - 2001 REVOC TRUST 416,500 857,100 1,273,600 252,800 585,400 838,200

3 WOODMORE DR      47      48       1 SEVERINO, FELIPE & AGUSTI, DANIELA 420,000 561,300 981,300 255,000 351,800 606,800

4 WOODMORE DR      47      40       1 TAYOU, SALIM & GERSTLE, TALIA 430,100 352,000 782,100 261,200 280,700 541,900

5 WOODMORE DR      47      47       1 EPPS, BRENDEN & WENDY 420,000 351,600 771,600 255,000 278,800 533,800

6 WOODMORE DR      47      41       1 SULLIVAN, CORINNE & SULLIVAN, MATTHEW R 424,600 885,300 1,309,900 257,900 553,300 811,200

7 WOODMORE DR      47      46       1 BRAUCH, ANGELA 419,200 249,600 668,800 254,400 232,100 486,500

8 WOODMORE DR      47      42       1 WALSH, ROBERT G & TRACY A 417,400 291,700 709,100 253,400 275,000 528,400

9 WOODMORE DR      47      45       1 PILLSBURY, TIMOTHY A & MARGARET V 420,100 332,200 752,300 255,100 243,800 498,900

10 WOODMORE DR      47      43       1 PEARSON, CHRISTOPHER M & FLATHER, ERIN L 401,900 281,900 683,800 243,900 253,900 497,800
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assmt11 WOODMORE DR      47      44       1 EDWARDS, BRIAN R & SUSAN D - TRUST 441,900 433,100 875,000 268,300 356,200 624,500

11.5 WOODMORE DR      47      32       1 HANOVER, TOWN OF 344,900 0 344,900 209,200 0 209,200

12 WOODMORE DR      47      33       1 LAWS, JOSEPH C & LAWS, COURTNEY A 412,800 378,700 791,500 250,700 306,600 557,300

13 WOODMORE DR      47      31       1 PETTINGELL, JUDITH ALINE - TRUSTEE J A PETTINGELL REVOCABLE TRUST 439,900 390,400 830,300 267,000 377,000 644,000

14 WOODMORE DR      47      34       1 FENG, XIAOHU & WANG, LEI 420,400 318,100 738,500 255,100 299,800 554,900

15 WOODMORE DR      47      30       1 RAICEK, JACQUELINE 406,100 1,375,000 1,781,100 246,600 912,000 1,158,600

16 WOODMORE DR      47      35       1 NOVOSAD, PAUL & LEYENAAR, JOANNA 425,000 383,200 808,200 257,900 305,000 562,900

17 WOODMORE DR      47      29       1 AARON, DENISE M & AARON, JASON E 420,000 546,200 966,200 255,000 434,700 689,700

18 WOODMORE DR      47      36       1 HANLEY, MAUREEN M & MICHAEL F 430,000 847,200 1,277,200 261,000 583,100 844,100

19 WOODMORE DR      47      28       1 DUNTEN, STANLEY D 420,000 329,600 749,600 255,000 263,700 518,700

21 WOODMORE DR      47      27       1 BARAN, OLEH & KOTSOVSKA, OLENA 420,000 270,100 690,100 255,000 258,300 513,300

23 WOODMORE DR      47      26       1 VAZE, VIKRANT & VAZE, NEHA KUBER 420,000 509,900 929,900 255,000 353,300 608,300

2 WOODROW RD      23     142       1 GUILL, MARSHALL A & MARGARET F 773,600 916,000 1,689,600 611,300 603,600 1,214,900

4 WOODROW RD      23     132       1 CURTIS, GEOFFREY & CURTIS, SUZANNE 607,400 452,500 1,059,900 476,900 314,300 791,200

6 WOODROW RD      23     131       1 GOLDSTEIN-SACK REVOCABLE TRUST GOLDSTEIN, MJ & SACK, M L - TRUSTEES 614,900 973,600 1,588,500 499,000 647,100 1,146,100

8 WOODROW RD      23     130       1 TAXMAN, MICHAEL & JENNIFER - TRUST FOR 

CHILDREN

TAXMAN,  M D & TAXMAN, J R - TRUSTEES 554,900 393,200 948,100 436,100 286,400 722,500

10 WOODROW RD      23     121       1 WINKLER TRUST WINKLER, PETER MANN & LOIS EBERT - TTEES 532,000 526,000 1,058,000 418,100 360,800 778,900

12 WOODROW RD      23     120       1 ASCH, ELIZABETH AUSTIN - TRUST ASCH, ELIZABETH A - TRUSTEE 536,100 1,304,000 1,840,100 421,300 838,400 1,259,700

1 WOODS END RD       9      16       1 GUI, JIANG 280,000 1,159,300 1,439,300 169,700 706,800 876,500

2 WOODS END RD       9      10       1 OAK REVOCABLE TRUST KOBSA, JESSICA - TRUSTEE 273,200 617,700 890,900 164,100 492,200 656,300

3 WOODS END RD       9      15       1 CHIN, WAYNE & LIM, JEAN S 344,623 422,500 767,123 207,600 399,300 606,900

4 WOODS END RD       9      11       1 MONIGLE FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST MONIGLE, CHRISTINE E & MONIGLE, PETER C - 

TTEES

333,023 416,500 749,523 198,100 307,800 505,900

5 WOODS END RD       9      14       1 ELDER AND LIU TRUST ELDER, ALEXANDER & LIN, PATRICIA  - TRUSTEES 344,923 556,800 901,723 207,900 451,200 659,100

7 WOODS END RD       9      13       1 KEMENY, JEAN A & JENNIFER M & KEMENY, JEAN A & ROBERT A 428,827 399,600 828,427 261,900 294,700 556,600

9 WOODS END RD       9      12       1 FRECHETTE, ETHAN T SR & ZOE C 342,093 876,700 1,218,793 205,517 634,300 839,817

6 WREN LN      41      29       1 MOHANDAS TRUST MOHANDAS, TK & SANTHAKUMARI - TTEES 555,800 702,200 1,258,000 377,900 451,700 829,600

8 WREN LN      41      30       1 SCHWARTZ, GARY - TRUST & SCHWARTZ, LYNN - TRUST 643,600 856,400 1,500,000 438,700 478,400 917,100

1 WYETH RD      19      12       1 KARLEN, LAURA K & SVEN B JR - CO-TRUSTEES 595,400 1,760,000 2,355,400 497,600 1,084,700 1,582,300

1.5 WYETH RD      19      11       1 HAAK, BARBARA G - TRUST HAAK, BARBARA G - CO-TRUSTEE 580,200 364,000 944,200 480,000 269,300 749,300

3 WYETH RD      19      10       1 WALTMAN, JONATHAN & WALTMAN, WENDY 468,900 1,890,000 2,358,900 387,600 1,448,500 1,836,100

4 WYETH RD      19       2       1 SUN, SHENG & LI, MEIFANG 377,800 233,700 611,500 312,600 162,100 474,700

5 WYETH RD      19       9       1 ROBERTSON, DOUGLAS J & ROBERTSON, KIMBERLY A 583,100 822,600 1,405,700 483,300 502,700 986,000

6 WYETH RD      19       3       1 SUBRAHMANYAN, LAKSHMAN & IYER, ELEANOR K 580,200 610,700 1,190,900 480,000 416,200 896,200

7 WYETH RD      19       8       1 PARKER, SIDDHARTHA YURI & PARKER, TEAL SUSANNE 595,300 1,307,300 1,902,600 487,400 733,500 1,220,900

9 WYETH RD      19       5       1 CWI TRUST WEED, JONATHAN F - TRUSTEE 537,800 582,900 1,120,700 459,000 368,700 827,700

11 WYETH RD      18      13       1 GRANT - STARTZ FAMILY TRUST OF 2023 GRANT, MW & STARTZ, ML - TRUSTEES 560,800 366,600 927,400 470,600 338,500 809,100

13 WYETH RD      18      12       1 BOUCHARD FAMILY TRUST OF 2023 BOUCHARD, ADAM & ANNE B - TRUSTEES 548,900 385,000 933,900 465,000 310,000 775,000

14 WYETH RD      18      11       1 KAPLAR, PETER & KAPLAR, JANETH 492,000 245,700 737,700 407,000 235,600 642,600
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